


Sr No Reference 
Number

OCC 
Number

Name of 
Requesting 
Agency

Element Type Element Name Owner Daily/ 
Continous

Reason Requested 
From Date

Requested 
From Time

Requested To 
Date

Requested 
To Time

Requester 
Remarks

Request 
Type

Shutdown 
Status

Approved 
From Date

Approved 
From Time

Approved 
To Date

Approved 
To Time

OCC Remarks

1 RQ260243 OCC_239 nhpccc_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

77 MW 
CHAMERA III HPS - 
UNIT 1

NHPC

C MIV seal 
replacement work  & 
in situ repair work in 
all 03 units.

01/Feb/2026 23:59 05/Feb/2026 23:59 PROPOSED 
SHUTDOWN 
PERIOD IS 21-
01-2026 TO 05-
02-2026

PLANNED Approved 21-Jan-26 23:59 05-Feb-26 23:59 Not approve in LGBR

2 RQ260249 OCC_239 nhpccc_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

77 MW 
CHAMERA III HPS - 
UNIT 3

NHPC

C MIV seal 
replacement work  & 
in situ repair work in 
all 03 units.

01/Feb/2026 00:00 05/Feb/2026 23:59 PROPOSED 
SHUTDOWN 
PERIOD IS 21-
01-2026 TO 05-
02-2026

PLANNED Approved 21-Jan-26 00:00 05-Feb-26 23:59 Not approve in LGBR

3 RQ260247 OCC_239 nhpccc_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

77 MW 
CHAMERA III HPS - 
UNIT 2

NHPC

C MIV seal 
replacement work  & 
in situ repair work in 
all 03 units.

01/Feb/2026 00:00 05/Feb/2026 23:59 PROPOSED 
SHUTDOWN 
PERIOD IS 21-
01-2026 TO 05-
02-2026

PLANNED Approved 21-Jan-26 00:00 05-Feb-26 23:59 Not approve in LGBR

4 RQ260542 OCC_239 rampur_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

68.67 MW 
RAMPUR HEP - 
UNIT 5

SJVNL

C Annual Planned 
Maintenance of BFV 
# 03 of 68.67 MW 
RAMPUR HPS. The 
Unit#05 and Unit#06 
will remain under 
shutdown 
simultaneously for 
the same period due 
to the maintenance 
of BFV#03

27/Feb/2026 00:00 01/Mar/2026 18:00 Annual 
Planned 
Maintenance

PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 00:00 01-Mar-26 18:00 May be allowed

5 RQ260439 OCC_239 rampur_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

68.67 MW 
RAMPUR HEP - 
UNIT 5

SJVNL

C Annual Planned 
Maintenance of 
68.67MW 
Generating Unit#05 
of Rampur HPS

21/Feb/2026 00:00 02/Mar/2026 18:00 Annual 
Planned 
Maintenance

PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 00:00 02-Mar-26 18:00 May be allowed

6 RQ260438 OCC_239 rampur_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

68.67 MW 
RAMPUR HEP - 
UNIT 5

SJVNL

C Annual Planned 
Maintenance of BFV 
# 03 of 68.67 MW 
RAMPUR HPS. The 
Unit#05 and Unit#06 
will remain under 
shutdown 
simultaneously for 
the same period due 
to the maintenance 
of BFV#03

17/Feb/2026 00:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 Annual 
Planned 
Maintenance

PLANNED Rejected Duplicate entry

7 RQ260433 OCC_239 rampur_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

68.67 MW 
RAMPUR HEP - 
UNIT 6

SJVNL

C Annual Planned 
Maintenance of 
68.67MW 
Generating Unit#06 
of Rampur HPS

10/Feb/2026 00:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 Annual 
Planned 
Maintenance

PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 00:00 19-Feb-26 18:00 May be allowed

8 RQ260528 OCC_239 jhakri_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

250 MW NATHPA-
JHAKRI  HPS - 
UNIT 2

SJVNL

C Annual Planned 
Maintenance of BFV 
# 01 of 1500MW 
NJHPS. For this The 
Unit#01 and Unit#02 
will remain under 
shutdown 
simultaneously for 
the same period due 
to the maintenance 
of BFV#01.

27/Feb/2026 00:00 01/Mar/2026 18:00 APM of 
BFV#01.

PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 00:00 01-Mar-26 18:00 May be allowed
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9 RQ258996 OCC_239 jhakri_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

250 MW NATHPA-
JHAKRI  HPS - 
UNIT 2

SJVNL

C Annual Planned 
Maintenance of BFV 
# 01 of 1500MW 
NJHPS. For this The 
Unit#01 and Unit#02 
will remain under 
shutdown 
simultaneously for 
the same period due 
to the maintenance 
of BFV#01.

24/Feb/2026 00:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 APM of 
BFV#01.

PLANNED Rejected Duplicate entry

10 RQ260527 OCC_239 jhakri_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

250 MW NATHPA-
JHAKRI  HPS - 
UNIT 1

SJVNL

C Annual Planned 
Maintenance of 
250MW Generating 
Unit#01 of Nathpa 
Jhakri HPS.

21/Feb/2026 00:00 02/Mar/2026 18:00 APM 0f 
Unit#01.

PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 00:00 02-Mar-26 18:00 Approved in LGBR-30 
(04.01.2026 to 
13.01.2026)/May be allowed

11 RQ258995 OCC_239 jhakri_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

250 MW NATHPA-
JHAKRI  HPS - 
UNIT 1

SJVNL

C Annual Planned 
Maintenance of 
250MW Generating 
Unit#01 of Nathpa 
Jhakri HPS.

18/Feb/2026 00:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 APM of 
Unit#01.

PLANNED Rejected Duplicate entry

12 RQ260529 OCC_239 jhakri_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

250 MW NATHPA-
JHAKRI  HPS - 
UNIT 6

SJVNL

C Annual Planned 
Maintenance of 
250MW Generating 
Unit#06 of Nathpa 
Jhakri HPS.

10/Feb/2026 00:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 APM of 
Unit#06.

PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 00:00 19-Feb-26 18:00 Approved in LGBR-30 
(02.03.2026 to 
11.03.2026)/May be allowed

13 RQ258997 OCC_239 jhakri_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

250 MW NATHPA-
JHAKRI  HPS - 
UNIT 6

SJVNL

C Annual Planned 
Maintenance of 
250MW Generating 
Unit#06 of Nathpa 
Jhakri HPS.

07/Feb/2026 00:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 APM of 
Unit#06

PLANNED Rejected Duplicate entry

14 RQ260516 OCC_239 jhakri_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

250 MW NATHPA-
JHAKRI  HPS - 
UNIT 6

SJVNL

C Annual Planned 
Maintenance of BFV 
# 03 of 1500MW 
NJHPS. For this The 
Unit#05 and Unit#06 
will remain under 
shutdown 
simultaneously for 
the same period due 
to the maintenance 
of BFV#03.

05/Feb/2026 00:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 APM of 
BFV#03.

PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 00:00 07-Feb-26 18:00 May be allowed/ Unit 5 
shutdown not requested for 
BFV#3 maintenanance

15 RQ259001 OCC_239 jhakri_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

250 MW NATHPA-
JHAKRI  HPS - 
UNIT 6

SJVNL

C Annual Planned 
Maintenance of BFV 
# 03 of 1500MW 
NJHPS. For this The 
Unit#05 and Unit#06 
will remain under 
shutdown 
simultaneously for 
the same period due 
to the maintenance 
of BFV#03.

02/Feb/2026 00:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 APM of 
BFV#03.

PLANNED Rejected Duplicate entry

16 RQ260140 OCC_239 jhajjar_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

500 MW ISTPP 
(JHAJJAR) - UNIT 
3 APCPL

C Capital Overhauling 10/Feb/2026 00:00 26/Mar/2026 23:59 Capital 
Overhauling 
(45 days)

PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 00:00 26-Mar-26 23:59 May be allowed. Haryana 
gave  consent

17 RQ259091 OCC_239 karcham_s
d

GENERATING 
UNIT

250 MW 
KARCHAM 
WANGTOO HPS - 
UNIT 3 JSW

C Annual Maintenance 20/Feb/2026 00:00 11/Mar/2026 23:50 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 00:00 11-Mar-26 23:50 May be allowed

18 RQ258974 OCC_239 karcham_s
d

GENERATING 
UNIT

250 MW 
KARCHAM 
WANGTOO HPS - 
UNIT 3 JSW

C Annual Maintenance 20/Feb/2026 00:00 12/Mar/2026 00:00 PLANNED Rejected Duplicate entry



19 RQ259757 OCC_239 ntpcos_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

210 MW DADRI-I  
TPS - UNIT 1

NTPC

C Boiler, Generator 
and LPT Overhauling

01/Feb/2026 00:01 07/Mar/2026 23:59 Planned 
Annual 
Overhaul

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 00:01 07-Mar-26 23:59

20 RQ260332 OCC_239 ntpcos_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

200 MW KOLDAM 
HPS - UNIT 1

NTPC

C Overhauling 16/Feb/2026 00:00 27/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 00:00 27-Feb-26 23:59 May be allowed

21 RQ260324 OCC_239 ntpcos_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

200 MW KOLDAM 
HPS - UNIT 2

NTPC

C Overhauling 06/Feb/2026 00:00 13/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 00:00 13-Feb-26 23:59 May be allowed

22 RQ260323 OCC_239 ntpcos_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

111.19 MW 
AURAIYA GPS - 
UNIT 2 NTPC

C Overhauling 09/Feb/2026 00:00 23/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 00:00 23-Feb-26 23:59 May be allowed

23 RQ260426 OCC_239 ntpcos_sd GENERATING 
UNIT

111.19 MW 
AURAIYA GPS - 
UNIT 4

NTPC

C Overhauling 01/Feb/2026 00:00 07/Feb/2026 23:59 overhauling 
required from 
27.01.2026 to 
07.02.26.

PLANNED Approved 27-Jan-26 00:00 07-Feb-26 23:59 May be allowed

24 RQ259755 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd HVDC LINE 
CIRCUIT

800 KV HVDC 
KURUKSHETRA-
CHAMPA (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D For Stringing/ 
Construction of 
765kV Neemrana II-
Bareilly line

21/Feb/2026 07:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 07:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

25 RQ259754 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd HVDC LINE 
CIRCUIT

800 KV HVDC 
KURUKSHETRA-
CHAMPA (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D For Stringing/ 
Construction of 
765kV Neemrana II-
Bareilly line

21/Feb/2026 07:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 07:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

26 RQ259633 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV ORAI-
GWALIOR (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Installation of 
Counter weight in 
Gantry-1 Tower of 
765kV Orai-Gwalior 
line at Orai End. 
Shutdown of 765kV 
Orai-Gwalior line 
required along with 
simultaneous 
shutdown of 765kV 
Orai-Aligarh -2 (as 
below Gwalior 
Gantry Tower, 
Aligarh-2 Line 
Reactor 765KV 
Bushing is falling).

27/Feb/2026 09:00 27/Feb/2026 14:00 PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 09:00 27-Feb-26 14:00 Subjected to WRPC Approval

27 RQ260114 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV PHAGI(RS)-
GWALIOR(PG) 
(PG) CKT-2 POWER

GRID

D For completing 
balance AMP work 
and to take spare 
reactor in circuit

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved To be clubbed with Crossing 
work at Si. No. 113

28 RQ259626 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
FATEHPUR-
SASARAM (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D For shut down nature 
defects rectification 
works.

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00 Subjected to ERPC Approval

29 RQ259738 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
FATEHPUR-
SASARAM (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D NON - AUTO MODE 
required for OPGW 
installation works 
under OPGW Supply 
& Installation 
Package for various 
transmission lines 
pan India locations 
under BULK 
IMPLMENTATION(Su
pply + Erection) for 
OPGW and 
Communication 
Equipment. Spec. 
No.: CC/NT/W-
OPGW/DOM/A00/24
/13348.

01/Feb/2026 07:00 28/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 07:00 28-Feb-26 19:00 Subjected to ERPC Approval



30 RQ260359 OCC_239 apl_sd HVDC LINE 
CIRCUIT

500 KV HVDC 
MAHINDERGARH(
APL)-ADANI 
MUNDRA(APL) 
(ATIL) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D RVO OFF required for 
hotline Stringing 
Activity of KPS 2- 
Halvad Transmission 
Line

20/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 Stringing 
activity

PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 27-Feb-26 18:00 Subjected to WRPC Approval. 
To be availed on Daily basis

31 RQ260360 OCC_239 apl_sd HVDC LINE 
CIRCUIT

500 KV HVDC 
MAHINDERGARH(
APL)-ADANI 
MUNDRA(APL) 
(ATIL) CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D RVO OFF required for 
hotline Stringing 
Activity of KPS 2- 
Halvad Transmission 
Line

20/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 Stringing 
activity

PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 27-Feb-26 18:00 Subjected to WRPC Approval. 
To be availed on Daily basis

32 RQ258709 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd HVDC LINE 
CIRCUIT

500 KV HVDC 
MAHINDERGARH(
APL)-ADANI 
MUNDRA(APL) 
(ATIL) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D For overhead 
crossing of 500 KV 
HVDC 
MAHINDERGARH(AP
L)-I MUNDRA(APL) by 
under construction 
765kV D/C Bhadla-III 
Sikar-II TL

05/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00 ATC Curtailment of 1800 MW 
in NR Import. Subjected to 
WRPC Approval

33 RQ258710 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd HVDC LINE 
CIRCUIT

500 KV HVDC 
MAHINDERGARH(
APL)-ADANI 
MUNDRA(APL) 
(ATIL) CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D For overhead 
crossing of 500 KV 
HVDC 
MAHINDERGARH(AP
L)-I MUNDRA(APL) by 
under construction 
765kV D/C Bhadla-III 
Sikar-II TL

05/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00 ATC Curtailment of 1800 MW 
in NR Import. Subjected to 
WRPC Approval

34 RQ259601 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SINGRAULI(NT)-
VINDHYACHAL(P
G) (PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D FOR RETROFITMENT 
OF 400KV SINGRAULI-
VINDHYACHAL#1 
MAIN BAY (417) CB 
AT NTPC SINGRAULI 
UNDER ADD CAP 
2019-24.

28/Feb/2026 09:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 28-Feb-26 09:00 28-Feb-26 18:00 Subjected to WRPC Approval

35 RQ259725 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SINGRAULI(NT)-
VINDHYACHAL(P
G) (PG) CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

28/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 28-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00 Subjected to WRPC Approval

36 RQ259771 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
VINDHYACHAL(P
G)-
VINDHYACHAL(N
T) (PG) CKT-2

POWER
GRID

C FOR AMP OF BAY 
EQUIPMENTS

16/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00 Subjected to WRPC Approval

37 RQ259602 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SINGRAULI(NT)-
VINDHYACHAL(P
G) (PG) CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D FOR RETROFITMENT 
OF 400KV 
VINDHYACHAL-
SINGRAULI#2 MAIN 
BAY (AWL4) CB AT 
VINDHYACHAL HVDC 
UNDER ADD CAP 
2019-24

10/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 18:00 Subjected to WRPC Approval

38 RQ259684 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SINGRAULI(NT)-
VINDHYACHAL(P
G) (PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00 Subjected to WRPC Approval

39 RQ259770 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
VINDHYACHAL(P
G)-
VINDHYACHAL(N
T) (PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

C FOR AMP OF BAY 
EQUIPMENTS

06/Feb/2026 08:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 08-Feb-26 18:00 Subjected to WRPC Approval, 
To be availed on daily basis



40 RQ259020 OCC_239 indigrid_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
RAPS_D(NP)-
SHUJALPUR(PG) 
(RTCL) CKT-1 RTCL

D Annual Maintaince 
Plan

28/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 17:00 Mass 
mobilization of 
manpower.

PLANNED Approved 28-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 17:00 ATC Curtailment of 500 MW 
in NR Export. Subjected to 
WRPC Approval

41 RQ259630 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
GORAKHPUR(PG)-
MUZAFFARPUR(P
G) (POWERLINK) 
CKT-2

POWERL
INK

D LBB relay retrofitting 
work; AMP work

17/Feb/2026 09:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 09:00 17-Feb-26 18:00 Subjected to ERPC Approval

42 RQ259673 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
GORAKHPUR(PG)-
MUZAFFARPUR(P
G) (POWERLINK) 
CKT-1

POWERL
INK

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00 Subjected to ERPC Approval

43 RQ259629 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
GORAKHPUR(PG)-
MUZAFFARPUR(P
G) (POWERLINK) 
CKT-1

POWERL
INK

D LBB relay retrofitting 
work; AMP work

16/Feb/2026 09:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 09:00 16-Feb-26 18:00 Subjected to ERPC Approval

44 RQ259674 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
GORAKHPUR(PG)-
MUZAFFARPUR(P
G) (POWERLINK) 
CKT-2

POWERL
INK

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00 Subjected to ERPC Approval

45 RQ260377 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SAHUPURI(UP)-
BIHARSHARIFF(P
G) (PG) CKT-2

POWER
GRID,UP
PTCL

D Annual Relay Testing 
and Routine 
Maintenance

04/Feb/2026 10:00 04/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 10:00 04-Feb-26 17:00 Subjected to ERPC Approval

46 RQ260376 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SAHUPURI(UP)-
BIHARSHARIFF(P
G) (PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID,UP
PTCL

D Annual Relay Testing 
and Routine 
Maintenance

03/Feb/2026 10:00 03/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 10:00 03-Feb-26 17:00 Subjected to ERPC Approval

47 RQ258843 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
SAHUPURI(UP)-
NEW 
KARAMNASA (BS) 
(BSEB) CKT-1 BSEB

C * DFCC HEIGHT 
RAISING WORK

02/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 07-Feb-26 17:00 Subjected to ERPC Approval

48 RQ259786 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd HVDC LINE 
CIRCUIT

500 KV HVDC 
BALIA-BHIWADI 
(PG) CKT-2

D insulator 
replacement work in 
pole 2

18/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

49 RQ259785 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd HVDC LINE 
CIRCUIT

500 KV HVDC 
BALIA-BHIWADI 
(PG) CKT-1

D insulator 
replacement work in 
pole 1

08/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 08-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

50 RQ259635 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd HVDC LINE 
CIRCUIT

500 KV HVDC 
RIHAND-DADRI 
(PG) CKT-2

D jumpher 
replacement work in 
35 no tower

05/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 20:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 20:00

51 RQ259634 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd HVDC LINE 
CIRCUIT

500 KV HVDC 
RIHAND-DADRI 
(PG) CKT-1

D jumpher 
replacement work in 
35 no tower

01/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 20:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 20:00

52 RQ259092 OCC_239 apl_sd HVDC POLE 500 KV HVDC 
ADANI 
MUNDRA(APL) 
POLE-2

ATIL

D Annual maintenance 
of Valve Hall & 
testing of equipment

21/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 20:00 During outage 
Load will not 
affect as 500 
KV HVDC 
ADANI 
MUNDRA(APL) 
POLE-1 will be 
in service.

PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 20:00

53 RQ259093 OCC_239 apl_sd HVDC POLE 500 KV HVDC 
ADANI 
MUNDRA(APL) 
POLE-1

ATIL

D Annual maintenance 
of Valve Hall & 
testing of equipment

18/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 20:00 During outage 
Load will not 
affect as 500 
KV HVDC 
ADANI 
MUNDRA(APL) 
POLE-2 will be 
in service.

PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 20:00



54 RQ259456 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
JHATIKARA-
BHIWANI (PG) 
CKT-1

D Attendng shutdown 
nature defect in line

28/Feb/2026 10:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 28-Feb-26 10:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

55 RQ259405 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AJMER-
CHITTORGARH 
(PG) CKT-2

D Line Bay AMP work 
at Ajmer end 

27/Feb/2026 14:00 27/Feb/2026 23:00 Line Bay AMP 
work at Ajmer 
end 

PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 14:00 27-Feb-26 23:00

56 RQ259503 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
GR.NOIDA_2(UPC
)-MEERUT(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D Shutdown Nature 
defect rectification

27/Feb/2026 09:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 09:00 27-Feb-26 18:00

57 RQ259404 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AJMER-
CHITTORGARH 
(PG) CKT-1

D Line Bay AMP work 
at Ajmer end 

26/Feb/2026 14:00 26/Feb/2026 23:00 Line Bay AMP 
work at Ajmer 
end 

PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 14:00 26-Feb-26 23:00

58 RQ259403 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AJMER-
BHADLA_2  (PG) 
CKT-2

D Line Bay AMP work 
at Ajmer end 

25/Feb/2026 14:00 25/Feb/2026 23:00 Line Bay AMP 
work at Ajmer 
end 

PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 14:00 25-Feb-26 23:00 ATC Curtailment of 500 MW 
in NR Export. Subjected to 
WRPC Approval

59 RQ260489 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AJMER-
BHADLA_2  (PG) 
CKT-2

D Rectification of 
Shutdown nature 
defects.

24/Feb/2026 15:00 24/Feb/2026 22:00 Non-Auto 
mode required 
of other 
charged Circuit

PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 15:00 24-Feb-26 22:00 ATC Curtailment of 500 MW 
in NR Export. Subjected to 
WRPC Approval

60 RQ259402 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AJMER-
BHADLA_2  (PG) 
CKT-1

D Line Bay AMP work 
at Ajmer end 

24/Feb/2026 14:00 24/Feb/2026 23:00 Line Bay AMP 
work at Ajmer 
end 

PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 14:00 24-Feb-26 23:00 ATC Curtailment of 500 MW 
in NR Export. Subjected to 
WRPC Approval

61 RQ259375 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL) CKT-2

D For scheme checking 
work

24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00  PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

62 RQ260488 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AJMER-
BHADLA_2  (PG) 
CKT-1

D Rectification of 
Shutdown nature 
defects.

23/Feb/2026 15:00 23/Feb/2026 22:00 Non-Auto 
mode required 
of other 
charged Circuit

PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 15:00 23-Feb-26 22:00 ATC Curtailment of 500 MW 
in NR Export. Subjected to 
WRPC Approval

63 RQ259453 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV MOGA-
BHIWANI (PG) 
CKT-1

D Attendng shutdown 
nature defect in line

23/Feb/2026 10:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 10:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

64 RQ259374 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL) CKT-1

D For scheme checking 
work

23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00  PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

65 RQ259550 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AJMER-
CHITTORGARH 
(PG) CKT-2

D For attending S/D 
nature defects

22/Feb/2026 08:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 Non Auto of 
765KV Ajmer-
Chittor CK1 

PLANNED Approved 22-Feb-26 08:00 22-Feb-26 18:00

66 RQ259549 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AJMER-
CHITTORGARH 
(PG) CKT-1

D For attending S/D 
nature defects

21/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 Non Auto of 
765KV  Ajmer-
Chittor CK2

PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 08:00 21-Feb-26 18:00

67 RQ259544 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV MOGA-
BHIWANI (PG) 
CKT-1

D Defect Rectification 
of CC Cross Patrolling 
on 765 KV Bhiwani-
Moga Line (Hisar S/S)

21/Feb/2026 06:00 21/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 06:00 21-Feb-26 19:00

68 RQ259373 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL)-
JHATIKARA(PG) 
(PKTSL) CKT-2

D For scheme checking 
work

18/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00  PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

69 RQ259463 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
DAUSA(PBDTL)-
GWALIOR(PG) 
(PB_DAUSA_TL) 
CKT-1

C For Rectification of 
Defects

18/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 19-Feb-26 18:00 ATC Curtailment of 450 MW 
in NR Import. Subjected to 
WRPC Approval



70 RQ260485 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV BIKANER-
BHADLA_2  (PG) 
CKT-2

D Rectification of 
Shutdown nature 
defects.

17/Feb/2026 15:00 18/Feb/2026 22:00 Non-Auto 
mode required 
of other 
charged Circuit

PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 15:00 18-Feb-26 22:00

71 RQ259346 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV PHAGI(RS)-
GWALIOR(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D For attending S/D 
nature defects

17/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 DEFECT 
RECTIFICATIO
N WORK

PLANNED Rejected Line does not exist

72 RQ259372 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL)-
JHATIKARA(PG) 
(PKTSL) CKT-1

D For scheme checking 
work

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00  PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

73 RQ259452 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV PHAGI(RS)-
BHIWANI(PG) 
(PG) CKT-2

D Attendng shutdown 
nature defect in line

16/Feb/2026 10:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 10:00 16-Feb-26 18:00 ATC Curtailment of 200 MW 
in NR Import. 

74 RQ259334 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
AJMER(PG)-
PHAGI(RS) 
(PAPTL) CKT-2

D For defect 
rectification/insulato
r replacement work

16/Feb/2026 09:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto of 
other charge 
ckts required

PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 16:00 26-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

75 RQ259462 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
DAUSA(PBDTL)-
PHAGI(RS) 
(PB_DAUSA_TL) 
CKT-1

C For Rectification of 
Defects

16/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00 ATC Curtailment of 450 MW 
in NR Import. 

76 RQ260484 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV BIKANER-
BHADLA_2  (PG) 
CKT-1

D Rectification of 
Shutdown nature 
defects.

15/Feb/2026 15:00 16/Feb/2026 22:00 Non-Auto 
mode required 
of other 
charged Circuit

PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 15:00 16-Feb-26 22:00

77 RQ260483 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV BHADLA-
BIKANER (PG) CKT-
2

D Rectification of 
Shutdown nature 
defects.

13/Feb/2026 15:00 14/Feb/2026 22:00 Non-Auto 
mode required 
of other 
charged Circuit

PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 15:00 14-Feb-26 22:00

78 RQ259275 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
JHATIKARA-
BHIWANI (PG) 
CKT-1

D Shutdown nature 
defects rectification

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

79 RQ259315 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AJMER-
CHITTORGARH 
(PG) CKT-2

D for rectification of  
SD defects

12/Feb/2026 16:30 12/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 16:30 12-Feb-26 23:59

80 RQ259940 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV BIKANER-
MOGA (PG) CKT-1

D For attending 
shutdown nature 
defects of Line

12/Feb/2026 09:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 15:00 12-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 15:00 hrs.

81 RQ259326 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) CKT-2

D For defect 
rectification work

12/Feb/2026 09:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto of 
other charge 
ckts required

PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 16:00 21-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

82 RQ259446 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV PHAGI(RS)-
BHIWANI(PG) 
(PG) CKT-2

C Power Line crossing 
by 765 KV D/C Sikar II- 
Khetri TL under 
PSKTL

12/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 20:00 Over Head 
Power Line 
crossing work

PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 20:00 ATC Curtailment of 200 MW 
in NR Import. 

83 RQ259345 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV PHAGI(RS)-
GWALIOR(PG) 
(PG) CKT-2

D For attending S/D 
nature defects

12/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 DEFECT 
RECTIFICATIO
N WORK

PLANNED Approved To be clubbed with Crossing 
work at Si. No. 113

84 RQ259285 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
FATEHGARH_II(P
G) (PFTL) CKT-1

D For AMP of Line Bay 
& Reactor Bay

11/Feb/2026 17:00 11/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 17:00 11-Feb-26 23:59



85 RQ260482 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV BHADLA-
BIKANER (PG) CKT-
1

D Rectification of 
Shutdown nature 
defects.

11/Feb/2026 15:00 12/Feb/2026 22:00 Non-Auto 
mode required 
of other 
charged Circuit

PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 15:00 12-Feb-26 22:00

86 RQ259302 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
FATEHGARH_II(P
G) (PBTL) CKT-4

D for rectification of 
construction releted 
SD defects

11/Feb/2026 09:00 20/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 16:00 20-Feb-26 23:59 Staggered with multilple s/d 
in solar pocket

87 RQ259299 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
FATEHGARH_II(P
G) (PFTL) CKT-1

D for rectification of  
SD defects

11/Feb/2026 09:00 20/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 16:00 20-Feb-26 23:59 Staggered with multilple s/d 
in solar pocket

88 RQ259507 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV PHAGI(RS)-
BHIWANI(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D 1.For CC-AM IOM 
compliances, 
modifcation works.
2.AMP works for 
element and bay 
AMP(TIMING,CRM,D
CRM DEW 
POINT,COIL 
CURRENT) works .
3.PRV-1&2  
retrofitment (Viat 
Make).

11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 1.For CC-AM 
IOM 
compliances, 
modifcation 
works.
2.AMP works 
for element 
and bay 
AMP(TIMING,C
RM,DCRM 
DEW 
POINT,COIL 
CURRENT) 
works .
3.PRV-1&2  
retrofitment 
(Viat Make).
4.WTI & OTI 
Modification 
work 

PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00 ATC Curtailment of 200 MW 
in NR Import. 

89 RQ259340 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL)-
JHATIKARA(PG) 
(PKTSL) CKT-2

D For defect 
rectification work

11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto of 
other charge 
ckts required

PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 16:00 11-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

90 RQ259286 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)-BHADLA(PG) 
(FBTL) CKT-2

D For AMP of Line Bay 
& Reactor Bay

10/Feb/2026 17:00 10/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 17:00 10-Feb-26 23:59

91 RQ259314 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AJMER-
CHITTORGARH 
(PG) CKT-1

D for rectification of  
SD defects

10/Feb/2026 16:30 11/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 16:30 11-Feb-26 23:59

92 RQ259339 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL)-
JHATIKARA(PG) 
(PKTSL) CKT-1

D For defect 
rectification work

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto of 
other charge 
ckts required

PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

93 RQ259284 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
FATEHGARH_II(P
G) (PFTL) CKT-2

D For AMP of Line Bay 
& Reactor Bay

09/Feb/2026 17:00 09/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 17:00 09-Feb-26 23:59

94 RQ259451 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV PHAGI(RS)-
BHIWANI(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D Attendng shutdown 
nature defect in line

09/Feb/2026 10:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 10:00 09-Feb-26 18:00 ATC Curtailment of 200 MW 
in NR Import.  To be 
staggered from ckt 2 SD

95 RQ259344 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV PHAGI(RS)-
BHIWANI(PG) 
(PG) CKT-2

D For attending S/D 
nature defects

09/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 DEFECT 
RECTIFICATIO
N WORK

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00 ATC Curtailment of 200 MW 
in NR Import. 

96 RQ259274 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
JHATIKARA-
ALIGARH (PG) 
CKT-1

D Shutdown nature 
defects rectification

09/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00



97 RQ259348 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV PHAGI(RS)-
GWALIOR(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D Non-auto mode for 
tower tightening & 
missing tower 
member fixing above 
waist level

09/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-auto 
mode for 
tower 
tightening & 
missing tower 
member fixing 
above waist 
level

PLANNED Rejected Line does not exist

98 RQ259445 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV PHAGI(RS)-
BHIWANI(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

C Power Line crossing 
by 765 KV D/C Sikar II- 
Khetri TL under 
PSKTL

08/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 20:00 Over Head 
Power Line 
crossing work

PLANNED Approved 08-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 20:00 ATC Curtailment of 200 MW 
in NR Import. 

99 RQ259506 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV PHAGI(RS)-
GWALIOR(PG) 
(PG) CKT-2

D 1.For CC-AM IOM 
compliances, 
modifcation works.
2.AMP works for 
element and bay 
AMP works                                                          
3.PRV-1&2  
retrofitment (Viat 
Make)
4. WTI & OTI 
Modification work 

07/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 1.For CC-AM 
IOM 
compliances, 
modifcation 
works.
2.AMP works 
for element 
and bay AMP 
works                                            
3.PRV-1&2  
retrofitment 
(Viat Make)
4. WTI & OTI 
Modification 
work 

PLANNED Approved To be clubbed with Crossing 
work at Si. No. 113

100 RQ259283 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)-BHADLA(PG) 
(FBTL) CKT-1

D For AMP of Line Bay 
& Reactor Bay

06/Feb/2026 17:00 06/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 17:00 06-Feb-26 23:59

101 RQ260481 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV BIKANER-
MOGA (PG) CKT-2

D Pilot Installation on C-
type Towers.

06/Feb/2026 15:00 10/Feb/2026 22:00 Non-Auto 
mode required 
of other 
charged Circuit

PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 15:00 10-Feb-26 22:00

102 RQ260511 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
BHIWANI(PG)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL) CKT-1

C for erection of 765 
kV Sikar II line bay 
GIS madule & GIB

06/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

103 RQ259282 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
FATEHGARH_II(P
G) (PBTL) CKT-4

D For AMP of Line Bay 
& Reactor Bay

05/Feb/2026 17:00 05/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 17:00 05-Feb-26 23:59

104 RQ259322 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL)-
ALIGARH(PG) 
(PASTL) CKT-2

D For defect 
rectification work

05/Feb/2026 09:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto of 
other charge 
ckts required

PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 16:00 07-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

105 RQ260507 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL)-
ALIGARH(PG) 
(PASTL) CKT-2

D For AMP of Line Bay 
Line Reactor and Line 
Reactor CB at Sikar-II 
Substation

05/Feb/2026 09:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Non Auto 
Mode required 
of other 
charge ckts

PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 16:00 05-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

106 RQ259343 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV PHAGI(RS)-
BHIWANI(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D For attending S/D 
nature defects

05/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 DEFECT 
RECTIFICATIO
N WORK

PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00 ATC Curtailment of 200 MW 
in NR Import. 

107 RQ259894 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV MOGA-
MEERUT (PG) CKT-
1

D S/D required for 
replacement of  CLR 
insulators.

05/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00



108 RQ259418 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
AJMER(PG)-
PHAGI(RS) 
(PAPTL) CKT-1

D Overhead crossing 
work of 765 KV 
Beawar-Dausa line at 
loc AP66- AP67  from  
765 KV D/c Existing 
line

05/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 Both Ckt 
shutdown 
required of 
Existing line 
simulatneously 
for Overhead 
crossing work 
in day time in 
view of safety 
measures

PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 16:30 07-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

109 RQ259419 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
AJMER(PG)-
PHAGI(RS) 
(PAPTL) CKT-2

D Overhead crossing 
work of 765 KV 
Beawar-Dausa line at 
loc AP66- AP67  from  
765 KV D/c Existing 
line

05/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 Both Ckt 
shutdown 
required of 
Existing line 
simulatneously 
for Overhead 
crossing work 
in day time in 
view of safety 
measures

PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 16:30 07-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

110 RQ259939 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV MOGA-
BHIWANI (PG) 
CKT-1

D For attending 
shutdown nature 
defects of Line

04/Feb/2026 09:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 09:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

111 RQ260506 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL)-
ALIGARH(PG) 
(PASTL) CKT-1

D For AMP of Line Bay 
Line Reactor and Line 
Reactor CB at Sikar-II 
Substation

04/Feb/2026 09:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 Non Auto 
Mode required 
of other 
charge ckts

PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 16:00 04-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

112 RQ259397 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV ANTA-
PHAGI (RS) CKT-2

D For Stringing work at 
powerline crossing 
by under 
construction 765 kv 
D/C Beawar-
Dausa(Part-II) 
Transmission Line.

04/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 For Stringing 
work at 
powerline 
crossing by 
under 
construction 
765 kv D/C 
Beawar-
Dausa(Part-II) 
Transmission 
Line.

PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00 Subjected to Unit outage at 
Anta Chhabra complex.

113 RQ259395 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV PHAGI(RS)-
GWALIOR(PG) 
(PG) CKT-2

D For Stringing work at 
powerline crossing 
by under 
construction 765 kv 
D/C Beawar-
Dausa(Part-II) 
Transmission Line.

04/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 For Stringing 
work at 
powerline 
crossing by 
under 
construction 
765 kv D/C 
Beawar-
Dausa(Part-II) 
Transmission 
Line.

PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00 ATC Curtailment of 450 MW 
in NR Import. Subjected to 
WRPC Approval

114 RQ259281 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
FATEHGARH_II(P
G) (PBTL) CKT-3

D For AMP of Line Bay 
& Reactor Bay

03/Feb/2026 17:00 03/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 17:00 03-Feb-26 23:59

115 RQ259308 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AJMER-
BHADLA_2  (PG) 
CKT-2

D for rectification of  
SD defects

03/Feb/2026 16:30 03/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 16:30 03-Feb-26 23:59 ATC Curtailment of 500 MW 
in NR Export. Subjected to 
WRPC Approval

116 RQ260505 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) CKT-2

D For AMP of Line Bay 
Line Reactor and Line 
Reactor CB at Sikar-II 
Substation

03/Feb/2026 09:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 non auto of 
parallel ckt 
required 

PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 16:00 03-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs. 
Staggered with multilple s/d 
in solar pocket

117 RQ259273 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AGRA-
JHATIKARA (PG) 
CKT-1

D Shutdown nature 
defects rectification

03/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto of 
other charge 
ckts required

PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00



118 RQ259505 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV PHAGI(RS)-
GWALIOR(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D 1.For CC-AM IOM 
compliances, 
modifcation works.
2.AMP works for 
element and bay 
AMP works                                                          
3.PRV-1&2  
retrofitment (Viat 
Make)
4. WTI & OTI 
Modification work 

03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 1.For CC-AM 
IOM 
compliances, 
modifcation 
works.
2.AMP works 
for element 
and bay AMP 
works                                            
3.PRV-1&2  
retrofitment 
(Viat Make)
4. WTI & OTI 
Modification 
work 

PLANNED Rejected Line does not exist

119 RQ259307 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AJMER-
BHADLA_2  (PG) 
CKT-1

D for rectification of  
SD defects

02/Feb/2026 16:30 02/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 16:30 02-Feb-26 23:59 ATC Curtailment of 500 MW 
in NR Export. Subjected to 
WRPC Approval

120 RQ259321 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL)-
ALIGARH(PG) 
(PASTL) CKT-1

D For defect 
rectification work

02/Feb/2026 09:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto of 
other charge 
ckts required

PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 16:00 04-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

121 RQ259333 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
AJMER(PG)-
PHAGI(RS) 
(PAPTL) CKT-1

D For defect 
rectification/insulato
r replacement work

02/Feb/2026 09:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto of 
other charge 
ckts required

PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 15:00 12-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 15:00 hrs.

122 RQ259325 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) CKT-1

D For defect 
rectification work

02/Feb/2026 09:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto of 
other charge 
ckts required

PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 16:00 11-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

123 RQ260504 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) CKT-1

D For AMP of Line Bay 
Line Reactor and Line 
Reactor CB at Sikar-II 
Substation

02/Feb/2026 09:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 non auto of 
parallel ckt 
required 

PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 16:00 02-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

124 RQ259300 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
FATEHGARH_II(P
G) (PFTL) CKT-2

D for rectification of  
SD defects

02/Feb/2026 09:00 02/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 16:00 02-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

125 RQ259461 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV PHAGI(RS)-
GWALIOR(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

C For Tapping of under 
construction LILO of 
PHAGI(RS)-
GWALIOR(PG) CKT-1  
at Dausa

02/Feb/2026 08:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Rejected work completed

126 RQ259416 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AJMER-
BHADLA_2  (PG) 
CKT-1

D Overhead crossing 
work of 765 KV 
Beawar-Dausa line at 
loc AP26- AP27  from  
765 KV D/c Existing 
line

02/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 Both Ckt 
shutdown 
required of 
Existing line 
simulatneously 
for Overhead 
crossing work 
in day time in 
view of safety 
measures

PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 16:30 04-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

127 RQ259417 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AJMER-
BHADLA_2  (PG) 
CKT-2

D Overhead crossing 
work of 765 KV 
Beawar-Dausa line at 
loc AP26- AP27  from  
765 KV D/c Existing 
line

02/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 Both Ckt 
shutdown 
required of 
Existing line 
simulatneously 
for Overhead 
crossing work 
in day time in 
view of safety 
measures

PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 16:30 04-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.



128 RQ260480 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV BIKANER-
MOGA (PG) CKT-1

D Pilot Installation on C-
type Towers.

01/Feb/2026 15:00 05/Feb/2026 22:00 Non-Auto 
mode required 
of other 
charged Circuit

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 15:00 05-Feb-26 22:00

129 RQ259301 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
FATEHGARH_II(P
G) (PBTL) CKT-3

D for rectification of 
construction releted 
SD defects

01/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 16:00 10-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

130 RQ259297 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) CKT-1

D for rectification of 
construction releted 
SD defects

01/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 16:00 10-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

131 RQ259298 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) CKT-2

D for rectification of 
construction releted 
SD defects

01/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 16:00 10-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

132 RQ259396 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV ANTA-
PHAGI (RS) CKT-1

D For Stringing work at 
powerline crossing 
by under 
construction 765 kv 
D/C Beawar-
Dausa(Part-II) 
Transmission Line.

01/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 For Stringing 
work at 
powerline 
crossing by 
under 
construction 
765 kv D/C 
Beawar-
Dausa(Part-II) 
Transmission 
Line.

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00 Subjected to Unit outage at 
Anta Chhabra complex.

133 RQ259504 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV PHAGI(RS)-
BHIWANI(PG) 
(PG) CKT-2

D 1.For CC-AM IOM 
compliances, 
modifcation works.
2.AMP works for 
element and bay 
AMP(DCRM DEW 
POINT,COIL 
CURRENT) works .
3.PRV-1&2  
retrofitment (Viat 
Make).
4.HV bushing tan 
delta point 
rectfication.

01/Feb/2026 08:00 01/Feb/2026 18:00 1.For CC-AM 
IOM 
compliances, 
modifcation 
works.
2.AMP works 
for element 
and bay 
AMP(DCRM 
DEW 
POINT,COIL 
CURRENT) 
works .
3.PRV-1&2  
retrofitment 
(Viat Make).
4.HV bushing 
tan delta point 
rectfication.

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 01-Feb-26 18:00 ATC Curtailment of 200 MW 
in NR Import. 

134 RQ259475 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV PHAGI(RS)-
GWALIOR(PG) 
(PG) CKT-2

D For OPGW 
installation works 
under 'OPGW-01' 
Package and to 
create repeater of 
Dausa-Beawar at 
Phagi, RVPNL

01/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
required for 
OPGW 
installation 
works

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00 Subjected to WRPC Approval

135 RQ259474 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV PHAGI(RS)-
GWALIOR(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D For OPGW 
installation works 
under 'OPGW-01' 
Package

01/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
required for 
OPGW 
installation 
works

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00 Subjected to WRPC Approval

136 RQ259394 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV PHAGI(RS)-
GWALIOR(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D  diamond making of 
OPGW wire 

01/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00  diamond 
making of 
OPGW wire 

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00 ATC Curtailment of 450 MW 
in NR Import. Subjected to 
WRPC Approval



137 RQ260510 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
MEERUT(PG)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL) CKT-1

C for erection of 765 
kV Sikar II line bay 
GIS madule & GIB

01/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

138 RQ259045 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV ORAI-
ALIGARH (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D Installation of 
Counter weight in 
Gantry-1 Tower of 
765kV Orai-Gwalior 
line at Orai End. 
Shutdown of 765kV 
Orai-Gwalior line 
required along with 
simultaneous 
shutdown of 765kV 
Orai-Aligarh -2 (as 
below Gwalior 
Gantry Tower, 
Aligarh-2 Line 
Reactor 765KV 
Bushing is falling).

27/Feb/2026 09:00 27/Feb/2026 14:00 PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 09:00 27-Feb-26 14:00 Subjected to WRPC Approval

139 RQ259589 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
KANPUR_GIS-
ALIGARH (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Line S/D nature 
defect rectification 
works

24/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 17:00

140 RQ259033 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV VARANASI-
KANPUR_GIS (PG) 
CKT-1 POWER

GRID

D Non auto required 
for shut down of 765 
kV Varansi-Knapur 02

23/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

141 RQ259034 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV VARANASI-
KANPUR_GIS (PG) 
CKT-2 POWER

GRID

D For shut down nature 
defects rectification 
works.

23/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

142 RQ259043 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV ORAI-
ALIGARH (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Insulator 
replacement work at 
diverted locations 
during construction 
of Bundelkhand 
Express way.

23/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00 ATC Curtailment of 1100 MW 
in NR Import. 

143 RQ259712 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV ORAI-
ALIGARH (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

23/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

144 RQ259042 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV ORAI-
ALIGARH (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D CSD Fine Tuning of 
Bays 802 & 803

21/Feb/2026 14:00 21/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 14:00 21-Feb-26 17:00 ATC Curtailment of 1100 MW 
in NR Import. One at a time

145 RQ259041 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV ORAI-
ALIGARH (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D CSD Fine Tuning of 
Bays 802 & 803

21/Feb/2026 09:00 21/Feb/2026 12:00 PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 09:00 21-Feb-26 12:00 ATC Curtailment of 1100 MW 
in NR Import. One at a time

146 RQ259066 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AGRA-
FATEHPUR (PG) 
CKT-1 POWER

GRID

D Sag Plate adjustment 
& conductor spacer 
fixing work

20/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 21-Feb-26 18:00

147 RQ259588 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
KANPUR_GIS-
ALIGARH (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D CSD Fine Tuning of 
Bay 807R

19/Feb/2026 16:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 16:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

148 RQ259031 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV VARANASI-
KANPUR_GIS (PG) 
CKT-1 POWER

GRID

D For shut down nature 
defects rectification 
works.

16/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

149 RQ259032 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV VARANASI-
KANPUR_GIS (PG) 
CKT-2 POWER

GRID

D Non auto required 
for shut down of 765 
kV Varansi-Knapur 01

16/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00



150 RQ259711 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV ORAI-
ALIGARH (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

16/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

151 RQ259044 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV ORAI-
ALIGARH (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D Insulator 
replacement work at 
diverted locations 
during construction 
of Bundelkhand 
Express way.

16/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00 ATC Curtailment of 1100 MW 
in NR Import. 

152 RQ259022 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AGRA-
ALIGARH (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Line S/D nature 
defect rectification 
works and Relay 
Firmware 
Upgradation work

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

153 RQ259627 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV VARANASI-
FATEHPUR (PG) 
CKT-1 POWER

GRID

D For shut down nature 
defects rectification 
works.

12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

154 RQ259067 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AGRA-
FATEHPUR (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D Attending shutdown 
defects

10/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

155 RQ259745 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
GR.NOIDA_2(UPC
)-ALIGARH(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D For Stringing/ 
Construction of 
765kV Neemrana II-
Bareilly line

08/Feb/2026 07:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 08-Feb-26 07:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

156 RQ259075 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AGRA-
FATEHPUR (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Shutdown required 
for stucked VD 
removal work from 
existing earthwire in 
between section of 
TN 708 to TN 709 
under 
Communication 
System Schemes in 
19th NCT (Package 
OPGW 02).

06/Feb/2026 08:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 08-Feb-26 18:00

157 RQ259736 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV VARANASI-
FATEHPUR (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D NON - AUTO MODE 
required for OPGW 
installation works 
under OPGW Supply 
& Installation 
Package for various 
transmission lines 
pan India locations 
under BULK 
IMPLMENTATION(Su
pply + Erection) for 
OPGW and 
Communication 
Equipment. Spec. 
No.: CC/NT/W-
OPGW/DOM/A00/24
/13348.

01/Feb/2026 07:00 28/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 07:00 28-Feb-26 19:00

158 RQ259740 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AGRA-
FATEHPUR (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D NON - AUTO MODE 
required for OPGW 
installation works 
under 
Communication 
System Schemes in 
19th NCT (Package 
OPGW 02).

01/Feb/2026 07:00 28/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 07:00 28-Feb-26 19:00



159 RQ259741 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AGRA-
FATEHPUR (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D NON - AUTO MODE 
required for OPGW 
installation works 
under 
Communication 
System Schemes in 
19th NCT (Package 
OPGW 02).

01/Feb/2026 07:00 28/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Rejected Duplicate entry

160 RQ259753 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
MAINPURI-
HAPUR (UP) CKT-
1

WUPPT
CL

D For Stringing/ 
Construction of 
765kV Neemrana II-
Bareilly line

24/Feb/2026 07:00 01/Mar/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 07:00 01-Mar-26 18:00

161 RQ259752 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
GR.NOIDA_2(UPC
)-
JAWAHARPUR_T
PS (UP) UPPTCL

D For Stringing/ 
Construction of 
765kV Neemrana II-
Bareilly line

22/Feb/2026 07:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 22-Feb-26 07:00 27-Feb-26 18:00

162 RQ258857 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP)-
LALITPUR(LPG) 
(UP) CKT-2

UPPTCL

D * For Tightening of 
Jumper Cone and C.C 
Ring Bolts For 
Attending   Hot-Spots 
Observed During 
Thermography of 
Line and

19/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 17:00 Subjected to unit outage at 
Lalitpur

163 RQ258856 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP)-
LALITPUR(LPG) 
(UP) CKT-1

UPPTCL

D * For Tightening of 
Jumper Cone and C.C 
Ring Bolts For 
Attending   Hot-Spots 
Observed During 
Thermography of 
Line and

17/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved Subjected to unit outage at 
Lalitpur

164 RQ258867 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV UNNAO-
MAINPURI (UP) 
CKT-1

UPPTCL

D Configuration of 
Auto Reclose 
function in 765kV Tie 
Bay(700-08-52) BCU

12/Feb/2026 09:00 13/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 09:00 13-Feb-26 17:00

165 RQ258868 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
OBRA_C_TPS-
UNNAO (UP) CKT-
1

UPPTCL

C Configuration of 
Auto Reclose 
function in 765kV Tie 
Bay(700-02-52) BCU

11/Feb/2026 09:00 11/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 09:00 11-Feb-26 17:00

166 RQ260305 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
ANPARA_C(LAN)-
UNNAO(UP) (UP) 
CKT-1 UPPTCL

D Disc Cleaning and 
Fixing of Bird guard 

09/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

167 RQ258886 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
OBRA_C_TPS-
UNNAO (UP) CKT-
1 UPPTCL

D Routine testing of 
bay equipments and 
protection system

06/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

168 RQ258887 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
OBRA_C_TPS-
ANPARA_D (UP) UPPTCL

D Routine testing of 
bay equipments and 
protection system

02/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

169 RQ260115 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV ANTA-
PHAGI (RS) CKT-2

RRVPNL

D For completing 
balance AMP work 
and to take spare 
reactor in circuit 
alongwih line reactor 
at Phagi end

18/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved To be clubbed with Crossing 
work at SI. No. 112

170 RQ259751 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP)-
GHATAMPUR_TP
S(UP) (GTL) CKT-1

GTL

D For Stringing/ 
Construction of 
765kV Neemrana II-
Bareilly line

14/Feb/2026 07:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 07:00 19-Feb-26 18:00



171 RQ258909 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP)-
GHATAMPUR_TP
S(UP) (GTL) CKT-1

GTL

D "Annual Maintanace 
of 189MVAR Line 
reactor and 63 Mvar 
spare reactor spare 
changeover activity 
with B-ph at 
Fatehabad (Agra) 
end. "

10/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

172 RQ258597 OCC_239 apl_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
BIKANER(PG)-
KHETRI (PKTSL) 
(BKTL) CKT-1 BKTL

D Insulator 
Replacement Work

10/Feb/2026 16:00 10/Feb/2026 23:59 Insulator 
Replacement 
Work

PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 16:00 10-Feb-26 23:59 ATC Curtailment of 200 MW 
in NR Export. Subjected to 
WRPC Approval

173 RQ258598 OCC_239 apl_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
BIKANER(PG)-
KHETRI (PKTSL) 
(BKTL) CKT-2 BKTL

D Insulator 
Replacement Work

06/Feb/2026 16:00 09/Feb/2026 23:59 Insulator 
Replacement 
Work

PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 16:00 09-Feb-26 23:59 ATC Curtailment of 200 MW 
in NR Export. Subjected to 
WRPC Approval

174 RQ258596 OCC_239 apl_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
BIKANER(PG)-
KHETRI (PKTSL) 
(BKTL) CKT-1 BKTL

D Insulator 
Replacement Work

03/Feb/2026 16:00 05/Feb/2026 23:59 Insulator 
Replacement 
Work

PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 16:00 05-Feb-26 23:59 ATC Curtailment of 200 MW 
in NR Export. Subjected to 
WRPC Approval. Staggered 
with multilple s/d in solar 

175 RQ259716 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL)-
ALIGARH(PG) 
(PASTL) CKT-1 PASTL

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 16:00 09-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

176 RQ259717 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL)-
ALIGARH(PG) 
(PASTL) CKT-2 PASTL

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

07/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 16:00 07-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

177 RQ260304 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
ANPARA_D-
UNNAO (UP) CKT-
1 UPPCL

D Disc Cleaning and 
Fixing of Bird guard 

03/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

178 RQ259722 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

765 KV 
GHATAMPUR_TP
S(UP)-
RAMPUR_PRSTL 
(UP) (GTL) CKT-1 GTL,PGY

TL

D For Stringing 
work(Overhead 
Crossing) of 765 kV 
D/C Neemrana 
Bareilly Transmission 
line

02/Feb/2026 07:00 05/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 07:00 05-Feb-26 19:00

179 RQ258767 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 765KV  BUS 2 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG) POWER

GRID

D Commissioning of 
New ICT-V at Jhatikra 
ss

25/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

180 RQ258766 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 765KV  BUS 1 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG) POWER

GRID

D Commissioning of 
New ICT-V at Jhatikra 
ss

24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

181 RQ258763 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 765KV  BUS 2 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG) POWER

GRID

D Commissioning of 
New ICT-V at Jhatikra 
ss

20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

182 RQ258762 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 765KV  BUS 1 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG) POWER

GRID

D Commissioning of 
New ICT-V at Jhatikra 
ss

19/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 08:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

183 RQ258808 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 765KV  BUS 2 AT 
BHIWANI(PG) POWER

GRID

D For ICT-4 
Inteconnection Work 
and Bus Bar Testing

16/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

184 RQ260417 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 765 KV 
BIKANER(PG) - 
BUS 2

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 14/Feb/2026 15:00 14/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 16:00 14-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

185 RQ260416 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 765 KV 
BIKANER(PG) - 
BUS 1

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 13/Feb/2026 15:00 13/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 16:00 13-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

186 RQ258798 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 765KV  BUS 2 AT 
AJMER(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 13/Feb/2026 14:00 13/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 16:00 13-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

187 RQ258807 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 765KV  BUS 1 AT 
BHIWANI(PG) POWER

GRID

D For ICT-4 
Inteconnection Work 
and Bus Bar Testing

12/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00



188 RQ258797 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 765KV  BUS 1 AT 
AJMER(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 11/Feb/2026 14:00 11/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 16:00 11-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

189 RQ259239 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 765KV  BUS 2 AT 
AGRA(PG) POWER

GRID

D AMP & modification 
of relay settings & 
testing.

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

190 RQ259238 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 765KV  BUS 1 AT 
AGRA(PG) POWER

GRID

D AMP & modification 
of relay settings & 
testing.

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

191 RQ259251 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 765 KV 
BAREILLY_2(PG) - 
BUS 2

POWER
GRID

D To avoid induction 
during equipment 
erection work in 
Neemrana Bays and 
for Bus Bar stability 
test at Bareilly765 
substation

05/Feb/2026 09:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 09:00 09-Feb-26 18:00 may be availed in daily basis

192 RQ259249 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 765KV  BUS 2 AT 
BALIA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

193 RQ259250 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 765 KV 
BAREILLY_2(PG) - 
BUS 1

POWER
GRID

C To avoid induction 
during equipment 
erection work in 
Neemrana Bays and 
for Bus Bar stability 
test at Bareilly765 
substation

02/Feb/2026 09:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

194 RQ259248 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 765KV  BUS 1 AT 
BALIA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

195 RQ259865 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 765KV  BUS 2 AT 
MOGA(PG)

D For AMP and Hotspot 
attending work in 
765 kV Bus-2

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

196 RQ259864 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 765KV  BUS 1 AT 
MOGA(PG)

D For AMP and Hotspot 
attending work in 
765 kV Bus-1

08/Feb/2026 08:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 08-Feb-26 08:00 08-Feb-26 18:00

197 RQ258794 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 765 KV KHETRI 
(PG) - BUS 2

PKTSL

D FOR PUNCH POINT 
WORK IN BAY 
EXTENSION WORK 
UNDER PNTL

05/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 16:00 06-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

198 RQ258793 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 765 KV KHETRI 
(PG) - BUS 1

PKTSL

D FOR PUNCH POINT 
WORK IN BAY 
EXTENSION WORK 
UNDER PNTL

03/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 16:00 04-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs. 
Staggered with multilple s/d 
in solar pocket

199 RQ258811 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 765 KV KHETRI 
(PG) - BUS 2

PKTSL

D Bay Extension, 
Equipment erection 
and Stringing work 
under PSKTL

01/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 15:00 15-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed on daily basis 
from 15:00hrs.

200 RQ260435 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) - 
BUS 2 PSTCL

D For PB3TL 
construction Work

02/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 16:00 12-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs. 
One at a time

201 RQ260434 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) - 
BUS 1 PSTCL

D For PB3TL 
construction Work

02/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 16:00 23-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs. 
One at a time

202 RQ260269 OCC_239 stuup_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

189 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 765 KV 
OBRA_C_TPS(UP) UPRVU

NL

D Routine testing of 
bay equipments 

27/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

203 RQ259018 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

330 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 765KV 
ALIGARH(PG)

POWER
GRID

D CSD Fine Tuning of 
Bays 811 & 812

19/Feb/2026 13:00 19/Feb/2026 16:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 13:00 19-Feb-26 16:00

204 RQ259017 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

330 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 765KV 
ALIGARH(PG)

POWER
GRID

D CSD Fine Tuning of 
Bays 808 & 809

19/Feb/2026 09:00 19/Feb/2026 12:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 09:00 19-Feb-26 12:00



205 RQ258723 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

240 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 765 KV 
BHADLA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 14/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

206 RQ258716 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

240 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 765KV 
PHAGI(RS)

POWER
GRID

D 1.For CC-AM IOM 
compliances, 
modifcation works. 
2.AMP works for 
element and bay 
AMP works  3.PRV-
1&2  retrofitment 
(Viat Make). 4.HV 
bushing tan delta 
point rectfication

14/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

207 RQ259019 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

240 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 765 KV 
BAREILLY_2(PG)

POWER
GRID

D To avoid induction 
during equipment 
erection and 
stringing work in 
Neemrana Bays at 
Bareilly765 
substation

10/Feb/2026 09:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

208 RQ259014 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

330 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 765KV 
ALIGARH(PG) POWER

GRID

D Checking healthiness 
of Conservator 
Aircell in R&B Phase 
and rectification 
works.

03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

209 RQ259013 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

330 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 765KV 
ALIGARH(PG)

POWER
GRID

D For rectification oil 
leakage/ 
Replacement of 
Radiator in Bus 
Reactor-1 R-phase 
unit

01/Feb/2026 08:00 01/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 01-Feb-26 18:00

210 RQ258712 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

240 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 765KV 
JHATIKARA(PG)

POWER
GRID

C Bus Reactor shifting 
to different bay

01/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Rejected May be availed im March/Apr

211 RQ259842 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

240 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 765 KV 
PHAGI(RS) PAPTL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance work

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

212 RQ258717 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

240 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 765 KV 
PHAGI(RS)

PAPTL

D 1.For CC-AM IOM 
compliances, 
modifcation works. 
2.AMP works for 
element and bay 
AMP works  3.PRV-
1&2  retrofitment 
(Viat Make). 4.HV 
bushing tan delta 
point rectfication

15/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 08:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

213 RQ258720 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

240 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 765 KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL) PKTSL

D For internal 
inspection due to 
DGA violation

15/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

214 RQ258721 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

240 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 765 KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL) PKTSL

D For internal 
inspection due to 
DGA violation

09/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

215 RQ260468 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

330 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) PSTL

D AMP work 04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00



216 RQ260466 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

330 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) PSTL

D AMP work 02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

217 RQ260477 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 330 MVAR 
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON 765 KV 
KHETRI (PKTSL)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL) CKT-1 
@NARELA(PNTL) PNTL

D For CSD fine tuning 26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00 To be availed line 
AMP/Outage work

218 RQ258728 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 330 MVAR 
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON 765 KV 
KHETRI (PKTSL)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL) CKT-1 
@NARELA(PNTL) PNTL

D for washing heavy 
pollution on Bushing 
and BPI

26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00 To be availed line 
AMP/Outage work

219 RQ258727 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 330 MVAR 
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON 765 KV 
KHETRI (PKTSL)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL) CKT-2 
@NARELA(PNTL) PNTL

D for washing heavy 
pollution on Bushing 
and BPI

24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00 To be availed line 
AMP/Outage work

220 RQ260476 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 330 MVAR 
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON 765 KV 
KHETRI (PKTSL)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL) CKT-2 
@NARELA(PNTL) PNTL

D For CSD fine tuning 19/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 08:00 19-Feb-26 18:00 To be availed line 
AMP/Outage work

221 RQ258732 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 240 MVAR 
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON 765 KV AJMER-
CHITTORGARH 
(PG) CKT-1 
@AJMER(PG) POWER

GRID

D AMP Works 19/Feb/2026 14:00 19/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 14:00 19-Feb-26 23:00 To be availed line 
AMP/Outage work

222 RQ258737 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 330 MVAR NON-
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON JHATIKARA-
ALIGARH (PG) 
CKT-1 
@JHATIKARA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 14/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00 To be availed line 
AMP/Outage work

223 RQ258739 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 240 MVAR 
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON 765 KV 
BHADLA-BIKANER 
(PG) CKT-1 
@BHADLA(PG) POWER

GRID

D AMP Works 13/Feb/2026 17:00 13/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 17:00 13-Feb-26 23:00 To be availed line 
AMP/Outage work

224 RQ258736 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 240 MVAR 
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON 765 KV 
KHETRI (PKTSL)-
JHATIKARA(PG) 
(PG) CKT-2 
@JHATIKARA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00 To be availed line 
AMP/Outage work



225 RQ258738 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 240 MVAR 
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON 765 KV 
BHADLA-BIKANER 
(PG) CKT-2 
@BHADLA(PG) POWER

GRID

D AMP Works 12/Feb/2026 17:00 12/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 17:00 12-Feb-26 23:00 To be availed line 
AMP/Outage work

226 RQ258730 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 240 MVAR 
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON 765 KV 
PHAGI(RS)-
BHIWANI(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1 
@PHAGI(RS)

POWER
GRID

D 1.For CC-AM IOM 
compliances, 
modifcation works. 
2.AMP works for 
element and bay 
AMP(,DCRM DEW 
POINT,COIL 
CURRENT) works 
3.PRV-1&2  
retrofitment (Viat 
Make). 4.HV bushing 
tan delta point 
rectfication.

11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00 To be availed line 
AMP/Outage work

227 RQ258733 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 330 MVAR 
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON 765 KV AJMER-
BHADLA_2  (PG) 
CKT-2 
@BHADLA_2 (PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 02/Feb/2026 14:00 02/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 14:00 02-Feb-26 23:00 To be availed line 
AMP/Outage work

228 RQ258729 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 240 MVAR 
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON 765 KV 
PHAGI(RS)-
BHIWANI(PG) 
(PG) CKT-2 
@PHAGI(RS)

POWER
GRID

D 1.For CC-AM IOM 
compliances, 
modifcation works. 
2.AMP works for 
element and bay 
AMP(,DCRM DEW 
POINT,COIL 
CURRENT) works 
3.PRV-1&2  
retrofitment (Viat 
Make). 4.HV bushing 
tan delta point 
rectfication.

01/Feb/2026 08:00 01/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 01-Feb-26 18:00 To be availed line 
AMP/Outage work

229 RQ258735 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 240 MVAR 
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON 765 KV 
KHETRI (PKTSL)-
JHATIKARA(PG) 
(PKTSL) CKT-1 
@JHATIKARA(PG) PKTSL

D AMP Works 12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00 To be availed line 
AMP/Outage work

230 RQ260472 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 330 MVAR 
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON 765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL)-
ALIGARH(PG) 
(PASTL) CKT-1 
@SIKAR_2(PSTL) PASTL

D AMP work 03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00 To be availed line 
AMP/Outage work

231 RQ260471 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 330 MVAR 
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON 765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL)-
ALIGARH(PG) 
(PASTL) CKT-2 
@SIKAR_2(PSTL) PASTL

D AMP work 02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00 To be availed line 
AMP/Outage work



232 RQ260470 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 330 MVAR 
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON 765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) CKT-1 
@SIKAR_2(PSTL) PSTL

D AMP work 02/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00 To be availed line 
AMP/Outage work

233 RQ260469 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 330 MVAR 
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON 765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) CKT-2 
@SIKAR_2(PSTL) PSTL

D AMP work 02/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00 To be availed line 
AMP/Outage work

234 RQ259182 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 720 TIE BAY - 765 
KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL) CKT-2 
(PNTL) AND 
FUTURE AT 765 
KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL) (PNTL) PNTL

D AMP work 28/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 28-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

235 RQ260423 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 717 TIE BAY - 765 
KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL) CKT-1 
(PNTL) AND 
FUTURE AT 765 
KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL) (PNTL) PNTL

D FOR PUNCHPOINT 
RECTIFICATION 
WORK

27/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

236 RQ259181 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 719 MAIN BAY - 
765 KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL) CKT-2 
(PNTL) AT 765 KV 
KHETRI (PKTSL) PNTL

D AMP work 27/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 08:00 27-Feb-26 18:00

237 RQ260424 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 719 MAIN BAY - 
765 KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL) CKT-2 
(PNTL) AT 765 KV 
KHETRI (PKTSL) PNTL

D FOR PUNCHPOINT 
RECTIFICATION 
WORK

27/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

238 RQ259180 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 717 TIE BAY - 765 
KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL) CKT-1 
(PNTL) AND 
FUTURE AT 765 
KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL) (PNTL) PNTL

D AMP work 26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

239 RQ260425 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 720 TIE BAY - 765 
KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL) CKT-2 
(PNTL) AND 
FUTURE AT 765 
KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL) (PNTL) PNTL

D FOR PUNCHPOINT 
RECTIFICATION 
WORK

25/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00



240 RQ260422 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 716 MAIN BAY - 
765 KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL) CKT-1 
(PNTL) AT 765 KV 
KHETRI (PKTSL) PNTL

D FOR PUNCHPOINT 
RECTIFICATION 
WORK

25/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

241 RQ259179 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 716 MAIN BAY - 
765 KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL) CKT-1 
(PNTL) AT 765 KV 
KHETRI (PKTSL) PNTL

D AMP work 25/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

242 RQ260479 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 721 MAIN BAY - 
330 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 765 KV 
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL) AND 
FUTURE AT 765 
KV NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL)

PNTL

D for erection of 765 
kV Sikar II line bay 
GIS madule & GIB

06/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

243 RQ259207 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 717 TIE BAY - 765 
KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL) CKT-1 
(PNTL) AND 
FUTURE AT 765 
KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL) (PNTL) PNTL

C 765 KV D/C Sikar II -
Khetri Transmission 
Line Bay Extension 
Equipment Erection 
and Stringing work

01/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

244 RQ260478 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 721 MAIN BAY - 
330 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 765 KV 
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL) AND 
FUTURE AT 765 
KV NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL)

PNTL

D for erection of 765 
kV Sikar II line bay 
GIS madule & GIB

01/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

245 RQ259208 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 720 TIE BAY - 765 
KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PNTL) CKT-2 
(PNTL) AND 
FUTURE AT 765 
KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL) (PNTL) PNTL

C 765 KV D/C Sikar II -
Khetri Transmission 
Line Bay Extension 
Equipment Erection 
and Stringing work

01/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

246 RQ259224 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 718 MAIN BAY - 
765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
BHADLA(PG) AND 
765 KV 
BHADLA(PG) - 
BUS 2

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 27/Feb/2026 17:00 27/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 17:00 27-Feb-26 23:00

247 RQ259993 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BAY 709 MAIN BAY - 
765/400KV 1500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
MOGA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D For AMP works 27/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00



248 RQ259223 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 717 TIE BAY - 
765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
BHADLA(PG) 
(POWERGRID) 
AND 765 KV 
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)-BHADLA(PG) 
(FBTL) CKT-1 AT 
765 KV 
BHADLA(PG) 
(POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 26/Feb/2026 17:00 26/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 17:00 26-Feb-26 23:00

249 RQ259222 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 716 MAIN BAY - 
765 KV 
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)-BHADLA(PG) 
(FBTL) CKT-1 
(POWERGRID) 
AND FUTURE AT 
765 KV 
BHADLA(PG) 
(POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 25/Feb/2026 17:00 25/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 17:00 25-Feb-26 23:00

250 RQ258972 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 710 MAIN BAY - 
765 KV AGRA-
FATEHPUR (PG) 
CKT-2 AND 765KV  
BUS 1 AT 
AGRA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP OF BAY 25/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

251 RQ259221 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 715 MAIN BAY - 
765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
BHADLA(PG) AND 
765 KV 
BHADLA(PG) - 
BUS 2

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 24/Feb/2026 17:00 24/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 17:00 24-Feb-26 23:00

252 RQ258969 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 702 TIE BAY - 
765KV AGRA(PG)-
GWALIOR(PG) 
(UNDEF) CKT-2 
AND 765/400KV 
1500 MVA ICT 1 
AT AGRA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP OF BAY 24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

253 RQ259130 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 70552T TIE BAY - 
240 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 765KV 
PHAGI(RS) 
(POWERGRID) 
AND 765 KV 
AJMER(PG)-
PHAGI(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1 AT 765 KV 
PHAGI(RS) 
(POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

D CB PENDING AMP TO 
BE CARRIED OUT 

24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00



254 RQ259220 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 714 TIE BAY - 
765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
BHADLA(PG) 
(POWERGRID) 
AND 765 KV 
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)-BHADLA(PG) 
(FBTL) CKT-2 AT 
765 KV 
BHADLA(PG) 
(POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 23/Feb/2026 17:00 23/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 17:00 23-Feb-26 23:00

255 RQ258966 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 701 MAIN BAY - 
765 KV AGRA-
GWALIOR (PG) 
CKT-2 AND 765KV  
BUS 1 AT 
AGRA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP OF BAY 23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

256 RQ259219 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 713 MAIN BAY - 
765 KV 
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)-BHADLA(PG) 
(FBTL) CKT-2 
(POWERGRID) 
AND FUTURE AT 
765 KV 
BHADLA(PG) 
(POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 22/Feb/2026 17:00 22/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 22-Feb-26 17:00 22-Feb-26 23:00

257 RQ259128 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 70252A MAIN 
BAY - 765 KV 
PHAGI(RS)-
BHIWANI(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1 AT 
PHAGI(RS)

POWER
GRID

D CB PENDING AMP TO 
BE CARRIED OUT 

22/Feb/2026 08:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 22-Feb-26 08:00 22-Feb-26 18:00

258 RQ259218 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 712 MAIN BAY - 
765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
BHADLA(PG) AND 
765 KV 
BHADLA(PG) - 
BUS 2

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 21/Feb/2026 17:00 21/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 17:00 21-Feb-26 23:00

259 RQ259217 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 711 TIE BAY - 765 
KV BHADLA-
BIKANER (PG) CKT-
2 AND 765/400 
KV 1500 MVA ICT 
1 AT BHADLA(PG) POWER

GRID

D AMP work 20/Feb/2026 17:00 20/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 17:00 20-Feb-26 23:00

260 RQ258982 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 702 TIE BAY - 240 
MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 765KV 
BALIA(PG) AND 
FUTURE

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

261 RQ259994 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BAY 704 MAIN BAY - 
765 KV BIKANER-
MOGA (PG) CKT-2 
(POWERGRID) AT 
MOGA

POWER
GRID

D For AMP works 20/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 21-Feb-26 18:00

262 RQ259216 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 710 MAIN BAY - 
765 KV BHADLA-
BIKANER (PG) CKT-
2 AND FUTURE AT 
BHADLA(PG) POWER

GRID

D AMP work 19/Feb/2026 17:00 19/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 17:00 19-Feb-26 23:00



263 RQ258985 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 709 MAIN BAY - 
765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
BAREILLY_2(PG) 
(POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

D Bay AMP 19/Feb/2026 09:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 09:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

264 RQ259215 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 709 MAIN BAY - 
240 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 765 KV 
BHADLA(PG) AND 
FUTURE

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 18/Feb/2026 17:00 18/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 17:00 18-Feb-26 23:00

265 RQ258984 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 707 MAIN BAY - 
765 KV 
BAREILLY_2-
LUCKNOW_2 (PG) 
CKT-1 AND 765 
KV 
BAREILLY_2(PG) - 
BUS 1 AT 
BAREILLY_2(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Bay AMP 18/Feb/2026 09:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 09:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

266 RQ259992 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BAY 711 TIE BAY - 
765KV MOGA-
BHIWANI (PG) 
CKT-1 AND 
765/400KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
MOGA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D For AMP works 18/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

267 RQ259214 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 708 TIE BAY - 765 
KV BHADLA-
BIKANER (PG) CKT-
1 AND 240 MVAR 
BUS REACTOR NO 
1 AT 765 KV 
BHADLA(PG) POWER

GRID

D AMP work 17/Feb/2026 17:00 17/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 17:00 17-Feb-26 23:00

268 RQ259213 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 707 MAIN BAY - 
765 KV BHADLA-
BIKANER (PG) CKT-
1 AND FUTURE AT 
BHADLA(PG) POWER

GRID

D AMP work 16/Feb/2026 17:00 16/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 17:00 16-Feb-26 23:00

269 RQ260463 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 715 MAIN BAY - 
765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
BIKANER(PG) 
(POWERGRID) AT 
765 KV 
BIKANER(PG) 

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 16/Feb/2026 15:00 16/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 15:00 16-Feb-26 23:00

270 RQ258979 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 712 MAIN BAY - 
765/400KV 1500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
BALIA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 16/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

271 RQ259995 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BAY 701 MAIN BAY - 
765 KV BIKANER-
MOGA (PG) CKT-1 
(POWERGRID) AT 
MOGA

POWER
GRID

D For AMP works 16/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00



272 RQ258983 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 705 TIE BAY - 240 
MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 765 KV 
BAREILLY_2(PG) 
(POWERGRID) 
AND FUTURE AT 
765 KV 
BAREILLY_2(PG) 
(POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

C To avoid induction 
during equipment 
erection and 
stringing work in 
Neemrana Bays at 
Bareilly765 
substation

13/Feb/2026 09:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 09:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

273 RQ258978 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 707 MAIN BAY - 
765KV BALIA(PG)-
GAYA(PG) 
(UNDEF) CKT-1 AT 
BALIA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

274 RQ259119 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 718 MAIN BAY - 
765/400KV 1500 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

275 RQ259118 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 717 TIE BAY - 
765KV JHATIKARA-
ALIGARH (PG) 
CKT-1 AND 
765/400KV 1500 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG) POWER

GRID

D AMP work 09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

276 RQ259206 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 720 TIE BAY - 765 
KV PHAGI(RS)-
BHIWANI(PG) 
(PG) CKT-2 AND 
240 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 3 
AT 765KV 
BHIWANI(PG) POWER

GRID

D AMP work 09/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

277 RQ259117 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 716 MAIN BAY - 
765KV JHATIKARA-
ALIGARH (PG) 
CKT-1 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG) POWER

GRID

D AMP work 08/Feb/2026 08:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 08-Feb-26 08:00 08-Feb-26 18:00

278 RQ258977 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 704 MAIN BAY - 
765KV BALIA-
LUCKNOW_2 (PG) 
CKT-1 AT 
BALIA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 07/Feb/2026 09:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 09:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

279 RQ259205 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 719 MAIN BAY - 
765KV PHAGI(RS)-
BHIWANI(PG) 
(PG) CKT-2 AT 
BHIWANI(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 07/Feb/2026 08:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 08:00 08-Feb-26 18:00

280 RQ259116 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 714 TIE BAY - 
765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG) 
(POWERGRID) 
AND 765 KV 
KHETRI (PKTSL)-
JHATIKARA(PG) 
(PKTSL) CKT-1 AT 
765 KV 
JHATIKARA(PG) 
(POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 07/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 08:00 07-Feb-26 18:00



281 RQ259645 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 705 TIE BAY - 
765KV AGRA-
ALIGARH (PG) 
CKT-1 AND 
765/400KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
AGRA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP OF BAY 06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

282 RQ259115 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 712 MAIN BAY - 
765/400KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

283 RQ258954 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 711 TIE BAY - 
765KV AGRA-
FATEHPUR (PG) 
CKT-2 AND 
FUTURE AT 
FATEHPUR(PG)

POWER
GRID

D FOR AMP WORK. 05/Feb/2026 09:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 09:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

284 RQ259204 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 714 TIE BAY - 
765KV MOGA-
BHIWANI (PG) 
CKT-1 AND 240 
MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 765KV 
BHIWANI(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 05/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

285 RQ259760 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 705 TIE BAY - 
765KV 
FATEHPUR(PG)-
SASARAM(PG) 
(UNDEF) CKT-1 
AND 765/400KV 
1500 MVA ICT 1 
AT 
FATEHPUR(PG)

POWER
GRID

D FOR AMP WORK. 05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

286 RQ258962 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 718 MAIN BAY - 
240 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 765KV 
AGRA(PG) AND 
765KV  BUS 2 AT 
AGRA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP OF BAY 05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

287 RQ259114 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 711 TIE BAY - 
765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG) 
(POWERGRID) 
AND 765 KV 
KHETRI (PKTSL)-
JHATIKARA(PG) 
(PKTSL) CKT-2 AT 
765 KV 
JHATIKARA(PG) 
(POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

288 RQ259113 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 709 MAIN BAY - 
765/400KV 1500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

289 RQ258961 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 715 MAIN BAY - 
240 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 765KV 
AGRA(PG) AND 
765KV  BUS 2 AT 
AGRA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP OF BAY 04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00



290 RQ259756 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 708 TIE BAY - 765 
KV AGRA-
FATEHPUR (PG) 
CKT-1 
(POWERGRID) 
AND 765KV  BUS 
2 AT 
FATEHPUR(PG) 
AT 765 KV 
FATEHPUR(PG) 
(POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

D FOR AMP WORK. 04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

291 RQ259112 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 707 MAIN BAY - 
765KV JHATIKARA-
BHIWANI (PG) 
CKT-1 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG) POWER

GRID

D AMP work 03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

292 RQ259203 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 713 MAIN BAY - 
765KV MOGA-
BHIWANI (PG) 
CKT-1 AT 
BHIWANI(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 03/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

293 RQ258959 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 706 MAIN BAY - 
765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
AGRA(PG) AND 
765KV  BUS 2 AT 
AGRA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP OF BAY 03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

294 RQ259111 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 704 MAIN BAY - 
765KV AGRA-
JHATIKARA (PG) 
CKT-1 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

295 RQ258958 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 703 MAIN BAY - 
765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
AGRA(PG) AND 
765KV  BUS 2 AT 
AGRA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP OF BAY 02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

296 RQ260024 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 70652B MAIN 
BAY - 765KV 
ANTA-PHAGI (RS) 
CKT-1 AT 
PHAGI(RS) RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance work 
and Balance AMP 
work

27/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 08:00 27-Feb-26 18:00

297 RQ259132 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 70752A MAIN 
BAY - 765KV 
PHAGI(RS)-
GWALIOR(PG) 
(UNDEF) CKT-2 AT 
PHAGI(RS) RRVPNL

D CB PENDING AMP TO 
BE CARRIED OUT 

26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

298 RQ259131 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 70652A MAIN 
BAY - 765KV 
PHAGI(RS)-
GWALIOR(PG) 
(UNDEF) CKT-1 AT 
PHAGI(RS) RRVPNL

D CB PENDING AMP TO 
BE CARRIED OUT 

25/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

299 RQ259129 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 70552A MAIN 
BAY - 240 MVAR 
BUS REACTOR NO 
1 AT 765KV 
PHAGI(RS) RRVPNL

D CB PENDING AMP TO 
BE CARRIED OUT 

23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00



300 RQ259127 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 70152A MAIN 
BAY - 765KV 
PHAGI(RS)-
BHIWANI(PG) 
(PG) CKT-2 AT 
PHAGI(RS) RRVPNL

D CB PENDING AMP TO 
BE CARRIED OUT 

21/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 08:00 21-Feb-26 18:00

301 RQ260023 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 70152B MAIN 
BAY - 765/400KV 
1500 MVA ICT 1 
AT PHAGI(RS) RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance work

11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

302 RQ260022 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 70252B MAIN 
BAY - 765/400KV 
1500 MVA ICT 2 
AT PHAGI(RS) RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance work

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

303 RQ260021 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 703B MAIN BAY - 
765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
PHAGI(RS) 
(RRVPNL) AT 765 
KV PHAGI(RS) RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance work

06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

304 RQ260020 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 703T TIE BAY - 
765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
PHAGI(RS) 
(RRVPNL) AND 
FUTURE AT 765 
KV PHAGI(RS) 
(RRVPNL) RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance work

04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

305 RQ258949 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 708 TIE BAY - 
765KV AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP)-
LALITPUR(LPG) 
(UP) CKT-2 AND 
765KV/400KV 
AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP)-
ICT-2 AT AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP) UPPTCL

C * For Annual 
Maintenance and 
Testing of Bay 
Equipment. >X* (Due 
to this shutdown, no 
power supply will be 
interrupted.))

20/Feb/2026 09:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 09:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

306 RQ258950 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 707 MAIN BAY - 
765KV AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP)-
LALITPUR(LPG) 
(UP) CKT-2 AT 
AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP)

UPPTCL

C * For Annual 
Maintenance and 
Testing of Bay 
Equipment. >X* (Due 
to this shutdown, no 
power supply will be 
interrupted.))

19/Feb/2026 09:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 09:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

307 RQ258951 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 711 TIE BAY - 
765KV AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP)-
LALITPUR(LPG) 
(UP) CKT-1 AND 
765KV/400KV 
AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP)-
ICT-1 AT AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP) UPPTCL

C * For Annual 
Maintenance and 
Testing of Bay 
Equipment. >X* (Due 
to this shutdown, no 
power supply will be 
interrupted.))

18/Feb/2026 09:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 09:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

308 RQ258952 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 710 MAIN BAY - 
765KV AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP)-
LALITPUR(LPG) 
(UP) CKT-1 AT 
AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP)

UPPTCL

C * For Annual 
Maintenance and 
Testing of Bay 
Equipment. >X* (Due 
to this shutdown, no 
power supply will be 
interrupted.))

17/Feb/2026 09:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 09:00 17-Feb-26 18:00



309 RQ258948 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 709 MAIN BAY - 
765KV/400KV 
AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP)-
ICT-2 AT AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP)

UPPTCL

C * For Annual 
Maintenance and 
Testing of Bay 
Equipments. >X* Due 
to this shutdown, no 
power supply will be 
interrupted.

16/Feb/2026 09:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 09:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

310 RQ260462 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 718 MAIN BAY - 
765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) AT 765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) PSTL

D AMP work 14/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

311 RQ260461 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 717 TIE BAY - 
765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) AND 
FUTURE AT 765 
KV SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL)

PSTL

D AMP work 13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

312 RQ260459 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 715 MAIN BAY - 
765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) AT 765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) PSTL

D AMP work 12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

313 RQ260458 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 714 TIE BAY - 
765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) AND 
FUTURE AT 765 
KV SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL)

PSTL

D AMP work 11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

314 RQ260456 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 712 MAIN BAY - 
330 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) AT 765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) PSTL

D AMP work 10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

315 RQ260455 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 711 TIE BAY - 765 
KV BHADLA_2 
(PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTCL) CKT-1 
(PSTL) AND 330 
MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) AT 
765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) PSTL

D AMP work 09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

316 RQ260454 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 710 MAIN BAY - 
765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTCL) CKT-1 
(PSTL) AT 765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) PSTL

D AMP work 08/Feb/2026 08:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 08-Feb-26 08:00 08-Feb-26 18:00



317 RQ260453 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 709 MAIN BAY - 
330 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) AT 765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) PSTL

D AMP work 07/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 08:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

318 RQ260452 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 708 TIE BAY - 765 
KV BHADLA_2 
(PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTCL) CKT-2 
(PSTL) AND 330 
MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) AT 
765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) PSTL

D AMP work 06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

319 RQ260451 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 707R MAIN BAY - 
330 MVAR 
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON 765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTCL) CKT-2 
@SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) AT 765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) PSTL

D AMP work 05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

320 RQ260450 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 707 MAIN BAY - 
765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTCL) CKT-2 
(PSTL) AT 765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) PSTL

D AMP work 04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

321 RQ260457 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 713(BHADLA-III 
SIKAR-II CKT-2) 
MAIN BAY - 765 
KV SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
- BUS 1 (PSTL) AT 
765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 

PSTL

D For PB3STL 
Construction Work

02/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

322 RQ260447 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 704 MAIN BAY - 
765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PBSTL) CKT-3 
(PSTL) AT 765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) PSTL

D For PB3STL 
Construction Work

01/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

323 RQ260448 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 705 TIE BAY - 765 
KV BHADLA_2 
(PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PBSTL) CKT-3 
(PSTL) AND 765 
KV SIKAR_2(PSTL)-
ALIGARH(PG) 
(PASTL) CKT-2 AT 
765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL)

PSTL

D For PB3STL 
Construction Work

01/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00



324 RQ260445 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 702 TIE BAY - 765 
KV BHADLA_2 
(PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PBSTL) CKT-4 
(PSTL) AND 765 
KV SIKAR_2(PSTL)-
ALIGARH(PG) 
(PASTL) CKT-1 AT 
765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL)

PSTL

D For PB3STL 
Construction Work

01/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

325 RQ260444 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 701 MAIN BAY - 
765 KV 
BHADLA_2 (PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PBSTL) CKT-4 
(PSTL) AT 765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) PSTL

D For PB3STL 
Construction Work

01/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

326 RQ260449 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 706 MAIN BAY - 
765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL)-
ALIGARH(PG) 
(PASTL) CKT-2 
(PASTL) AT 765 
KV SIKAR_2(PSTL) 

PASTL

D AMP work 03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

327 RQ260446 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 703 MAIN BAY - 
765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL)-
ALIGARH(PG) 
(PASTL) CKT-1 
(PASTL) AT 765 
KV SIKAR_2(PSTL) 

PASTL

D AMP work 02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

328 RQ260460 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 716(BHADLA-III 
SIKAR-II TL CKT-1 
) MAIN BAY - 765 
KV SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
- BUS 1 (PB3TL) 
AT 765 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 

PB3TL

D For PB3STL 
Construction Work

02/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

329 RQ258696 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 27/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 08:00 27-Feb-26 18:00

330 RQ258695 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

331 RQ258694 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 25/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

332 RQ258693 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

333 RQ258691 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1000 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
BHIWANI(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 18/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 15:00 21-Feb-26 23:00

334 RQ259002 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
BALIA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 10/Feb/2026 07:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 07:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

335 RQ260412 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
BIKANER(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 07/Feb/2026 15:00 07/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 16:00 07-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.



336 RQ258703 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
BHADLA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D COE compliance & 
AMP work

06/Feb/2026 17:00 06/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 17:00 06-Feb-26 23:00

337 RQ258653 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 4 AT  
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Work & COE 
Compliances

06/Feb/2026 17:00 06/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 17:00 06-Feb-26 23:59

338 RQ260411 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
BIKANER(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 06/Feb/2026 15:00 06/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 16:00 06-Feb-26 23:59 To be availed from 16:00 hrs.

339 RQ258702 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
BHADLA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D COE compliance & 
AMP work

05/Feb/2026 17:00 05/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 17:00 05-Feb-26 23:00

340 RQ258701 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
BHADLA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D COE compliance & 
AMP work

04/Feb/2026 17:00 04/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 17:00 04-Feb-26 23:00

341 RQ258648 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 3 AT  
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Work & COE 
Compliances

04/Feb/2026 17:00 04/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 17:00 04-Feb-26 23:59

342 RQ258649 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT  
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Work & COE 
Compliances

03/Feb/2026 17:00 03/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 17:00 03-Feb-26 23:59

343 RQ258650 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 1 AT  
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Work & COE 
Compliances

02/Feb/2026 17:00 02/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 17:00 02-Feb-26 23:59

344 RQ260475 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
NARELA(PNTL) PNTL

D For CSD fine tuning 25/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

345 RQ260474 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
NARELA(PNTL) PNTL

D For CSD fine tuning 18/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

346 RQ258658 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
NARELA(PNTL) PNTL

D for washing heavy 
pollution on Bushing 
and BPI

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

347 RQ258657 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
NARELA(PNTL) PNTL

D for washing heavy 
pollution on Bushing 
and BPI

11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

348 RQ260473 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
NARELA(PNTL) PNTL

D For CSD fine tuning 11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

349 RQ258656 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
NARELA(PNTL) PNTL

D for washing heavy 
pollution on Bushing 
and BPI

03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

350 RQ258623 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1000 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
OBRA_C_TPS(UP) UPRVU

NL

D Routine testing of 
bay equipments and 
protection system

20/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

351 RQ260298 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 765/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
LALITPUR(LPG)

UPPTCL

C Routine Testing & 
Maintenace of ICT 
Transformer and 
switchyard 
associated 
equipment. 765KV 
Breaker 706 and 705 
shutdown is required 
along with 220KV 
Side Breakers 201.

16/Feb/2026 10:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 LPGCL Unit#2 
under outage 
for Boiler 
Licence 
renewal from 
15-Feb-26 to 
24-Feb-26.

PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 10:00 21-Feb-26 18:00



352 RQ260299 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 765/21 KV 825 
MVA GT 2 AT 
LALITPUR(LPG)

UPPTCL

C "1. Generator 
Transformer -3 Bay -
765KV conductors & 
hardwares  and 
insulators inspection 
2. Routine Testing & 
Maintenance of  
Transformer and 
switchyard 
associated 
equipment"

15/Feb/2026 09:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 LPGCL Unit#2 
under outage 
for Boiler 
Licence 
renewal from 
15-Feb-26 to 
24-Feb-26.

PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 09:00 22-Feb-26 18:00

353 RQ258628 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
RAMPUR_PRSTL 
(UP) UPPTCL

D AMP Works 05/Feb/2026 09:00 05/Feb/2026 15:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 09:00 05-Feb-26 15:00

354 RQ259891 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
MOGA(PG)

D AMP work of 
765/400 kV ICT-2

15/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 08:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

355 RQ259890 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
MOGA(PG)

D AMP work of 
765/400 kV ICT-1

12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

356 RQ260012 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
ANTA(RS) RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance work

06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

357 RQ260013 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
ANTA(RS) RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance work

05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

358 RQ260010 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
ANTA(RS) RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance work

04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

359 RQ258686 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
KHETRI (PKTSL) PKTSL

D For scheme checking 
work

03/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 16:00 04-Feb-26 23:59 Staggered with multilple s/d 
in solar pocket

360 RQ258685 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
KHETRI (PKTSL)

PKTSL

D For scheme checking 
work

01/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

361 RQ260432 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) PSTL

D AMP work 03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

362 RQ260431 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
SIKAR_2(PSTL)

PSTL

D AMP work 02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 16:00 02-Feb-26 23:59

363 RQ260551 OCC_239 sldcdv_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JHATIKARA(PG)-
MUNDKA(DV) 
(PG) CKT-2

POWER
GRID,DT
L

D For replacing jack bus 
conductor of R phase

28/Feb/2026 16:00 28/Feb/2026 23:00 Load shall be 
managed 
through 
Jhatikara ckt-1 

PLANNED Approved 28-Feb-26 16:00 28-Feb-26 23:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions/One 
circuit shutdown from both 
end at a time/PG consent

364 RQ260549 OCC_239 sldcdv_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JHATIKARA(PG)-
MUNDKA(DV) 
(PG) CKT-2

POWER
GRID,DT
L

D For replacing jack bus 
conductor of B phase

27/Feb/2026 16:00 27/Feb/2026 23:00 Load shall be 
managed 
through 
Jhatikara ckt-1

PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 16:00 27-Feb-26 23:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions/One 
circuit shutdown from both 
end at a time/PG consent

365 RQ260550 OCC_239 sldcdv_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JHATIKARA(PG)-
MUNDKA(DV) 
(DTL) CKT-1

POWER
GRID,DT
L

D For replacing jack bus 
conductor of R phase

24/Feb/2026 16:00 24/Feb/2026 23:00 Load shall be 
managed 
through 
Jhatikara ckt-2 

PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 16:00 24-Feb-26 23:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions/One 
circuit shutdown from both 
end at a time/PG consent

366 RQ260548 OCC_239 sldcdv_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JHATIKARA(PG)-
MUNDKA(DV) 
(DTL) CKT-1

POWER
GRID,DT
L

D For replacing jack bus 
conductor of B phase

23/Feb/2026 16:00 23/Feb/2026 23:00 Load shall be 
managed 
through 
Jhatikara ckt-2 

PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 16:00 23-Feb-26 23:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions/One 
circuit shutdown from both 
end at a time/PG consent



367 RQ260535 OCC_239 sldcdv_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JHATIKARA(PG)-
MUNDKA(DV) 
(PG) CKT-2

POWER
GRID,DT
L

D Tightening of tension 
towers, H/w fitting 
etc.

19/Feb/2026 09:30 19/Feb/2026 17:00 Load shall be 
managed 
through 
Jhatikara ckt-1

PLANNED Approved clubbed with 364/ May be 
given from 16:00Hrs

368 RQ260534 OCC_239 sldcdv_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JHATIKARA(PG)-
MUNDKA(DV) 
(PG) CKT-2

POWER
GRID,DT
L

D Tightening of tension 
towers, H/w fitting 
etc.

16/Feb/2026 09:30 17/Feb/2026 17:00 Load shall be 
managed 
through 
Jhatikara ckt-1

PLANNED Approved Club with 363 & 364/ May be 
given from 16:00Hrs

369 RQ260533 OCC_239 sldcdv_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JHATIKARA(PG)-
MUNDKA(DV) 
(DTL) CKT-1

POWER
GRID,DT
L

D Tightening of tension 
towers, H/w fitting 
etc.

05/Feb/2026 09:30 07/Feb/2026 17:00 Load shall be 
managed 
through 
Jhatikara ckt-2 

PLANNED Approved Club with 365 & 366/ May be 
given from 16:00Hrs

370 RQ259972 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KISHTWAR(GIS)-
KISHENPUR(PG) 
(KWTL) CKT-1

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

28/Feb/2026 10:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 28-Feb-26 10:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

371 RQ259370 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL)-KHETRI 
(PKTSL) (PBTSL) 
CKT-3

D For scheme checking 
work

28/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00  PLANNED Approved 28-Feb-26 16:00 28-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

372 RQ259369 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL)-KHETRI 
(PKTSL) (PBTSL) 
CKT-2

D For scheme checking 
work

27/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00  PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 16:00 27-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

373 RQ259908 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AMRITSAR-
JALANDHAR (PG) 
CKT-1

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

26/Feb/2026 10:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 10:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

374 RQ259971 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KISHENPUR-
MOGA (PG) CKT-1

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

26/Feb/2026 10:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Rejected May be deferred to next OCC 
due to peak winter demand 
period of JK

375 RQ259496 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
AJMER(RS)-
DEEDWANA(MTS) 
(RS) CKT-1

D For OPGW 
installation works - 
for creation of 
Repeater of S2-B2, 
Line-2

26/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Shutdown for 
Joint Box at 
Crossing 
location of S2-
B2, Line-2

PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

376 RQ259368 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL)-KHETRI 
(PKTSL) (PBTSL) 
CKT-1

D For scheme checking 
work

26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00  PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 16:00 26-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

377 RQ259350 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV JAIPUR 
SOUTH-BASSI 
(PG) CKT-2

D For attending S/D 
nature defects

26/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 DEFECT 
RECTIFICATIO
N WORK

PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 27-Feb-26 18:00

378 RQ259439 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BHIWADI-
HISSAR (PG) CKT-
3

D RECTIFICATION OF 
SHUTDOWN NATURE 
DEFECTS

26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-auto 
Mode of 400 
KV Hisar - 
Bhiwadi T/L 
Ckt - 2

PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

379 RQ259280 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAMNOLI(DV)-
DWARKA (PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D Shutdown nature 
defects rectification

26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

380 RQ259970 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KISHENPUR-
MOGA (PG) CKT-2

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

25/Feb/2026 10:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Rejected May be deferred to next OCC 
due to peak winter demand 
period of JK

381 RQ259502 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BAREILLY-
MEERUT (PG) CKT-
2

D Shutdown Nature 
defect rectification

25/Feb/2026 09:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 09:00 25-Feb-26 18:00



382 RQ259472 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
RAPS_D(NP)-
JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG) (PG) 
CKT-1

D Relay Testing 25/Feb/2026 09:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved Club with 437

383 RQ260494 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
RAPS_D(NP)-
JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG) (PG) 
CKT-1

D Relay Testing 25/Feb/2026 09:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Rejected Duplicate entry

384 RQ259436 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BHIWADI-
HISSAR (PG) CKT-
2

D RECTIFICATION OF 
SHUTDOWN NATURE 
DEFECTS

25/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-auto 
Mode of 400 
KV Hisar - 
Bhiwadi T/L 
Ckt - 3

PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

385 RQ259553 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KANKROLI(PG)-
JODHPUR(RS) 
(PG) CKT-1

D For attending major 
Sag Mismatch issue 
in between  location 
no 293-301 

25/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00  PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 15:00 28-Feb-26 23:00 Shutdown may be allowed on 
daily basis from 15:00Hrs 
considering the highly loaded 
line during solar hours

386 RQ259527 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL)-
SJVN_GEL_SL_BK
N2 
(SJVNGEL_BKN2) 
CKT-1

D For Bay Extension 
works

24/Feb/2026 17:00 26/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 19:00 26-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 19:00Hrs

387 RQ259296 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)-FATEHGARH 
POOLING(FBTL) 
(FBTL) CKT-2

D For AMP of Line Bay 24/Feb/2026 17:00 24/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 17:00 24-Feb-26 23:59 May be given 

388 RQ259907 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JALANDHAR(PG)-
DHANANSU(PS) 
(PG) CKT-1

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

24/Feb/2026 10:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 10:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

389 RQ260493 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV JAIPUR 
SOUTH-BASSI 
(PG) CKT-2

D Relay Testing 24/Feb/2026 09:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 09:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

390 RQ259471 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV JAIPUR 
SOUTH-BASSI 
(PG) CKT-2

D Relay Testing 24/Feb/2026 09:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 09:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

391 RQ259349 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV JAIPUR 
SOUTH-BASSI 
(PG) CKT-1

D For attending S/D 
nature defects

24/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 DEFECT 
RECTIFICATIO
N WORK

PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

392 RQ259279 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAMNOLI(DV)-
JHATIKARA(PG) 
(DTL) CKT-2

D Shutdown nature 
defects rectification

24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 16:00 24-Feb-26 23:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions from 
16:00Hrs/One circuit 
shutdown from both end at a 
time/Delhi consent

393 RQ259295 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)-FATEHGARH 
POOLING(FBTL) 
(FBTL) CKT-1

D For AMP of Line Bay 23/Feb/2026 17:00 23/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 17:00 23-Feb-26 23:59 May be given 

394 RQ259401 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KANKROLI(PG)-
JODHPUR(RS) 
(PG) CKT-1

D Line Bay AMP work 
at Jodhpur end 

23/Feb/2026 14:00 23/Feb/2026 23:00 Line Bay AMP 
work at 
Jodhpur end 

PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 16:00 23-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

395 RQ259306 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL)-KHETRI 
(PKTSL) (PBTSL) 
CKT-4

D for rectification of 
construction releted 
SD defects

23/Feb/2026 09:00 24/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 16:00 24-Feb-26 23:59 May be given from 16:00Hrs



396 RQ259501 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BAREILLY-
MEERUT (PG) CKT-
1

D Shutdown Nature 
defect rectification

23/Feb/2026 09:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 09:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

397 RQ260492 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV JAIPUR 
SOUTH-BASSI 
(PG) CKT-1

D Relay Testing 23/Feb/2026 09:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 09:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

398 RQ259470 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV JAIPUR 
SOUTH-BASSI 
(PG) CKT-1

D Relay Testing 23/Feb/2026 09:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 09:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

399 RQ259305 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL)-KHETRI 
(PKTSL) (PBTSL) 
CKT-3

D for rectification of 
construction releted 
SD defects

23/Feb/2026 09:00 24/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 16:00 24-Feb-26 23:59 May be given from 16:00Hrs

400 RQ259412 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BALLABHGARH-
MAHARANIBAGH 
(PG) CKT-1

D For SD defects 
rectifications and CLR 
insulator Cleaning 
work 

23/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Non Auto 
Mode 
required:
1. 400KV Gr 
Noida-Nawada 
line
2.400KV 
Ballabgarh-
Nawada Line 

PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

401 RQ259986 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BAGHPAT-
KAITHAL (PG) CKT-
2

D Retrofitment of 
electro mechanical 
BUS BAR Protection 
with numerical 
protection and 
stability testing.

22/Feb/2026 10:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 22-Feb-26 10:00 22-Feb-26 18:00

402 RQ259455 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BHIWANI-
JIND (PG) CKT-2

D Attendng shutdown 
nature defect in line

22/Feb/2026 10:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 22-Feb-26 10:00 22-Feb-26 18:00

403 RQ259969 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KISHENPUR-
SAMBA (PG) CKT-
1

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

22/Feb/2026 10:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 22-Feb-26 10:00 22-Feb-26 18:00

404 RQ259906 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV MOGA-
JALANDHAR (PG) 
CKT-1

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

22/Feb/2026 10:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 22-Feb-26 10:00 22-Feb-26 18:00

405 RQ259520 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
HAPUR(UP)-
MURADNAGAR_1
(UP) (PG) CKT-1

D To attend shutdown 
nature defects

22/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 NIL PLANNED Approved 22-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

406 RQ259379 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV SIKAR(PG)-
KHETRI (PKTSL) 
(PKTSL) CKT-2

D For scheme checking 
work

22/Feb/2026 08:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00  PLANNED Approved 22-Feb-26 16:00 22-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

407 RQ260487 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL)-
BIKANER(PG) (PG) 
CKT-2

D Rectification of 
Shutdown nature 
defects.

21/Feb/2026 15:00 22/Feb/2026 22:00 Non-Auto 
mode required 
of other 
charged Circuit

PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 16:00 22-Feb-26 22:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

408 RQ259400 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV SHREE 
CEMENT(SCL)-
MERTA(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

D Line Bay AMP work 
at Merta end 

21/Feb/2026 14:00 21/Feb/2026 23:00 Line Bay AMP 
work at Merta 
end 

PLANNED Approved Club with 488

409 RQ259905 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JALANDHAR(PG)-
SAMBA(PG) 
(NRSS XXIX) CKT-2

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

21/Feb/2026 10:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 10:00 21-Feb-26 18:00

410 RQ259392 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BHINMAL-
ZERDA (PG) CKT-1

D Line Bay AMP work 
at Bhinmal end 

21/Feb/2026 09:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 Line Bay AMP 
work at 
Bhinmal end 

PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 16:00 21-Feb-26 23:59 ATC curtailment of 2100 MW 
in NR Export. To be availed 
from 16:00 hrs. To be availed 



411 RQ259393 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BHINMAL-
KANKROLI (PG) 
CKT-1

D Line Bay AMP work 
at Bhinmal end 

21/Feb/2026 09:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 Line Bay AMP 
work at 
Bhinmal end 

PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 16:00 21-Feb-26 23:59 ATC curtailment of 2100 MW 
in NR Export. To be availed 
from 16:00 hrs. To be availed 

412 RQ259304 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL)-KHETRI 
(PKTSL) (PBTSL) 
CKT-2

D for rectification of  
SD defects

21/Feb/2026 09:00 22/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 16:00 22-Feb-26 23:59 May be given from 16:00Hrs

413 RQ259303 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL)-KHETRI 
(PKTSL) (PBTSL) 
CKT-1

D for rectification of  
SD defects

21/Feb/2026 09:00 22/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 16:00 22-Feb-26 23:59 May be given from 16:00Hrs

414 RQ260491 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
DAUSA(PBDTL)-
JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG) 
(PB_DAUSA_TL) 
CKT-2

D Relay Testing 21/Feb/2026 09:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 09:00 21-Feb-26 18:00

415 RQ259469 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
DAUSA(PBDTL)-
JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG) 
(PB_DAUSA_TL) 
CKT-2

D Relay Testing 21/Feb/2026 09:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 09:00 21-Feb-26 18:00

416 RQ259378 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV SIKAR(PG)-
KHETRI (PKTSL) 
(PKTSL) CKT-1

D For scheme checking 
work

21/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00  PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 16:00 21-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

417 RQ260530 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
PATRAN(PATR)-
KAITHAL(PG) 
(PATRAN) CKT-2

D NON - AUTO MODE 
for OPGW 
repalcement work at 
400KV Kaithal-Patran-
1 (TN 94 – TN 96 & 
TN 69 - TN 71)

21/Feb/2026 07:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 07:00 22-Feb-26 18:00

418 RQ260532 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
PATRAN(PATR)-
KAITHAL(PG) 
(PATRAN) CKT-1

D Shutdown for 
damaged OPGW 
replacment work in 5 
span (TN 94 – TN 96 
& TN 69 - TN 71)

21/Feb/2026 07:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 07:00 22-Feb-26 18:00

419 RQ260531 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAGLIHAR(JK)-
KISHENPUR(PG) 
(JKSPDCL) CKT-3

D Shutdown for 
damaged OPGW 
replacment/ removal 
of aviation globes.

21/Feb/2026 07:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 Under 
construction 
head. Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 07:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

420 RQ259294 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)-
FATEHGARH_III(P
G) (PRTL) CKT-2

D For AMP of Line Bay 20/Feb/2026 17:00 20/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 17:00 20-Feb-26 23:59 May be given 

421 RQ259985 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BAGHPAT-
KAITHAL (PG) CKT-
1

D Retrofitment of 
electro mechanical 
BUS BAR Protection 
with numerical 
protection and 
stability testing.

20/Feb/2026 10:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 10:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

422 RQ259904 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
CHAMERA_1(NH)-
JALANDHAR(PG) 
(PG) CKT-2

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

20/Feb/2026 10:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 10:00 20-Feb-26 18:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions/One 
circuit shutdown from both 
end at a time/NHPC 
consent/No generation 
evacuation constraints



423 RQ260490 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
DAUSA(PBDTL)-
JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG) 
(PB_DAUSA_TL) 
CKT-1

D Relay Testing 20/Feb/2026 09:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 09:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

424 RQ259468 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
DAUSA(PBDTL)-
JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG) 
(PB_DAUSA_TL) 
CKT-1

D Relay Testing 20/Feb/2026 09:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 09:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

425 RQ259268 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV JAIPUR 
SOUTH-KOTA 
(PG) CKT-1

D M-1 Relay testing 
work at Kota

20/Feb/2026 09:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 M-1 Relay 
testing work at 
Kota

PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 09:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

426 RQ259391 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BHINMAL(PG)-
BARMER(RS) (RS) 
CKT-2

D Line Bay AMP work 
at Bhinmal end 

20/Feb/2026 09:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 Line Bay AMP 
work at 
Bhinmal end 

PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 09:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

427 RQ259519 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
HAPUR(UP)-
MORADABAD(UP
) (PG) CKT-1

D To attend shutdown 
nature defects

20/Feb/2026 08:30 22/Feb/2026 18:00 NIL PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:30 22-Feb-26 18:00

428 RQ259278 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JHATIKARA-
DWARKA  (PG)

D Shutdown nature 
defects rectification

20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 16:00 20-Feb-26 23:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions from 
16:00Hrs/One circuit 
shutdown from both end at a 
time/Delhi consent

429 RQ259440 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
MAINPURI-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-1

D Fire wall construction 
& Erection work

20/Feb/2026 08:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 Fire wall 
construction & 
Erection work

PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 22-Feb-26 18:00

430 RQ259377 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL)-
BHIWADI(PG) 
(PBTSL) CKT-2

D For scheme checking 
work

20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00  PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 16:00 20-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

431 RQ259293 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)-
FATEHGARH_III(P
G) (PRTL) CKT-1

D For AMP of Line Bay 19/Feb/2026 17:00 19/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 17:00 19-Feb-26 23:59 May be given 

432 RQ260486 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL)-
BIKANER(PG) (PG) 
CKT-1

D Rectification of 
Shutdown nature 
defects.

19/Feb/2026 15:00 20/Feb/2026 22:00 Non-Auto 
mode required 
of other 
charged Circuit

PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 16:00 20-Feb-26 22:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

433 RQ259929 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
AMRITSAR(PG)-
MAKHU(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-2

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

19/Feb/2026 10:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 10:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

434 RQ259968 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
CHAMERA_2(NH)-
KISHENPUR(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

19/Feb/2026 10:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 10:00 19-Feb-26 18:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions/One 
circuit shutdown from both 
end at a time/NHPC 
consent/No generation 
evacuation constraints

435 RQ259390 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BHINMAL(PG)-
BARMER(RS) (RS) 
CKT-1

D Line Bay AMP work 
at Bhinmal end 

19/Feb/2026 09:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 Line Bay AMP 
work at 
Bhinmal end 

PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 09:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

436 RQ259376 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL)-
BHIWADI(PG) 
(PBTSL) CKT-1

D For scheme checking 
work

19/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00  PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 16:00 19-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs



437 RQ259347 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
RAPS_D(NP)-
JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG) (PG) 
CKT-1

D For pilot insulator 
installation work

19/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 DEFECT 
RECTIFICATIO
N WORK

PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both ends/ 
Raps Consent

438 RQ259903 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JALANDHAR-
HAMIRPUR (PG) 
CKT-1

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

18/Feb/2026 10:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 10:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

439 RQ259434 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAHADURGARH(
PG)-
KABULPUR(HV) 
(PG) CKT-1

D RECTIFICATION OF 
SHUTDOWN NATURE 
DEFECTS

18/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-auto 
Mode of 400 
KV Bawana 
(CCGPPCL) - 
Bhiwani (PG) 
T/L Ckt - 1

PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

440 RQ259367 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KANKROLI-
ZERDA (PG) CKT-2

D Insulator 
replacement work 
and S/D Defect 
rectification

18/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 21:00 Non-auto of 
400 KV Zerda-
Kankroli line 
ckt-1

PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 16:00 21-Feb-26 23:59 ATC curtailment of 2100 MW 
in NR Export. To be availed 
from 16:00 hrs. To be availed 
one ckt at a time. Subjected 

441 RQ259277 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JHATIKARA(PG)-
MUNDKA(DV) 
(PG) CKT-2

D Shutdown nature 
defects rectification

18/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved Club with 364 / May be given 
from 16:00Hrs

442 RQ260500 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV MEERUT-
MANDOLA (PG) 
CKT-4

D FOR CVT 
REPLACEMENT

18/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 FOR CVT 
REPLACEMENT

PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

443 RQ259928 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
AMRITSAR(PG)-
MAKHU(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-1

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

17/Feb/2026 10:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 10:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

444 RQ259967 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KISHENPUR-
SAMBA (PG) CKT-
2

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

17/Feb/2026 10:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 10:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

445 RQ259902 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
LUDHIANA-
JALANDHAR (PG) 
CKT-1

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

17/Feb/2026 10:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 10:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

446 RQ259324 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
NEEMRANA(PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) CKT-2

D For defect 
rectification work

17/Feb/2026 09:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto of 
other charge 
ckts required

PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 16:00 24-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

447 RQ260499 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV MEERUT-
MANDOLA (PG) 
CKT-3

D FOR CVT 
REPLACEMENT

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 FOR CVT 
REPLACEMENT

PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

448 RQ260502 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ABDULLAPUR(PG)-
BAWANA(DV) 
(PG) CKT-1

D FOR CVT 
REPLACEMENT

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 FOR CVT 
REPLACEMENT

PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

449 RQ259276 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JHATIKARA(PG)-
MUNDKA(DV) 
(DTL) CKT-1

D Shutdown nature 
defects rectification

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved Club with 365/ May be given 
from 16:00Hrs

450 RQ260503 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
DEEPALPUR(JHKT
)-BAWANA(DV) 
(PG) CKT-1

D FOR CVT 
REPLACEMENT

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 FOR CVT 
REPLACEMENT

PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

451 RQ259411 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KANPUR-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-3

D For SD defects 
rectifications 

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Non Auto 
Mode required 
of other 
charge ckts

PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00



452 RQ259435 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BAWANA 
CCGTB(DTL)-
BAHADURGARH(
PG) (PG) CKT-1

D RECTIFICATION OF 
SHUTDOWN NATURE 
DEFECTS

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-auto 
Mode of 400 
KV Bawana 
(CCGPPCL) - 
Bhiwani(PG) 
T/L Ckt - 1 & 
400 KV 
Bahadurgarh - 
Kabulpur T/L 
Ckt-1

PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

453 RQ259901 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV CHAMBA-
JALANDHAR (PG) 
CKT-2

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

16/Feb/2026 10:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 10:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

454 RQ259262 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
HEERAPURA-
HINDAUN (RS) 
CKT-1

D Retrofitment of Main 
Bay & Tie Bay 
Isolators of 
Heerapura-Hindaun 
line feeder at 
Heerapura GSS

16/Feb/2026 09:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 552A, 552B 
and 552T Bays 
are owned by 
POWERGRID in 
the premises 
of RVPN 
Heerapura GSS

PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 14:00 19-Feb-26 23:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions from 
14:00Hrs/One circuit 
shutdown from both end at a 
time/Rajasthan consent

455 RQ259424 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AJMER-
BHILWARA (RS) 
CKT-1

D Overhead crossing 
work of 765 KV 
Beawar-Dausa line at 
loc AP68- AP68A  
from  400KV D/c 
Existing line of 
RRVPNL

16/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 Both Ckt 
shutdown 
required of 
Existing line 
simulatneously 
for Overhead 
crossing work 
in day time in 
view of safety 
measures

PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

456 RQ260498 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV MEERUT-
MANDOLA (PG) 
CKT-2

D FOR CVT 
REPLACEMENT

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 FOR CVT 
REPLACEMENT

PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

457 RQ259383 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV SHREE 
CEMENT(SCL)-
MERTA(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

D RELAY TESTING AT 
MERTA SS

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 AUX TRIP 
RELAY 
MODIFICATIO
N 

PLANNED Approved Club with 488

458 RQ259371 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL)-KHETRI 
(PKTSL) (PBTSL) 
CKT-4

D For scheme checking 
work

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00  PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 16:00 16-Feb-26 23:59 May be given from 16:00Hrs

459 RQ259448 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BABAI(RS)-
SURATGARH 
SCTPS(RVUN) (RS) 
CKT-2

D Power Line crossing 
by 765 KV D/C Sikar II- 
Khetri TL under 
PSKTL

16/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 20:00 Over Head 
Power Line 
crossing work

PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 20:00 Utility may explore the power 
line crossing in Auto mode off 
mode or may be availed on 
daily basis subject to 
Rajasthan consent

460 RQ259425 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AJMER-
BHILWARA (RS) 
CKT-2

D Overhead crossing 
work of 765 KV 
Beawar-Dausa line at 
loc AP68- AP68A  
from  400KV D/c 
Existing line of 
RRVPNL

16/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 Both Ckt 
shutdown 
required of 
Existing line 
simulatneously 
for Overhead 
crossing work 
in day time in 
view of safety 
measures

PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00



461 RQ259447 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BABAI(RS)-
SURATGARH 
SCTPS(RVUN) (RS) 
CKT-1

D Power Line crossing 
by 765 KV D/C Sikar II- 
Khetri TL under 
PSKTL

16/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 20:00 Over Head 
Power Line 
crossing work

PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 20:00 Utility may explore the power 
line crossing in Auto mode off 
mode or may be availed on 
daily basis subject to 
Rajasthan consent

462 RQ259410 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KANPUR-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-2

D For SD defects 
rectifications 

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 Non Auto 
Mode required 
of other 
charge ckts

PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

463 RQ259454 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BHIWANI-
JIND (PG) CKT-1

D Attendng shutdown 
nature defect in line

15/Feb/2026 10:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 10:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

464 RQ259459 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BHIWADI-
HISSAR (PG) CKT-
2

D Adjustment of earth 
wire for maintaining 
required clearance 

14/Feb/2026 10:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 10:00 14-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both end

465 RQ259458 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BAWANA 
CCGTB(DTL)-
BHIWANI(PG) 
(PG)

D Fiixng of insulation 
sleeve at power line 
crossing

14/Feb/2026 10:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 10:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

466 RQ259460 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BHIWADI-
HISSAR (PG) CKT-
3

D Adjustment of earth 
wire for maintaining 
required clearance 

14/Feb/2026 10:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 10:00 14-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both end

467 RQ259457 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BHIWANI-
HISSAR (PG) CKT-
1

D Fiixng of insulation 
sleeve at power line 
crossing

14/Feb/2026 10:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 10:00 14-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both end

468 RQ259433 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAHADURGARH-
SONIPAT (PG) 
CKT-2

D RECTIFICATION OF 
SHUTDOWN NATURE 
DEFECTS

14/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-auto 
Mode of 400 
KV 
Bahadurgarh - 
Sonipat T/L Ckt 
- 1

PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

469 RQ260497 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV MEERUT-
MANDOLA (PG) 
CKT-1

D FOR CVT 
REPLACEMENT

14/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 FOR CVT 
REPLACEMENT

PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

470 RQ259537 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KOTA(PG)-
MERTA(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

D To attend shutdown 
nature defects

14/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto for 
400 KV SHREE 
CEMENT(SCL)-
KOTA(PG) (PG) 
CKT-1

PLANNED Approved Club with 491

471 RQ259966 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KISHENPUR-
NEWWANPOH 
(PG) CKT-4

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

13/Feb/2026 10:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 10:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

472 RQ259332 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL)-KHETRI 
(PKTSL) (PBTSL) 
CKT-4

D For defect 
rectification work

13/Feb/2026 09:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto of 
other charge 
ckts required

PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 16:00 16-Feb-26 23:59 May be given from 16:00Hrs

473 RQ259331 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL)-KHETRI 
(PKTSL) (PBTSL) 
CKT-3

D For defect 
rectification work

13/Feb/2026 09:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto of 
other charge 
ckts required

PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 16:00 16-Feb-26 23:59 May be given from 16:00Hrs

474 RQ260496 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
DADRI(NT)-
MANDOLA(PG) 
(PG) CKT-2

D FOR CVT 
REPLACEMENT

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 FOR CVT 
REPLACEMENT

PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 16:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions/One 
circuit shutdown from both 
end at a time/NTPC consent/ 
Upto 16:00Hrs

475 RQ259380 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KANKROLI-
ZERDA (PG) CKT-2

D Along with bus for 
LBB modification and 
relay testing

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:30 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 16:00 13-Feb-26 23:59 ATC curtailment of 2100 MW 
in NR Export. To be availed 
from 16:00 hrs. To be availed 
one ckt at a time. Subjected 



476 RQ259342 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL)-
BHIWADI(PG) 
(PBTSL) CKT-2

D For defect 
rectification work

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto of 
other charge 
ckts required

PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 16:00 13-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

477 RQ259509 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BASSI(PG)-
PHAGI(RS) (PG) 
CKT-2

D LINE EQUIPMENT 
AMP WORK 

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 LINE 
EQUIPMENT 
AMP WORK 

PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

478 RQ259466 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
DAUSA(PBDTL)-
JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG) 
(PB_DAUSA_TL) 
CKT-1

D Rectification of SD 
Nature defects

13/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

479 RQ259432 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAHADURGARH-
SONIPAT (PG) 
CKT-1

D RECTIFICATION OF 
SHUTDOWN NATURE 
DEFECTS

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-auto 
Mode of 400 
KV 
Bahadurgarh - 
Sonipat T/L Ckt 
- 2

PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

480 RQ259467 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
DAUSA(PBDTL)-
JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG) 
(PB_DAUSA_TL) 
CKT-2

D Rectification of SD 
Nature defects

13/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

481 RQ259965 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KISHENPUR-
NEWWANPOH 
(PG) CKT-3

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

12/Feb/2026 10:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 10:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

482 RQ259984 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KAITHAL-
HISSAR (PG) CKT-
2

D Retrofitment of 
electro mechanical 
BUS BAR Protection 
with numerical 
protection and 
stability testing.

12/Feb/2026 10:00 12/Feb/2026 17:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 10:00 12-Feb-26 17:00

483 RQ259900 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV MOGA-
JALANDHAR (PG) 
CKT-2

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

12/Feb/2026 10:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 10:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

484 RQ259528 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KANKROLI-
ZERDA (PG) CKT-1

D Shutdown defect 
rectification

12/Feb/2026 09:00 14/Feb/2026 20:00 Non-auto of 
400 KV Zerda-
Kankroli line 
ckt-2

PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 16:00 14-Feb-26 23:59 ATC curtailment of 2100 MW 
in NR Export. To be availed 
from 16:00 hrs. To be availed 
one ckt at a time. Subjected 

485 RQ259319 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KOTPUTLI-
BHIWADI (PG) 
CKT-1

D AMP OF LINE BAY 12/Feb/2026 09:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 09:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

486 RQ259341 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL)-
BHIWADI(PG) 
(PBTSL) CKT-1

D For defect 
rectification work

12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto of 
other charge 
ckts required

PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 16:00 12-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

487 RQ259381 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KANKROLI(PG)-
JODHPUR(RS) 
(PG) CKT-1

D AUX TRIP RELAY 
CONTROL UNIT 
INSTALLATION

12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 AUX TRIP 
RELAY 
MODIFICATIO
N 

PLANNED Approved Club with 394

488 RQ259423 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV SHREE 
CEMENT(SCL)-
MERTA(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

D Overhead crossing 
work of 765 KV 
Beawar-Dausa line at 
loc AP28- AP29 from  
400KV D/c Existing 
line

12/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 Both Ckt 
shutdown 
required of 
Existing line 
simulatneously 
for Overhead 
crossing work 
in day time in 
view of safety 
measures

PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 15:00 14-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs/ 
Subject to real time grid 
condition & no other 
shutdown from both ends/ 
Shree cement & Rajasthan 
consent



489 RQ260495 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
DADRI(NT)-
MANDOLA(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D FOR CVT 
REPLACEMENT

12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 FOR CVT 
REPLACEMENT

PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 16:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions/One 
circuit shutdown from both 
end at a time/NTPC consent/ 
Upto 16:00Hrs

490 RQ259427 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
DEHRADUN-
ABDULLAPUR 
(PG) CKT-2

D Shutdown defect 
rectification work

12/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 DEFECT 
RECTIFICATIO
N WORK

PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

491 RQ259422 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KOTA(PG)-
MERTA(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

D Overhead crossing 
work of 765 KV 
Beawar-Dausa line at 
loc AP28- AP29 from  
400KV D/c Existing 
line

12/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 Both Ckt 
shutdown 
required of 
Existing line 
simulatneously 
for Overhead 
crossing work 
in day time in 
view of safety 
measures

PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 14:00 14-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 14:00Hrs/ 
Subject to real time grid 
condition & no other 
shutdown from both ends/

492 RQ259508 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BASSI(PG)-
PHAGI(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

D LINE EQUIPMENT 
AMP WORK 

12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 LINE 
EQUIPMENT 
AMP WORK 

PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

493 RQ259913 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AMRITSAR-
PARBATI 
POOLING 
BANALA (PG) CKT-
1

D AR non auto mode 
required for safety of 
manpower working 
in 400KV Amritsar 
Jalandhar- CKT-2

11/Feb/2026 10:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 10:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

494 RQ259912 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JALANDHAR-
HAMIRPUR (PG) 
CKT-1

D AR non auto mode 
required for safety of 
manpower working 
in 400KV Amritsar 
Jalandhar- CKT-2

11/Feb/2026 10:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 10:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

495 RQ259911 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AMRITSAR-
JALANDHAR (PG) 
CKT-2

D S/D required for 
rectification of 
shutdown nature 
defects of line.

11/Feb/2026 10:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 10:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

496 RQ259958 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KOLDAM(NT)-
LUDHIANA(PG) 
(PKTCL) CKT-2

D For AMP of Line 
Equipments

11/Feb/2026 09:00 11/Feb/2026 15:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 09:00 11-Feb-26 15:00

497 RQ259261 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BASSI(PG)-
HEERAPURA(RS) 
(PG) CKT-1

C Retrofitment of Line 
Isolator of Bassi-
Heerapura ckt-2 at 
Heerapura GSS

11/Feb/2026 09:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 Line along with 
Line & Main 
Bay is owned 
by 
POWERGRID in 
the premises 
of RVPN 
Heerapura GSS

PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 09:00 15-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both ends/ 
Rajasthan Consent

498 RQ259487 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BHADLA-
JODHPUR (RS) 
CKT-1

D For OPGW 
installation works 
under 'OPGW-01' 
Package - Shutdown 
required for Re-
installation of 
Aviation globules on 
OPGW

11/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00  Shutdown 
required for Re-
installation of 
Aviation 
globules on 
OPGW

PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 16:00 13-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

499 RQ259465 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA(PG)-
DAUSA(PBDTL) 
(PB_DAUSA_TL) 
CKT-2

D Rectification of SD 
Nature defects

11/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00



500 RQ259538 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV SHREE 
CEMENT(SCL)-
KOTA(PG) (PG) 
CKT-1

D To attend shutdown 
nature defects

11/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto for 
400 KV 
KOTA(PG)-
MERTA(RS) 
(PG) CKT-1

PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00 May be given Subject to 
Rajasthan & Shree cement 
consent

501 RQ259360 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
CHITTORGARH(RS
)-KANKROLI(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D For attending S/D 
nature defects

11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 Non Auto of 
400 KV  RAPP-
Kankroli  CKT 

PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 15:00 11-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs/ 
Subject to Rajasthan consent

502 RQ259464 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA(PG)-
DAUSA(PBDTL) 
(PB_DAUSA_TL) 
CKT-1

D Rectification of SD 
Nature defects

11/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

503 RQ259489 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BHADLA-
MERTA (RS) CKT-1

D For OPGW 
installation works 
under 'OPGW-01' 
Package

11/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
required for 
OPGW 
installation 
works

PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 15:00 13-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs 
subject to Rajasthan consent

504 RQ259964 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAGLIHAR(JK)-
KISHENPUR(PG) 
(PDD JK) CKT-1

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

10/Feb/2026 10:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 10:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

505 RQ259899 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JALANDHAR(PG)-
NAKODAR(PSG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

10/Feb/2026 10:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 10:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

506 RQ259983 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KAITHAL-
HISSAR (PG) CKT-
1

D Retrofitment of 
electro mechanical 
BUS BAR Protection 
with numerical 
protection and 
stability testing.

10/Feb/2026 10:00 10/Feb/2026 17:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 10:00 10-Feb-26 17:00

507 RQ259927 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
AMRITSAR(PG)-
MALERKOTLA(PG) 
(SEKURA) CKT-2

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

10/Feb/2026 10:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 10:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

508 RQ259318 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BHIWADI-
HISSAR (PG) CKT-
1

D AMP OF LINE BAY 10/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

509 RQ259978 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
PATIALA(PG)-
PATRAN(PATR) 
(PATRAN) CKT-2

D A/R  Non Auto 
required  for Saftey 
of manpower 
working in 400KV 
Patiala-Nalagarh ckt-
2

10/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 17:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 17:00

510 RQ259976 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
NALLAGARH-
PATIALA (PG) CKT-
2

D Replacement of 
Defective Jumper 
from Jack Bus to Line 
Isolator in switchyard 
& to attend 
Shutdown nature 
defects in 
transmission line. 
Shutdown shall be 
approve along with 
the 400 KV Bus-1

10/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 17:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 17:00

511 RQ259957 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ROPAR(PSTCL)-
LUDHIANA(PG) 
(PKTCL) CKT-1

D For AMP of Line 
Equipments

10/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 15:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 15:00



512 RQ259977 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
NALLAGARH-
PATIALA (PG) CKT-
1

D A/R  Non Auto 
required  for Saftey 
of manpower 
working in 400KV 
Patiala-Nalagarh ckt-
2

10/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 17:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 17:00

513 RQ259482 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ALWAR(ATIL)-
HINDAUN(RS) 
(ATIL) CKT-1

D For OPGW Diamond 
creation with Agra-
Dausa (B/W TN-309-
310) under 'OPGW-
01' Package - 
Shutdown required 
for Diamond creation 
with Agra-Dausa line 
(B/W TN-309-310)

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Shutdown 
required for 
Diamond 
creation with 
Agra-Dausa 
line (B/W TN-
309-310)

PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 14:00 10-Feb-26 23:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions from 
14:00Hrs/Load to be 
managed by Rajasthan at 
220KV level/Rajasthan 
consent

514 RQ259382 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KOTA(PG)-
MERTA(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

D PLCC PANEL 
RECTIFICATION & 
END TO END 
CHECKING

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 AUX TRIP 
RELAY 
MODIFICATIO
N 

PLANNED Approved Club with 491

515 RQ259359 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
RAPS_C(NP)-
KANKROLI(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D For attending S/D 
nature defects

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Non Auto of 
400 KV  
CHITTOR-
KANKROLI(PG) 

PLANNED Approved Club with 569

516 RQ259898 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
CHAMERA_1(NH)-
JALANDHAR(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

09/Feb/2026 10:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 10:00 09-Feb-26 18:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions/One 
circuit shutdown from both 
end at a time/NHPC 
consent/No generation 
evacuation constraints

517 RQ259982 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
PATRAN(PATR)-
KAITHAL(PG) 
(PATRAN) CKT-2

D Retrofitment of 
electro mechanical 
BUS BAR Protection 
with numerical 
protection and 
stability testing.

09/Feb/2026 10:00 09/Feb/2026 17:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 10:00 09-Feb-26 17:00

518 RQ259431 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV ROORKEE-
SAHARANPUR 
(PG) CKT-1

D AMP work 09/Feb/2026 09:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 AMP WORK PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 09:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

519 RQ259974 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KISHENPUR-
NEWWANPOH 
(PG) CKT-3

C S/D required for 
permanent 
Restoration of of line 
at Loc No 224-228 
which had failed due 
to massive land 
sinking (sinbking if 
cxomplete village) 
near parnote area.

09/Feb/2026 09:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Rejected May be deferred to next OCC 
due to peak winter demand 
period of JK

520 RQ259323 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
NEEMRANA(PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) CKT-1

D For defect 
rectification work

09/Feb/2026 09:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto of 
other charge 
ckts required

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 16:00 16-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

521 RQ259975 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KISHENPUR-
NEWWANPOH 
(PG) CKT-4

C S/D required for 
permanent 
Restoration of of line 
at Loc No 224-228 
which had failed due 
to massive land 
sinking (sinbking if 
cxomplete village) 
near parnote area.

09/Feb/2026 09:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Rejected May be deferred to next OCC 
due to peak winter demand 
period of JK



522 RQ259330 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL)-KHETRI 
(PKTSL) (PBTSL) 
CKT-2

D For defect 
rectification work

09/Feb/2026 09:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto of 
other charge 
ckts required

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 16:00 12-Feb-26 23:59 May be given from 16:00Hrs

523 RQ259329 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL)-KHETRI 
(PKTSL) (PBTSL) 
CKT-1

D For defect 
rectification work

09/Feb/2026 09:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto of 
other charge 
ckts required

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 16:00 12-Feb-26 23:59 May be given from 16:00Hrs

524 RQ259426 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
DEHRADUN-
ABDULLAPUR 
(PG) CKT-1

D Shutdown defect 
rectification work

09/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 DEFECT 
RECTIFICATIO
N WORK

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

525 RQ259408 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BALLABHGARH(P
G)-
TUGHLAKABAD(P
G) (DTL) CKT-2

D For Insulator 
replacement and SD 
defects rectifications 

09/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
mode of 400 
KV 
BALLABHGARH
(PG)-
TUGHLAKABA
D(PG) (DTL) 
CKT-1 
required.

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

526 RQ259420 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
AJMER(RS)-
AJMER(PG) (PG) 
CKT-1

D Overhead crossing 
work of 765 KV 
Beawar-Dausa line at 
loc AP25- AP26  from  
400KV D/c Existing 
line

09/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 Both Ckt 
shutdown 
required of 
Existing line 
simulatneously 
for Overhead 
crossing work 
in day time in 
view of safety 
measures

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

527 RQ259438 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BAWANA 
CCGTB(DTL)-
BHIWANI(PG) 
(PG)

C Replacement of 
Damaged Conductor 
in Span 207 - 208

09/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 20:00 Non-auto 
Mode of 400 
KV Kabulpaur - 
Bhiwani (PG) 
T/L Ckt - 1 & 
400 KV 
Bhiwani (PG) - 
Bhiwani 
(BBMB) T/L Ckt-
1

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 20:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions /One 
circuit shutdown from both 
end at a time/Delhi consent

528 RQ259409 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAMNOLI(DV)-
TUGHLAKABAD(P
G) (DTL) CKT-1

D For Insulator 
replacement and SD 
defects rectifications 

09/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
mode of 400 
KV 
BAMNOLI(DV)-
TUGHLAKABA
D(PG) (DTL) 
CKT-2 required

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

529 RQ259421 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
AJMER(RS)-
AJMER(PG) (PG) 
CKT-2

D Overhead crossing 
work of 765 KV 
Beawar-Dausa line at 
loc AP25- AP26  from  
400KV D/c Existing 
line

09/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 Both Ckt 
shutdown 
required of 
Existing line 
simulatneously 
for Overhead 
crossing work 
in day time in 
view of safety 
measures

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

530 RQ259926 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
AMRITSAR(PG)-
MALERKOTLA(PG) 
(SEKURA) CKT-1

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

08/Feb/2026 10:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 08-Feb-26 10:00 08-Feb-26 18:00



531 RQ259963 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAGLIHAR(JK)-
KISHENPUR(PG) 
(PDD JK) CKT-2

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

08/Feb/2026 10:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 08-Feb-26 10:00 08-Feb-26 18:00

532 RQ259897 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JALANDHAR(PG)-
SAMBA(PG) 
(NRSS XXIX) CKT-1

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

08/Feb/2026 10:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 08-Feb-26 10:00 08-Feb-26 18:00

533 RQ259481 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA(PG)-
DAUSA(PBDTL) 
(PB_DAUSA_TL) 
CKT-2

D For OPGW 
installation works 
under 'OPGW-01' 
Package - Shutdown 
required for Re-
installation of 
Aviation globules on 
OPGW and Diamond 
creation works

08/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Shutdown 
required for Re-
installation of 
Aviation 
globules on 
OPGW and 
Diamond 
creation works

PLANNED Approved 08-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

534 RQ259540 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
RAPS_C(NP)-
CHITTORGARH(RS
) (PG) CKT-1

D To attend shutdown 
nature defects

08/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto for 
400 KV 
RAPS_C(NP)-
KANKROLI(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

PLANNED Approved 08-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both ends/ 
Raps Consent

535 RQ259479 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA(PG)-
DAUSA(PBDTL) 
(PB_DAUSA_TL) 
CKT-1

D For OPGW 
installation works 
under 'OPGW-01' 
Package - Shutdown 
required for Re-
installation of 
Aviation globules on 
OPGW and Diamond 
creation works

08/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Shutdown 
required for Re-
installation of 
Aviation 
globules on 
OPGW and 
Diamond 
creation works

PLANNED Approved 08-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

536 RQ259312 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
AJMER(RS)-
AJMER(PG) (PG) 
CKT-2

D for rectification of  
SD defects

07/Feb/2026 16:30 07/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 16:30 07-Feb-26 23:59

537 RQ259896 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV CHAMBA-
JALANDHAR (PG) 
CKT-1

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

07/Feb/2026 10:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 10:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

538 RQ259962 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KISHENPUR-
NEWWANPOH 
(PG) CKT-1

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

07/Feb/2026 10:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 10:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

539 RQ259988 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KISHENPUR-
SAMBA (PG) CKT-
2

D AMP of Line 
Equipments.

07/Feb/2026 10:00 07/Feb/2026 17:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 10:00 07-Feb-26 17:00

540 RQ259981 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
PATRAN(PATR)-
KAITHAL(PG) 
(PATRAN) CKT-1

D Retrofitment of 
electro mechanical 
BUS BAR Protection 
with numerical 
protection and 
stability testing.

07/Feb/2026 10:00 07/Feb/2026 17:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 10:00 07-Feb-26 17:00

541 RQ260509 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
NEEMRANA(PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) CKT-2

D For AMP of Line Bay 
at Sikar-II Substation

07/Feb/2026 09:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 Non Auto 
Mode required 
of other 
charge ckts

PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 16:00 07-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

542 RQ259352 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BHIWANI-
HISSAR (PG) CKT-
1

D Line Bay AMP work 
at Hisar end 

07/Feb/2026 09:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 amp work PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 09:00 07-Feb-26 18:00



543 RQ259543 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV JAIPUR 
SOUTH-KOTA 
(PG) CKT-1

D To attend shutdown 
nature defects

07/Feb/2026 08:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 Non Auto 
mode for 400 
KV 
RAPS_D(NP)-
KOTA(PG) (PG) 
CKT-2 and 400 
KV 
RAPS_D(NP)-
JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 08:00 08-Feb-26 18:00

544 RQ259311 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
AJMER(RS)-
AJMER(PG) (PG) 
CKT-1

D for rectification of  
SD defects

06/Feb/2026 16:30 06/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 16:30 06-Feb-26 23:59

545 RQ259910 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
CHAMERA_1(NH)-
JALANDHAR(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D AR non auto mode 
required for safety of 
manpower working 
in ckt-2

06/Feb/2026 10:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 10:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

546 RQ259925 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AMRITSAR-
PARBATI 
POOLING 
BANALA (PG) CKT-
1

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

06/Feb/2026 10:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 10:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

547 RQ259909 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
CHAMERA_1(NH)-
JALANDHAR(PG) 
(PG) CKT-2

D S/D required for 
rectification of 
shutdown nature 
defects of line.

06/Feb/2026 10:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved Club with 422

548 RQ259518 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
GR.NOIDA(UPC)-
NAWADA(HV) 
(PG) CKT-1

D To attend shutdown 
nature defects

06/Feb/2026 09:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 with non auto 
of 400 KV 
Dadri-
Maharani Bagh 
line/ballabhga
rh

PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 09:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

549 RQ260508 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
NEEMRANA(PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(PSTL) CKT-1

D For AMP of Line Bay 
at Sikar-II Substation

06/Feb/2026 09:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 Non Auto 
Mode required 
of other 
charge ckts

PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 16:00 06-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

550 RQ259351 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BHIWADI-
HISSAR (PG) CKT-
1

D Line Bay AMP work 
at Hisar end 

06/Feb/2026 09:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 amp work PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 09:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

551 RQ259260 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BASSI(PG)-
HEERAPURA(RS) 
(PG) CKT-2

C Retrofitment of Line 
Isolator of Bassi-
Heerapura ckt-2 at 
Heerapura GSS

06/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Line along with 
Line & Main 
Bay is owned 
by 
POWERGRID in 
the premises 
of RVPN 
Heerapura GSS

PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both ends/ 
Rajasthan Consent

552 RQ259437 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BHIWANI(PG)-
KABULPUR(HV) 
(PG)

C Replacement of 
Damaged Conductor 
in Span 207 - 208

06/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 20:00 Non-auto 
Mode of 400 
KV Bawana 
(CCGPPCL) - 
Bhiwani (PG) 
T/L Ckt - 1 & 
400 KV 
Bhiwani (PG) - 
Hisar T/L Ckt-1

PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 07-Feb-26 20:00



553 RQ259542 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
RAPS_C(NP)-
KOTA(PG) (PG) 
CKT-1

D To attend shutdown 
nature defects

06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto for 
400 KV JAIPUR 
SOUTH-KOTA 
(PG) CKT-1 & 
400 KV 
RAPS_D(NP)-
JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both ends/ 
Raps Consent

554 RQ259895 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AMRITSAR-
JALANDHAR (PG) 
CKT-2

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

05/Feb/2026 10:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 10:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

555 RQ259924 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AMRITSAR-
JALANDHAR (PG) 
CKT-2

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

05/Feb/2026 10:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 10:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

556 RQ259987 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KISHENPUR-
SAMBA (PG) CKT-
1

D AMP of Line 
Equipments.

05/Feb/2026 10:00 05/Feb/2026 17:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 10:00 05-Feb-26 17:00

557 RQ259961 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAGLIHAR(JK)-
KISHENPUR(PG) 
(JKSPDCL) CKT-3

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

05/Feb/2026 10:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 10:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

558 RQ259980 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KAITHAL-
MALERKOTLA 
(PG) CKT-1

D Retrofitment of 
electro mechanical 
BUS BAR Protection 
with numerical 
protection and 
stability testing.

05/Feb/2026 10:00 05/Feb/2026 17:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 10:00 05-Feb-26 17:00

559 RQ259517 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SIMBHOLI_PMSTL 
-
MURADNAGAR_2 
(UP) CKT-2

D LINE BAY AMP WORK 05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 LINE BAY AMP 
WORK

PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

560 RQ259494 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV SHREE 
CEMENT(SCL)-
MERTA(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

D For OPGW 
installation works 
under 'OPGW-02' 
Package - Shutdown 
required for Re-
installation of 
Aviation globules on 
OPGW

05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00  Shutdown 
required for Re-
installation of 
Aviation 
globules on 
OPGW

PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 15:00 05-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs/ 
Subject to Rajasthan & Shree 
cement consent

561 RQ259515 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
MAINPURI-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-2

D For fire wall 
construction at 
Ballabgarh end

05/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 20:00 For fire wall 
construction at 
Ballabgarh end

PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 07-Feb-26 20:00

562 RQ259914 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KURUKSHETRA(P
G)-
NAKODAR(PSG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D S/D required for 
rectification of 
shutdown nature 
defects of line.

04/Feb/2026 10:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 10:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

563 RQ259952 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
NEWWANPOH(P
G)-BAGLIHAR(JK) 
(PG)

D S/D REQUIRED FOR 
removal of aviation 
globules vide 68th 
NRPC Meeting dated 
11.09.2023

04/Feb/2026 09:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Under 
construction 
head. Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 09:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

564 RQ259328 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV SIKAR(PG)-
KHETRI (PKTSL) 
(PKTSL) CKT-2

D For defect 
rectification work

04/Feb/2026 09:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto of 
other charge 
ckts required

PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 16:00 05-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs



565 RQ259357 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KANKROLI-
ZERDA (PG) CKT-1

D Insulator 
replacement work 

04/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 Non Auto of 
400 KV  
Kankroli-Zerda 
CKT 2  

PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 16:00 14-Feb-26 23:59 ATC curtailment of 2100 MW 
in NR Export. To be availed 
from 16:00 hrs. To be availed 
one ckt at a time. Subjected 
to WRPC Approval

566 RQ259485 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BHADLA-
JODHPUR (RS) 
CKT-1

D For OPGW 
installation works 
under 'OPGW-01' 
Package

04/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
required for 
OPGW 
installation 
works

PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 15:00 10-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs 
subject to Rajasthan consent

567 RQ259358 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KANKROLI-
ZERDA (PG) CKT-2

D Insulator 
replacement work 

04/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 Non Auto of 
400 KV  
Kankroli-Zerda 
CKT 1

PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 16:00 25-Feb-26 23:59 ATC curtailment of 2100 MW 
in NR Export. To be availed 
from 16:00 hrs. To be availed 
one ckt at a time. Subjected 

568 RQ259444 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV SIKAR(PG)-
BABAI(RS) 
(NRSS36) CKT-1

D Power Line crossing 
by 765 KV D/C Sikar II- 
Khetri TL under 
PSKTL

04/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 20:00 Over Head 
Power Line 
crossing work

PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 20:00 Utility may explore the power 
line crossing in Auto mode off 
mode or may be availed on 
daily basis subject to 
Rajasthan consent

569 RQ259539 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
RAPS_C(NP)-
KANKROLI(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D To attend shutdown 
nature defects

04/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto for 
400 KV 
RAPS_C(NP)-
CHITTORGARH
(RS) (PG) CKT-1

PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 15:00 07-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs/ 
Subject to real time grid 
condition & no other 
shutdown from both ends/ 
Raps Consent

570 RQ259443 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
NEEMRANA-
SIKAR (PG) CKT-2

D Power Line crossing 
by 765 KV D/C Sikar II- 
Khetri TL under 
PSKTL

04/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 20:00 Over Head 
Power Line 
crossing work

PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 20:00 Utility may explore the power 
line crossing in Auto mode off 
mode or may be availed on 
daily basis subject to 
Rajasthan consent

571 RQ259960 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KISHTWAR(GIS)-
KISHENPUR(PG) 
(KWTL) CKT-2

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

03/Feb/2026 10:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 10:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

572 RQ259979 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
DADRI(NT)-
KAITHAL(PG) (PG) 
CKT-1

D Retrofitment of 
electro mechanical 
BUS BAR Protection 
with numerical 
protection and 
stability testing.

03/Feb/2026 10:00 03/Feb/2026 17:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 10:00 03-Feb-26 16:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions/One 
circuit shutdown from both 
end at a time/NTPC consent/ 
Upto 16:00Hrs

573 RQ259923 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AMRITSAR-
JALANDHAR (PG) 
CKT-1

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

03/Feb/2026 10:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 10:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

574 RQ259500 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
DADRI(NT)-
MANDOLA(PG) 
(PG) CKT-2

D For OPGW 
replacement works 
between TN-49 to TN-
50

03/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
required for 
OPGW 
replacement 
works

PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

575 RQ259499 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
DADRI(NT)-
MANDOLA(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D For OPGW 
replacement works 
between TN-49 to TN-
50

03/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
required for 
OPGW 
replacement 
works

PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

576 RQ259541 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
RAPS_D(NP)-
JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG) (PG) 
CKT-1

D To attend shutdown 
nature defects

03/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto for 
400 KV JAIPUR 
SOUTH-KOTA 
(PG) CKT-1 &  
400 KV 
RAPS_D(NP)-
KOTA(PG) (PG) 
CKT-2

PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both ends/ 
Raps Consent



577 RQ259272 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHGARH_III(P
G)-
JAISALMER(RS) 
(PRTL) CKT-1

D Main LBB testing 02/Feb/2026 23:00 02/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 23:00 02-Feb-26 23:59 May be given 

578 RQ259271 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHGARH_III(P
G)-
JAISALMER(RS) 
(PRTL) CKT-2

D Main LBB testing 02/Feb/2026 22:00 02/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 22:00 02-Feb-26 23:00 May be given 

579 RQ259270 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)-
FATEHGARH_III(P
G) (PRTL) CKT-2

D Main LBB testing 02/Feb/2026 20:00 02/Feb/2026 21:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 20:00 02-Feb-26 21:00 May be given 

580 RQ259269 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)-
FATEHGARH_III(P
G) (PRTL) CKT-1

D Main LBB testing 02/Feb/2026 18:00 02/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 18:00 02-Feb-26 19:00 May be given 

581 RQ259959 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
DULHASTI(NH)-
KISHENPUR(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

02/Feb/2026 10:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 10:00 02-Feb-26 18:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions/One 
circuit shutdown from both 
end at a time/NHPC 
consent/No generation 
evacuation constraints

582 RQ259973 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KISHENPUR-
NEWWANPOH 
(PG) CKT-1

D To attend Shutdown 
nature defects in line

02/Feb/2026 09:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

583 RQ259320 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA-
BHIWADI (PG) 
CKT-1

D AMP OF LINE BAY 02/Feb/2026 09:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

584 RQ259327 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV SIKAR(PG)-
KHETRI (PKTSL) 
(PKTSL) CKT-1

D For defect 
rectification work

02/Feb/2026 09:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto of 
other charge 
ckts required

PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 16:00 03-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

585 RQ259406 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BALLABHGARH(P
G)-
TUGHLAKABAD(P
G) (DTL) CKT-1

D For Insulator 
replacement and SD 
defects rectifications 

02/Feb/2026 08:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
mode of 400 
KV 
BALLABHGARH
(PG)-
TUGHLAKABA
D(PG) (DTL) 
CKT-2 
required.

PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 08-Feb-26 18:00

586 RQ259516 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SIMBHOLI_PMSTL 
-
MURADNAGAR_2 
(UP) CKT-1

D LINE BAY AMP WORK 02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 LINE BAY AMP 
WORK

PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

587 RQ259480 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA(PG)-
DAUSA(PBDTL) 
(PB_DAUSA_TL) 
CKT-2

D For OPGW 
installation works 
under 'OPGW-01' 
Package - Shutdown 
required for Removal 
of Aviation globules 
from the earthwire

02/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Shutdown 
required for 
Removal of 
Aviation 
globules from 
the earthwire

PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00



588 RQ259407 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAMNOLI(DV)-
TUGHLAKABAD(P
G) (DTL) CKT-2

D For Insulator 
replacement and SD 
defects rectifications 

02/Feb/2026 08:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
mode of 400 
KV 
BAMNOLI(DV)-
TUGHLAKABA
D(PG) (DTL) 
CKT-1 required

PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 08-Feb-26 18:00

589 RQ259478 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA(PG)-
DAUSA(PBDTL) 
(PB_DAUSA_TL) 
CKT-1

D For OPGW 
installation works 
under 'OPGW-01' 
Package - Shutdown 
required for Removal 
of Aviation globules 
from the earthwire

02/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Shutdown 
required for 
Removal of 
Aviation 
globules from 
the earthwire

PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

590 RQ259313 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KOTA(PG)-
MERTA(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

D for rectification of  
SD defects

01/Feb/2026 16:30 28/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Rejected May be rejected / wrong 
entry

591 RQ259317 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV SHREE 
CEMENT(SCL)-
MERTA(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

D To live install OPGW 01/Feb/2026 09:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Rejected Duplicate entry

592 RQ259316 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV SHREE 
CEMENT(SCL)-
KOTA(PG) (PG) 
CKT-1

D To live  install OPGW 01/Feb/2026 09:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Rejected Duplicate entry

593 RQ259510 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BALLABHGARH(P
G)-
TUGHLAKABAD(P
G) (DTL) CKT-1

C For jack bus 
replacement work at 
Ballabgarh end

01/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 20:00 For jack bus 
replacement 
work at 
Ballabgarh end

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 20:00 May be allowed subject to 
real time grid condition & 
Delhi & Haryana  consent/ 
Load to be managed by Delhi 
& Haryana. To be not clubbed 

594 RQ260501 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
HAPUR(UP)-
MURADNAGAR_1
(UP) (PG) CKT-1

D for ct cvt replacment 01/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 for ct cvt 
replacment

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

595 RQ259441 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA-
SIKAR (PG) CKT-1

D Power Line crossing 
by 765 KV D/C Sikar II- 
Khetri TL under 
PSKTL

01/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 20:00 Over Head 
Power Line 
crossing work

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 20:00 Utility may explore the power 
line crossing in Auto mode off 
mode or may be availed on 
daily basis 

596 RQ259449 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA-
SIKAR (PG) CKT-1

D Non-Auto mode for 
on line PID testing of 
porcelain Disc 
insulators

01/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
mode for on 
line PID testing 
of porcelain 
Disc insulators

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

597 RQ259513 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-1

C For jack bus 
replacement work at 
Ballabgarh end

01/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 20:00 For jack bus 
replacement 
work at 
Ballabgarh end

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 20:00 May be allowed subject to 
real time grid condition & 
Delhi & Haryana  consent/ 
Load to be managed by Delhi 
& Haryana. To be not clubbed 

598 RQ259430 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BASSI-
SIKAR (PG) CKT-2

D For overhead 
crossing of 765kV 
Bhadla-III Sikar-II TL

01/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 For overhead 
crossing of 
765kV Bhadla-
III Sikar-II TL

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

599 RQ259486 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BHADLA-
JODHPUR (RS) 
CKT-1

D For OPGW 
installation works 
under 'OPGW-01' 
Package - Shutdown 
required for Removal 
of Aviation globules 
from the earthwire

01/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Shutdown 
required for 
Removal of 
Aviation 
globules from 
the earthwire

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 16:00 03-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs



600 RQ259493 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV SHREE 
CEMENT(SCL)-
MERTA(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

D For OPGW 
installation works 
under 'OPGW-02' 
Package - Shutdown 
required for Removal 
of Aviation globules 
from the earthwire

01/Feb/2026 08:00 01/Feb/2026 18:00 Shutdown 
required for 
Removal of 
Aviation 
globules from 
the earthwire

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 15:00 01-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs/ 
Subject to Rajasthan & Shree 
cement consent

601 RQ259492 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV SHREE 
CEMENT(SCL)-
MERTA(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

D For OPGW 
installation works 
under 'OPGW-02' 
Package

01/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
required for 
OPGW 
installation 
works

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00 Non auto may be given

602 RQ259477 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA(PG)-
DAUSA(PBDTL) 
(PB_DAUSA_TL) 
CKT-2

D For OPGW 
installation works 
under 'OPGW-01' 
Package

01/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
required for 
OPGW 
installation 
works

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

603 RQ259491 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV SHREE 
CEMENT(SCL)-
KOTA(PG) (PG) 
CKT-1

D For OPGW 
installation works 
under 'OPGW-02' 
Package

01/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
required for 
OPGW 
installation 
works

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00 Non auto may be given

604 RQ259514 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
MAINPURI-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-1

C For jack bus 
replacement work at 
Ballabgarh end

01/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 20:00 For jack bus 
replacement 
work at 
Ballabgarh end

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 20:00 May be allowed subject to 
real time grid condition & 
Delhi & Haryana  consent/ 
Load to be managed by Delhi 
& Haryana. To be not clubbed 

605 RQ259511 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BALLABHGARH(P
G)-
TUGHLAKABAD(P
G) (DTL) CKT-2

C For jack bus 
replacement work at 
Ballabgarh end

01/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 20:00 For jack bus 
replacement 
work at 
Ballabgarh end

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 20:00 May be allowed subject to 
real time grid condition & 
Delhi & Haryana  consent/ 
Load to be managed by Delhi 
& Haryana. To be not clubbed 

606 RQ259483 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA-
BHIWADI (PG) 
CKT-1

D For OPGW Diamond 
creation at crossing 
with Agra-Bhiwadi 
Line under 'OPGW-
01' Package

01/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
required for 
OPGW 
installation 
works

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

607 RQ259488 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV JODHPUR-
KANKANI (RS) 
CKT-1

D For OPGW 
installation works 
under 'OPGW-01' 
Package

01/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
required for 
OPGW 
installation 
works

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 15:00 13-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs/ 
Subject to Rajasthan consent

608 RQ259490 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KOTA(PG)-
MERTA(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

D For OPGW 
installation works 
under 'OPGW-02' 
Package

01/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
required for 
OPGW 
installation 
works

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00 Non auto may be given

609 RQ259512 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BALLABHGARH-
GURGAON (PG) 
CKT-1

C For jack bus 
replacement work at 
Ballabgarh end

01/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 20:00 For jack bus 
replacement 
work at 
Ballabgarh end

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 20:00 May be allowed subject to 
real time grid condition & 
Delhi & Haryana  consent/ 
Load to be managed by Delhi 
& Haryana. To be not clubbed 

610 RQ259495 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
AJMER(RS)-
DEEDWANA(MTS) 
(RS) CKT-1

D For OPGW 
installation works - 
for creation of 
Repeater of S2-B2, 
Line-2

01/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
required for 
OPGW 
installation 
works

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

611 RQ259429 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BASSI-
SIKAR (PG) CKT-1

D For overhead 
crossing of 765kV 
Bhadla-III Sikar-II TL

01/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 For overhead 
crossing of 
765kV Bhadla-
III Sikar-II TL

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00



612 RQ259450 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA-
SIKAR (PG) CKT-2

D Non-Auto mode for 
on line PID testing of 
porcelain Disc 
insulators

01/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
mode for on 
line PID testing 
of porcelain 
Disc insulators

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

613 RQ259442 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA-
SIKAR (PG) CKT-2

D Power Line crossing 
by 765 KV D/C Sikar II- 
Khetri TL under 
PSKTL

01/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 20:00 Over Head 
Power Line 
crossing work

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 20:00 Utility may explore the power 
line crossing in Auto mode off 
mode or may be availed on 
daily basis 

614 RQ259398 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV JAIPUR 
SOUTH-BASSI 
(PG) CKT-1

D For Stringing work at 
powerline crossing 
by under 
construction 765 kv 
D/C Beawar-
Dausa(Part-II) 
Transmission Line.

01/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 For Stringing 
work at 
powerline 
crossing by 
under 
construction 
765 kv D/C 
Beawar-
Dausa(Part-II) 
Transmission 
Line.

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00 Shutdown may be allowed 
subject to real time grid 
condition/ Max two line 
shutdown from both ends

615 RQ259399 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV JAIPUR 
SOUTH-BASSI 
(PG) CKT-2

D For Stringing work at 
powerline crossing 
by under 
construction 765 kv 
D/C Beawar-
Dausa(Part-II) 
Transmission Line.

01/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 For Stringing 
work at 
powerline 
crossing by 
under 
construction 
765 kv D/C 
Beawar-
Dausa(Part-II) 
Transmission 
Line.

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00 Shutdown may be allowed 
subject to real time grid 
condition/ Max two line 
shutdown from both ends

616 RQ259476 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA(PG)-
DAUSA(PBDTL) 
(PB_DAUSA_TL) 
CKT-1

D For OPGW 
installation works 
under 'OPGW-01' 
Package

01/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
required for 
OPGW 
installation 
works

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

617 RQ259484 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA-
BHIWADI (PG) 
CKT-2

D For OPGW Diamond 
creation at crossing 
with Agra-Bhiwadi 
Line under 'OPGW-
01' Package

01/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
required for 
OPGW 
installation 
works

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

618 RQ259943 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
NEWWANPOH(P
G)-BAGLIHAR(JK) 
(PG)

D NON - AUTO MODE 
required for OPGW 
installation works 
under ULDC scheme 
approved vide 68th 
NRPC Meeting  dated 
11.09.2023.

01/Feb/2026 07:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Under 
construction 
head. Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 07:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

619 RQ259941 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KISHENPUR-
NEWWANPOH 
(PG) CKT-1

D NON - AUTO MODE 
required for OPGW 
installation works 
under ULDC scheme 
approved vide 68th 
NRPC Meeting  dated 
11.09.2023.

01/Feb/2026 07:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Under 
construction 
head. Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 07:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

620 RQ259947 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KURUKSHETRA-
JIND (PG) CKT-1

D NON - AUTO MODE 
required for OPGW 
installation works 
under ULDC scheme 
approved vide 68th 
NRPC Meeting  dated 
11.09.2023.

01/Feb/2026 07:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Under 
construction 
head. Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 07:00 28-Feb-26 18:00



621 RQ259949 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KURUKSHETRA(P
G)-
NAKODAR(PSG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D NON - AUTO MODE 
required for OPGW 
installation works 
under ULDC scheme 
approved vide 68th 
NRPC Meeting  dated 
11.09.2023.

01/Feb/2026 07:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Under 
construction 
head. Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 07:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

622 RQ259948 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KURUKSHETRA-
JIND (PG) CKT-2

D NON - AUTO MODE 
required for OPGW 
installation works 
under ULDC scheme 
approved vide 68th 
NRPC Meeting  dated 
11.09.2023.

01/Feb/2026 07:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Under 
construction 
head. Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 07:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

623 RQ259950 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KURUKSHETRA(P
G)-
DHANANSU(PS) 
(PG) CKT-1

D S/D REQUIRED FOR 
removal of aviation 
globules manually 
before instalation of 
OPGW approved vide 
68th NRPC Meeting 
dated 11.09.2023

01/Feb/2026 07:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Under 
construction 
head. Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 07:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

624 RQ259944 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KURUKSHETRA(P
G)-
DHANANSU(PS) 
(PG) CKT-1

D NON - AUTO MODE 
required for OPGW 
installation works 
under ULDC scheme 
approved vide 68th 
NRPC Meeting  dated 
11.09.2023.

01/Feb/2026 07:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Under 
construction 
head. Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 07:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

625 RQ259946 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JALANDHAR(PG)-
NAKODAR(PSG) 
(PG) CKT-1

D NON - AUTO MODE 
required for OPGW 
installation works 
under ULDC scheme 
approved vide 68th 
NRPC Meeting  dated 
11.09.2023.

01/Feb/2026 07:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Under 
construction 
head. Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 07:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

626 RQ259945 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JALANDHAR(PG)-
DHANANSU(PS) 
(PG) CKT-1

D NON - AUTO MODE 
required for OPGW 
installation works 
under ULDC scheme 
approved vide 68th 
NRPC Meeting  dated 
11.09.2023.

01/Feb/2026 07:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Under 
construction 
head. Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 07:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

627 RQ259951 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JALANDHAR(PG)-
DHANANSU(PS) 
(PG) CKT-1

D S/D REQUIRED FOR 
removal of aviation 
globules manually 
before instalation of 
OPGW approved vide 
68th NRPC Meeting 
dated 11.09.2023

01/Feb/2026 07:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Under 
construction 
head. Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 07:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

628 RQ259942 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAGLIHAR(JK)-
KISHENPUR(PG) 
(JKSPDCL) CKT-3

D NON - AUTO MODE 
required for OPGW 
installation works 
under ULDC scheme 
approved vide 68th 
NRPC Meeting  dated 
11.09.2023.

01/Feb/2026 07:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Under 
construction 
head. Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 07:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

629 RQ260091 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BHADLA(RS)-
BHADLA(PG) (PG) 
CKT-2 POWER

GRID

D Quarterly/ Half 
Yearly/ Yearly 
Maintenance work at 
400KV GSS, Bhadla

27/Feb/2026 17:00 27/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 17:00 27-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs



630 RQ259069 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KANPUR-
AGRA (PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Process bus 
commissioning work 
at Kanpur. S/d of 
both lines- 400kV 
Kanpur-Agra & 400kV 
Kanpur-Ballabhgarh-
1 is required 
together for TIE LBB 
Testing

27/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 08:00 27-Feb-26 18:00

631 RQ260090 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BHADLA(RS)-
BHADLA(PG) (PG) 
CKT-1 POWER

GRID

D Quarterly/ Half 
Yearly/ Yearly 
Maintenance work at 
400KV GSS, Bhadla

26/Feb/2026 17:00 26/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 17:00 26-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

632 RQ259605 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAREILLY_2-
JAULJIVI  (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D To attend Shutdown 
Nature Defects under 
Sitarganj TLM 
Jurisdiction

26/Feb/2026 09:00 26/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 09:00 26-Feb-26 17:00

633 RQ259663 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAREILLY_2-
JAULJIVI  (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

634 RQ258876 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
LUCKNOW(UP)-
BAREILLY(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

C * Planned shutdown 
required for Bay 
Equipment 
Maintenance and  
Periodic   Testing of 
400KV Lucknow(PG) 
Bay  at 400KV S/S 
Saroj

25/Feb/2026 09:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 09:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

635 RQ259604 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAREILLY_2-
JAULJIVI  (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D To attend Shutdown 
Nature Defects under 
Sitarganj TLM 
Jurisdiction

24/Feb/2026 09:00 24/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 09:00 24-Feb-26 17:00

636 RQ259664 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAREILLY_2-
JAULJIVI  (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

637 RQ258877 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SINGRAULI(NT)-
LUCKNOW(UP) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

C * Planned shutdown 
of 400KV Singrauli 
Line Bay (Bay No.91) 
including line  
required for Periodic 
Testing and bay 
maintenance

23/Feb/2026 09:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 09:00 23-Feb-26 18:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions/One 
circuit shutdown from both 
end at a time/NTPC & PG 
consent

638 RQ259026 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KANPUR-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

C 'Process bus 
commissioning work 
at Kanpur

23/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 27-Feb-26 18:00

639 RQ259761 OCC_239 sterlite_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KOTA(PG)-
MERTA(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Shutdown required 
for commencement 
of Tapping at 400Kv 
Kota Merta line for  
LILO of one circuit of 
400kV Kota Merta 
T/L at Beawar S/s 

20/Feb/2026 09:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Shutdown 
Required

PLANNED Approved 15:00 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs/ 
Subject to Rajasthan consent

640 RQ259072 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA-
BASSI (PG) CKT-1 POWER

GRID

D RECTIFICATION OF 
SHUTDOWN NATURE 
DEFECTS

20/Feb/2026 09:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 09:00 21-Feb-26 18:00

641 RQ259040 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
MAINPURI-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D Erection, Testing & 
Commissioning of 
New Line Reactor at 
Mainpuri S/S

18/Feb/2026 09:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 09:00 20-Feb-26 18:00



642 RQ259795 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
MAINPURI-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

18/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

643 RQ259584 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KANPUR_GIS-
LUCKNOW_2 (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D AMP of line bay. 17/Feb/2026 09:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 09:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

644 RQ259088 OCC_239 ntpcos_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SINGRAULI(NT)-
ANPARA(UP) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

C ANPARA LINE 
ISOLATOR A CHNAGE

17/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 SHUTDOWN 
REQUIRED

PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00 May be allow /Already under 
outage 

645 RQ259678 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KANPUR_GIS-
LUCKNOW_2 (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

646 RQ259728 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAREILLY_2(PG)-
KASHIPUR(UK) 
(PG) CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D For Stringing 
work(Overhead 
Crossing) of 765 kV 
D/C Neemrana 
Bareilly Transmission 
line

17/Feb/2026 07:00 21/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 07:00 21-Feb-26 19:00 Shutdown may be allowed 
subject to real time grid 
condition/ Max two line 
shutdown from both ends/ 
Subject to UK consent

647 RQ259727 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAREILLY_2(PG)-
KASHIPUR(UK) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D For Stringing 
work(Overhead 
Crossing) of 765 kV 
D/C Neemrana 
Bareilly Transmission 
line

17/Feb/2026 07:00 21/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 07:00 21-Feb-26 19:00 Shutdown may be allowed 
subject to real time grid 
condition/ Max two line 
shutdown from both ends/ 
Subject to UK consent

648 RQ260520 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
MAHARANIBAGH
(PG)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PG) CKT-3

POWER
GRID

C for installation of 400 
kV Off-Load Bus 
Splitter at 
Maharanibagh 
Substation

16/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to delhi consent after 
discussion in delhi OCC. Dates 
for s/d shall not concide with 
the budget session. 

649 RQ260521 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
MAHARANIBAGH
(PG)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PG) CKT-4

POWER
GRID

C for installation of 400 
kV Off-Load Bus 
Splitter at 
Maharanibagh 
Substation

16/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to delhi consent after 
discussion in delhi OCC. Dates 
for s/d shall not concide with 
the budget session. 

650 RQ260519 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
MAHARANIBAGH
(PG)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PG) CKT-2

POWER
GRID

C for installation of 400 
kV Off-Load Bus 
Splitter at 
Maharanibagh 
Substation

16/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to delhi consent after 
discussion in delhi OCC. Dates 
for s/d shall not concide with 
the budget session. 

651 RQ259068 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KANPUR-
AGRA (PG) CKT-1 POWER

GRID

C Process bus 
commissioning work 
at Kanpur.

16/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

652 RQ259051 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHPUR-
MAINPURI (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D Non auto mode for 
PID test

16/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

653 RQ260518 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
MAHARANIBAGH
(PG)-
NARELA(PNTL) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

C for installation of 400 
kV Off-Load Bus 
Splitter at 
Maharanibagh 
Substation

16/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to delhi consent after 
discussion in delhi OCC. Dates 
for s/d shall not concide with 
the budget session. 

654 RQ259039 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
MAINPURI-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Erection, Testing & 
Commissioning of 
New Line Reactor at 
Mainpuri S/S

15/Feb/2026 09:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 09:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

655 RQ259049 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHPUR-
MAINPURI (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D For Tie Bay LBB relay 
retrofitment and 
testing. Non-auto of 
other ckt.

15/Feb/2026 09:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 09:00 15-Feb-26 18:00



656 RQ259666 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHPUR-
MAINPURI (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

15/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 08:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

657 RQ259794 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
MAINPURI-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

15/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

658 RQ259060 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA-
SIKAR (PG) CKT-1 POWER

GRID

D RECTIFICATION OF 
SHUTDOWN NATURE 
DEFECTS

14/Feb/2026 09:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 09:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

659 RQ259059 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA-
SIKAR (PG) CKT-2 POWER

GRID

D Non-auto for work in 
other ckt.

14/Feb/2026 09:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 09:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

660 RQ259058 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA-
SIKAR (PG) CKT-1 POWER

GRID

D Non-auto for work in 
other ckt.

13/Feb/2026 09:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 09:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

661 RQ259061 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA-
SIKAR (PG) CKT-2 POWER

GRID

D RECTIFICATION OF 
SHUTDOWN NATURE 
DEFECTS

13/Feb/2026 09:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 09:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

662 RQ259087 OCC_239 ntpcos_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SINGRAULI(NT)-
ANPARA(UP) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

C ANPARA ISOLATOR B 
CHANGE

12/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 ANPARA LINE 
SHUTDOWN 
REQUIRED

PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 15-Feb-26 18:00 May be allow/Already under 
outage 

663 RQ259023 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KANPUR-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

C NHAI Line diversion 
work

12/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 21-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both ends/ 

664 RQ259676 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KANPUR-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-3

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

665 RQ259677 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHPUR-
MAINPURI (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D earth wire peak 
replacement work in 
ckt 1

12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

666 RQ259030 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KANPUR-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D Process bus 
commissioning work 
at Kanpur. S/d of 
400kV Kanpur-
Ballabhgarh-2 line & 
S/d of 400kV Kanpur-
Auraiya-2 line will be 
required together for 
testing of Tie LBB 
scheme.

12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

667 RQ259732 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAREILLY(PG)-
MORADABAD(UP
) (PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D For Stringing 
work(Overhead 
Crossing) of 765 kV 
D/C Neemrana 
Bareilly Transmission 
line

12/Feb/2026 07:00 16/Feb/2026 16:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 07:00 16-Feb-26 16:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both ends/ 
UP Consent

668 RQ258859 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHPUR(PG)-
PANKI(UP) (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

C * SHUTDOWN OF 
400KV PANKI-
FATEHPUR-2(PG) 
LINE FOR CT/CVT 
TAN DELTA TESTING   
AND BAY 
MAINTENANCE.

11/Feb/2026 09:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 09:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

669 RQ259038 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ALLAHABAD-
FATEHPUR (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D Sag plate adjustment 11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00



670 RQ259037 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ALLAHABAD-
FATEHPUR (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Non auto required 
for Sag plate 
adjustment 
work(400kv 
Allahabad-
Fatehpur02)

11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

671 RQ258860 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHPUR(PG)-
PANKI(UP) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

C * SHUTDOWN OF 
400KV PANKI-
FATEHPUR-1(PG) 
LINE FOR ADJUSTING 
OF R PHASE,B   BUS 
PANTOGRAPH 
ISOLATOR.

10/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

672 RQ259036 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ALLAHABAD-
FATEHPUR (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D Non auto required 
for Sag plate 
adjustment work

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

673 RQ259035 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ALLAHABAD-
FATEHPUR (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Sag plate adjustment 
& shut down works

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

674 RQ259625 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV ORAI(PG)-
ORAI(UP) (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D Insulator 
replacement work at 
diverted locations 
during construction 
of Bundelkhand 
Express way.

10/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

675 RQ259624 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV ORAI(PG)-
ORAI(UP) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Insulator 
replacement work at 
diverted locations 
during construction 
of Bundelkhand 
Express way.

10/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

676 RQ259086 OCC_239 ntpcos_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SINGRAULI(NT)-
ALLAHABAD(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

C ALD-01 ISOLATOR -B 
CHANGE

09/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 ALD-01 LINE 
SHUTDOWN 
REQUIRED

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions/One 
circuit shutdown from both 
end at a time/PG consent

677 RQ259046 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHPUR-
MAINPURI (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Diamond formation 
work

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

678 RQ259585 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KANPUR(PG)-
AURAIYA(NT) 
(PG) CKT-2

POWER
GRID

C Process bus 
commissioning work 
at Kanpur. During s/d 
of Auriaya-2 line, 
400kV Kanpur-
Auraiya-1 will be put 
in Non-Auto mode.

09/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

679 RQ259053 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHPUR(PG)-
PANKI(UP) (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

C Interrupter 
overhauling of Tie-
Bay-405-CB at 
Kanpur. (Make-CGL). 
S/d of line is required 
on continuous basis.

09/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

680 RQ259661 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KANPUR(PG)-
AURAIYA(NT) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

09/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

681 RQ259047 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHPUR-
MAINPURI (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D Diamond formation 
work

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00



682 RQ259595 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
LUCKNOW_1(PG)-
BASTI(UP) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D AR off Permission for 
PID testing

07/Feb/2026 09:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 09:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

683 RQ258965 OCC_239 sldchr_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BALLABHGARH(P
G)-NAWADA(HV) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

C  For Up gradation of 
existing switchgears 
of current carrying 
capacity 2000 
Ampere to 
switchgears of 
current carrying 
capacity 3150 
Ampere in the 400 
KV switchyard of 
400kV Substation, 
Nawada i.e( Line bay - 
400KV Breaker , 
400KV CTs,400KV 
Isolators & IPS tubes 

06/Feb/2026 10:00 25/Feb/2026 16:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 10:00 25-Feb-26 16:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both ends/ 

684 RQ259623 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAREILLY(PG)-
MORADABAD(UP
) (PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D To attend shutdown 
nature defects in line 
along with AMP of 
Line Bay.

05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

685 RQ259052 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHPUR-
MAINPURI (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D bend earth wire peak 
will be replace on 
tower no 946 in ckt 
1. ofc in earth peak. 
Non-auto of other 
ckt.

05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

686 RQ260104 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KOTA(PG)-
MERTA(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Quarterly  
maintenance work  
of Bay equipments 
alongwith line 
reactor at Merta end.

05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved Club with 639

687 RQ259670 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHPUR-
MAINPURI (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

688 RQ259054 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHPUR(PG)-
PANKI(UP) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Replacement of 
Porcelain Insulator to 
Polymer Insulator

04/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

689 RQ259025 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KANPUR-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-3

POWER
GRID

D Non auto mode 04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

690 RQ259600 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SINGRAULI(NT)-
FATEHPUR(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Non auto required 
for Porcelain to 
Polymer Insulator 
replacement work 
(400KV Fatehpur-
Panki-01))

04/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

691 RQ258862 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
DADRI(NT)-
MURADNAGAR_2
(UP) (PG) CKT-1 POWER

GRID

C * 400 KV DADRI LINE 
S/D FOR ROUTINE 
TESTING AND OM 
WORK .

04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 16:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions/One 
circuit shutdown from both 
end at a time/NTPC consent/ 
Upto 16:00Hrs

692 RQ259632 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BALIA-
SOHAWAL (PG) 
CKT-1 POWER

GRID

D Relay Testing and 
A/R off of 400kV 
Sohawal Ballia Ckt -2

03/Feb/2026 09:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 09:00 03-Feb-26 18:00



693 RQ259791 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SINGRAULI(NT)-
LUCKNOW(UP) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

C Diversion work of 
400KV Singrauli-
Lucknow line 
infringing with 
Lucknow-Kanpur 
green expressway.

03/Feb/2026 08:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Rejected May be rejected / already 
availed

694 RQ259658 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BALIA-
SOHAWAL (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

695 RQ259665 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAREILLY_2-
BAREILLY (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

696 RQ259769 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAREILLY_2-
BAREILLY (PG) 
CKT-1 POWER

GRID

D To attend shutdown 
nature defects in line 
along with AMP of 
Line Bay at both end.

03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

697 RQ259070 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA-
SIKAR (PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D As the Jack bus is 
passing above the 
Sikar-1 main bay and 
to avoid the breach 
of electrical 
clearance and 
considering the 
safety aspect during 
DAC replacement, 
Shutdown of Sikar-1 
line is required. 
Further, 1st day 3 
hours of shutdown is 
required for 
dismantling of DAC 
and disconnecting 
the bus work

02/Feb/2026 11:00 03/Feb/2026 14:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 11:00 03-Feb-26 14:00

698 RQ259048 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHPUR-
MAINPURI (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D For Tie Bay LBB relay 
retrofitment and 
testing. Non-auto of 
other ckt.

02/Feb/2026 09:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

699 RQ259628 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHPUR(PG)-
PANKI(UP) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Non auto required 
for Porcelain to 
Polymer Insulator 
replacement work 
(400KV Singrauli-
Fatehpur)

02/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

700 RQ259675 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KANPUR-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-3

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

02/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

701 RQ259644 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA-
SIKAR (PG) CKT-2 POWER

GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

02/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 A/r disable for 
work in other 
Ckt

PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

702 RQ259667 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHPUR-
MAINPURI (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

703 RQ259603 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SINGRAULI(NT)-
FATEHPUR(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Replacement of 
Porcelain Insulator to 
Polymer Insulator

02/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions/One 
circuit shutdown from both 
end at a time/NTPC consent



704 RQ259029 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KANPUR-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-2

POWER
GRID

C 'Process bus 
commissioning work 
at Kanpur. During s/d 
of Ballabhgarh-2 line, 
400kV Kanpur-
Ballabhgarh-3 line 
will be put in Non-
Auto mode.

02/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 07-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both ends/ 

705 RQ259583 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ALLAHABAD-
KANPUR_GIS (PG) 
CKT-2 POWER

GRID

C SS103 Construction 
related activities for 
Line reactor in 400kV 
Allahabad Kanpur-2 
Line.

01/Feb/2026 09:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 09:00 15-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both ends/ 

706 RQ259050 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FATEHPUR-
MAINPURI (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Non auto mode for 
PID test

01/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

707 RQ260212 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV MUKTSAR-
MAKHU (PS) CKT-
2 PSTCL

D General maintenance 27/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 08:00 27-Feb-26 18:00

708 RQ260204 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
AMRITSAR(PG)-
MAKHU(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-2

PSTCL

D For General 
maintenance, 
Jumper Tightening 
and tree trimming 
from tower no. 21 to 
40. 

23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

709 RQ260190 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
TALWANDI 
SABOO(PSG)-
NAKODAR(PSG) 
(PS) CKT-1 PSTCL

D  Checking of 
Jumper,suspension 
clamp  and 
Damper.Tree cutting 
and disc cleaning

19/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 08:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

710 RQ260181 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV MUKTSAR-
MAKHU (PS) CKT-
1 PSTCL

D General maintenance 17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

711 RQ260179 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
AMRITSAR(PG)-
MAKHU(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-2

PSTCL

D For General 
maintenance, 
Jumper Tightening 
and tree trimming 
from tower no. 01 to 
20. 

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

712 RQ260174 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
NAKODAR(PSG)-
MOGA(PG) (PS) 
CKT-1

PSTCL

D  Checking of 
Jumper,suspension 
clamp  and 
Damper.Tree cutting 
and disc cleaning

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

713 RQ260180 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
TALWANDI 
SABOO(PSG)-
DHURI(PS) (PS) 
CKT-2 PSTCL

D Jumper Checking 
/Tightining of dead 
end towers and tree 
trimming etc.

16/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

714 RQ260170 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV RAJPURA 
TPS(PSG)-
NAKODAR(PSG) 
(PS) CKT-2

PSTCL

D  Checking of 
Jumper,suspension 
clamp  and 
Damper.Tree cutting 
and disc cleaning

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

715 RQ260166 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
TALWANDI 
SABOO(PSG)-
MUKTSAR(PS) 
(PS) CKT-2 PSTCL

D General maintenance 11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

716 RQ260158 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BEHMAN 
JASSA SINGH (PS)-
HMEL (PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-2 PSTCL

D Jumper tightning and 
Insulator Cleaning

09/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00



717 RQ260161 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
AMRITSAR(PG)-
MAKHU(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-1

PSTCL

D For General 
maintenance, 
Jumper Tightening 
and tree trimming 
from tower no. 71 to 
90. 

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

718 RQ260162 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
TALWANDI 
SABOO(PSG)-
DHURI(PS) (PS) 
CKT-1 PSTCL

D Jumper Checking 
/Tightining of dead 
end towers and tree 
trimming etc.

09/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

719 RQ260159 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV RAJPURA 
TPS(PSG)-
NAKODAR(PSG) 
(PS) CKT-1

PSTCL

D  Checking of 
Jumper,suspension 
clamp  and 
Damper.Tree cutting 
and disc cleaning

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

720 RQ260155 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
AMRITSAR(PG)-
MAKHU(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-1

PSTCL

D For General 
maintenance, 
Jumper Tightening 
and tree trimming 
from tower no. 46 to 
70.

06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

721 RQ260153 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
NAKODAR(PSG)-
MAKHU(PS) (PS) 
CKT-2

PSTCL

D  Checking of 
Jumper,suspension 
clamp  and 
Damper.Tree cutting 
and disc cleaning

06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

722 RQ260149 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
TALWANDI 
SABOO(PSG)-
MUKTSAR(PS) 
(PS) CKT-1 PSTCL

D General maintenance 05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

723 RQ260147 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BEHMAN 
JASSA SINGH (PS)-
HMEL (PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-1 PSTCL

D Jumper tightning and 
Insulator Cleaning

04/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

724 RQ260144 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
NAKODAR(PSG)-
MAKHU(PS) (PS) 
CKT-1

PSTCL

D  Checking of 
Jumper,suspension 
clamp  and 
Damper.Tree cutting 
and disc cleaning

03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

725 RQ259533 OCC_239 sekura_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KURUKSHETRA(P
G)-
MALERKOTLA(PG) 
(SEKURA) CKT-2

SEKURA

D To attend shutdown 
type observation like 
tightening of jumper, 
CC ring, grading ring 
etc

27/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 19:00 To attend 
shutdown type 
observation 
like tightening 
of jumper, CC 
ring, grading 
ring etc

PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 08:00 27-Feb-26 19:00

726 RQ259532 OCC_239 sekura_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KURUKSHETRA(P
G)-
MALERKOTLA(PG) 
(SEKURA) CKT-1

SEKURA

D To attend shutdown 
type observation like 
tightening of jumper, 
CC ring, grading ring 
etc

26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 19:00 To attend 
shutdown type 
observation 
like tightening 
of jumper, CC 
ring, grading 
ring etc

PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 19:00

727 RQ260537 OCC_239 sldcdv_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BAWANA-
MUNDKA (DV) 
CKT-2

DTL

D Tightning of  Line 
Dropper of R, Y & B 
phase  and General 
maintenance work at 
400 kV Bawana and 
For replacing jack bus 
conductor of R phase 
at 400 kV Mundka

26/Feb/2026 16:00 26/Feb/2026 23:00 During the 
Shutdown 
Load will be 
meet throught 
Bawana- 
Mundka Ckt-1

PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 16:00 26-Feb-26 23:00



728 RQ260536 OCC_239 sldcdv_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BAWANA-
MUNDKA (DV) 
CKT-1

DTL

D Tightning of  Line 
Dropper of R, Y & B 
phase  and General 
maintenance work at 
400 kV Bawana and 
For replacing jack bus 
conductor of B phase 
at 400 kV Mundka

25/Feb/2026 16:00 25/Feb/2026 23:00 During the 
Shutdown 
Load will be 
meet throught 
Bawana- 
Mundka Ckt-2

PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 16:00 25-Feb-26 23:00

729 RQ260539 OCC_239 sldcdv_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAWANA(DV)-
MANDOLA(PG) 
(DTL) CKT-2

DTL

D Tightning of  Line 
Dropper of R, Y & B 
phase  PMS and 
General maintenance 
work.

20/Feb/2026 09:30 20/Feb/2026 17:00 During the 
Shutdown 
Load will be 
meet throught 
400kV Bawana- 
Mandola Ckt-I

PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 09:30 20-Feb-26 17:00

730 RQ260538 OCC_239 sldcdv_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAWANA(DV)-
MANDOLA(PG) 
(DTL) CKT-1

DTL

D Tightning of  Line 
Dropper of R, Y & B 
phase  PMS and 
General maintenance 
work.

18/Feb/2026 09:30 18/Feb/2026 17:00 During the 
Shutdown 
Load will be 
meet throught 
400kV Bawana- 
Mandola Ckt-II

PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 09:30 18-Feb-26 17:00

731 RQ258883 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV MAU(UP)-
RASRA (UP) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID,UP
PTCL

C * ROUTINE 
MAINTENANCE OF 
BAY.

26/Feb/2026 09:00 26/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 09:00 26-Feb-26 17:00

732 RQ258872 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
UNNAO(UP)-
JEHTA_HARDOI 
ROAD (UP) (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID,UP
PTCL

C * Shutdown is 
required for 
preventive 
maintenance work.

11/Feb/2026 09:00 11/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 09:00 11-Feb-26 17:00

733 RQ258871 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
UNNAO(UP)-
JEHTA_HARDOI 
ROAD (UP) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID,UP
PTCL

C * Shutdown is 
required for routine 
maintenance and 
testing work.

10/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 17:00

734 RQ259596 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
LUCKNOW_1(PG)-
BASTI(UP) (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID,UP
PTCL

D AR off Permission for 
PID testing

09/Feb/2026 09:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 09:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

735 RQ258866 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
DADRI(NT)-
GR.NOIDA(UPC) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID,UP
PTCL

C * General 
maintenance will be 
done during this 
shutdown.

06/Feb/2026 10:00 06/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 10:00 06-Feb-26 16:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions/One 
circuit shutdown from both 
end at a time/NTPC consent/ 
Upto 16:00Hrs

736 RQ260375 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
VARANASI(PG)-
SAHUPURI(UP) 
(PG) CKT-2

POWER
GRID,UP
PTCL

D Annual Relay Testing 
and Routine 
Maintenance

06/Feb/2026 10:00 06/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 10:00 06-Feb-26 17:00

737 RQ260378 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
VARANASI(PG)-
SAHUPURI(UP) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID,UP
PTCL

D Annual Relay Testing 
and Routine 
Maintenance

05/Feb/2026 10:00 05/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 10:00 05-Feb-26 17:00

738 RQ258865 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
GR.NOIDA(UPC)-
NAWADA(HV) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID,UP
PTCL

C * General 
maintenance will be 
done during this 
shutdown period,

02/Feb/2026 10:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 10:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

739 RQ259734 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BAREILLY(PG)-
RAMPUR_PRSTL 
(UP) (PG) POWER

GRID,UP
PTCL

D For Stringing 
work(Overhead 
Crossing) of 765 kV 
D/C Neemrana 
Bareilly Transmission 
line

02/Feb/2026 07:00 06/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 07:00 06-Feb-26 19:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both ends/ 
UP Consent



740 RQ258945 OCC_239 sldchr_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
GR.NOIDA(UPC)-
NAWADA(HV) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID,UP
PTCL

C  For Up gradation of 
existing switchgears 
of current carrying 
capacity 2000 
Ampere to 
switchgears of 
current carrying 
capacity 3150 
Ampere in the 400 
KV switchyard of 
400kV Substation, 
Nawada i.e( Line bay - 
400KV Breaker , 
400KV CTs,400KV 
Isolators & IPS tubes 

01/Feb/2026 10:00 20/Feb/2026 16:00 This shutdown 
is required 
from 16.01.26 
to 05.02.26 on 
continuous 
basis

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 10:00 20-Feb-26 16:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both ends/ 
UP Consent

741 RQ260385 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BHIWANI(BB)-
RAJPURA(PS) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID,BB
MB

D Yearly Mtc. S/Stn. 
Equipment and line 

26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

742 RQ260384 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BHIWANI(BB)-
RAJPURA(PS) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID,BB
MB

D Yearly mtc of line 16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

743 RQ260152 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
DEHAR(BB)-
RAJPURA(PS) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID,BB
MB

D Annual maintenance 
and Protection 
testing of bay 
equipments.

05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Rejected S/d withdrawn by utility

744 RQ260339 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
DEHAR(BB)-
RAJPURA(PS) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID,BB
MB

D Shutdown required 
for carrying out 
replacement work of 
400 kV Isolator No. 
416 of Bus 1 (CVT), 
Since this Isolator is 
placed under 400 kV 
Bus 2.

03/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 9:00 05-Feb-26 16:00 Subject to no generation 
evcuation constraint(09:00-
16:00)/ 220KV system must 
be in service at Dehar

745 RQ260338 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
DEHAR(BB)-
PANCHKULA(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID,BB
MB

D Shutdown required 
for carrying out 
replacement work of 
400 kV Isolator No. 
416 of Bus 1 (CVT), 
Since this Isolator is 
placed under 400 kV 
Bus 2.

03/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 9:00 05-Feb-26 16:00 Subject to no generation 
evcuation constraint(09:00-
16:00)/ 220KV system must 
be in service at Dehar

746 RQ260143 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BHIWANI(BB)-
RAJPURA(PS) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID,BB
MB

D Annual maintenance 
and Protection 
testing of bay 
equipments.

02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Rejected S/d withdrawn by utility

747 RQ260071 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AKAL-
RAMGARH (RS) 
CKT-2 RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance AND 
TESTING

25/Feb/2026 14:00 26/Feb/2026 20:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 14:00 26-Feb-26 20:00

748 RQ260102 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV PHAGI-
AJMER (RS) CKT-2

RRVPNL

D maintenance work of  
associated 
equipments

25/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

749 RQ260070 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AKAL-
RAMGARH (RS) 
CKT-1 RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance AND 
TESTING

23/Feb/2026 14:00 24/Feb/2026 20:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 14:00 24-Feb-26 20:00

750 RQ260101 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV PHAGI-
AJMER (RS) CKT-1

RRVPNL

D maintenance work of  
associated 
equipments

23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

751 RQ260105 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV MERTA-
RATANGARH (RS) 
CKT-1 RRVPNL

D Quarterly  
maintenance work  
of Bay equipments

23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00



752 RQ260108 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV ANTA(RS)-
KAWAI 
SCTPS(APR) (RS) 
CKT-1 RRVPNL

D Maintenance work at 
both end

20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

753 RQ260103 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV PHAGI-
HEERAPURA (RS) 
CKT-2

RRVPNL

D UARTERLY 
MAINTENANCE 
WORK OF ASSOCITED 
BAY EQUIPMENTS

20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

754 RQ260069 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AKAL-
JODHPUR (RS) 
CKT-1 RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance AND 
TESTING

19/Feb/2026 14:00 20/Feb/2026 20:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 15:00 20-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs/ 
Subject to real time grid 
condition

755 RQ260107 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AJMER-
BHILWARA (RS) 
CKT-2 RRVPNL

D maintenance work of  
associated 
equipments

19/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 08:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

756 RQ260068 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AKAL-
BARMER (RS) CKT-
1 RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance AND 
TESTING

18/Feb/2026 14:00 18/Feb/2026 20:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 14:00 18-Feb-26 20:00

757 RQ260109 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV ANTA(RS)-
KAWAI 
SCTPS(APR) (RS) 
CKT-2 RRVPNL

D Maintenance work at 
both end

18/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

758 RQ260110 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV ANTA-
KALISINDH (RS) 
CKT-1 RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance work

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

759 RQ260047 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AKAL-
JAISALMER (RS) 
CKT-1 RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance AND 
TESTING

16/Feb/2026 14:00 17/Feb/2026 20:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 15:00 17-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs/ 
Subject to real time grid 
condition

760 RQ260106 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AJMER-
BHILWARA (RS) 
CKT-1 RRVPNL

D maintenance work of  
associated 
equipments

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

761 RQ260097 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV ANTA-
CHHABRA (RS) 
CKT-1 RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance work

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

762 RQ260057 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SURATGARH(RVU
N)-
RATANGARH(RS) 
(RS) CKT-1 RRVPNL

D Maintenance work of 
bay equipments and 
Replacement work of 
damaged isolators.

14/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 08:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

763 RQ260086 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BIKANER(RS)-
DEEDWANA(MTS) 
(RS) CKT-1 RRVPNL

D Maintenance work at 
both end

13/Feb/2026 16:00 14/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 16:00 14-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

764 RQ260053 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AKAL-
KANKANI (RS) 
CKT-1

RRVPNL

D Shutdown required 
at both end for 
maintenance and 
repairing of work of 
Conductor strands 
cut due to loosen 
spacers and Jumper 
N/B tightening

13/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 15:00 15-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs/ 
Subject to real time grid 
condition

765 RQ260096 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV ANTA(RS)-
KOTA(PG) (RS) 
CKT-1 RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance work

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

766 RQ260094 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BHADLA-
RAMGARH (RS) 
CKT-1

RRVPNL

D Quarterly/ Half 
Yearly/ Yearly  bay 
and line 
Maintenance work at 
400KV GSS, Bhadla

11/Feb/2026 16:00 12/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 17:00 12-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs



767 RQ260095 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BHADLA-
RAMGARH (RS) 
CKT-2

RRVPNL

D Quarterly/ Half 
Yearly/ Yearly  bay 
and line 
Maintenance work at 
400KV GSS, Bhadla

11/Feb/2026 16:00 12/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 17:00 12-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

768 RQ260046 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
RAJWEST(RW)-
GSS PACHPADRA 
(RS) CKT-1 RRVPNL

D Planned 
maintenance

11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

769 RQ260058 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SURATGARH(RVU
N)-
RATANGARH(RS) 
(RS) CKT-2 RRVPNL

D Maintenance work of 
bay equipments and 
Replacement work of 
damaged isolators.

11/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

770 RQ260089 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SURATGARH 
SCTPS(RVUN)-
BIKANER(RS) (RS) 
CKT-2 RRVPNL

D Routine Bay  
Maintenance Work

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 15:00 10-Feb-26 23:59 May be given from 15:00Hrs

771 RQ260048 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KANKANI-
JAISALMER (RS) 
CKT-2

RRVPNL

D  For 
Attending/repairing 
work of Conductor 
strands cut due to 
loosen spacers and 
Jumper N/B 
tightening

10/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 15:00 12-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs/ 
Subject to real time grid 
condition

772 RQ260087 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
AJMER(RS)-
DEEDWANA(MTS) 
(RS) CKT-1 RRVPNL

D SD Defects 
Rectification & 
Hardware Correction 
& Tightening Work

10/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

773 RQ260055 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
RAJWEST(RW)-
JODHPUR (RS) 
CKT-1 RRVPNL

D Planned 
maintenance

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 15:00 10-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs/ 
Subject to real time grid 
condition

774 RQ260093 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV ANTA-
CHHABRA SCTPS 
(RS) CKT-2 RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance work

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

775 RQ260098 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BHADLA-
JODHPUR (RS) 
CKT-1

RRVPNL

D Quarterly/ Half 
Yearly/ Yearly  bay 
and line 
Maintenance work at 
400KV GSS, Bhadla

09/Feb/2026 17:00 10/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 17:00 10-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

776 RQ260092 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV ANTA-
CHHABRA SCTPS 
(RS) CKT-1 RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance work

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

777 RQ260088 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SURATGARH 
SCTPS(RVUN)-
BIKANER(RS) (RS) 
CKT-1 RRVPNL

D Routine Bay  
Maintenance Work

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 15:00 09-Feb-26 23:59 May be given from 15:00Hrs

778 RQ260073 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BARMER(RS)-
RAJWEST(RW) 
(RS) CKT-1 RRVPNL

D Planned 
maintenance

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

779 RQ260112 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BIKANER(RS)-
SIKAR(PG) (RS) 
CKT-2 RRVPNL

D  Routine Bay  
Maintenance Work

06/Feb/2026 17:00 06/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 17:00 06-Feb-26 23:00 May be given

780 RQ260099 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BHADLA-
MERTA (RS) CKT-1

RRVPNL

D Maintenance work at 
both end

06/Feb/2026 17:00 08/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 17:00 08-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs



781 RQ260051 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SURATGARH 
SCTPS(RVUN)-
SURATGARH(RS) 
(RS) CKT-2

RRVPNL

D Maintenance & 
Testing of bay 
Equipments and 
Protection Relays of 
X-13 Bay of 400kV 
Switchyard at STPS 

06/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 07-Feb-26 18:00 Shutdown may be given on 
daily basis subject to real 
time grid condition

782 RQ260111 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BIKANER(RS)-
SIKAR(PG) (RS) 
CKT-1 RRVPNL

D  Routine Bay  
Maintenance Work

05/Feb/2026 17:00 05/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 17:00 05-Feb-26 23:00 May be given

783 RQ259759 OCC_239 sterlite_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JAISALMER-
BARMER (RS) CKT-
2

RRVPNL

D A/R OFF required for 
commencement of 
overhead Stringing of 
765kV D/C Fatehgarh-
III to Beawar  T/L 
(BTL AP9 - AP10)

05/Feb/2026 09:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 A/R OFF 
Reqired

PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 15:00 15-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs/ 
Subject to Rajasthan consent

784 RQ259758 OCC_239 sterlite_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
JAISALMER-
BARMER (RS) CKT-
1

RRVPNL

D A/R OFF required for 
commencement of 
overhead Stringing of 
765kV D/C Fatehgarh-
III to Beawar  T/L 
(BTL AP9 - AP10)

05/Feb/2026 09:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00  A/R OFF 
Reqired

PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 15:00 15-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs/ 
Subject to Rajasthan consent

785 RQ260085 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BIKANER-
BHADLA (RS) CKT-
2 RRVPNL

D Maintenance work at 
both end

04/Feb/2026 16:00 05/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 17:00 05-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

786 RQ260050 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SURATGARH 
SCTPS(RVUN)-
SURATGARH(RS) 
(RS) CKT-1

RRVPNL

D Maintenance & 
Testing of bay 
Equipments and 
Protection Relays of 
X-13 Bay of 400kV 
Switchyard at STPS 

04/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00 Shutdown may be given on 
daily basis subject to real 
time grid condition

787 RQ260113 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BIKANER-
BHADLA (RS) CKT-
1 RRVPNL

D Maintenance work at 
both end

02/Feb/2026 16:00 03/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 17:00 03-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

788 RQ260100 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV MERTA-
KANKANI (RS) 
CKT-1

RRVPNL

D Quarterly  
maintenance work  
of Bay equipments

02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 16:00 02-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs/ 
Subject to real time grid 
condition & no other 
shutdown from both ends

789 RQ258849 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ALAKNANDA 
GVK(UPC)-
MUZAFFARNAGA
R (UP) CKT-1

UPPTCL

D * shut dwon required 
for jumper tighting 
and routine 
maintenance work of   
400kv alakhnanda-
muzaffarnagar line

25/Feb/2026 08:00 01/Mar/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 01-Mar-26 17:00

790 RQ258845 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV SARNATH-
AZAMGARH (UP) 
CKT-1

UPPTCL

D * Cleaning of 
disc/Polymer 
insulator, removing 
bird nest, Bird beat, 
Kite,  Kite treads and 
other maintenance 
work.

25/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 27-Feb-26 17:00

791 RQ258901 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ALAKNANDA 
GVK(UPC)-
MUZAFFARNAGA
R (UP) CKT-1 UPPTCL

D Samast Energy Meter 
Calibration

24/Feb/2026 13:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 13:00 24-Feb-26 18:00



792 RQ260307 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV MEJA 
TPS(MUN)-
MASOLI(UP) (UP) 
CKT-1

UPPTCL

C Routine testing of400 
kv masauli -meja 
ntpc line

24/Feb/2026 10:00 24/Feb/2026 17:00 no supply will 
be be disturb 
during shut 
down all load 
will be fed 
from 400 kv 
masauli-
rewaroad line

PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 10:00 24-Feb-26 17:00

793 RQ258885 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
AZAMGARH-MAU 
(UP) CKT-1 UPPTCL

C * ROUTINE 
MAINTENANCE OF 
BAY.

24/Feb/2026 09:00 24/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 09:00 24-Feb-26 17:00

794 RQ258902 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ALAKNANDA 
GVK(UPC)-
VISHNUPRAYAG(J
P) (UP) CKT-1 UPPTCL

D Samast Energy Meter 
Calibration

24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 13:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 13:00

795 RQ260308 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV REWA 
ROAD-MASOLI 
(UP) CKT-1

UPPTCL

C Routine testing of400 
kv Rewaroad-masauli 
line

23/Feb/2026 10:00 23/Feb/2026 17:00 no supply will 
be be disturb 
during shut 
down all load 
will be fed 
from 400 kv 
masauli-meja 
ntpc line

PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 10:00 23-Feb-26 17:00

796 RQ258898 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ANPARA_B(UPUN
)-SARNATH(UP) 
(UP) CKT-2 UPPTCL

D For commissioning of 
eveent logger

23/Feb/2026 09:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved Club with 819

797 RQ258884 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ANPARA_B(UPUN
)-MAU(UP) (UP) 
CKT-1 UPPTCL

C * ROUTINE 
MAINTENANCE OF 
BAY.

23/Feb/2026 09:00 23/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved Club with 831

798 RQ258853 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV ANPARA-
SARNATH (UP) 
CKT-1

UPPTCL

D * Cleaning of 
disc/Polymer 
insulator, removing 
bird nest, Bird beat, 
Kite,  Kite treads and 
other maintenance 
work.

23/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 17:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions /One 
circuit shutdown at a time 
may be given in Anpara 
complex

799 RQ258838 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP)-
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
) (UP) CKT-1 UPPTCL

C * For Annual Relay 
Testing work at 
765kV Substation 
Fatehabad, Agra

21/Feb/2026 09:00 21/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 09:00 21-Feb-26 17:00

800 RQ259749 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV ALIGARH-
SHAMLI (UP) CKT-
1

UPPTCL

D For Stringing/ 
Construction of 
765kV Neemrana II-
Bareilly line

20/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00 Shutdown may be allowed 
subject to real time grid 
condition/ Max two line 
shutdown from both ends/ 
Subject to UP consent

801 RQ259747 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV ALIGARH-
SHAMLI (UP) CKT-
2

UPPTCL

D For Stringing/ 
Construction of 
765kV Neemrana II-
Bareilly line

20/Feb/2026 07:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 07:00 25-Feb-26 18:00 Shutdown may be allowed 
subject to real time grid 
condition/ Max two line 
shutdown from both ends/ 
Subject to UP consent

802 RQ258882 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV OBRA_B-
SULTANPUR (UP) 
CKT-1

UPPTCL

C * Preventive 
Maintenance of Bay 
at 400KV S/S 
Sultanpur

17/Feb/2026 10:00 17/Feb/2026 16:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 10:00 17-Feb-26 16:00

803 RQ258855 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
MURADNAGAR_2-
MATHURA (UP) 
CKT-1 UPPTCL

D * FOR 
MAINTENANCE 
WORK

17/Feb/2026 09:00 21/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 09:00 21-Feb-26 19:00

804 RQ258858 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA 
FATEHBAD-
MATHURA (UP) 
CKT-1 UPPTCL

D * for routine testing 
and maintenance 
work

16/Feb/2026 09:00 16/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 09:00 16-Feb-26 19:00



805 RQ258875 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BAREILLY-
UNNAO (UP) CKT-
2

UPPTCL

C * Shutdown is 
required for 
replacement of CT 
and other 
maintenance work.

16/Feb/2026 09:00 16/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 09:00 16-Feb-26 17:00

806 RQ258889 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
OBRA_C_TPS-
OBRA_B (UP) CKT-
1 UPPTCL

D Routine testing of 
bay equipments and 
protection system

16/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

807 RQ259748 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV ALIGARH-
SIKANDRABAD 
(UP) CKT-1

UPPTCL

D For Stringing/ 
Construction of 
765kV Neemrana II-
Bareilly line

16/Feb/2026 07:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 07:00 21-Feb-26 18:00 Shutdown may be allowed 
subject to real time grid 
condition/ Subject to UP 
consent

808 RQ259750 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
HARDUAGANJ -
SIKANDRABAD 
(UP) CKT-1

UPPTCL

D For Stringing/ 
Construction of 
765kV Neemrana II-
Bareilly line

16/Feb/2026 07:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 07:00 21-Feb-26 18:00 Shutdown may be allowed 
subject to real time grid 
condition & no generation 
evacuation constraint at 
Harduaganj/ Subject to UP 
consent

809 RQ258874 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BAREILLY-
UNNAO (UP) CKT-
1

UPPTCL

C * Shutdown is 
required for 
replacement of CT 
and other 
maintenance work.

13/Feb/2026 09:00 13/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 09:00 13-Feb-26 17:00

810 RQ259571 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
MAINPURI(UP)-
MAINPURI(PG) 
(UP) CKT-1 UPPTCL

D For Tie Bay LBB relay 
retrofitment and 
testing

13/Feb/2026 09:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 09:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

811 RQ259660 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
MAINPURI(UP)-
MAINPURI(PG) 
(UP) CKT-2 UPPTCL

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

812 RQ258839 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
AZAMGARH-
GORAKHPUR (UP) 
CKT-1 UPPTCL

D * Routine Testing 
General 
Maintenance Works

12/Feb/2026 10:00 13/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 10:00 13-Feb-26 17:00 Shutdown may be given on 
daily basis subject to real 
time grid condition

813 RQ258847 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV PANKI-
ALIGARH (UP) 
CKT-1

UPPTCL

D * Jumper tightening 
and preventive 
maintenance of 
400KV Panki Aligarh 
Line

12/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 16:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 16:00

814 RQ258881 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
TANDA(NT)-
SULTANPUR(UP) 
(UP) CKT-1 UPPTCL

C * Preventive 
Maintenance of Bay 
at 400KV S/S 
Sultanpur

11/Feb/2026 10:00 11/Feb/2026 16:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 10:00 11-Feb-26 16:00

815 RQ258888 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV JAUNPUR -
OBRA_C_TPS (UP) 
CKT-1 UPPTCL

D Routine testing of 
bay equipments and 
protection system

11/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

816 RQ259746 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
MURADNAGAR_2-
MATHURA (UP) 
CKT-1 UPPTCL

D For Stringing/ 
Construction of 
765kV Neemrana II-
Bareilly line

11/Feb/2026 07:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 07:00 16-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both ends/ 
UP Consent

817 RQ259572 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
MAINPURI(UP)-
MAINPURI(PG) 
(UP) CKT-2 UPPTCL

D For Tie Bay LBB relay 
retrofitment and 
testing

10/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

818 RQ258899 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV ANPARA-
ANPARA_D (UP) 
CKT-2 UPPTCL

D Bay Maintenance 10/Feb/2026 09:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Rejected May be rejected/ Line 
shutdown is requested for 
Bay maintenance



819 RQ258852 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ANPARA_B(UPUN
)-SARNATH(UP) 
(UP) CKT-2

UPPTCL

D * Cleaning of 
disc/Polymer 
insulator, removing 
bird nest, Bird beat, 
Kite,  Kite treads and 
other maintenance 
work.

10/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 17:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions /One 
circuit shutdown at a time 
may be given in Anpara 
complex

820 RQ259659 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
MAINPURI(UP)-
MAINPURI(PG) 
(UP) CKT-1 UPPTCL

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

821 RQ258846 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV UNNAO-
PANKI (UP) CKT-1

UPPTCL

D * Disc cleaning and 
jumper tightening 
work

09/Feb/2026 10:00 13/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 10:00 13-Feb-26 17:00

822 RQ258861 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV UNNAO-
PANKI (UP) CKT-1

UPPTCL

C * SHUTDOWN OF 
400 KV PANKI-
UNNAO LINE FOR 
ADJUSTING OF B 
PHASE,A BUS 
PANTOGRAPH 
ISOLATOR.

09/Feb/2026 09:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 09:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

823 RQ258841 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
AZAMGARH-MAU 
(UP) CKT-1

UPPTCL

C * Ovehauling of 
400KV Azamgarh-
mau Line,LSI of Three 
Phases.Replacement 
of   R,Y  B Phase 
Conductor from 
Rotery head Is

09/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 19:00

824 RQ258851 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
MUZAFFARNAGA
R(UP)-
VISHNUPRAYAG(J
P) (UP) CKT-1

UPPTCL

C * SHUT DOWEN 
REQUIRED FOR  
STRENGTHENING 
WORK OF TOWER NO 
42 75 OF   400KV 
VISHNU PRAYAG 
MUZAFFARNAGAR 
LINE

09/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 17:00 UP confirmed Vishnuprayag 
has given consent. 

825 RQ258850 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ALAKNANDA 
GVK(UPC)-
VISHNUPRAYAG(J
P) (UP) CKT-1

UPPTCL

C * SHUT DOWEN 
REQUIRED FOR 
STRENGTHENING 
WORK OF TOWER NO 
42  75 OF   400KV 
VISHNUPRAYAG-
ALAKHANANDA LINE

09/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 17:00 UP confirmed Vishnuprayag 
has given consent. 

826 RQ258835 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SIMBHOLI_PMSTL 
-
MURADNAGAR_2 
(UP) CKT-2 UPPTCL

C * 400 KV 
SIMBHAWALI -IIFOR 
ROUTINE TESTING 
OM WORK.

06/Feb/2026 09:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 09:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

827 RQ258869 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV UNNAO-
PANKI (UP) CKT-1

UPPTCL

C * Shutdown is 
required for 
replacement of 
CT,CVT and other 
maintenance   work.

06/Feb/2026 09:00 07/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 09:00 07-Feb-26 17:00

828 RQ258840 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
TANDA(NT)-
AZAMGARH(UP) 
(UP) CKT-1

UPPTCL

C * Circuit Breaker 
Timing test of 400KV 
Azh-tanda Line other 
maintenance Works

05/Feb/2026 10:00 05/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 10:00 05-Feb-26 17:00



829 RQ258834 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SIMBHOLI_PMSTL 
-
MURADNAGAR_2 
(UP) CKT-1 UPPTCL

C * 400 KV 
SIMBHAWALI -I FOR 
ROUTINE TESTING M 
WORK.

05/Feb/2026 09:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 09:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

830 RQ258873 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA-
UNNAO (UP) CKT-
1

UPPTCL

C * Shutdown is 
required for 
replacement of 
CT,CVT and other 
maintenance   work.

04/Feb/2026 09:00 05/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 09:00 05-Feb-26 17:00

831 RQ258854 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ANPARA_B(UPUN
)-MAU(UP) (UP) 
CKT-1

UPPTCL

D * Cleaning of 
disc/Polymer 
insulator, removing 
bird nest, Bird beat, 
Kite,  Kite treads and 
other maintenance 
work.

04/Feb/2026 08:00 08/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 08-Feb-26 17:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions /One 
circuit shutdown at a time 
may be given in Anpara 
complex

832 RQ258897 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV ANPARA-
OBRA_B (UP) CKT-
1 UPPTCL

D Bay Maintenance 03/Feb/2026 09:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Rejected May be rejected/ Line 
shutdown is requested for 
Bay maintenance

833 RQ258879 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BAREILLY-
UNNAO (UP) CKT-
2

UPPTCL

C * For Preventive 
Maintenance works. 
No supply affected, 
maintained through  
400KV Bareilly-
Unnao Ckt-I

02/Feb/2026 10:00 02/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 10:00 02-Feb-26 17:00

834 RQ258844 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA-
UNNAO (UP) CKT-
1

UPPTCL

D * Preventive 
maintenance of 400 
KV Unnao - agra line 
and Other Works

02/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

835 RQ258895 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
TANDA(NT)-
BASTI(UP) (UP) 
CKT-1

UPPTCL

C Construction of 400 
kV D/c (Quad) Gonda-
Basti Transmission 
line (Completion of 
Lilo Arrangement of 
2nd Circuit of Tanda-
Basti Transmission 
line at Gonda

01/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Request to 
allow auto 
recloser off

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00 Non auto may be allowed

836 RQ258878 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BAREILLY-
UNNAO (UP) CKT-
1

UPPTCL

C * For Preventive 
Maintenance works. 
No supply affected, 
maintained through 
400KV Bareilly-
Unnao Ckt-II

01/Feb/2026 08:00 01/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 01-Feb-26 17:00

837 RQ258896 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
TANDA(NT)-
BASTI(UP) (UP) 
CKT-2

UPPTCL

C Construction of 400 
kV D/c (Quad) Gonda-
Basti Transmission 
line (Completion of 
Lilo Arrangement of 
2nd Circuit of Tanda-
Basti Transmission 
line at Gonda

01/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 LILO of Ckt 2 of 
400 kV tanda- 
Bhaukahari 
(Basti) TL

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both 
end/Load to be managed by 
UP

838 RQ259590 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA(PG)-
DAUSA(PBDTL) 
(PB_DAUSA_TL) 
CKT-2 PB_DAU

SA_TL

D RECTIFICATION OF 
SHUTDOWN NATURE 
DEFECTS

24/Feb/2026 09:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 09:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

839 RQ259593 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA(PG)-
DAUSA(PBDTL) 
(PB_DAUSA_TL) 
CKT-1 PB_DAU

SA_TL

D Non-auto for work in 
other ckt.

24/Feb/2026 09:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 09:00 24-Feb-26 18:00



840 RQ259592 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA(PG)-
DAUSA(PBDTL) 
(PB_DAUSA_TL) 
CKT-2 PB_DAU

SA_TL

D Non-auto for work in 
other ckt.

23/Feb/2026 09:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 09:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

841 RQ259591 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV AGRA(PG)-
DAUSA(PBDTL) 
(PB_DAUSA_TL) 
CKT-1 PB_DAU

SA_TL

D RECTIFICATION OF 
SHUTDOWN NATURE 
DEFECTS

23/Feb/2026 09:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 09:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

842 RQ258906 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ALAKNANDA 
GVK(UPC)-
SRINAGAR(UK) 
(UK) CKT-2 PTCUL

D Samast Energy Meter 
Calibration

23/Feb/2026 13:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 13:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

843 RQ258905 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ALAKNANDA 
GVK(UPC)-
SRINAGAR(UK) 
(UK) CKT-1 PTCUL

D Samast Energy Meter 
Calibration

23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 13:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 13:00

844 RQ258904 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ALAKNANDA 
GVK(UPC)-
SRINAGAR(UK) 
(UK) CKT-2 PTCUL

C Line Circuit Breaker 
Interpole cabling, 
Feuling & Testing

16/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 21-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both ends/ 
UK consent

845 RQ258903 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ALAKNANDA 
GVK(UPC)-
SRINAGAR(UK) 
(UK) CKT-1 PTCUL

C Line Circuit Breaker 
Overhauling & 
Testing

01/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both ends/ 
UK consent

846 RQ258833 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
)-
JAWAHARPUR_T
PS(UP) (PJFTL) 
CKT-1

UPPTCL,
PJFTL

D SHUTDOWN IS 
REQUESTED FOR 
CARRYING OUT 
ANNUAL LINE 
MAINTENANCE 
WORK.

23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

847 RQ260083 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KALISINDH-
SANGOD GSS  
(RS) CKT-1

RRVPNL,
SANGO
D_TSL_R
S

D For Annual 
Maintenance and 
Testing

20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

848 RQ260084 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV ANTA-
SANGOD GSS  
(RS) CKT-1

RRVPNL,
SANGO
D_TSL_R
S

D Maintenance and 
Testing at both end

19/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 08:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

849 RQ258880 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
SULTANPUR(UP)-
MOHANLALGANJ 
(PGYTL) (PGYTL) 
CKT-1

UPPTCL,
PGYTL

C * Preventive 
Maintenance of Bay 
at 400KV S/S 
Sultanpur

16/Feb/2026 10:00 16/Feb/2026 16:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 10:00 16-Feb-26 16:00

850 RQ258870 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
MOHANLALGANJ 
(PGYTL)-
UNNAO(UP) 
(PGYTL) CKT-1

UPPTCL,
PGYTL

C * Shutdown is 
required for 
replacement of CT 
and other 
maintenance work.

09/Feb/2026 09:00 09/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 09:00 09-Feb-26 17:00

851 RQ260278 OCC_239 sldchr_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV JIND(PG)-
KIRORI(HV) 
(HVPNL) CKT-2 HVPNL

D For maintenance of 
400kV Breaker

16/Feb/2026 10:00 16/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 10:00 16-Feb-26 17:00

852 RQ260277 OCC_239 sldchr_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV JIND(PG)-
KIRORI(HV) 
(HVPNL) CKT-1 HVPNL

D For maintenance of 
400kV Breaker

15/Feb/2026 10:00 15/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 10:00 15-Feb-26 17:00

853 RQ260276 OCC_239 sldchr_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KHEDAR(HPG)-
KIRORI(HV) (HV) 
CKT-2 HVPNL

D Checking and 
inspecting of tripping 
coils/Mechanism

08/Feb/2026 10:00 08/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 08-Feb-26 10:00 08-Feb-26 17:00



854 RQ260275 OCC_239 sldchr_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KHEDAR(HPG)-
KIRORI(HV) (HV) 
CKT-1 HVPNL

D Checking and 
inspecting of tripping 
coils/Mechanism

07/Feb/2026 10:00 07/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 10:00 07-Feb-26 17:00

855 RQ260333 OCC_239 sldchr_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV CLP 
JHAJJAR(CLP)-
KABULPUR(HV) 
(HVPNL) CKT-1 HVPNL

D HVPN Tariff energy 
meters time 
synchronisation 
work.   

02/Feb/2026 10:00 02/Feb/2026 12:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 10:00 02-Feb-26 12:00

856 RQ260072 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ALWAR(ATIL)-
HINDAUN(RS) 
(ATIL) CKT-1

ATSL

D SD Defects 
Rectification & 
Hardware Correction 
& Tightening Work at 
Alwar end and 
opportunity SD on 
16.02.26 at Hindaun 
end To replace 
Defective Main-2 
Distance Relay and 
Yearly Maintenance 
Work

16/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 14:00 19-Feb-26 23:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions from 
14:00Hrs/Load to be 
managed by Rajasthan at 
220KV level/

857 RQ260340 OCC_239 karcham_s
d

AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KARCHAM 
WANGTOO(JSW)-
WANGTO_GIS(HP
) (HPPTCL) CKT-1

HPPTCL,
JPL

D  Auto Reclosure OFF 
Both side from KW-
Wangtoo GIS(HP) 
CKT-1, due to annual 
maintenance of KW-
Wangtoo GIS(HP) 
CKT-2

11/Feb/2026 09:00 11/Feb/2026 17:00  Auto 
Reclosure OFF 
Both side from 
KW-Wangtoo 
GIS(HP) CKT-1

PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 09:00 11-Feb-26 17:00

858 RQ260322 OCC_239 karcham_s
d

AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KARCHAM 
WANGTOO(JSW)-
WANGTO_GIS(HP
) (HPPTCL) CKT-2

HPPTCL,
JPL

D  Annual Maintenance 11/Feb/2026 09:00 11/Feb/2026 17:00 Checking of 
Potyard 
Equipments

PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 09:00 11-Feb-26 17:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions/One 
circuit shutdown from both 
end at a time/HP consent/No 
generation evacuation 
constraints

859 RQ260321 OCC_239 karcham_s
d

AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KARCHAM 
WANGTOO(JSW)-
WANGTO_GIS(HP
) (HPPTCL) CKT-1

HPPTCL,
JPL

D  Annual Maintenance 10/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 17:00 Checking of 
Potyard 
Equipments

PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 17:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions/One 
circuit shutdown from both 
end at a time/HP consent/No 
generation evacuation 
constraints

860 RQ260334 OCC_239 karcham_s
d

AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KARCHAM 
WANGTOO(JSW)-
WANGTO_GIS(HP
) (HPPTCL) CKT-2

HPPTCL,
JPL

D Auto Reclosure OFF 
Both side from KW-
Wangtoo GIS(HP) 
CKT-2, due to annual 
maintenance of  KW-
Wangtoo GIS(HP) 
CKT-1

10/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 17:00  Auto  Recloser 
OFF both side 
KW-Wangtoo 
GIS(HP) CKT-2

PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 17:00

861 RQ258908 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BADAUNE(UP)-
ROSA(UPC) 
(OCBTL) CKT-2 OCBTL

D For Faulty Insulator 
Changes 

11/Feb/2026 09:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 09:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

862 RQ258907 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
BADAUNE(UP)-
ROSA(UPC) 
(OCBTL) CKT-1 OCBTL

D For Faulty Insulator 
Changes 

03/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

863 RQ260056 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV SIKAR(PG)-
BABAI(RS) 
(NRSS36) CKT-1 POWER

GRID,NR
SS36

D For replacement of 
damaged Main bus-I 
Isolator parts & 
maintenance of bay 
equipments

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00



864 RQ259594 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
LUCKNOW_1(PG)-
MOHANLALGANJ 
(PGYTL) (PGYTL) 
CKT-1 POWER

GRID,PG
YTL

D Replacement of Y-ph 
Damaged conductor 
of Jack Bus of 400kV 
Lucknow-
Mohanlalganj line at 
Lucknow 400kV S/s

07/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 08:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

865 RQ259724 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BAREILLY-
MEERUT (PG) CKT-
2 POWERL

INK,PO
WERGRI
D

D For Stringing 
work(Overhead 
Crossing) of 765 kV 
D/C Neemrana 
Bareilly Transmission 
line

06/Feb/2026 07:00 10/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 07:00 10-Feb-26 19:00 Shutdown may be allowed 
subject to real time grid 
condition/ Max two line 
shutdown from both ends

866 RQ259723 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV BAREILLY-
MEERUT (PG) CKT-
1 POWERL

INK,PO
WERGRI
D

D For Stringing 
work(Overhead 
Crossing) of 765 kV 
D/C Neemrana 
Bareilly Transmission 
line

06/Feb/2026 07:00 10/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 07:00 10-Feb-26 19:00 Shutdown may be allowed 
subject to real time grid 
condition/ Max two line 
shutdown from both ends

867 RQ259743 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KHURJA 
STPP (TH)-
ALIGARH(PG) 
(THDC) CKT-1 THDC

D For Stringing/ 
Construction of 
765kV Neemrana II-
Bareilly line

05/Feb/2026 07:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved Shutdown may be clubbed 
with unit outage at Khuja/ 
Subject to UP consent

868 RQ259744 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV KHURJA 
STPP (TH)-
ALIGARH(PG) 
(THDC) CKT-2 THDC

D For Stringing/ 
Construction of 
765kV Neemrana II-
Bareilly line

05/Feb/2026 07:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved Shutdown may be clubbed 
with unit outage at Khuja/ 
Subject to UP consent

869 RQ259742 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ALIGARH(PG)-
PRITHALA (GPTL) 
(GPTL) CKT-2

GPTL

D For Stringing/ 
Construction of 
765kV Neemrana II-
Bareilly line

03/Feb/2026 07:00 08/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 07:00 08-Feb-26 19:00 Shutdown may be allowed 
subject to real time grid 
condition/no line shutdown 
from Khurja/ Indigrid 
consent/ may be given after 
peak solar hours from 
14:00Hrs

870 RQ259720 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
ALIGARH(PG)-
PRITHALA (GPTL) 
(GPTL) CKT-1

GPTL

D For Stringing/ 
Construction of 
765kV Neemrana II-
Bareilly line

03/Feb/2026 07:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 07:00 08-Feb-26 18:00 Shutdown may be allowed 
subject to real time grid 
condition/no line shutdown 
from Khurja/ Indigrid 
consent/ may be given after 
peak solar hours from 
14:00Hrs

871 RQ259015 OCC_239 indigrid_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KADARPUR -
SOHNA ROAD  
(GPTL) CKT-1

GPTL

C For shifting of 
Towers No. 09-11, 
erection of a 
monopole structure, 
and stringing for 
modification work 
due to the Signature 
Global.

01/Feb/2026 09:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Rejected Day wise work plan to be 
shared by Indigrid in d-5 
basis.

872 RQ259016 OCC_239 indigrid_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

400 KV 
KADARPUR -
SOHNA ROAD  
(GPTL) CKT-2

GPTL

C For shifting of 
Towers No. 09-11, 
erection of a 
monopole structure, 
and stringing for 
modification work 
due to the Signature 
Global.

01/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Rejected Day wise work plan to be 
shared by Indigrid in d-5 
basis.

873 RQ260557 OCC_239 sldcdv_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
MUNDKA(DV)

DTL

D For replacing jack bus 
conductor of R phase 
of Jhatikara Ckt-2

28/Feb/2026 16:00 28/Feb/2026 23:00 Load shall be 
managed 
through 
Jhatikara ckt-1 

PLANNED Approved 28-Feb-26 16:00 28-Feb-26 23:00

874 RQ260556 OCC_239 sldcdv_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
MUNDKA(DV)

DTL

D For replacing jack bus 
conductor of B phase 
of Jhatikara Ckt-2

27/Feb/2026 16:00 27/Feb/2026 23:00 Load shall be 
managed 
through 
Jhatikara ckt-1

PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 16:00 27-Feb-26 23:00



875 RQ260555 OCC_239 sldcdv_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
MUNDKA(DV)

DTL

D For replacing jack bus 
conductor of R phase 
of Bawana Ckt-2

26/Feb/2026 16:00 26/Feb/2026 23:00 Load shall be 
managed by 
Bawana Ckt-1

PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 16:00 26-Feb-26 23:00

876 RQ260554 OCC_239 sldcdv_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
MUNDKA(DV)

DTL

D For replacing jack bus 
conductor of B phase 
of Bawana Ckt-1

25/Feb/2026 16:00 25/Feb/2026 23:00 Load shall be 
managed by 
Bawana Ckt-2

PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 16:00 25-Feb-26 23:00

877 RQ260553 OCC_239 sldcdv_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
MUNDKA(DV)

DTL

D For replacing jack bus 
conductor of R phase 
of Jhatikara ckt-1

24/Feb/2026 16:00 24/Feb/2026 23:00 Load shall be 
managed 
through 
Jhatikara ckt-2 

PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 16:00 24-Feb-26 23:00

878 RQ260552 OCC_239 sldcdv_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
MUNDKA(DV)

DTL

D For replacing jack bus 
conductor of B phase 
of Jhatikara ckt-1

23/Feb/2026 16:00 23/Feb/2026 23:00 Load shall be 
managed 
through 
Jhatikara ckt-2 

PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 16:00 23-Feb-26 23:00

879 RQ260541 OCC_239 sldcdv_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
BAWANA(DV)

DTL

D Tan Delta testing  of  
CVT, CB  ,   CT and   
General maintenance 
work

09/Feb/2026 09:00 09/Feb/2026 17:00 During S/D 
Load  will be  
meet through  
Bus-1

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 16:00 09-Feb-26 23:00 All elements must be 
connected with Other 
Bus/May be given from 
16:00Hrs

880 RQ258971 OCC_239 sldchr_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
NAWADA(HV)

HVPNL

C For Up gradation of 
existing switchgears 
of current carrying 
capacity 2000 
Ampere to 
switchgears of 
current carrying 
capacity 3150 
Ampere in the 400 
KV switchyard of 
400kV Substation, 
Nawada i.e( For 
upgradation of Jack 
bus from twin 
tarantula to quard 
tarantula 

28/Feb/2026 10:00 03/Mar/2026 16:00 PLANNED Approved 28-Feb-26 10:00 03-Mar-26 16:00

881 RQ258970 OCC_239 sldchr_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
NAWADA(HV)

HVPNL

C For Up gradation of 
existing switchgears 
of current carrying 
capacity 2000 
Ampere to 
switchgears of 
current carrying 
capacity 3150 
Ampere in the 400 
KV switchyard of 
400kV Substation, 
Nawada i.e( 
Updradation of  
Ballabgarh Line bay 
jack bus from twin 
tarantula to quard 
tarantula)

11/Feb/2026 10:00 14/Feb/2026 16:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 10:00 14-Feb-26 16:00

882 RQ258981 OCC_239 sldchr_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
KABULPUR(HV)

HVPNL

D AMP work of 400KV 
Bus-2 and Bus bar 
relay testing. OEM 
vendor involved for 
relay testing

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

883 RQ258980 OCC_239 sldchr_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
KABULPUR(HV)

HVPNL

D AMP work of 400KV 
Bus-1 and Bus bar 
relay testing. OEM 
vendor involved for 
relay testing

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00



884 RQ258973 OCC_239 sldchr_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
NAWADA(HV)

HVPNL

C For Up gradation of 
existing switchgears 
of current carrying 
capacity 2000 
Ampere to 
switchgears of 
current carrying 
capacity 3150 
Ampere in the 400 
KV switchyard of 
400kV Substation, 
Nawada i.e( 
Updradation of  
Greater Noida Line 
bay jack bus from 
twin tarantula to 
quard tarantula)

04/Feb/2026 10:00 07/Feb/2026 16:00 This shutdown 
is required 
from 20.01.26 
to 23.01.26 on 
continuous 
basis

PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 10:00 07-Feb-26 16:00

885 RQ258814 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Isolator alingment 27/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 08:00 27-Feb-26 18:00

886 RQ258765 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Commissioning of 
New ICT-V at Jhatikra 
ss

27/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 16:00 27-Feb-26 23:00 All elements must be 
connected with Other 
Bus/May be given from 
16:00Hrs

887 RQ258764 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Commissioning of 
New ICT-V at Jhatikra 
ss

26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 16:00 26-Feb-26 23:00 All elements must be 
connected with Other 
Bus/May be given from 
16:00Hrs

888 RQ258813 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Isolator alingment 26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

889 RQ259246 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
ALLAHABAD(PG)

POWER
GRID

C Busbar Relay 
retrofitting at 
Allahabad SS and Bus 
AMP Works

24/Feb/2026 09:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 09:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

890 RQ258785 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
KANKROLI(PG)

POWER
GRID

C AMP Works 23/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Rejected Duplicate entry

891 RQ258761 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Commissioning of 
New ICT-V at Jhatikra 
ss

23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 16:00 23-Feb-26 23:00 All elements must be 
connected with Other 
Bus/May be given from 
16:00Hrs

892 RQ258810 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400 KV 
BHIWANI(PG) - 
BUS 2

POWER
GRID

D For ICT-4 
Inteconnection Work 
and Bus Bar Testing

23/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

893 RQ260512 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
MAHARANIBAGH
(PG)

POWER
GRID

C for installation of 400 
kV Off-Load Bus 
Splitter at 
Maharanibagh 
Substation

22/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 22-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to delhi consent after 
discussion in delhi OCC. Dates 
for s/d shall not concide with 
the budget session. 

894 RQ258760 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
JHATIKARA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Commissioning of 
New ICT-V at Jhatikra 
ss

21/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 16:00 21-Feb-26 23:00 All elements must be 
connected with Other 
Bus/May be given from 
16:00Hrs

895 RQ259255 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
GORAKHPUR(PG) POWER

GRID

D GIS extension bay 
interconnection with 
existing Bus

19/Feb/2026 09:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 09:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

896 RQ258784 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
KANKROLI(PG)

POWER
GRID

C AMP Works 19/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Rejected Duplicate entry

897 RQ258809 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400 KV 
BHIWANI(PG) - 
BUS 1

POWER
GRID

D For ICT-4 
Inteconnection Work 
and Bus Bar Testing

19/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

898 RQ259254 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
GORAKHPUR(PG) POWER

GRID

D GIS extension bay 
interconnection with 
existing Bus

18/Feb/2026 09:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 09:00 18-Feb-26 18:00



899 RQ260419 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400 KV 
BIKANER(PG) - 
BUS 2

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 16/Feb/2026 15:00 16/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 17:00 16-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

900 RQ259654 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 400KV AGRA(PG) - 
BUS 2 POWER

GRID

D Modification of relay 
settings & testing.

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

901 RQ258755 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
HISSAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

C Jumper 
interconnection for 
extension of Bus for 
ICT 4 bay extenion 
works in construction 
category 

16/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00 All elements must be 
connected with Other Bus

902 RQ259790 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 400 KV 
VINDHYACHAL-
WEST(PG) - BUS 2 POWER

GRID

C for AMP work 16/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

903 RQ259788 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 400 KV 
VINDHYACHAL-
NORTH(PG) - BUS 
2

POWER
GRID

C for AMP work 16/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

904 RQ260513 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
MAHARANIBAGH
(PG)

POWER
GRID

C for installation of 400 
kV Off-Load Bus 
Splitter at 
Maharanibagh 
Substation

16/Feb/2026 08:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 22-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to delhi consent after 
discussion in delhi OCC. Dates 
for s/d shall not concide with 
the budget session. 

905 RQ260418 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400 KV 
BIKANER(PG) - 
BUS 1

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 15/Feb/2026 15:00 15/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 17:00 15-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

906 RQ259241 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 400KV AGRA(PG) - 
BUS 2 POWER

GRID

D Modification of relay 
settings & testing.

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

907 RQ259257 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
KANPUR(PG) POWER

GRID

D 'Process bus 
commissioning work 
at Kanpur

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

908 RQ258788 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
KANKROLI(PG)

POWER
GRID

D LBB Modification 
work in 400KV 
Kankroli-Zerda #2 
Line

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 400KV Bus-1 
along with 
400KV Kankroli-
Zerda #2 Line

PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 16:00 13-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs/ 
Subject to real time grid 
condition

909 RQ258806 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
MANESAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

910 RQ259256 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
KANPUR(PG) POWER

GRID

D 'Process bus 
commissioning work 
at Kanpur

12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

911 RQ258754 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
HISSAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

C Jumper 
interconnection for 
extension of Bus for 
ICT 4 bay extenion 
works in construction 
category 

12/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00 All elements must be 
connected with Other Bus

912 RQ259240 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 400KV AGRA(PG) - 
BUS 1 POWER

GRID

D Modification of relay 
settings & testing.

11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

913 RQ258747 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
KOTA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

914 RQ258759 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
HISSAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

915 RQ258746 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
KOTA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

916 RQ258796 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
AJMER(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 09/Feb/2026 14:00 09/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 14:00 09-Feb-26 23:00



917 RQ259793 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
LUCKNOW_1(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Replacement of Y-ph 
Damaged conductor 
of Jack Bus of 400kV 
Lucknow-
Mohanlalganj line at 
Lucknow 400kV S/s. 
400kV Bus-1 is just 
below the jack bus of 
400kV Lucknow-
Mohanlalganj line at 
Lucknow 400kV S/s

07/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 08:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

918 RQ259789 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 400 KV 
VINDHYACHAL-
WEST(PG) - BUS 1 POWER

GRID

C for AMP work 06/Feb/2026 08:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 08-Feb-26 18:00

919 RQ259787 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 400 KV 
VINDHYACHAL-
NORTH(PG) - BUS 
1

POWER
GRID

C for AMP work 06/Feb/2026 08:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 08-Feb-26 18:00

920 RQ258795 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
AJMER(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 05/Feb/2026 14:00 05/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 14:00 05-Feb-26 23:00

921 RQ259772 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
ALLAHABAD(PG)

POWER
GRID

C Bus jumper 
connection- 
Construction activity 
for SS119 ICT-4 
commissioning

05/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

922 RQ258804 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
NEEMRANA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

923 RQ258805 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
MANESAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

924 RQ258803 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
NEEMRANA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

925 RQ258799 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
BHINMAL(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

926 RQ259247 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
ALLAHABAD(PG)

POWER
GRID

C Busbar Relay 
retrofitting at 
Allahabad SS and Bus 
AMP Works

01/Feb/2026 09:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 09:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

927 RQ258773 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
BALLABHGARH(P
G)

POWER
GRID

C For jack bus 
replacement work at 
Ballabgarh end

01/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00 May be allowed subject to 
real time grid condition & 
Delhi & Haryana  consent/ 
Load to be managed by Delhi 
& Haryana. To be not clubbed 

928 RQ258772 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
BALLABHGARH(P
G)

POWER
GRID

C For jack bus 
replacement work at 
Ballabgarh end

01/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00 May be allowed subject to 
real time grid condition & 
Delhi & Haryana  consent/ 
Load to be managed by Delhi 
& Haryana. To be not clubbed 

929 RQ260522 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
MAHARANIBAGH
(PG)

POWER
GRID

C for installation of 400 
kV Off-Load Bus 
Splitter at 
Maharanibagh 
Substation

01/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 to be availed 
from 
10.01.2026 to 
28.01.2026

PLANNED Rejected Already availed from 
10.01.2025

930 RQ258750 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
BHIWADI(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 01/Feb/2026 08:00 01/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 01-Feb-26 18:00

931 RQ260523 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
MAHARANIBAGH
(PG)

POWER
GRID

C for installation of 400 
kV Off-Load Bus 
Splitter at 
Maharanibagh 
Substation

01/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 to be availed 
from 
30.01.2026 to 
16.02.2026

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to delhi consent after 
discussion in delhi OCC. Dates 
for s/d shall not concide with 
the budget session. 



932 RQ258743 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
MAHARANIBAGH
(PG)

POWER
GRID

C Installation of off-
load Bus Splitter 

01/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 Continuous 
shutdown to 
be availed 
from 
27.01.2026 to 
15.02.2026

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to delhi consent after 
discussion in delhi OCC. Dates 
for s/d shall not concide with 
the budget session. 

933 RQ260239 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
LUCKNOW(UP)

UPPTCL

C * Planned shutdown 
of 400KV Main Bus-2 
at 400KV S/S 
Sarojininagar 
required   for Jumper 
tightening and other 
maintenance work

25/Feb/2026 09:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 09:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

934 RQ260215 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
BANDA(UP)

UPPTCL

D * 400 KV MAIN BUS I 
ISOLATOR 
MAINTENANCE AND 
BREAKER TESTING . 
400 KV MAIN   BUS II 
WILL BE IN SERVICE

24/Feb/2026 10:00 25/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 10:00 25-Feb-26 17:00

935 RQ258968 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
MATHURA(UP)

UPPTCL

D * for routine testing 
and maintenance 
work

24/Feb/2026 09:00 24/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 09:00 24-Feb-26 19:00

936 RQ260251 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
SULTANPUR(UP) UPPTCL

C * ROUTINE 
MAINTENANCE.

24/Feb/2026 09:00 24/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 09:00 24-Feb-26 17:00

937 RQ260237 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
LUCKNOW(UP)

UPPTCL

C * Planned shutdown 
of 400KV Main Bus-2 
at 400KV S/S 
Sarojininagar 
required   for Jumper 
tightening and other 
maintenance work

23/Feb/2026 09:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 09:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

938 RQ260236 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
LUCKNOW(UP)

UPPTCL

C * Planned shutdown 
of 400KV Main Bus-1 
at 400KV S/S 
Sarojininagar 
required for Jumper 
tightening and other 
maintenance work

20/Feb/2026 09:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 09:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

939 RQ260252 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
SULTANPUR(UP)

UPPTCL

C * SERVICING AND 
OVERHAULING BUS-2 
PANTOGRAPH 
ISOLATOR OF 400KV 
MAU-BALLIA >X  
PGCIL CKT-1.

18/Feb/2026 09:00 20/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 09:00 20-Feb-26 17:00

940 RQ260297 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
MAU(UP)

UPPTCL

C * SERVICING AND 
OVERHAULING OF 
BUS-2 PANTOGRAPH 
ISOLATOR.

18/Feb/2026 09:00 20/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 09:00 20-Feb-26 17:00

941 RQ260242 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
LUCKNOW(UP)

UPPTCL

C * Planned shutdown 
of 400KV Main Bus-2 
at 400KV S/S 
Sarojininagar 
required    for 
Jumper tightening 
and other 
maintenance work

18/Feb/2026 09:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 09:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

942 RQ260279 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
NOIDA SEC 
148(UP)

UPPTCL

C * General 
maintenance and 
routine testing work 
will be carried out 
during   this shut 
period.

16/Feb/2026 09:00 16/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 09:00 16-Feb-26 17:00



943 RQ258967 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
MATHURA(UP)

UPPTCL

D * for routine testing 
and maintenance 
work

14/Feb/2026 09:00 14/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 09:00 14-Feb-26 19:00

944 RQ260216 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
BANDA(UP)

UPPTCL

D * ISOLATOR 
ADJUSTMENT AND 
BUS TEIGHTING OF 
400 KV MAIN BUS II . 
400 KV   MAIN BUS I 
WILL BE IN SERVICE.

10/Feb/2026 10:00 12/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 10:00 12-Feb-26 17:00

945 RQ260220 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
PANKI(UP)

UPPTCL

C * SHUTDOWN OF 
400KV BUS-II FOR 
400KV B BUS CVT 
TAN DELTA TESTING.

10/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

946 RQ260219 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
PANKI(UP)

UPPTCL

C * SHUTDOWN OF 
400KV BUS-I FOR 
ADJUSTING OF B 
PHASE, A BUS 
PANTOGRAPH >X  
ISOLATOR UNNAO 
BAY.AND 400KV A 
BUS CVT TAN DELTA 
TESTIN

09/Feb/2026 09:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 09:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

947 RQ260284 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400 KV 
RAMPUR_PRSTL 
(UP) - BUS 2 UPPTCL

C BUS GD Replacement 
works

09/Feb/2026 09:00 15/Feb/2026 17:30 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 09:00 15-Feb-26 17:30

948 RQ260288 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 
2PARICHA(UP)

UPPTCL

D ICT-2 isolator contact 
checking & multiple 
elements isolators 
alignment

05/Feb/2026 09:30 05/Feb/2026 18:30 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 09:30 05-Feb-26 18:30

949 RQ260287 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 
1PARICHA(UP) UPPTCL

D multiple elements 
Isolators alignment

03/Feb/2026 09:30 03/Feb/2026 18:30 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 09:30 03-Feb-26 18:30

950 RQ260228 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
MURADNAGAR_2
(UP) UPPTCL

C * 400 KV MAIN BUS -
II S/D FOR OM WORK

03/Feb/2026 09:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 09:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

951 RQ260280 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
NOIDA SEC 
148(UP)

UPPTCL

C * Routine and 
General maintinace 
work will be carried 
out during this shut  
down period.

02/Feb/2026 09:00 02/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 02-Feb-26 17:00

952 RQ260227 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
MURADNAGAR_2
(UP) UPPTCL

C * 400 KV MAIN BUS -I 
S/D FOR OM WORK

02/Feb/2026 09:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

953 RQ260123 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
MAKHU(PS)

PSTCL

D Nut bolt tightening of 
upper clamp and 
connectors of 
isolator of bus bar-2

25/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

954 RQ260122 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
MAKHU(PS)

PSTCL

D Nut bolt tightening of 
upper clamp and 
connectors of 
isolator of bus bar-1  

11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

955 RQ260120 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
MUKTSAR(PS)

PSTCL

D General maintenance 
for nut-bolt 
tightening,cleaning 
and IR of 
equipments.Mtc Of 
CVT'S

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

956 RQ260119 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BUS 400 KV 
ROPAR(PSTCL) - 
BUS 1

PSTCL

D Maintenance/Protect
ion testing of Bays 
and related 
equipments

05/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00



957 RQ260437 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) - 
BUS 2 PSTCL

D AMP work 03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 16:00 03-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

958 RQ260117 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
DHURI(PS) PSTCL

D  Annual Mtc 03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

959 RQ260436 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) - 
BUS 1 PSTCL

D AMP work 02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 16:00 02-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

960 RQ260116 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
MUKTSAR(PS)

PSTCL

D General 
Maintenance for nut-
bolt 
tightening,cleaning 
and IR of CVT'S

02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

961 RQ259826 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
BHADLA(RS)

RRVPNL

D Quarterly/ Half 
Yearly/ Yearly 
Maintenance work at 
400KV GSS, Bhadla

24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 17:00 24-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

962 RQ259822 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
ANTA(RS) RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance work

24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

963 RQ259821 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
ANTA(RS) RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance work

23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

964 RQ259825 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
BHADLA(RS)

RRVPNL

D Quarterly/ Half 
Yearly/ Yearly 
Maintenance work at 
400KV GSS, Bhadla

20/Feb/2026 16:00 23/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 17:00 23-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

965 RQ259831 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
RATANGARH(RS)

RRVPNL

D Maintenance work of 
bay equipments and 
Replacement work of 
damaged isolators.

20/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 21-Feb-26 18:00

966 RQ259820 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
AKAL(RS) RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance work

19/Feb/2026 14:00 20/Feb/2026 20:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 14:00 20-Feb-26 20:00

967 RQ259824 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
BABAI(RS)

RRVPNL

D For dropper 
connection of new 
bay of ICT-II

17/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

968 RQ259818 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
AJMER(RS)

RRVPNL

D Half Yearly 
maintenance work of  
associated 
equipments of 400 
KV Main Bus-II to be 
carried out by M/s 
Kay Cee Energy Infra 
Ltd, Kota

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

969 RQ259832 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
RATANGARH(RS)

RRVPNL

D Maintenance work of 
bay equipments and 
Replacement work of 
damaged isolators.

17/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

970 RQ259819 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
AKAL(RS) RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance work

16/Feb/2026 14:00 17/Feb/2026 20:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 14:00 17-Feb-26 20:00

971 RQ258745 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
HEERAPURA(RS)

RRVPNL

D Retrofitment of Main 
Bay Isolators of Bassi-
Heerapura ckt-1 line 
feeder at Heerapura 
GSS

15/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 552A, 552B 
and 552T Bays 
are owned by 
POWERGRID in 
the premises 
of RVPN 
Heerapura GSS

PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 08:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

972 RQ259823 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
BABAI(RS)

RRVPNL

D For replacement of 
damaged Main bus-I 
Isolator parts of 400 
KV Sikar Bay

10/Feb/2026 14:00 10/Feb/2026 20:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 14:00 10-Feb-26 20:00



973 RQ258744 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
HEERAPURA(RS)

RRVPNL

D Retrofitment of Main 
Bay Isolators of 
Heerapura-Hindaun 
line feeder at 
Heerapura GSS

10/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 552A, 552B 
and 552T Bays 
are owned by 
POWERGRID in 
the premises 
of RVPN 
Heerapura GSS

PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

974 RQ259828 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
BIKANER(RS) RRVPNL

D  Routine Bay  
Maintenance Work

08/Feb/2026 08:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 08-Feb-26 17:00 08-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

975 RQ259827 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
BIKANER(RS) RRVPNL

D  Routine Bay  
Maintenance Work

07/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 17:00 07-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

976 RQ259834 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BUS 400 KV SANGOD 
GSS (RS) - BUS 2

SANGO
D_TSL_R
S

D For Annual 
maintenance work

24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

977 RQ259833 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BUS 400 KV SANGOD 
GSS (RS) - BUS 1

SANGO
D_TSL_R
S

D For Annual 
maintenance work

23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

978 RQ260389 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
BHIWANI(BB) BBMB

D  Yearly Mtc. S/Stn. 
Equipment

23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

979 RQ260390 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
PANIPAT(BB) BBMB

D Line Mtc. 20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

980 RQ260396 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
DEHAR(BB)

BBMB

C Shutdown required 
for carrying out 
replacement work of 
400 kV Isolator No. 
428 of Bus 1

16/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00 Shutdown may be given for 
max  three days for isolator 
replacement work

981 RQ260394 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
DEHAR(BB)

BBMB

D Shutdown required 
for carrying out 
replacement work of 
400 kV Isolator No. 
416 of Bus 1 (CVT), 
Since this Isolator is 
placed under 400 kV 
Bus 2.

03/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 9:00 05-Feb-26 16:00 Subject to no generation 
evcuation constraint(09:00-
16:00)/ 220KV system must 
be in service at Dehar 

982 RQ260393 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
DEHAR(BB)

BBMB

C Shutdown required 
for carrying out 
replacement work of 
400 kV Isolator No. 
416 of Bus 1 (CVT).

03/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00 Shutdown may be given for 
max  three days for isolator 
replacement work

983 RQ258781 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) - BUS 4 PBTSL

D For Bay Extension 
works

22/Feb/2026 17:00 28/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 22-Feb-26 17:00 28-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

984 RQ258780 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) - BUS 3 PBTSL

D For Bay Extension 
works

15/Feb/2026 17:00 21/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 17:00 21-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

985 RQ258779 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) - BUS 2 PBTSL

D For Bay Extension 
works

08/Feb/2026 17:00 14/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 08-Feb-26 17:00 14-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

986 RQ258778 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) - BUS 1 PBTSL

D For Bay Extension 
works

01/Feb/2026 17:00 07/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 17:00 07-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

987 RQ259085 OCC_239 ntpcos_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
SINGRAULI(NT)

NTPC

C TBC-01 ISOLATOR 
CHANGE

20/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 BUS -01 
SHUTDOWN 
REQUIRED

PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00 All elements must be 
connected with Other Bus

988 RQ259084 OCC_239 ntpcos_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
SINGRAULI(NT)

NTPC

C ANPARA LINE-01 
ISOLATOR CHANGE

17/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 BUS -01 
SHUTDOWN 
REQUIRED

PLANNED Approved Club with 987/ Line already 
under outage

989 RQ259083 OCC_239 ntpcos_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
SINGRAULI(NT)

NTPC

C ANPARA LINE 
ISOLATOR B CHANGE

12/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 BUS -02 
SHUTDOWN 
REQUIRED

PLANNED Approved Club with 990/ Line already 
under outage

990 RQ259082 OCC_239 ntpcos_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
SINGRAULI(NT)

NTPC

C ALD LINE-01 
ISOLATOR B CHANGE

09/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 BUS -02 
SHUTDOWN 
REQUIRED

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00 All elements must be 
connected with Other Bus



991 RQ259860 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
PANCHKULA(PG)

D For AMP works 20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

992 RQ259859 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
PANCHKULA(PG)

D For AMP works 19/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 08:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

993 RQ259858 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
AMRITSAR(PG)

C Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

16/Feb/2026 10:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 10:00 16-Feb-26 18:00 All elements must be 
connected with Other Bus

994 RQ259848 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
KISHENPUR(PG)

C Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

15/Feb/2026 10:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Rejected May be deferred to next OCC 
due to peak winter demand 
period of JK

995 RQ259855 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
JALANDHAR(PG)

C Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

15/Feb/2026 09:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 09:00 28-Feb-26 18:00 All elements must be 
connected with Other Bus

996 RQ259851 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
KAITHAL(PG)

C Retrofitment of 
electro mechanical 
BUS BAR Protection 
with numerical 
protection and 
stability testing.

13/Feb/2026 08:00 22/Feb/2026 20:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 22-Feb-26 20:00 All elements must be 
connected with Other Bus

997 RQ259849 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
PATIALA(PG)

D Replacement of 
Defective Jumper 
from Jack Bus to Line 
Isolator in switchyard 
& to attend 
Shutdown nature 
defects in 
transmission line..
Shutdown shall be 
approve along with 
the 400 KV Bus-1

10/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 17:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 17:00

998 RQ259857 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
AMRITSAR(PG)

C Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

02/Feb/2026 10:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 10:00 02-Feb-26 18:00 All elements must be 
connected with Other Bus

999 RQ259854 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
JALANDHAR(PG)

C Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

02/Feb/2026 09:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 14-Feb-26 18:00 All elements must be 
connected with Other Bus

1000 RQ259850 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
KAITHAL(PG)

C Retrofitment of 
electro mechanical 
BUS BAR Protection 
with numerical 
protection and 
stability testing.

02/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 20:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 20:00 All elements must be 
connected with Other Bus

1001 RQ259847 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
KISHENPUR(PG)

C Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

01/Feb/2026 10:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Rejected May be deferred to next OCC 
due to peak winter demand 
period of JK

1002 RQ259830 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
DEEDWANA(MTS)

MTSCL

D For Annual 
maintenance work

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1003 RQ259829 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
DEEDWANA(MTS)

MTSCL

D For Annual 
maintenance work

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1004 RQ260121 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
NAKODAR(PSG) PSPCL

D Periodic 
Maintenance

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1005 RQ260118 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
NAKODAR(PSG) PSPCL

D Periodic 
Maintenance

04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1006 RQ260440 OCC_239 rampur_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 1 AT 
RAMPUR HEP(SJ)

SJVNL

D Testing of buscoupler 
breaker & Bus VT

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 Annual 
Planned 
Maintenance

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 9:00 09-Feb-26 16:00



1007 RQ260441 OCC_239 rampur_sd BUS 400KV  BUS 2 AT 
RAMPUR HEP(SJ)

SJVNL

D Testing of buscoupler 
breaker & Bus VT

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 Annual 
Planned 
Maintenance

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 9:00 09-Feb-26 16:00

1008 RQ258792 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400 KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL) - BUS 2 PKTSL

D For scheme checking 
work

09/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 16:00 10-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

1009 RQ258791 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400 KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL) - BUS 1 PKTSL

D For scheme checking 
work

07/Feb/2026 08:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 16:00 08-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

1010 RQ258964 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400 KV 
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
) - BUS 2 PJFTL

D AMP Works 06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1011 RQ258963 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 400 KV 
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
) - BUS 1 PJFTL

D AMP Works 04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1012 RQ258771 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400 KV 
FATEHGARH_III(P
G) - BUS 2 PRTL

D Bus Bar testing 04/Feb/2026 18:00 05/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 18:00 05-Feb-26 23:00 May be given 

1013 RQ258770 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 400 KV 
FATEHGARH_III(P
G) - BUS 1 PRTL

D Bus Bar testing 02/Feb/2026 18:00 03/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 18:00 03-Feb-26 23:00 May be given 

1014 RQ260558 OCC_239 bbmb_sd LINE REACTOR 50 MVAR NON-
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON BHIWANI(BB)-
RAJPURA(PS) (BB) 
CKT-1 
@BHIWANI(BB) BBMB

D Yearly mtc of Sub stn 
equipment

26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

1015 RQ258734 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 50 MVAR 
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON 400 KV 
BHINMAL-
KANKROLI (PG) 
CKT-1 
@BHINMAL(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

1016 RQ258726 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 50 MVAR NON-
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON BHIWADI-
HISSAR (PG) CKT-
1 @HISSAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

C AMP Works 10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1017 RQ258725 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 50 MVAR 
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON 400 KV MOGA-
HISSAR (PG) CKT-
1 @HISSAR(PG) POWER

GRID

C AMP Works 09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

1018 RQ258731 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd LINE REACTOR 80 MVAR 
SWITCHABLE LR 
ON 400 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL)-KHETRI 
(PKTSL) (PBTSL) 
CKT-1 
@BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) PBTSL

D AMP Works 10/Feb/2026 16:00 12/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 16:00 12-Feb-26 23:00 May be availed with line 
shutdown

1019 RQ259836 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

50 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV 
AKAL(RS) RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance AND 
TESTING

28/Feb/2026 12:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 28-Feb-26 12:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

1020 RQ259841 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400 KV 
AKAL(RS) RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance AND 
TESTING

27/Feb/2026 12:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 12:00 27-Feb-26 18:00



1021 RQ259835 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

50 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 400KV 
CHHABRA(RS)

RRVPNL

C Checking, Testing, 
maintenance and 
complete Over 
Hauling of 400KV SF6 
Circuit Breaker to be 
done by OEM M/s 
Siemens Service 
Engineer

26/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 27-Feb-26 18:00

1022 RQ259838 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV 
BHADLA(RS)

RRVPNL

D Quarterly/ Half 
Yearly/ Yearly 
Maintenance work at 
400KV GSS, Bhadla

25/Feb/2026 10:00 25/Feb/2026 15:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 10:00 25-Feb-26 15:00

1023 RQ259839 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

50 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV 
CHHABRA(RS)

RRVPNL

C Checking, Testing, 
maintenance and 
complete Over 
Hauling of 400KV SF6 
Circuit Breaker to be 
done by OEM M/s 
Siemens Service 
Engineer

23/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1024 RQ259840 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV 
MERTA(RS) RRVPNL

D Quarterly  
maintenance work  

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1025 RQ259837 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

50 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV 
ALWAR(ATIL) RRVPNL

D Annual Maintenance 
activities of 50MVAr 
Reactor & Associate 
equipment's.

11/Feb/2026 10:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 10:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

1026 RQ260080 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 400 KV 
JALANDHAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

28/Feb/2026 10:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 28-Feb-26 10:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

1027 RQ260075 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

63 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV 
KISHENPUR(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

24/Feb/2026 10:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 10:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1028 RQ260082 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

80 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 400KV 
KISHENPUR(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

24/Feb/2026 10:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 10:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1029 RQ260081 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

80 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV 
AMRITSAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

23/Feb/2026 10:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 10:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

1030 RQ258711 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 3 
AT 400 KV 
HISSAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

C  shutdown of BR‑3 is 
required to 
undertake the 
firewall construction 
work in Construction 
category , Since 
positioing of ICT‑4 is 
just adjacent to BR‑3

23/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

1031 RQ259011 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 400KV 
AGRA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP OF BUS REATOR 20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

1032 RQ259012 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400 KV 
AGRA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP OF BUS REATOR 19/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 08:00 19-Feb-26 18:00



1033 RQ260465 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400 KV 
MURADNAGAR_1
(UP)

POWER
GRID

D fine tuning of 
CSD.charging 
discharging of reator 
will be done 4-5 
times for tuning

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1034 RQ260517 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400 KV 
MAHARANIBAGH
(PG)

POWER
GRID

C for installation of 400 
kV Off-Load Bus 
Splitter at 
Maharanibagh 
Substation

16/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to delhi consent after 
discussion in delhi OCC. Dates 
for s/d shall not concide with 
the budget session. 

1035 RQ260077 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 400KV 
KAITHAL(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Retrofitment of 
electro mechanical 
BUS BAR Protection 
with numerical 
protection and 
stability testing.

15/Feb/2026 10:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 10:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

1036 RQ260076 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

80 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV 
KAITHAL(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Retrofitment of 
electro mechanical 
BUS BAR Protection 
with numerical 
protection and 
stability testing.

15/Feb/2026 10:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 10:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

1037 RQ258724 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400 KV 
BHADLA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 15/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 08:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

1038 RQ260464 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400 KV 
MANDOLA(PG) POWER

GRID

D fine tuning of 
CSD.charging 
discharging of reator 
will be done 4-5 
times for tuning

15/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 08:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

1039 RQ260079 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 400 KV 
JALANDHAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

14/Feb/2026 10:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 10:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

1040 RQ260078 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV 
JALANDHAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

13/Feb/2026 10:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 10:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

1041 RQ258713 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400 KV 
DWARKA (PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 07/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 08:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

1042 RQ258719 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 400 KV 
SIKAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

C for Dismantling of  
T& R make reactor 
and commissioning 
of CGL reactor.

01/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

1043 RQ258718 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

225 MVAR BUS 
SERIES REACTOR 
NO 1 AT 400 KV 
BALLABHGARH(P
G)

POWER
GRID

C For jack bus 
replacement work at 
Ballabgarh end

01/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00 May be allowed subject to 
real time grid condition & 
Delhi & Haryana  consent/ 
Load to be managed by Delhi 
& Haryana. To be not clubbed 

1044 RQ260268 OCC_239 stuup_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV 
MAU(UP) UPPTCL

C * ROUTINE TESTING 
MAINTENANCE.

28/Feb/2026 09:00 28/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 28-Feb-26 09:00 28-Feb-26 17:00

1045 RQ260266 OCC_239 stuup_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

80 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV 
BAREILLY(UP) UPPTCL

C * For  preventive 
maintenance work. 
No supply affected.

22/Feb/2026 08:00 22/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 22-Feb-26 08:00 22-Feb-26 17:00

1046 RQ260312 OCC_239 stuup_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400 KV 
MASOLI(UP) UPPTCL

C routine testing of 125 
mvar Reactor

21/Feb/2026 10:00 21/Feb/2026 17:00 NO supply will 
be disturb

PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 10:00 21-Feb-26 17:00



1047 RQ260271 OCC_239 stuup_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400 KV 
SAMBHAL_PRSTL 
(UP) UPPTCL

D AMP Works 17/Feb/2026 10:00 17/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 10:00 17-Feb-26 17:00

1048 RQ260274 OCC_239 stuup_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV 
BARA(UP)

UPPTCL

C Bus Reactor in 
discharged condition 
to replace the O-
rings for attending oil 
Leakage

16/Feb/2026 06:00 08/Mar/2026 18:30 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 06:00 08-Mar-26 18:30

1049 RQ260263 OCC_239 stuup_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

80 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV 
MATHURA(UP) UPPTCL

D * for routine testing 
and maintenance 
work

12/Feb/2026 09:00 13/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 09:00 13-Feb-26 19:00

1050 RQ260260 OCC_239 stuup_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400 KV 
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
) UPPTCL

D AMP Works 01/Feb/2026 08:00 01/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 01-Feb-26 18:00

1051 RQ260547 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

50 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV 
BHIWANI(BB) BBMB

D Yearly mtc of Sub stn 
equipment

23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

1052 RQ260267 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

80 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV 
MAKHU(PS)

PSTCL

D Nut bolt tightening of 
HV  Jumpers, 
cleaning of 
bushes,BMK,CTR 
Panel and C&R 
Panels

23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

1053 RQ258722 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400 KV KHETRI 
(PKTSL) PKTSL

D For scheme checking 
work

13/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

1054 RQ258832 OCC_239 ntpcos_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

80 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400 KV 
UNCHAHAR(NTB) NTPC

C annual testing 09/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

1055 RQ260273 OCC_239 stuup_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400 KV METRO 
DEPOT_GIS(TPJKP
TL) TPJKPTL

_UP

D Testing and trails of 
phase synchronizing 
device (PSD)

06/Feb/2026 13:00 06/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 13:00 06-Feb-26 17:00

1056 RQ258715 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 400 KV 
FATEHGARH_III(P
G) PRTL

D For LBB testing 04/Feb/2026 18:00 04/Feb/2026 20:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 18:00 04-Feb-26 20:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition

1057 RQ258714 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400 KV 
FATEHGARH_III(P
G) PRTL

D For LBB testing 02/Feb/2026 18:00 02/Feb/2026 20:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 18:00 02-Feb-26 20:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition

1058 RQ260545 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

63 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV 
DEHAR(BB)

POWER
GRID,BB
MB

D Shutdown required 
for carrying out 
replacement work of 
400 kV Isolator No. 
416 of Bus 1 (CVT), 
Since this Isolator is 
placed under 400 kV 
Bus 2.

03/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 9:00 05-Feb-26 16:00 Subject to no generation 
evcuation constraint(09:00-
16:00)/ 220KV system must 
be in service at Dehar



1059 RQ260546 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

63 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 400KV 
DEHAR(BB)

POWER
GRID,BB
MB

D Shutdown required 
for carrying out 
replacement work of 
400 kV Isolator No. 
416 of Bus 1 (CVT), 
Since this Isolator is 
placed under 400 kV 
Bus 2.

03/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 9:00 05-Feb-26 16:00 Subject to no generation 
evcuation constraint(09:00-
16:00)/ 220KV system must 
be in service at Dehar

1060 RQ260467 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400 KV 
SIKAR_2(PSTL) PSTL

D AMP work 03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

1061 RQ260265 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 405 TIE BAY - 400 
KV 
NAKODAR(PSG)-
MAKHU(PS) (PS) 
CKT-1 (PSTCL) 
AND 400 KV 
AMRITSAR(PG)-
MAKHU(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-1 AT 
400 KV 
MAKHU(PS) 
(PSTCL) PSTCL

D Nut bolt tightening of 
clamp and 
connectors of bay 
405 and cleaning of 
CR panel and BMK of 
CT,CB related with 
associated bay

28/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 28-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

1062 RQ260264 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 408 TIE BAY - 
400/220KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
MUKTSAR(PS) 
AND FUTURE

PSTCL

D General maintenance 
for nut-bolt 
tightening,cleaning 
and IR of 
equipments.

27/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 08:00 27-Feb-26 18:00

1063 RQ260262 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 406 MAIN BAY - 
400KV MUKTSAR-
MAKHU (PS) CKT-
2 AT 
MUKTSAR(PS)

PSTCL

D General maintenance 
for nut-bolt 
tightening,cleaning 
and IR of 
equipments.

25/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

1064 RQ260261 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 401 MAIN BAY - 
400KV 
NAKODAR(PSG)-
MAKHU(PS) (PS) 
CKT-2 AT 
MAKHU(PS)

PSTCL

D Nut bolt tightening of 
clamp and 
connectors of bay 
401 and cleaning of 
CR panel and BMK of 
CT,CB related with 
associated bay

24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1065 RQ260259 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 405 TIE BAY - 
400KV TALWANDI 
SABOO(PSG)-
MUKTSAR(PS) 
(PS) CKT-2 AND 
400KV MUKTSAR-
MAKHU (PS) CKT-
2 AT 
MUKTSAR(PS)

PSTCL

D General maintenance 
for nut-bolt 
tightening,cleaning 
and IR of 
equipments.

23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

1066 RQ259171 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 426 TIE BAY - 400 
KV 
NEEMRANA(PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(UNDEF) CKT-2 
(PSTCL) AND 
FUTURE AT 400 
KV 
NEEMRANA(PG) 
(PSTCL) PSTCL

D AMP work 22/Feb/2026 08:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 22-Feb-26 15:00 22-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs



1067 RQ259170 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 425 MAIN BAY - 
400 KV 
NEEMRANA(PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(UNDEF) CKT-2 
(PSTCL) AT 400 KV 
NEEMRANA(PG) 

PSTCL

D AMP work 21/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 15:00 21-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs

1068 RQ260258 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 406 MAIN BAY - 
400 KV 
AMRITSAR(PG)-
MAKHU(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-2 
(PSTCL) AT 
MAKHU(PS) PSTCL

D Nut bolt tightening of 
clamp and 
connectors of bay 
406 and cleaning of 
CR panel and BMK of 
CT,CB related with 
associated bay

20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

1069 RQ259169 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 423 TIE BAY - 400 
KV 
NEEMRANA(PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(UNDEF) CKT-1 
(PSTCL) AND 
FUTURE AT 400 
KV 
NEEMRANA(PG) 
(PSTCL) PSTCL

D AMP work 20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 15:00 20-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs

1070 RQ259168 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 422 MAIN BAY - 
400 KV 
NEEMRANA(PG)-
SIKAR_2(PSTL) 
(UNDEF) CKT-1 
(PSTCL) AT 400 KV 
NEEMRANA(PG) 

PSTCL

D AMP work 19/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 15:00 19-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs

1071 RQ260257 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 416 MAIN BAY - 
400KV RAJPURA-
DHURI (PS) CKT-1 
AT RAJPURA(PS)

PSTCL

D Annual maintenance 
of CB,CT, Isolators, 
hardware fittings and 
annual protection 
testing of Bay 
equipments.

18/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

1072 RQ260256 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 418 MAIN BAY - 
400KV RAJPURA 
TPS(PSG)-
RAJPURA(PS) (PS) 
CKT-1 AT 
RAJPURA(PS) PSTCL

D Annual maintenance 
of CB,CT, Isolators, 
hardware fittings and 
annual protection 
testing of Bay 
equipments.

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1073 RQ260255 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 417 TIE BAY - 
400KV RAJPURA 
TPS(PSG)-
RAJPURA(PS) (PS) 
CKT-1 AND 400KV 
RAJPURA-DHURI 
(PS) CKT-1 AT 
RAJPURA(PS)

PSTCL

D Annual maintenance 
of CB,CT, Isolators, 
hardware fittings and 
annual protection 
testing of Bay 
equipments.

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1074 RQ260254 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 404 MAIN BAY - 
400KV TALWANDI 
SABOO(PSG)-
MUKTSAR(PS) 
(PS) CKT-2 AT 
MUKTSAR(PS)

PSTCL

D General maintenance 
for nut-bolt 
tightening,cleaning 
and IR of 
equipments.

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00



1075 RQ260253 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 404 MAIN BAY - 
400KV TALWANDI 
SABOO(PSG)-
MUKTSAR(PS) 
(PS) CKT-2 AT 
MUKTSAR(PS)

PSTCL

D General maintenance 
for nut-bolt 
tightening,cleaning 
and IR of 
equipments.

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1076 RQ260250 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 415 MAIN BAY - 
400KV RAJPURA 
TPS(PSG)-
RAJPURA(PS) (PS) 
CKT-2 AT 
RAJPURA(PS) PSTCL

D Annual maintenance 
of CB,CT, Isolators, 
hardware fittings and 
annual protection 
testing of Bay 
equipments.

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

1077 RQ260246 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 415 MAIN BAY - 
80 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV 
MUKTSAR(PS) 
(PSTCL) AT 400 KV 
MUKTSAR(PS) PSTCL

D General maintenance 
for nut-bolt 
tightening,cleaning 
and IR of 
equipments.

11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

1078 RQ260248 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 414 TIE BAY - 
400KV RAJPURA 
TPS(PSG)-
RAJPURA(PS) (PS) 
CKT-2 AND 400KV 
RAJPURA-DHURI 
(PS) CKT-2 AT 
RAJPURA(PS)

PSTCL

D Annual maintenance 
of CB,CT, Isolators, 
hardware fittings and 
annual protection 
testing of Bay 
equipments.

11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

1079 RQ260244 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 404 MAIN BAY - 
400KV 
NAKODAR(PSG)-
MAKHU(PS) (PS) 
CKT-1 AT 
MAKHU(PS)

PSTCL

D Nut bolt tightening of 
clamp and 
connectors of bay 
404 and cleaning of 
CR panel and BMK of 
CT,CB related with 
associated bay

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1080 RQ260245 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 413 MAIN BAY - 
400KV RAJPURA-
DHURI (PS) CKT-2 
AT RAJPURA(PS)

PSTCL

D Annual maintenance 
of CB,CT, Isolators, 
hardware fittings and 
annual protection 
testing of Bay 
equipments.

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1081 RQ260241 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 412 MAIN BAY - 
400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
RAJPURA(PS) 
(PSTCL) AT 400 KV 
RAJPURA(PS) PSTCL

D Annual maintenance 
of CB,CT, Isolators, 
hardware fittings and 
annual protection 
testing of Bay 
equipments.

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

1082 RQ260240 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 404 MAIN BAY - 
400 KV BEHMAN 
JASSA SINGH (PS)-
TALWANDI 
SABOO(PSG) 
(PSTCL) CKT-1 
(PSTCL) AT 400 KV 
BEHMAN JASSA 
SINGH (PS) PSTCL

D Periodical 
Maintainance

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

1083 RQ260235 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 403 MAIN BAY - 
400 KV 
AMRITSAR(PG)-
MAKHU(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-2 
(PSTCL) AT 400 KV 
MAKHU(PS) PSTCL

D Nut bolt tightening of 
clamp and 
connectors of bay 
403 and cleaning of 
CR panel and BMK of 
CT,CB related with 
associated bay

06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00



1084 RQ260238 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 411 TIE BAY - 
400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
RAJPURA(PS) 
(PSTCL) AND 
FUTURE AT 400 
KV RAJPURA(PS) 
(PSTCL) PSTCL

D Annual maintenance 
of CB,CT, Isolators, 
hardware fittings and 
annual protection 
testing of Bay 
equipments.

06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1085 RQ260233 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 421 MAIN BAY - 
400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
MUKTSAR(PS) 
(PSTCL) AT 400 KV 
MUKTSAR(PS) PSTCL

D General maintenance 
for nut-bolt 
tightening,cleaning 
and IR of 
equipments.

04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1086 RQ260234 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 409 MAIN BAY - 
400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
RAJPURA(PS) 
(PSTCL) AT 400 KV 
RAJPURA(PS) PSTCL

D Annual maintenance 
of CB,CT, Isolators, 
hardware fittings and 
annual protection 
testing of Bay 
equipments.

04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1087 RQ260231 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 408 TIE BAY - 
400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
RAJPURA(PS) 
AND FUTURE

PSTCL

D Annual maintenance 
of CB,CT, Isolators, 
hardware fittings and 
annual protection 
testing of Bay 
equipments.

03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

1088 RQ260229 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 411 TIE BAY - 400 
KV 
JALANDHAR(PG)-
DHANANSU(PS) 
(PG) CKT-1 
(PSTCL) AND 
400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
DHANANSU(PS) 
AT 400 KV 
DHANANSU(PS) 
(PSTCL) PSTCL

D CT Tan delta Testing 
and Annual 
maintenance

02/Feb/2026 13:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 13:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1089 RQ260226 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 408 TIE BAY - 400 
KV 
KURUKSHETRA(P
G)-
DHANANSU(PS) 
(PG) CKT-1 
(PSTCL) AND 
FUTURE AT 400 
KV 
DHANANSU(PS) 
(PSTCL) PSTCL

D CT Tan delta Testing 02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1090 RQ260230 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 406 MAIN BAY - 
400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
ROPAR(PSTCL) 
(PSTCL) AT 400 KV 
ROPAR(PSTCL) 

PSTCL

D Protection testing of 
Bays and related 
equipments

02/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1091 RQ260225 OCC_239 sldcps_sd BAY 401 MAIN BAY - 
400 KV BEHMAN 
JASSA SINGH (PS)-
MOGA(PG) 
(PSTCL) CKT-1 
(PSTCL) AT 400 KV 
BEHMAN JASSA 
SINGH (PS) PSTCL

D Periodical 
Maintainance

02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00



1092 RQ259145 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 435 TIE BAY - 400 
KV KANPUR-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-2 AND 
FUTURE AT 
BALLABHGARH(P
G)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 27/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 08:00 27-Feb-26 18:00

1093 RQ259142 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 427 MAIN BAY - 
400KV 
BALLABHGARH(P
G)-NAWADA(HV) 
(PG) CKT-1 AT 
BALLABHGARH(P
G)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

1094 RQ260559 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BAY 409 MAIN BAY - 
400KV 
PANCHKULA(PG)-
PANIPAT(BB) (BB) 
CKT-1 AT 
PANCHKULA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Yearly mtc of Sub stn 
equipment

25/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 409/X9 at 
Panipat(BB) is 
not shown in 
the portal 

PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

1095 RQ259141 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 420 TIE BAY - 400 
KV MAINPURI-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-2 AND 
FUTURE AT 
BALLABHGARH(P
G) POWER

GRID

D AMP work 25/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

1096 RQ259140 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 415 MAIN BAY - 
400KV 
BALLABHGARH-
GURGAON (PG) 
CKT-1 AT 
BALLABHGARH(P
G)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1097 RQ260405 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BAY X5-CB MAIN BAY - 
400/220 KV 450 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
PANIPAT(BB)  
AND 400KV  BUS 
2 AT PANIPAT(BB) 
AT 400 KV 
PANIPAT(BB) POWER

GRID

D Yearly Mtc. S/Stn. 
Equipment

24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1098 RQ259138 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 409 MAIN BAY - 
400/220KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
BALLABHGARH(P
G)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

1099 RQ259137 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 403 MAIN BAY - 
400 KV 
BALLABHGARH(P
G)-
TUGHLAKABAD(P
G) (DTL) CKT-1 
AND 400KV  BUS 
2 AT 
BALLABHGARH(P
G)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 22/Feb/2026 08:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 22-Feb-26 08:00 22-Feb-26 18:00



1100 RQ258987 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 417 MAIN BAY - 
400 KV 
SINGRAULI(NT)-
VINDHYACHAL(P

 G) (PG) CKT-1  
AT 
 SINGRAULI(NT)

POWER
GRID

C FOR RETROFITMENT 
OF 400KV SINGRAULI-
VINDHYACHAL#1 
MAIN BAY (417) CB 
AT NTPC SINGRAULI 
UNDER ADD CAP 
2019-24. LINE TO 
REMAIN CHARGED 
THROUGH TBC#2 
BAY AT SINGRAULI

21/Feb/2026 09:00 02/Mar/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 09:00 02-Mar-26 18:00 Line must remain in service 
with other bay

1101 RQ260525 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 421 BUS 
SECTIONALIZER 
BAY - 400KV  BUS 
1 AT 
KURUKSHETRA(P
G) (POWERGRID) 
AND 400KV  BUS 
3 AT 
KURUKSHETRA(P
G) AT 400 KV 
KURUKSHETRA(P
G) (POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

C For CB Internal 
Inspection and 
rectification works

19/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1102 RQ260189 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 407 MAIN BAY - 
400 KV 
LUCKNOW_1(PG)-
MOHANLALGANJ 
(PGYTL) (PGYTL) 
CKT-1 
(POWERGRID) AT 
400 KV 
LUCKNOW_1(PG) 

POWER
GRID

D * Planned shutdown 
required for Bay 
Equipment 
Maintenance and  
Periodic  Testing of 
400KV Mohanlalgang 
Bay at 400KV S/S 
Saroj

18/Feb/2026 09:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 09:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

1103 RQ260407 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BAY X8-CB MAIN BAY - 
400 KV 
DADRI(NT)-
PANIPAT(BB) (PG) 
CKT-2 
(POWERGRID) AT 
400KV 
PANIPAT(BB)

POWER
GRID

D Yearly Mtc. S/Stn. 
Equipment

18/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

1104 RQ259167 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 421 MAIN BAY - 
400/220KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
NEEMRANA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 18/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

1105 RQ259166 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 420 TIE BAY - 
400KV BHIWADI-
NEEMRANA (PG) 
CKT-1 AND 
400/220KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
NEEMRANA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1106 RQ259144 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 433 MAIN BAY - 
400KV KANPUR-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-1 AT 
BALLABHGARH(P
G)

POWER
GRID

C CB overhauling work 17/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00



1107 RQ260402 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BAY X6-CB MAIN BAY - 
400/220 KV 450 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
PANIPAT(BB)  
AND 400KV  BUS 
1 AT PANIPAT(BB) 
AT 400 KV 
PANIPAT(BB) POWER

GRID

D Yearly Mtc. S/Stn. 
Equipment

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1108 RQ259165 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 419 MAIN BAY - 
400KV BHIWADI-
NEEMRANA (PG) 
CKT-1 AT 
NEEMRANA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1109 RQ259212 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 409 MAIN BAY - 
400KV JAIPUR 
SOUTH-BASSI 
(PG) CKT-1 AT 
JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1110 RQ259229 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 414 TIE BAY - 125 
MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 400KV 
SONIPAT(PG) 
AND FUTURE

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 15/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 08:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

1111 RQ259164 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 418 MAIN BAY - 
400/220KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
NEEMRANA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 15/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 08:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

1112 RQ259163 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 417 TIE BAY - 
400KV BHIWADI-
NEEMRANA (PG) 
CKT-2 AND 
400/220KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
NEEMRANA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 14/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

1113 RQ259211 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 404 MAIN BAY - 
400/220KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 14/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

1114 RQ259143 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 432 TIE BAY - 400 
KV KANPUR-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-1 AND 
FUTURE AT 
BALLABHGARH(P
G)

POWER
GRID

C CB overhauling work 13/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1115 RQ260041 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 423 TIE BAY - 400 
KV AJMER(RS)-
AJMER(PG) (PG) 
CKT-1  AND 
FUTURE AT 400 
KV AJMER(RS) POWER

GRID

D Half Yearly Genereal 
maintenance work of 
associated 
equipments of Bay to 
be carried out by M/s 
Kay Cee Energy Infra 
Ltd, Kota

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

1116 RQ259162 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 416 MAIN BAY - 
400KV BHIWADI-
NEEMRANA (PG) 
CKT-2 AT 
NEEMRANA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00



1117 RQ260526 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 442 MAIN BAY - 
TCR NO 1(-
500/+0MVAR) AT 
400 KV 
KURUKSHETRA(P
G) (POWERGRID) 
AT 400 KV 
KURUKSHETRA(P
G) 

POWER
GRID

C For CB Internal 
Inspection and 
rectification works

13/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

1118 RQ260408 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BAY X4-CB MAIN BAY - 
400 KV 
DADRI(NT)-
PANIPAT(BB) (PG) 
CKT-1 AT 400KV 
PANIPAT(BB) POWER

GRID

D Yearly Mtc. S/Stn. 
Equipment

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

1119 RQ259161 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 415 MAIN BAY - 
80 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV 
NEEMRANA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

1120 RQ260039 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 422 MAIN BAY - 
400 KV 
AJMER(RS)-
AJMER(PG) (PG) 

 CKT-1  AT 
 AJMER(RS) POWER

GRID

D Half Yearly Genereal 
maintenance work of 
associated 
equipments of Bay to 
be carried out by M/s 
Kay Cee Energy Infra 
Ltd, Kota

12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

1121 RQ259202 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 411 TIE BAY - 
400KV 
BAHADURGARH-
SONIPAT (PG) 
CKT-2 AND 
FUTURE AT 
BAHADURGARH(
PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

1122 RQ259210 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 402 TIE BAY - 400 
KV AGRA-JAIPUR 
SOUTH (PG) CKT-
2 (POWERGRID) 
AND 400/220 KV 
500 MVA ICT 1 AT 
JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG) AT 
400 KV JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG) 
(POWERGRID) POWER

GRID

D AMP work 12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

1123 RQ258989 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY AWL5 TIE BAY - 
400 KV 
SINGRAULI(NT)-
VINDHYACHAL(P
G) (PG) CKT-1 
(POWERGRID) 
AND 400 KV 
SINGRAULI(NT)-
VINDHYACHAL(P
G) (PG) CKT-2 AT 
400 KV 
VINDHYACHAL(P
G) (POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

C FOR RETROFITMENT 
OF 400KV 
VINDHYACHAL-
SINGRAULI#1&2 TIE 
BAY (AWL5) CB AT 
VINDHYACHAL HVDC 
UNDER ADD CAP 
2019-24

11/Feb/2026 09:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 09:00 20-Feb-26 18:00 Line must remain in service 
with other bay



1124 RQ259201 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 410 MAIN BAY - 
400KV 
BAHADURGARH-
SONIPAT (PG) 
CKT-2 AT 
BAHADURGARH(
PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

1125 RQ259160 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 414 TIE BAY - 
400KV 
NEEMRANA-
MANESAR (PG) 
CKT-1 AND 80 
MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV 
NEEMRANA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

1126 RQ260404 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BAY X3-CB TIE BAY - 
400/220 KV 450 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
PANIPAT(BB)  
AND 400 KV 
DADRI(NT)-
PANIPAT(BB) (PG) 
CKT-1 AT 400 KV 
PANIPAT(BB) POWER

GRID

D Yearly Mtc. S/Stn. 
Equipment

11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

1127 RQ260040 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 420 TIE BAY - 400 
KV AJMER(RS)-
AJMER(PG) (PG) 
CKT-2  AND 
FUTURE AT 400 
KV AJMER(RS) POWER

GRID

D Half Yearly Genereal 
maintenance work of 
associated 
equipments of Bay to 
be carried out by M/s 
Kay Cee Energy Infra 
Ltd, Kota

11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

1128 RQ259200 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 409 MAIN BAY - 
400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
BAHADURGARH(
PG) 
(POWERGRID) AT 
400 KV 
BAHADURGARH(
PG) 

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1129 RQ259209 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 401 MAIN BAY - 
400/220KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1130 RQ260038 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 419 MAIN BAY - 
400 KV 
AJMER(RS)-
AJMER(PG) (PG) 

 CKT-2  AT 
 AJMER(RS) POWER

GRID

D Half Yearly Genereal 
maintenance work of 
associated 
equipments of Bay to 
be carried out by M/s 
Kay Cee Energy Infra 
Ltd, Kota

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1131 RQ259159 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 413 MAIN BAY - 
400KV 
NEEMRANA-
MANESAR (PG) 
CKT-1 AT 
NEEMRANA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00



1132 RQ259199 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 408 TIE BAY - 
400KV 
BAHADURGARH-
SONIPAT (PG) 
CKT-1 AND 
FUTURE AT 
BAHADURGARH(
PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

1133 RQ259139 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 414 TIE BAY - 
400KV AGRA-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-1 AND 
400KV 
BALLABHGARH-
GURGAON (PG) 
CKT-1 AT 
BALLABHGARH(P
G)

POWER
GRID

C CB overhauling work 09/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

1134 RQ259158 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 411 TIE BAY - 
400KV 
NEEMRANA-
MANESAR (PG) 
CKT-2 AND 
FUTURE AT 
NEEMRANA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

1135 RQ259157 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 410 MAIN BAY - 
400KV 
NEEMRANA-
MANESAR (PG) 
CKT-2 AT 
NEEMRANA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 08/Feb/2026 08:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 08-Feb-26 08:00 08-Feb-26 18:00

1136 RQ259198 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 407 MAIN BAY - 
400KV 
BAHADURGARH-
SONIPAT (PG) 
CKT-1 AT 
BAHADURGARH(
PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 08/Feb/2026 08:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 08-Feb-26 08:00 08-Feb-26 18:00

1137 RQ259156 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 409 MAIN BAY - 
400KV 
NEEMRANA-
SIKAR (PG) CKT-2 
AT 
NEEMRANA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 07/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 08:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

1138 RQ259197 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 406 MAIN BAY - 
400/220KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
BAHADURGARH(
PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 07/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 08:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

1139 RQ259177 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 403 MAIN BAY - 
125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 400KV 
KANKROLI(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1140 RQ259196 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 405 TIE BAY - 
400KV 
BAHADURGARH(
PG)-
KABULPUR(HV) 
(PG) CKT-1 AND 
400/220KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
BAHADURGARH(
PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00



1141 RQ259155 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 408 TIE BAY - 400 
KV 
NEEMRANA(PG)-
DHANODA(HV) 
(GPTL) CKT-2 
(POWERGRID) 
AND 400 KV 
NEEMRANA-
SIKAR (PG) CKT-2 
AT 400 KV 
NEEMRANA(PG) 
(POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1142 RQ259195 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 404 MAIN BAY - 
400KV 
BAHADURGARH(
PG)-
KABULPUR(HV) 
(PG) CKT-1 AT 
BAHADURGARH(
PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1143 RQ259176 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 401 MAIN BAY - 
400KV 
KANKROLI(PG)-
JODHPUR(RS) 
(PG) CKT-1 AT 
KANKROLI(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 15:00 05-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 15:00Hrs/ 
Subject to real time grid 
condition

1144 RQ259154 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 407  MAIN BAY - 
400 KV 
NEEMRANA(PG)-
DHANODA(HV) 
(GPTL) CKT-2 
(POWERGRID) AT 
400 KV 
NEEMRANA(PG) 

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1145 RQ259153 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 406 MAIN BAY - 
400KV 
NEEMRANA(PG)-
BABAI(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1 AT 
NEEMRANA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1146 RQ259194 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 403 MAIN BAY - 
400/220KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
BAHADURGARH(
PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1147 RQ259991 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BAY 419 MAIN BAY - 
400KV 
NALLAGARH(PG)-
PARBATI 
POOLING 
BANALA(PG) 
(UNDEF) CKT-1 AT 
NALLAGARH(PG) POWER

GRID

C For Cuircuit Breaker 
Pole Overhauling for 
DCRM violation,

03/Feb/2026 09:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 09:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1148 RQ259149 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 418 MAIN BAY - 
400/220KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
SIKAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00



1149 RQ259152 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 405 TIE BAY - 400 
KV 
NEEMRANA(PG)-
DHANODA(HV) 
(GPTL) CKT-1 
(POWERGRID) 
AND 400 KV 
NEEMRANA(PG)-
BABAI(RS) 
(NRSS36) CKT-1 
AT 400 KV 
NEEMRANA(PG) 
(POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

1150 RQ258986 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 419 TIE BAY - 
400KV 
KANPUR(PG)-
AURAIYA(NT) 
(PG) CKT-1 AND 
400KV KANPUR-
BALLABHGARH 
(PG) CKT-3 AT 
KANPUR(PG)

POWER
GRID

C Interrupter 
overhauling of Tie-
Bay-419-CB at 
Kanpur. (Make-CGL)

02/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1151 RQ259151 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 404 MAIN BAY - 
400 KV 
NEEMRANA(PG)-
DHANODA(HV) 
(GPTL) CKT-1 
(POWERGRID) AT 
400 KV 
NEEMRANA(PG) 

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1152 RQ258988 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY AWL4 MAIN BAY - 
400 KV 
SINGRAULI(NT)-
VINDHYACHAL(P
G) (PG) CKT-2 
(POWERGRID) AT 
400 KV 
VINDHYACHAL(P
G) 

POWER
GRID

C FOR RETROFITMENT 
OF 400KV 
VINDHYACHAL-
SINGRAULI#2 MAIN 
BAY (AWL4) CB AT 
VINDHYACHAL HVDC 
UNDER ADD CAP 
2019-24

01/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 18:00 Line must remain in service 
with other bay

1153 RQ260019 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 411-52T TIE BAY - 
765/400 KV 1500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
ANTA(RS)  AND 
FUTURE AT 400 
KV ANTA(RS) RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance work

26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

1154 RQ260018 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 411-52 D MAIN 
BAY - 400KV  BUS 
2 AT ANTA(RS)  
AND FUTURE AT 
400 KV ANTA(RS)

RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance work

26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

1155 RQ260042 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 411 TIE BAY - 
400KV PHAGI-
AJMER (RS) CKT-2 
AND FUTURE AT 
AJMER(RS)

RRVPNL

D Half Yearly Genereal 
maintenance work of 
associated 
equipments of Bay to 
be carried out by M/s 
Kay Cee Energy Infra 
Ltd, Kota

26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

1156 RQ260025 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 401052T TIE BAY - 
765/400KV 1500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
PHAGI(RS) AND 
400KV PHAGI-
AJMER (RS) CKT-1

RRVPNL

D QUARTERLY 
MAINTENANCE 
WORK OF Tie BAY 
EQUIPMENTS 

24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00



1157 RQ260043 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 408 TIE BAY - 
400/220KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
AJMER(RS) AND 
400KV PHAGI-
AJMER (RS) CKT-1

RRVPNL

D Half Yearly Genereal 
maintenance work of 
associated 
equipments of Bay to 
be carried out by M/s 
Kay Cee Energy Infra 
Ltd, Kota

24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1158 RQ260027 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 401 MAIN BAY - 
400/220KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
DEEDWANA(MTS)

RRVPNL

D For Annual 
maintenance of Bay 
equipment 

21/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Rejected S/d withdrawn by utility as 
bay no. wrongly punched

1159 RQ260029 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 408 TIE BAY - 
400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
DEEDWANA(MTS) 
(RRVPNL) AND 
400 KV 
BIKANER(RS)-
DEEDWANA(MTS) 
(RS) CKT-1 AT 400 
KV 
DEEDWANA(MTS) 
(RRVPNL) RRVPNL

D For Annual 
maintenance of Bay 
equipment 

20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00 May be availed with line 
shutdown

1160 RQ260044 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 405 TIE BAY - 
400KV AJMER(RS)-
DEEDWANA(MTS) 
(MTS) CKT-1 AND 
400KV AJMER-
BHILWARA (RS) 
CKT-2 AT 
AJMER(RS)

RRVPNL

D Half Yearly Genereal 
maintenance work of 
associated 
equipments of Bay to 
be carried out by M/s 
Kay Cee Energy Infra 
Ltd, Kota

20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

1161 RQ259126 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 40552T TIE BAY - 
400KV BASSI(PG)-
PHAGI(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1 AND 
FUTURE AT 
PHAGI(RS) RRVPNL

D CB PENDING AMP TO 
BE CARRIED OUT 

20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

1162 RQ259125 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 40552C MAIN 
BAY - 400 KV 
BASSI(PG)-
PHAGI(RS) (PG) 

 CKT-2  AT 
 BASSI(PG) RRVPNL

D CB PENDING AMP TO 
BE CARRIED OUT 

19/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 08:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

1163 RQ260031 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 403 MAIN BAY - 
400KV 
BIKANER(RS)-
DEEDWANA(MTS) 
(MTS) CKT-1 AT 
DEEDWANA(MTS)

RRVPNL

D For Annual 
maintenance of Bay 
equipment 

19/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Rejected S/d withdrawn by utility as 
bay no. wrongly punched

1164 RQ259124 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 40452T TIE BAY - 
400KV BASSI(PG)-
PHAGI(RS) (PG) 
CKT-2 AND 
FUTURE AT 
PHAGI(RS) RRVPNL

D CB PENDING AMP TO 
BE CARRIED OUT 

18/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00



1165 RQ260045 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 402 TIE BAY - 
400KV AJMER-
BHILWARA (RS) 
CKT-1 AND 
FUTURE AT 
AJMER(RS)

RRVPNL

D Half Yearly Genereal 
maintenance work of 
associated 
equipments of Bay to 
be carried out by M/s 
Kay Cee Energy Infra 
Ltd, Kota

18/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

1166 RQ259123 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 40452C MAIN 
BAY - 400 KV 
BASSI(PG)-
PHAGI(RS) (PG) 

 CKT-1  AT 
 BASSI(PG) RRVPNL

D CB PENDING AMP TO 
BE CARRIED OUT 

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1167 RQ260028 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 404 MAIN BAY - 
400/220KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
DEEDWANA(MTS)

RRVPNL

D For Annual 
maintenance of Bay 
equipment 

06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Rejected S/d withdrawn by utility as 
bay no. wrongly punched

1168 RQ260026 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 405 TIE BAY - 
400/220KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
DEEDWANA(MTS) 
AND 400KV 
AJMER(RS)-
DEEDWANA(MTS) 
(MTS) CKT-1 RRVPNL

D For Annual 
maintenance of Bay 
equipment 

05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1169 RQ260030 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 406 MAIN BAY - 
400KV AJMER(RS)-
DEEDWANA(MTS) 
(MTS) CKT-1 AT 
DEEDWANA(MTS)

RRVPNL

D For Annual 
maintenance of Bay 
equipment 

04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1170 RQ260036 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 405 TIE BAY - 400 
KV KALISINDH-
SANGOD GSS  
(RS) CKT-1 
(SANGOD_TSL_RS
) AND 400/220 KV 
500 MVA ICT 2 AT 
SANGOD GSS (RS) 
AT 400 KV 
SANGOD GSS (RS) 
(SANGOD_TSL_RS
) SANGO

D_TSL_R
S

D For Annual 
Maintenance and 
Testing

26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

1171 RQ260037 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 402 TIE BAY - 400 
KV ANTA-
SANGOD GSS  
(RS) CKT-1 
(SANGOD_TSL_RS
) AND 400/220 KV 
500 MVA ICT 1 AT 
SANGOD GSS (RS) 
AT 400 KV 
SANGOD GSS (RS) 
(SANGOD_TSL_RS
)

SANGO
D_TSL_R
S

D For Annual 
Maintenance and 
Testing

25/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00



1172 RQ260306 OCC_239 nhpccc_sd BAY AMGH2 MAIN 
BAY - 400KV 
URI_1(NH)-
AMARGARH(NRS
S XXIX) (PG) CKT-
2 AT URI_1(NH)

NHPC

C For GIS Inspection, 
Diagnostic Testing 
and Preventive 
checks of 400KV GIS 
at Uri Power Station.  

26/Feb/2026 00:00 28/Feb/2026 23:59 The shutdown 
schedule was 
approved in 
238 OCC but 
the same has 
been revised 
due to 
confirmation 
of the 
availability of 
the testing 
engineer from 
Hitachi, 
Switzerland 
team.

PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 00:00 28-Feb-26 23:59

1173 RQ260303 OCC_239 nhpccc_sd BAY  MAIN BAY - 
400KV URI_1(NH)-
AMARGARH(NRS
S XXIX) (PG) CKT-
1 AT URI_1(NH)

NHPC

C For GIS Inspection, 
Diagnostic Testing 
and Preventive 
checks of 400KV GIS 
at Uri Power Station.  

23/Feb/2026 00:00 25/Feb/2026 23:59 The shutdown 
schedule was 
approved in 
238 OCC but 
the same has 
been revised 
due to 
confirmation 
of the 
availability of 
the testing 
engineer from 
Hitachi, 
Switzerland 
team.

PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 00:00 25-Feb-26 23:59

1174 RQ260301 OCC_239 nhpccc_sd BAY 411 MAIN BAY - 
400KV URI_2(NH)-
WAGOORA(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1 AT 
URI_2(NH)

NHPC

C For Diagnostic 
testing/ Maintenance 
of GIS

19/Feb/2026 00:00 20/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 00:00 20-Feb-26 23:59

1175 RQ260286 OCC_239 nhpccc_sd BAY 407 BUS 
COUPLER BAY - 
400KV  BUS 1 AT 
URI_1(NH) AND 
400KV  BUS 2 AT 
URI_1(NH)

NHPC

C For GIS Inspection, 
Diagnostic Testing 
and Preventive 
checks of 400KV GIS 
at Uri Power Station.  

19/Feb/2026 00:00 21/Feb/2026 23:59 The shutdown 
schedule was 
approved in 
238 OCC but 
the same has 
been revised 
due to 
confirmation 
of the 
availability of 
the testing 
engineer from 
Hitachi, 
Switzerland 
team.

PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 00:00 21-Feb-26 23:59

1176 RQ260302 OCC_239 nhpccc_sd BAY 412 MAIN BAY - 
400KV URI_2(NH)-
URI_1(NH) (PG) 
CKT-1 AT 
URI_2(NH)

NHPC

C For Diagnostic 
testing/ Maintenance 
of GIS

17/Feb/2026 00:00 18/Feb/2026 00:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 00:00 18-Feb-26 00:00

1177 RQ260300 OCC_239 nhpccc_sd BAY 421 BUS 
COUPLER BAY - 
400KV  BUS 1 AT 
URI_2(NH) AND 
400KV  BUS 2 AT 
URI_2(NH) NHPC

C For Diagnostic 
testing/ Maintenance 
of GIS

15/Feb/2026 00:00 16/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 00:00 16-Feb-26 23:59



1178 RQ258953 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 405 TIE BAY - 400 
KV BANDA-ORAI 
(UP) CKT-2 
(UPPTCL) AND 
125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 2 
AT 400 KV 
BANDA(UP) AT 
400 KV 
BANDA(UP) 
(UPPTCL) UPPTCL

C * 400 KV BREAKER 
OVERHAULLING AND 
TESTING OF 405 TIE 
BAY OF 400 KV 
BANDA - >X  ORAI II 
LINE . 400 KV BANDA-
ORAI LINE II AND 125

22/Feb/2026 10:00 23/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 22-Feb-26 10:00 23-Feb-26 17:00

1179 RQ258956 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 414 TIE BAY - 
400KV BANDA-
REWA ROAD (UP) 
CKT-2 AND 
400/220KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
BANDA(UP)

UPPTCL

C * 400 KV BREAKER 
OVERHAULLING OF 
414 TIE BAY OF 400 
KV BANDA REWA 
ROAD I .315 MVA ICT 
II AND 400 KV 
BANDA -REWAROAD 
II LINE

20/Feb/2026 10:00 21/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 10:00 21-Feb-26 17:00

1180 RQ260209 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 410 MAIN BAY - 
400 KV 
SAMBHAL_PRSTL -
RAMPUR_PRSTL  
(UP) CKT-2 
(UPPTCL) AT 400 
KV 
SAMBHAL_PRSTL 
(UP) UPPTCL

C CB INTERRUPTER 
REPLACEMENT 
WORK

18/Feb/2026 10:00 27/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 10:00 27-Feb-26 17:00

1181 RQ258957 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 417 TIE BAY - 
400KV BANDA-
REWA ROAD (UP) 
CKT-1 AND 
400/220KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
BANDA(UP)

UPPTCL

C * 400 KV REWA 
ROAD I TIE BAY 
BREAKER OVER 
HAULLING AND 
TESTING . LINE AND   
315 MVA ICT I WILL 
BE CHARGE 
THROUGH MAIN BUS 
BAY

18/Feb/2026 10:00 19/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 10:00 19-Feb-26 17:00

1182 RQ258955 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 402 TIE BAY - 400 
KV BANDA-ORAI 
(UP) CKT-1 
(UPPTCL) AND 
FUTURE AT 400 
KV BANDA(UP) 
(UPPTCL)

UPPTCL

C * 400 KV BTREAKER 
OVER HAULLING OF 
402 TIE BAY OF 400 
KV BANDA -ORAI 
LINE  I . LINE WILL BE 
CHARGE THROUGH 
403 MAIN BAY.

16/Feb/2026 10:00 17/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 10:00 17-Feb-26 17:00

1183 RQ258939 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 406 MAIN BAY - 
400 KV 
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
)-
JAWAHARPUR_T
PS(UP) (UP) CKT-2 
(UPPTCL) UPPTCL

D AMP Works 14/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

1184 RQ258960 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 403 MAIN BAY - 
400 KV BANDA-
ORAI (UP) CKT-1 
(UPPTCL)

UPPTCL

C * 400 KV BANDA -
ORAI I MAIN BAY 403 
BREAKER 
OVERHAULLING . 
LINE WILL BE  
CHARGE THORUGH 
TIE BAY 402

12/Feb/2026 10:00 13/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 10:00 13-Feb-26 17:00



1185 RQ258935 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 403 MAIN BAY - 
400 KV 
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
)-
JAWAHARPUR_T
PS(UP) (UP) CKT-1 
(UPPTCL) UPPTCL

D AMP Works 11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

1186 RQ258946 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 412 MAIN BAY - 
125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP)

UPPTCL

C * Annual 
maintenance and 
Testing work of 
400kV 125MVAr Bus 
Reactor and >X  
associated Bay 
equipement at 765kV 
Substation Fatehab

02/Feb/2026 09:00 02/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 02-Feb-26 17:00

1187 RQ258947 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 411 TIE BAY - 
400KV AGRA 
FATEHBAD-
MATHURA (UP) 
CKT-1 AND 125 
MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP) UPPTCL

C * Annual 
maintenance and 
Testing work of 
400kV 125MVAr Bus 
Reactor and >X  
associated Bay 
equipement at 765kV 
Substation Fatehab

02/Feb/2026 09:00 02/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 02-Feb-26 17:00

1188 RQ259136 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 401 MAIN BAY - 
400 KV 
BALLABHGARH(P
G)-
TUGHLAKABAD(P
G) (DTL) CKT-1  
AND 400KV  BUS 
1 AT 
BALLABHGARH(P
G) AT 400 KV 
BALLABHGARH(P
G) DTL

D AMP work 21/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 08:00 21-Feb-26 18:00

1189 RQ259089 OCC_239 ntpcos_sd BAY TBC-1 TRANSFER 
BUS BAY - 400KV 
BUS5 AT 
SINGRAULI(NT) 
(NTPC) NTPC

C TBC-01 BAY 
SHUTDOWN IS 
REQUIRED

20/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 SHUTDOWN 
REQUIRED

PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00 May be given subject to real 
time grid conditions

1190 RQ259090 OCC_239 ntpcos_sd BAY 411 TRANSFER 
BUS BAY - 400KV  
BUS 1 AT 
SINGRAULI(NT) 
(NTPC) AT 400 KV 
SINGRAULI(NT) 

NTPC

C SHUTDOWN 
REQUIRED FOR TBC 
BAY

20/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 SHUTDOWN 
REQUIRED

PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to real time grid 
condition

1191 RQ258943 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 412 MAIN BAY - 
400 KV AGRA 
SOUTH(UP)-
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
) (UP) CKT-1 
(PJFTL) PJFTL

D AMP Works 19/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 08:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

1192 RQ258944 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 411 TIE BAY - 400 
KV AGRA 
SOUTH(UP)-
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
) (UP) CKT-1 
(PJFTL) AND 
FUTURE AT 400 
KV 
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
) (PJFTL) PJFTL

D AMP Works 18/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00



1193 RQ258942 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 409 MAIN BAY - 
400 KV AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP)-
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
) (UP) CKT-1 
(PJFTL) PJFTL

D AMP Works 17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1194 RQ258941 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 408 TIE BAY - 400 
KV AGRA 
FATEHBAD(UP)-
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
) (UP) CKT-1 
(PJFTL) AND 
400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
) AT 400 KV 
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
) (PJFTL) PJFTL

D AMP Works 16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1195 RQ258940 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 407 MAIN BAY - 
400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
) (PJFTL) PJFTL

D AMP Works 15/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 15-Feb-26 08:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

1196 RQ258937 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 405 TIE BAY - 125 
MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400 KV 
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
) (PJFTL) AND 
FUTURE AT 400 
KV 
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
) (PJFTL) PJFTL

D AMP Works 13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

1197 RQ258936 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 404 MAIN BAY - 
125 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400 KV 
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
) (PJFTL) PJFTL

D AMP Works 12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

1198 RQ258934 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 402 TIE BAY - 
400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
) (PJFTL) AND 
FUTURE AT 400 
KV 
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
) (PJFTL) PJFTL

D AMP Works 10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1199 RQ258933 OCC_239 stuup_sd BAY 401 MAIN BAY - 
400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
) (PJFTL) PJFTL

D AMP Works 09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

1200 RQ260403 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BAY 407 TIE BAY - 
400KV 
PANCHKULA(PG)-
PANIPAT(BB) (BB) 
CKT-1 AND 400KV 
DADRI(NT)-
PANIPAT(BB) (PG) 
CKT-2 AT 
PANIPAT(BB)

BBMB

D Yearly Mtc. S/Stn. 
Equipment

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00



1201 RQ260401 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BAY X2 MAIN BAY - 
400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
PANIPAT(BB) 
(BBMB) BBMB

D Yearly Mtc. S/Stn. 
Equipment

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1202 RQ260406 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BAY 401 MAIN BAY - 
400KV 
PANCHKULA(PG)-
PANIPAT(BB) (BB) 
CKT-1 AT 
PANIPAT(BB) BBMB

D Yearly Mtc. S/Stn. 
Equipment

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

1203 RQ260032 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 414 TIE BAY - 
400KV 
CHHABRA(RVUN)-
KAWAI 
SCTPS(APR) (RS) 
CKT-1 AND 
FUTURE AT 
KAWAI 
SCTPS(APR) APL

D Annual maintenance 
& testing of 400KV 
CB & CT

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1204 RQ260033 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 413 MAIN BAY - 
400KV 
CHHABRA(RVUN)-
KAWAI 
SCTPS(APR) (RS) 
CKT-1 AT KAWAI 
SCTPS(APR) APL

D Annual maintenance 
& testing of 400KV 
CB & CT

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

1205 RQ260034 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 407 MAIN BAY - 
400KV ANTA(RS)-
KAWAI 
SCTPS(APR) (RS) 
CKT-2 AT KAWAI 
SCTPS(APR) APL

D Annual maintenance 
& testing of 400KV 
CB & CT

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

1206 RQ260035 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd BAY 403 MAIN BAY - 
400KV ANTA(RS)-
KAWAI 
SCTPS(APR) (RS) 
CKT-1 AT KAWAI 
SCTPS(APR) APL

D Annual maintenance 
& testing of 400KV 
CB & CT

06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1207 RQ260442 OCC_239 rampur_sd BAY MBC BUS 
COUPLER BAY - 
400KV  BUS 1 AT 
RAMPUR HEP(SJ) 
AND 400KV  BUS 
2 AT RAMPUR 
HEP(SJ) SJVNL

D Testing of buscoupler 
breaker & Bus VT

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 During APM, 
Ckt NJ-1&2, 
NLG 1&2 and 
Bus reactor 
also remain 
under 
shutdown.

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 9:00 09-Feb-26 16:00

1208 RQ260443 OCC_239 rampur_sd BAY 413 MAIN BAY - 
80 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 400KV 
RAMPUR HEP(SJ)

SJVNL

D Testing of buscoupler 
breaker & Bus VT

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 During APM, 
Ckt NJ-1&2, 
NLG 1&2 and 
Bus reactor 
also remain 
under 
shutdown.

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 9:00 09-Feb-26 16:00

1209 RQ259877 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
KAITHAL(PG)

D Retrofitment of 
electro mechanical 
BUS BAR Protection 
with numerical 
protection and 
stability testing.

19/Feb/2026 10:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 10:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

1210 RQ259884 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
AMRITSAR(PG)

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

27/Feb/2026 10:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 10:00 27-Feb-26 18:00



1211 RQ259883 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
AMRITSAR(PG)

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

25/Feb/2026 10:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 10:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

1212 RQ259880 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
JALANDHAR(PG)

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

25/Feb/2026 10:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 10:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

1213 RQ259874 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
NALLAGARH(PG)

D For Compilance of  
punch points of SS-
116 Package of ICT-4.

24/Feb/2026 09:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 09:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1214 RQ259873 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
PANIPAT(BB)

D For AMP works 23/Feb/2026 09:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 09:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

1215 RQ259882 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
AMRITSAR(PG)

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

21/Feb/2026 10:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 10:00 21-Feb-26 18:00

1216 RQ259870 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
KISHENPUR(PG)

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

20/Feb/2026 10:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 10:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

1217 RQ259885 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
PANCHKULA(PG)

D For AMP works 18/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

1218 RQ259876 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
KAITHAL(PG)

D Retrofitment of 
electro mechanical 
BUS BAR Protection 
with numerical 
protection and 
stability testing.

16/Feb/2026 10:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 10:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1219 RQ259869 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
KISHENPUR(PG)

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

16/Feb/2026 10:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 10:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1220 RQ259868 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
KISHENPUR(PG)

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

14/Feb/2026 10:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 10:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

1221 RQ259875 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
KAITHAL(PG)

D Retrofitment of 
electro mechanical 
BUS BAR Protection 
with numerical 
protection and 
stability testing.

14/Feb/2026 10:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 14-Feb-26 10:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

1222 RQ259881 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
AMRITSAR(PG)

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

12/Feb/2026 10:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 10:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

1223 RQ259889 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
MOGA(PG)

D S/D required for 
retrifitting of 
electromechanical 
LBB relay with 
numerical relay.

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

1224 RQ259872 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
ABDULLAPUR(PG)

D For AMP works 07/Feb/2026 09:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 09:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

1225 RQ259888 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
MOGA(PG)

D S/D required for 
retrifitting of 
electromechanical 
LBB relay with 
numerical relay.

07/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 08:00 07-Feb-26 18:00



1226 RQ259887 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
MOGA(PG)

D S/D required for 
retrifitting of 
electromechanical 
LBB relay with 
numerical relay.

06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1227 RQ259871 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
ABDULLAPUR(PG)

D For AMP works 05/Feb/2026 09:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 09:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1228 RQ259886 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
MOGA(PG)

D S/D required for 
retrifitting of 
electromechanical 
LBB relay with 
numerical relay.

05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1229 RQ259879 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
JALANDHAR(PG)

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

03/Feb/2026 10:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 10:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

1230 RQ259867 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
LUDHIANA(PG)

D For AMP works 03/Feb/2026 09:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 09:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

1231 RQ259878 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
JALANDHAR(PG)

D Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

02/Feb/2026 10:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 10:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1232 RQ259866 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
LUDHIANA(PG)

D For AMP works 02/Feb/2026 09:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1233 RQ258621 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/132 KV 200 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
MAU(UP) UPPTCL

C * ROUTINE TESTING 
MAINTENANCE OF 
ICT.

27/Feb/2026 09:00 27/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 27-Feb-26 09:00 27-Feb-26 17:00

1234 RQ258604 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
SULTANPUR(UP)

UPPTCL

C * Preventive 
Maintenance of 
Trasformer at 400KV 
S/S Sultanpur

25/Feb/2026 10:00 25/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 10:00 25-Feb-26 17:00

1235 RQ258622 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/132 KV 200 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
MAU(UP)

UPPTCL

C * 24.12.2025 
15:52:51 INDIA 
(11007617) Phone 
8840371965  
ROUTINE TESTING  
MAINTENANCE.

25/Feb/2026 09:00 25/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 25-Feb-26 09:00 25-Feb-26 17:00

1236 RQ258612 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
SULTANPUR(UP)

UPPTCL

C * Preventive 
Maintenance of 
Trasformer at 400KV 
S/S Sultanpur

24/Feb/2026 10:00 24/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 10:00 24-Feb-26 17:00

1237 RQ258613 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
SULTANPUR(UP)

UPPTCL

C * Preventive 
Maintenance of 
Trasformer at 400KV 
S/S Sultanpur

23/Feb/2026 10:00 23/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 10:00 23-Feb-26 17:00

1238 RQ258614 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
PANKI(UP)

UPPTCL

D * SHUTDOWN OF 
315MVA ICT-II FOR 
ATTENDING OIL 
LEAKAGE.

23/Feb/2026 09:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 09:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1239 RQ260313 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/132 KV 200 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
MASOLI(UP)

UPPTCL

C routine testing of 
2oo mva ICT I, no 
supply will be be 
disturb during shut 
down all load will be 
fed from 200 mva ICT 
2nd &3rd

22/Feb/2026 10:00 22/Feb/2026 17:00 Please ignore 
previous this 
shutdowns, 
consider 
shutdowns 
occurring from 
this date.

PLANNED Approved 22-Feb-26 10:00 22-Feb-26 17:00



1240 RQ260309 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/132 KV 200 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
MASOLI(UP)

UPPTCL

C routine testing of 
2oo mva ICT I

21/Feb/2026 10:00 21/Feb/2026 17:00 no supply will 
be be disturb 
during shut 
down all load 
will be fed 
from 200 mva 
ICT 2nd &3rd

PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 10:00 21-Feb-26 17:00

1241 RQ260310 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/132 KV 200 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
MASOLI(UP)

UPPTCL

C routine testing of 
2oo mva ICT II

21/Feb/2026 10:00 21/Feb/2026 17:00 no supply will 
be be disturb 
during shut 
down all load 
will be fed 
from 200 mva 
ICT 1st &3rd

PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 10:00 21-Feb-26 17:00

1242 RQ258932 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
DASNA(UP) UPPTCL

C For annual testing & 
mainteance works

20/Feb/2026 10:00 20/Feb/2026 12:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 10:00 20-Feb-26 12:00

1243 RQ260311 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/132 KV 200 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
MASOLI(UP)

UPPTCL

C routine testing of 
2oo mva ICT III

20/Feb/2026 10:00 20/Feb/2026 17:00 No supply will 
be be disturb 
during shut 
down all load 
will be fed 
from 200 mva 
ICT 1st &2nd

PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 10:00 20-Feb-26 17:00

1244 RQ258931 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
DASNA(UP) UPPTCL

C For annual testing & 
mainteance works

19/Feb/2026 10:00 19/Feb/2026 12:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 10:00 19-Feb-26 12:00

1245 RQ258930 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
ATAUR(UP) UPPTCL

C For annual testing & 
mainteance works

18/Feb/2026 10:00 18/Feb/2026 12:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 10:00 18-Feb-26 12:00

1246 RQ258929 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
ATAUR(UP) UPPTCL

C For annual testing & 
mainteance works

17/Feb/2026 10:00 17/Feb/2026 12:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 10:00 17-Feb-26 12:00

1247 RQ258928 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
INDIRAPURAM(U
P) UPPTCL

C For annual testing & 
mainteance works

12/Feb/2026 10:00 12/Feb/2026 12:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 10:00 12-Feb-26 12:00

1248 RQ258625 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
SAMBHAL_PRSTL 
(UP) UPPTCL

D AMP work 12/Feb/2026 10:00 12/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 10:00 12-Feb-26 17:00

1249 RQ258615 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
PANKI(UP)

UPPTCL

D * SHUTDOWN OF 
500 MVA ICT-1 FOR 
PROTECTION 
TESTING AND 
COMMISSIONING OF 
>X  NIFPS.

12/Feb/2026 09:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 09:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

1250 RQ258927 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
INDIRAPURAM(U
P) UPPTCL

C For annual testing & 
mainteance works

11/Feb/2026 10:00 11/Feb/2026 12:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 10:00 11-Feb-26 12:00

1251 RQ258611 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
LUCKNOW(UP)

UPPTCL

C * Shutdown required 
for OLTC and 
Divertor switch 
Servicing. During   
shutdown period 
supply not affected. 
Supply fed from 
500M

11/Feb/2026 09:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 09:00 12-Feb-26 18:00



1252 RQ258618 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
BAREILLY(UP)

UPPTCL

C * If 315MVA ICT-1 
increasing capacity 
work is delay then 
400 KV C.B.  
Overhaulling and 
other Preventive 
Maintenance works. 
No

11/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 17:00

1253 RQ258925 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/132 KV 200 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
NEHTAUR(UP) UPPTCL

C For annual testing & 
mainteance works

10/Feb/2026 10:00 10/Feb/2026 12:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 10:00 10-Feb-26 12:00

1254 RQ258624 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
SAMBHAL_PRSTL 
(UP) UPPTCL

D AMP work 10/Feb/2026 10:00 10/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 10:00 10-Feb-26 17:00

1255 RQ258606 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
MATHURA(UP) UPPTCL

D * for routine testing 
and maintenance 
work

10/Feb/2026 09:00 11/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 11-Feb-26 19:00

1256 RQ258926 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/132 KV 200 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
NEHTAUR(UP) UPPTCL

C For annual testing & 
mainteance works

09/Feb/2026 10:00 09/Feb/2026 12:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 10:00 09-Feb-26 12:00

1257 RQ258610 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
LUCKNOW(UP)

UPPTCL

C * For Periodic Testing 
and Bay 
Maintenance Work. 
During shutdown 
period   supply fed 
from 500MVA ICT-II 
and supply not 
affecte

09/Feb/2026 09:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 09:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

1258 RQ258922 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
GR.NOIDA(UPC) UPPTCL

C For annual testing & 
mainteance works

06/Feb/2026 10:00 06/Feb/2026 12:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 10:00 06-Feb-26 12:00

1259 RQ258605 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
MATHURA(UP) UPPTCL

D * for routine testing 
and maintenance 
work

06/Feb/2026 09:00 07/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 09:00 07-Feb-26 19:00

1260 RQ258921 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
GR.NOIDA(UPC) UPPTCL

C For annual testing & 
mainteance works

05/Feb/2026 10:00 05/Feb/2026 12:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 10:00 05-Feb-26 12:00

1261 RQ258616 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
UNNAO(UP)

UPPTCL

C * Shutdown is 
required for 
replacement of 
damaged gasket of 
315 MVA ICT   3rd.

05/Feb/2026 09:00 13/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 09:00 13-Feb-26 17:00

1262 RQ258920 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
HAPUR(UP) UPPTCL

C For annual testing & 
mainteance works

04/Feb/2026 10:00 04/Feb/2026 12:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 10:00 04-Feb-26 12:00

1263 RQ258608 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
AZAMGARH(UP)

UPPTCL

C * Tan Delta Test of 
Bushins of 500MVA 
Transformer -II and 
Other Maintenance 
Works.

04/Feb/2026 10:00 04/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 10:00 04-Feb-26 17:00

1264 RQ258910 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
PARICHA(UPUN)

UPPTCL

D 400KV bus isolator 
contact checking,hot 
spots attending, tap 
changer checking & 
oil top up,annual 
maintenance

04/Feb/2026 09:30 05/Feb/2026 18:30 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 09:30 05-Feb-26 18:30

1265 RQ258607 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
MATHURA(UP) UPPTCL

D * for routine testing 
and maintenance 
work

04/Feb/2026 09:00 05/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 09:00 05-Feb-26 19:00



1266 RQ258629 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/132 KV 100 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
ANPARA(UP)

UPPTCL

C For attending oil 
leakage ,annual 
testing of 
transformer,filtration 
of transformer oil 
and bay maintenance

04/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

1267 RQ258919 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
HAPUR(UP) UPPTCL

C For annual testing & 
mainteance works

03/Feb/2026 10:00 03/Feb/2026 12:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 10:00 03-Feb-26 12:00

1268 RQ258609 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
AZAMGARH(UP)

UPPTCL

C * Tan Delta Test of 
Bushings of 500 MVA 
Transformer-I  Other  
Maintenance Works.

03/Feb/2026 10:00 03/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 10:00 03-Feb-26 17:00

1269 RQ258630 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
) UPPTCL

D AMP Works 03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

1270 RQ258620 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
BAREILLY(UP)

UPPTCL

C * If 315MVA ICT-1 
increasing capacity 
work is completed 
then 400 KV C.B.   
Overhaulling and   
Increasing capacity 
from 2*315MV

03/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Apr/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 02-Apr-26 17:00

1271 RQ258619 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
BAREILLY(UP)

UPPTCL

C * For Increasing 
Capacity Work from 
3*315MVA to 
2*500MVA+1*315M
VA. (TWC Approved 
6th Meeting Dated-
02.09.2022) No 
supply aff

03/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Apr/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 02-Apr-26 17:00

1272 RQ258923 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
SIKANDRABAD(U
P) UPPTCL

C For annual testing & 
mainteance works

02/Feb/2026 10:00 02/Feb/2026 12:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 10:00 02-Feb-26 12:00

1273 RQ258911 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
PARICHA(UPUN)

UPPTCL

D 220KV bus isolator 
contact replacement, 
hot spots attending, 
tap changer checking 
& oil top up,annual 
maintenance

02/Feb/2026 09:30 03/Feb/2026 18:30 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 09:30 03-Feb-26 18:30

1274 RQ258617 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
UNNAO(UP) UPPTCL

C * Shutdown is 
required for routine 
maintenace work.

02/Feb/2026 09:00 02/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 02-Feb-26 17:00

1275 RQ258627 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
RAMPUR_PRSTL 
(UP) UPPTCL

D AMP Works 02/Feb/2026 09:00 02/Feb/2026 17:30 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 02-Feb-26 17:30

1276 RQ258631 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
FIROZABAD(PJFTL
) UPPTCL

D AMP Works 02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1277 RQ258924 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
SIKANDRABAD(U
P) UPPTCL

C For annual testing & 
mainteance works

01/Feb/2026 10:00 01/Feb/2026 12:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 10:00 01-Feb-26 12:00



1278 RQ258976 OCC_239 sldchr_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
NAWADA(HV)

HVPNL

C For Up gradation of 
existing switchgears 
of current carrying 
capacity 2000 
Ampere to 
switchgears of 
current carrying 
capacity 3150 
Ampere in the 400 
KV switchyard of 
400kV Substation, 
Nawada i.e( For 
upgradation of  -  
400KV CTs,400KV 
Isolators & IPS tubes 

26/Feb/2026 10:00 15/Mar/2026 16:00 PLANNED Approved 26-Feb-26 10:00 15-Mar-26 16:00

1279 RQ260296 OCC_239 sldchr_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
DAULATABAD(HV
)

HVPNL

D For General Mtc of 
220kv side BUS -2 
isolators of 315MVA 
ICT-3  &  ICT-4

24/Feb/2026 13:00 24/Feb/2026 17:00 hutdown of 
220kV Bus-2 is 
also required 
with this 
shutdown 
from 09:00 to 
17:00 hrs

PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 13:00 24-Feb-26 17:00

1280 RQ260295 OCC_239 sldchr_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
DAULATABAD(HV
)

HVPNL

D For General Mtc of 
220kv side BUS -2 
isolators of 315MVA 
ICT-3  &  ICT-4

24/Feb/2026 09:00 24/Feb/2026 13:00 hutdown of 
220kV Bus-2 is 
also required 
with this 
shutdown 
from 09:00 to 
17:00 hrs

PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 09:00 24-Feb-26 13:00

1281 RQ260294 OCC_239 sldchr_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
DAULATABAD(HV
)

HVPNL

D For General Mtc of 
220kv side BUS -2 
isolators of 315MVA 
ICT-1  &  ICT-2

23/Feb/2026 13:00 23/Feb/2026 17:00 hutdown of 
220kV Bus-2 is 
also required 
with this 
shutdown 
from 09:00 to 
17:00 hrs

PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 13:00 23-Feb-26 17:00

1282 RQ260293 OCC_239 sldchr_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
DAULATABAD(HV
)

HVPNL

D For General Mtc of 
220kv side BUS -2 
isolators of 315MVA 
ICT-1  &  ICT-2

23/Feb/2026 09:00 23/Feb/2026 13:00 Shutdown of 
220kV Bus-2 is 
also required 
with this 
shutdown 
from 09:00 to 
17:00 hrs

PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 09:00 23-Feb-26 13:00

1283 RQ260283 OCC_239 sldchr_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
KIRORI(HV)

HVPNL

D Preventive 
maintenance for 
upcoming summer 
season

21/Feb/2026 10:00 21/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 21-Feb-26 10:00 21-Feb-26 17:00

1284 RQ260281 OCC_239 sldchr_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
KIRORI(HV)

HVPNL

D Preventive 
maintenance for 
upcoming summer 
season

13/Feb/2026 10:00 13/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 10:00 13-Feb-26 17:00

1285 RQ260292 OCC_239 sldchr_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
DAULATABAD(HV
)

HVPNL

D For General Mtc of 
220kv side BUS -1 
isolators of 315MVA 
ICT-3  &  ICT-4

10/Feb/2026 13:00 10/Feb/2026 17:00 Shutdown of 
220kV Bus-1 
also required 
with this 
shutdown 
from 09:00 hrs 
to 17:00 hrs

PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 13:00 10-Feb-26 17:00

1286 RQ260291 OCC_239 sldchr_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
DAULATABAD(HV
)

HVPNL

D For General Mtc of 
220kv side BUS -1 
isolators of 315MVA 
ICT-3  &  ICT-4

10/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 13:00 Shutdown of 
220kV Bus-1 
also required 
with this 
shutdown 
from 09:00 hrs 
to 17:00 hrs

PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 13:00



1287 RQ260290 OCC_239 sldchr_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
DAULATABAD(HV
)

HVPNL

D For General Mtc of 
220kv side BUS -1 
isolators of 315MVA 
ICT-1 & ICT-2

09/Feb/2026 13:00 09/Feb/2026 17:00 Shutdown of 
220kV Bus-1 
also required 
with this 
shutdown 
from 09:00 hrs 
to 17:00 hrs

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 13:00 09-Feb-26 17:00

1288 RQ260289 OCC_239 sldchr_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
DAULATABAD(HV
)

HVPNL

D For General Mtc of 
220kv side BUS -1 
isolators of 315MVA 
ICT-1 & ICT-2

09/Feb/2026 09:00 09/Feb/2026 13:00 Shutdown of 
220kV Bus-1 
also required 
with this 
shutdown 
from 09:00 hrs 
to 17:00 hrs

PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 09:00 09-Feb-26 13:00

1289 RQ260282 OCC_239 sldchr_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
KIRORI(HV)

HVPNL

D Preventive 
maintenance for 
upcoming summer 
season

06/Feb/2026 10:00 06/Feb/2026 17:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 10:00 06-Feb-26 17:00

1290 RQ258661 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
GURGAON(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1291 RQ259000 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
ALLAHABAD(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Stability test of 
Busbar Relay at 
Allahabad SS

20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 12:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 12:00

1292 RQ258999 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
ALLAHABAD(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Stability test of 
Busbar Relay at 
Allahabad SS

19/Feb/2026 14:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 14:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

1293 RQ258998 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
ALLAHABAD(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Stability test of 
Busbar Relay at 
Allahabad SS

19/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 12:00 PLANNED Approved 19-Feb-26 08:00 19-Feb-26 12:00

1294 RQ258662 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
GURGAON(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 18/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

1295 RQ258692 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
BHIWANI(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 18/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 21-Feb-26 18:00

1296 RQ258654 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 10 AT  
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Work & COE 
Compliances

16/Feb/2026 17:00 16/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 17:00 16-Feb-26 23:59 May be given 

1297 RQ260515 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
MAHARANIBAGH
(PG) POWER

GRID

C for installation of 400 
kV Off-Load Bus 
Splitter at 
Maharanibagh 
Substation

16/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to delhi consent after 
discussion in delhi OCC. Dates 
for s/d shall not concide with 
the budget session. 

1298 RQ258646 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
HISSAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1299 RQ260514 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
MAHARANIBAGH
(PG) POWER

GRID

C for installation of 400 
kV Off-Load Bus 
Splitter at 
Maharanibagh 
Substation

16/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to delhi consent after 
discussion in delhi OCC. Dates 
for s/d shall not concide with 
the budget session. 

1300 RQ258651 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 7 AT  
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Work & COE 
Compliances

12/Feb/2026 17:00 12/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 17:00 12-Feb-26 23:59 May be given 

1301 RQ259007 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
MAINPURI(PG)

POWER
GRID

D S/D of 400/220 kV 
315 MVA ICT 2 at 
Mainpuri S/S for 
Busbar relay 
retrofitment related 
works

12/Feb/2026 09:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 09:00 13-Feb-26 18:00



1302 RQ258708 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 8 AT 
BHADLA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D COE compliance & 
AMP work

11/Feb/2026 17:00 11/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 17:00 11-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

1303 RQ259005 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
GORAKHPUR(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Busbar and LBB relay 
retrofitting work

11/Feb/2026 09:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 09:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

1304 RQ258697 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
SAHARANPUR(PG
)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

1305 RQ258707 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 6 AT 
BHADLA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D COE compliance & 
AMP work

10/Feb/2026 17:00 10/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 17:00 10-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

1306 RQ258652 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 6 AT  
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Work & COE 
Compliances

10/Feb/2026 17:00 10/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 17:00 10-Feb-26 23:59 May be given 

1307 RQ260415 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
BIKANER(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 10/Feb/2026 15:00 10/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 16:00 10-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

1308 RQ259004 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
GORAKHPUR(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Busbar and LBB relay 
retrofitting work

10/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1309 RQ258655 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
DEHRADUN(PG)

POWER
GRID

D To arrest oil leakage 
at PRD

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1310 RQ258647 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT  
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Work & COE 
Compliances

09/Feb/2026 17:00 09/Feb/2026 23:59 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 17:00 09-Feb-26 23:59 May be given 

1311 RQ258706 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 7 AT 
BHADLA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D COE compliance & 
AMP work

09/Feb/2026 17:00 09/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 17:00 09-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

1312 RQ260414 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
BIKANER(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 09/Feb/2026 15:00 09/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 16:00 09-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

1313 RQ259003 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
GORAKHPUR(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Busbar and LBB relay 
retrofitting work

09/Feb/2026 09:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 09:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

1314 RQ259662 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
MAINPURI(PG)

POWER
GRID

D S/D of 400/220 kV 
500 MVA ICT 3 at 
Mainpuri S/S for 
Busbar relay 
retrofitment related 
works

09/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1315 RQ258705 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
BHADLA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D COE compliance & 
AMP work

08/Feb/2026 17:00 08/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 08-Feb-26 17:00 08-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

1316 RQ260413 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
BIKANER(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 08/Feb/2026 15:00 08/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 08-Feb-26 16:00 08-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

1317 RQ258644 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
HISSAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

C For replacemnt of 
bushing in ADD CAP

08/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 400kV side dia 
may be 
normalised as 
per condition, 
shutdwon of 1 
no. ICT only 
shall be 
availed in ADD 
CAP on 
continuous 
basis 

PLANNED Approved 08-Feb-26 08:00 15-Feb-26 18:00



1318 RQ258645 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
HISSAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

C For replacemnt of 
bushing in ADD CAP

08/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 400kV side dia 
may be 
normalised as 
per condition, 
shutdwon of 1 
no. ICT only 
shall be 
availed in ADD 
CAP on 
continuous 
basis 

PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

1319 RQ258704 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 5 AT 
BHADLA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D COE compliance & 
AMP work

07/Feb/2026 17:00 07/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 17:00 07-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

1320 RQ260430 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
MANDOLA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D for bay CT 
replacement

07/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 08:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

1321 RQ258687 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
BHINMAL(PG)

POWER
GRID

D For replacement of 
OTI

06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1322 RQ258690 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
BAHADURGARH(
PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1323 RQ258676 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
SIKAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1324 RQ258994 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
ALLAHABAD(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Preparatory works 
for 220kV Busbar 
Relay retrofitting at 
Allahabad SS

04/Feb/2026 14:00 04/Feb/2026 16:00 Preparatory 
works for 
220kV Busbar 
Relay 
retrofitting at 
Allahabad SS

PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 14:00 04-Feb-26 16:00

1325 RQ258993 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
ALLAHABAD(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Preparatory works 
for 220kV Busbar 
Relay retrofitting at 
Allahabad SS

04/Feb/2026 10:00 04/Feb/2026 12:00 Preparatory 
works for 
220kV Busbar 
Relay 
retrofitting at 
Allahabad SS

PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 10:00 04-Feb-26 12:00

1326 RQ258689 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
BAHADURGARH(
PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1327 RQ258992 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
ALLAHABAD(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Preparatory works 
for 220kV Busbar 
Relay retrofitting at 
Allahabad SS

04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 10:00 Preparatory 
works for 
220kV Busbar 
Relay 
retrofitting at 
Allahabad SS

PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 10:00

1328 RQ260429 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
MANDOLA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D for bay CT 
replacement

04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1329 RQ258660 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
DWARKA (PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1330 RQ258700 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
BHADLA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D COE compliance & 
AMP work

03/Feb/2026 17:00 03/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 17:00 03-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

1331 RQ260428 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
MANDOLA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D for bay CT 
replacement

03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

1332 RQ258699 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
BHADLA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D COE compliance & 
AMP work

02/Feb/2026 17:00 02/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 17:00 02-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs



1333 RQ258990 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
AGRA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D On 26.10.2025, 
during OC/EF relay 
testing of ICT-1 after 
implementation of 
revised setting, ICT-2 
got tripped. 
Therefore, Shutdown 
of 315MVA, 400/220 
KV ICT-1 & ICT-2 is 
required 
simultaneously for 
carrying out the RCA 
of tripping of ICT-2 at 
Agra.

02/Feb/2026 09:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1334 RQ258991 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
AGRA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D On 26.10.2025, 
during OC/EF relay 
testing of ICT-1 after 
implementation of 
revised setting, ICT-2 
got tripped. 
Therefore, Shutdown 
of 315MVA, 400/220 
KV ICT-1 & ICT-2 is 
required 
simultaneously for 
carrying out the RCA 
of tripping of ICT-2 at 
Agra.

02/Feb/2026 09:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1335 RQ259006 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
MAINPURI(PG)

POWER
GRID

D S/D of 400/220 kV 
315 MVA ICT 1 at 
Mainpuri S/S for 
Busbar relay 
retrofitment related 
works

02/Feb/2026 09:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

1336 RQ258663 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
GURGAON(PG)

POWER
GRID

C for sf6 leakage 
attending work in 
220kV side cable 
termination box (R & 
Y ph)

02/Feb/2026 08:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 08-Feb-26 18:00

1337 RQ260427 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
MANDOLA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D for bay CT 
replacement

02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1338 RQ258659 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
DWARKA (PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1339 RQ258641 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
HISSAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

C 400/220kv ICT-1 & 
ICT-2 Dropper and 
Jack Bus 
Replacement in add 
cap

02/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 220 Kv Bus-1 , 
Bus-2, TBC 
shall be dead ,  
Dia of ICT-1, 
ICT-2, ICT-3 in 
400 kv shall be 
kept in Open 
condition 

PLANNED Rejected S/d may be discussed on d-5 
basis after commissioning of 
220kV Bhiwani-Isherwal line 
(line is expected to be 
commissioned in last week of 
Jan'26)

1340 RQ258688 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
BAHADURGARH(
PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00



1341 RQ258642 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
HISSAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

C 400/220kv ICT-1 & 
ICT-2 Dropper and 
Jack Bus 
Replacement in add 
cap

02/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 220 Kv Bus-1 , 
Bus-2, TBC 
shall be dead ,  
Dia of ICT-1, 
ICT-2, ICT-3 in 
400 kv shall be 
kept in Open 
condition 

PLANNED Rejected S/d may be discussed after 
commissioning of 220kV 
Bhiwani-Isherwal line (line is 
expected to be commissioned 
in last week of Jan'26)

1342 RQ258643 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
HISSAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

C 400/220kv ICT-1 & 
ICT-2 Dropper and 
Jack Bus 
Replacement in add 
cap

02/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 220 Kv Bus-1 , 
Bus-2, TBC 
shall be dead ,  
Dia of ICT-1, 
ICT-2, ICT-3 in 
400 kv shall be 
kept in Open 
condition 

PLANNED Rejected S/d may be discussed after 
commissioning of 220kV 
Bhiwani-Isherwal line (line is 
expected to be commissioned 
in last week of Jan'26)

1343 RQ258698 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
BHADLA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D COE compliance & 
AMP work

01/Feb/2026 17:00 01/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 17:00 01-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 17:00Hrs

1344 RQ258674 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
BALLABHGARH(P
G) POWER

GRID

C For jack bus 
replacement work at 
Ballabgarh end

01/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00 May be allowed subject to 
real time grid condition & 
Delhi & Haryana  consent/ 
Load to be managed by Delhi 
& Haryana. To be not clubbed 

1345 RQ258673 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
BALLABHGARH(P
G) POWER

GRID

C For jack bus 
replacement work at 
Ballabgarh end

01/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00 May be allowed subject to 
real time grid condition & 
Delhi & Haryana  consent/ 
Load to be managed by Delhi 
& Haryana. To be not clubbed 

1346 RQ258672 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
BALLABHGARH(P
G) POWER

GRID

C For jack bus 
replacement work at 
Ballabgarh end

01/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00 May be allowed subject to 
real time grid condition & 
Delhi & Haryana  consent/ 
Load to be managed by Delhi 
& Haryana. To be not clubbed 

1347 RQ258675 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
BALLABHGARH(P
G) POWER

GRID

C For jack bus 
replacement work at 
Ballabgarh end

01/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00 May be allowed subject to 
real time grid condition & 
Delhi & Haryana  consent/ 
Load to be managed by Delhi 
& Haryana. To be not clubbed 

1348 RQ258640 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
MAHARANIBAGH
(PG)

POWER
GRID

C Installation of off-
load bus splitter at 
Maharanibagh in 
400kV Busbar-2

01/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 Shutdown to 
be availed 
from 
27.01.2026 to 
15.02.2026 for 
installation of 
bus splitter

PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00 Subject to delhi consent after 
discussion in delhi OCC. Dates 
for s/d shall not concide with 
the budget session. 

1349 RQ260524 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
MAHARANIBAGH
(PG)

POWER
GRID

C for installation of 400 
kV Off-Load Bus 
Splitter at 
Maharanibagh 
Substation

01/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 to be availed 
from 
10.01.2026 to 
28.01.2026 
and 
30.01.2026 to 
16.02.2026

PLANNED Rejected Already availed from 
10.01.2025

1350 RQ260138 OCC_239 sldcps_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
NAKODAR(PSG) PSTCL

D Periodic 
Maintenance

24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1351 RQ260136 OCC_239 sldcps_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
MUKTSAR(PS)

PSTCL

D General maintenance 
for nut-bolt 
tightening,cleaning 
and IR of 
equipments.

20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00



1352 RQ260137 OCC_239 sldcps_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
DHURI(PS) PSTCL

D Annual Mtc 20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

1353 RQ260135 OCC_239 sldcps_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
DHURI(PS) PSTCL

D Annual Mtc 18/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

1354 RQ260134 OCC_239 sldcps_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
NAKODAR(PSG) PSTCL

D Periodic 
Maintenance

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1355 RQ260132 OCC_239 sldcps_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
MAKHU(PS)

PSTCL

D Nut bolt tightening of 
HV and LV Jumpers, 
cleaning of 
bushes,BMK,CTR 
Panel and C&R 
Panels

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1356 RQ260133 OCC_239 sldcps_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
DHURI(PS) PSTCL

D Annual Mtc 16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1357 RQ260131 OCC_239 sldcps_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
MUKTSAR(PS)

PSTCL

D General maintenance 
for nut-bolt 
tightening,cleaning 
and IR of 
equipments.

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

1358 RQ260130 OCC_239 sldcps_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
NAKODAR(PSG) PSTCL

D Periodic 
Maintenance

12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

1359 RQ260129 OCC_239 sldcps_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
DHURI(PS) PSTCL

D Protection Testing 11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

1360 RQ260127 OCC_239 sldcps_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
MAKHU(PS)

PSTCL

D Nut bolt tightening of 
HV and LV Jumpers, 
cleaning of 
bushes,BMK,CTR 
Panel and C&R 
Panels

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

1361 RQ260128 OCC_239 sldcps_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
DHURI(PS) PSTCL

D Annual Mtc 09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

1362 RQ260126 OCC_239 sldcps_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
MUKTSAR(PS)

PSTCL

D General maintenance 
for nut-bolt 
tightening,cleaning 
and IR of 
equipments.

06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1363 RQ260125 OCC_239 sldcps_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
DHURI(PS) PSTCL

D Annual Mtc 05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1364 RQ260124 OCC_239 sldcps_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
MAKHU(PS)

PSTCL

D Nut bolt tightening of 
HV and LV Jumpers, 
cleaning of 
bushes,BMK,CTR 
Panel and C&R 
Panels

02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1365 RQ260540 OCC_239 sldcdv_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
BAWANA(DV)

DTL

D PMS  and General 
maintenance work

23/Feb/2026 09:30 23/Feb/2026 17:00 During S/D 
Load will be  
meet through 
ICT-  II, III, IV  , 
V & VI

PLANNED Approved 23-Feb-26 09:30 23-Feb-26 17:00

1366 RQ258912 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
BADAUNE(UP) OCBTL

D Annual Maintenance 20/Feb/2026 10:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 20-Feb-26 10:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

1367 RQ258913 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
BADAUNE(UP) OCBTL

D Annual Maintenance 12/Feb/2026 10:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 10:00 12-Feb-26 18:00



1368 RQ260007 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
BHADLA(RS)

RRVPNL

D Quarterly/ Half 
Yearly/ Yearly 
Maintenance work at 
400KV GSS, Bhadla

18/Feb/2026 16:00 19/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 18-Feb-26 16:00 19-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

1369 RQ260009 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
AJMER(RS)

RRVPNL

D ince the Tie bay has 
not been 
commissioned 
therefore 315 MVA, 
400/220 KV Kanohar 
make ICT-III shall 
remain 'Off' during 
S/D Period of 400 KV 
Main Bus-II & 
maintenance work 
will also be carried 
out for ICT-III also.

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1370 RQ260001 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
BHADLA(RS)

RRVPNL

D Quarterly/ Half 
Yearly/ Yearly 
Maintenance work at 
400KV GSS, Bhadla

16/Feb/2026 16:00 17/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 16:00 17-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

1371 RQ260014 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
BHADLA(RS)

RRVPNL

D Quarterly/ Half 
Yearly/ Yearly 
Maintenance work at 
400KV GSS, Bhadla

13/Feb/2026 16:00 15/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 13-Feb-26 16:00 15-Feb-26 23:00 May be given from 16:00Hrs

1372 RQ260002 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
RAJWEST(RW) RRVPNL

D Planned 
maintenance

12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

1373 RQ260011 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
AKAL(RS) RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance AND 
TESTING

11/Feb/2026 14:00 12/Feb/2026 20:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 14:00 12-Feb-26 20:00

1374 RQ260005 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
AKAL(RS) RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance AND 
TESTING

09/Feb/2026 14:00 10/Feb/2026 20:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 14:00 10-Feb-26 20:00

1375 RQ260008 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
RATANGARH(RS)

RRVPNL

D Maintenance work of 
bay equipments and 
Replacement work of 
damaged isolators.

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

1376 RQ260016 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
AKAL(RS) RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance AND 
TESTING

06/Feb/2026 14:00 07/Feb/2026 20:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 14:00 07-Feb-26 20:00

1377 RQ260004 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
RATANGARH(RS)

RRVPNL

D Maintenance work of 
bay equipments and 
Replacement work of 
damaged isolators.

06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1378 RQ260015 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
AKAL(RS) RRVPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance AND 
TESTING

04/Feb/2026 14:00 05/Feb/2026 20:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 14:00 05-Feb-26 20:00

1379 RQ260003 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
RATANGARH(RS)

RRVPNL

D Maintenance work of 
bay equipments and 
Replacement work of 
damaged isolators.

04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1380 RQ260074 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
SANGOD GSS (RS)

SANGO
D_TSL_R
S

D For Annual 
Maintenance and 
Testing

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1381 RQ260017 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
SANGOD GSS (RS)

SANGO
D_TSL_R
S

D For Annual 
Maintenance and 
Testing

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00



1382 RQ258683 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 5 AT 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) PBTSL

D For Bay Extension 
works

16/Feb/2026 17:00 19/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 17:00 19-Feb-26 23:00 May be given

1383 RQ258682 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) PBTSL

D For Bay Extension 
works

11/Feb/2026 17:00 13/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 17:00 13-Feb-26 23:00 May be given

1384 RQ258680 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 8 AT 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) PBTSL

D For Bay Extension 
works

11/Feb/2026 17:00 15/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 17:00 15-Feb-26 23:00 May be given

1385 RQ258678 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) PBTSL

D For Bay Extension 
works

11/Feb/2026 17:00 15/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 11-Feb-26 17:00 15-Feb-26 23:00 May be given

1386 RQ258677 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) PBTSL

D For Bay Extension 
works

07/Feb/2026 17:00 10/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 07-Feb-26 17:00 10-Feb-26 23:00 May be given

1387 RQ258681 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) PBTSL

D For Bay Extension 
works

01/Feb/2026 17:00 05/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 17:00 05-Feb-26 23:00 May be given

1388 RQ258679 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 6 AT 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) PBTSL

D For Bay Extension 
works

01/Feb/2026 17:00 05/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 17:00 05-Feb-26 23:00 May be given

1389 RQ258684 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 7 AT 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) PBTSL

D For Bay Extension 
works

01/Feb/2026 17:00 05/Feb/2026 23:00 PLANNED Approved 01-Feb-26 17:00 05-Feb-26 23:00 May be given

1390 RQ259559 OCC_239 sldcuk_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 240 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
RISHIKESH(UK)

PTCUL

C To attend oil leakage 
and centrifuging of 
transformer 

16/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

1391 RQ259560 OCC_239 sldcuk_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
RISHIKESH(UK) PTCUL

D Replacement of OSR 
Relay

02/Feb/2026 10:00 02/Feb/2026 15:00 PLANNED Approved 02-Feb-26 10:00 02-Feb-26 15:00

1392 RQ260006 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
ALWAR(ATIL)

RRVPNL,
ATSL

D Annual Maintenance 
activities of 315MVA 
ICT-2 & Associate 
equipment's.

12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 PLANNED Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

1393 RQ258671 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
FATEHGARH_III(P
G) PRTL

D LBB TESTING 10/Feb/2026 19:00 10/Feb/2026 20:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 19:00 10-Feb-26 20:00 May be given 

1394 RQ258670 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
FATEHGARH_III(P
G) PRTL

D LBB TESTING 10/Feb/2026 18:00 10/Feb/2026 19:00 PLANNED Approved 10-Feb-26 18:00 10-Feb-26 19:00 May be given 

1395 RQ258669 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
FATEHGARH_III(P
G) PRTL

D LBB TESTING 09/Feb/2026 19:00 09/Feb/2026 20:00 Approved 09-Feb-26 19:00 09-Feb-26 20:00

1396 RQ258668 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
FATEHGARH_III(P
G) PRTL

D LBB TESTING 09/Feb/2026 18:00 09/Feb/2026 19:00 Approved 09-Feb-26 18:00 09-Feb-26 19:00

1397 RQ258667 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
FATEHGARH_III(P
G) PRTL

D LBB TESTING 05/Feb/2026 19:00 05/Feb/2026 20:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 19:00 05-Feb-26 20:00



1398 RQ258666 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
FATEHGARH_III(P
G) PRTL

D LBB TESTING 05/Feb/2026 18:00 05/Feb/2026 19:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 18:00 05-Feb-26 19:00

1399 RQ258665 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
FATEHGARH_III(P
G) PRTL

D LBB TESTING 04/Feb/2026 19:00 04/Feb/2026 20:00 Approved 04-Feb-26 19:00 04-Feb-26 20:00

1400 RQ258664 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
FATEHGARH_III(P
G) PRTL

D LBB TESTING 04/Feb/2026 18:00 04/Feb/2026 19:00 Approved 04-Feb-26 18:00 04-Feb-26 19:00

1401 RQ258626 OCC_239 stuup_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
METRO 
DEPOT_GIS(TPJKP
TL)

TPJKPTL
_UP

D Testing and trails of 
phase synchronizing 
device (PSD)

06/Feb/2026 09:00 06/Feb/2026 13:00 Approved 06-Feb-26 09:00 06-Feb-26 13:00

1402 RQ260543 OCC_239 bbmb_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
DEHAR(BB)

POWER
GRID,BB
MB

D Shutdown required 
for carrying out 
replacement work of 
400 kV Isolator No. 
416 of Bus 1 (CVT), 
Since this Isolator is 
placed under 400 kV 
Bus 2.

03/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 03-Feb-26 9:00 05-Feb-26 16:00

1403 RQ260341 OCC_239 ntpcos_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 4 AT 
DADRIGAS(NT) NTPC

C Annual OH & Testing 02/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 19:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 19:00

1404 RQ258831 OCC_239 ntpcos_sd TRANSFORMER 400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
UNCHAHAR(NTB) NTPC

D annual testing 02/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1405 RQ259081 OCC_239 ntpcos_sd TRANSFORMER 400/132 KV 100 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
SINGRAULI(NT) NTPC

C ICT-01 OH,TESTING 
AND SAS 
INTEGARTION

02/Feb/2026 08:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 SHUTDOWN 
REQUIRED

Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 08-Feb-26 18:00

1406 RQ259796 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd TRANSFORMER 220/132 KV 100 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
PITHORAGARH(P
G)

POWER
GRID

D For busbar 
rettrofittment work

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

1407 RQ259797 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd TRANSFORMER 220/132 KV 100 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
PITHORAGARH(P
G)

POWER
GRID

D For busbar 
rettrofittment work

03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

1408 RQ259010 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd TRANSFORMER 220/132 KV 100 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
SITARGANJ(PG)

POWER
GRID

C Dismantling, 
Dragging & 
Commissioning of 
M/s Toshiba Make 
220/132/33kV 
160MVA ICT in place 
of M/s Bharat Bijlee 
Make 220/132kV 
100MVA ICT-3 (by 
carrying out the 
dismantling & 
shifting of ICT-3 to 
Spare ICT Location) 
at 220/132kV 
Sitarganj Substation 
of POWERGRID NR-III 
Region for making 
the provisio

01/Feb/2026 09:00 28/Feb/2026 17:00 Approved 01-Feb-26 09:00 28-Feb-26 17:00

1409 RQ260222 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
NALLAGARH(PG)-
MOHALI(PS) (PS) 
CKT-2 PSTCL

D Tightening of nut 
bolts of jumpers of T 
.no 118 to 124

28/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 28-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00



1410 RQ260214 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
JALANDHAR(PG)-
KARTARPUR(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-2

PSTCL

D  Checking of 
Jumper,suspension 
clamp  and 
Damper.Tree cutting 
and disc cleaning

27/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 27-Feb-26 08:00 27-Feb-26 18:00

1411 RQ260202 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
JALANDHAR(PG)-
KARTARPUR(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-1

PSTCL

D  Checking of 
Jumper,suspension 
clamp  and 
Damper.Tree cutting 
and disc cleaning

22/Feb/2026 08:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 22-Feb-26 08:00 22-Feb-26 18:00

1412 RQ260201 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
NALLAGARH(PG)-
MOHALI(PS) (PS) 
CKT-1 PSTCL

D Tightening of nut 
bolts of jumpers of T 
.no 118 to 124

21/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 21-Feb-26 08:00 21-Feb-26 18:00

1413 RQ260188 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BHAKRA_R(BB)-
MAHILPUR(PS) 
(PS) CKT-2 PSTCL

D Patrolling of line 
alongwith Tree 
trimming and Jumper 
tightening

19/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 19-Feb-26 08:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

1414 RQ260185 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
JAGRAON(PS)-
LUDHIANA(PG) 
(PSTCL) CKT-1 PSTCL

D Tree cutting and 
Jumper tightening TN 
15 TO 35

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1415 RQ260373 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BARNALA(BB)-
LEHRAMOHABBA
T(PS) (PSTCL) CKT-
1 PSTCL

D  Yearly mtc of line 17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1416 RQ260173 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
NALLAGARH(PG)-
MOHALI(PS) (PS) 
CKT-2 PSTCL

D Tightening of nut 
bolts of jumpers of T 
.no 125 to 131

14/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 14-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

1417 RQ260169 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BHAKRA_R(BB)-
MAHILPUR(PS) 
(PS) CKT-2 PSTCL

D Patrolling of line 
alongwith Tree 
trimming and Jumper 
tightening

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

1418 RQ260164 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
MOGA(PG)-
AJITWAL(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-1 PSTCL

D Tree cutting and 
Jumper tightening TN 
40 TO 60

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1419 RQ260157 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
NALLAGARH(PG)-
MOHALI(PS) (PS) 
CKT-1 PSTCL

D Tightening of nut 
bolts of jumpers of T 
.no 125 to 131

07/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 07-Feb-26 08:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

1420 RQ260326 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BHAKRA_R(BB)-
MAHILPUR(PS) 
(PS) CKT-1 PSTCL

D Annual Mtc. 05/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1421 RQ260145 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
MOGA(PG)-
BADNI KALAN(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-1

PSTCL

D Tree cutting and 
Jumper tightening TN 
60 to 80

03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

1422 RQ260139 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BHAKRA_R(BB)-
MAHILPUR(PS) 
(PS) CKT-1 PSTCL

D Patrolling of line 
alongwith Tree 
trimming and Jumper 
tightening

02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1423 RQ260327 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BHAKRA_R(BB)-
MAHILPUR(PS) 
(PS) CKT-2 PSTCL

D Annual Mtc 02/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00



1424 RQ260142 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
MOGA(PG)-
MOGAN(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-2

PSTCL

D For General 
maintenance, 
Jumper Tightening 
and tree trimming 
from tower no. 01 to 
04.

02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1425 RQ259073 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV AGRA(PG)-
KIRAWALI(UP) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID,UP
PTCL

D RECTIFICATION OF 
SHUTDOWN NATURE 
DEFECTS

27/Feb/2026 09:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 27-Feb-26 09:00 27-Feb-26 18:00

1426 RQ259652 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
FATEHPUR(PG)-
NAUBASTAKANP
UR(UP) (PG) CKT-
1

POWER
GRID,UP
PTCL

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1427 RQ259646 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV AGRA(PG)-
KIRAWALI(UP) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID,UP
PTCL

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

04/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1428 RQ259074 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV AGRA(PG)-
BHARATPUR(RS) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID,RR
VPNL

D Non-auto for work 
other ckt 

27/Feb/2026 09:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 27-Feb-26 09:00 27-Feb-26 18:00

1429 RQ260049 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV AGRA(PG)-
BHARATPUR(RS) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID,RR
VPNL

D Quarterly 
Maintenance

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

1430 RQ260063 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV BASSI(PG)-
BAGRU(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID,RR
VPNL

D For quarterly 
maintenance work 

08/Feb/2026 08:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 08-Feb-26 08:00 08-Feb-26 18:00

1431 RQ259071 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV AGRA(PG)-
BHARATPUR(RS) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID,RR
VPNL

D RECTIFICATION OF 
SHUTDOWN NATURE 
DEFECTS

04/Feb/2026 09:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 04-Feb-26 09:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1432 RQ260363 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV BHIWANI-
CHARKHI DADRI 
(BB) CKT-2 BBMB

D Yearly Mtc. S/Stn. 
Equipment and line 

27/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 27-Feb-26 08:00 27-Feb-26 18:00

1433 RQ260211 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL(BB)-
BHARI(PS) (BB) 
CKT-1

BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no  176 to 
191/13.

26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

1434 RQ260325 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BHAKRA_L-
GANGUWAL (BB) 
CKT-3 BBMB

D Quarterly Mtc. 26/Feb/2026 08:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 26-Feb-26 08:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

1435 RQ260208 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL(BB)-
BHARI(PS) (BB) 
CKT-1

BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no  151 to 175.

25/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

1436 RQ260356 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL-
JAGADHARI (BB) 
CKT-1 BBMB

D  Yearly Mtc. of line & 
quarterly mtc at 
Ganguwal end

25/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 27-Feb-26 18:00

1437 RQ260205 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL(BB)-
BHARI(PS) (BB) 
CKT-1

BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no   126 to 150 
.

24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1438 RQ260382 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV CHARKHI 
DADRI-
SAMAYPUR (BB) 
CKT-1 BBMB

D Half  Yearly Mtc. 
S/Stn. Equipment 
and line 

24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00



1439 RQ260362 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV BHIWANI-
CHARKHI DADRI 
(BB) CKT-1 BBMB

D Yearly Mtc. S/Stn. 
Equipment and line 

24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1440 RQ260350 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL-
DHULKOTE (BB) 
CKT-2 BBMB

D Quarterly Mtc. 24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1441 RQ260379 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BALLABHGARH-
SAMAYPUR (BB) 
CKT-1 BBMB

D Half  Yearly Mtc. 
S/Stn. Equipment 
and line 

23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

1442 RQ260203 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL(BB)-
BHARI(PS) (BB) 
CKT-1 BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no   91 to 125.

23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

1443 RQ260383 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
JAGADHARI-
KURUKSHETRA 
(BB) CKT-1 BBMB

D Yearly Mtc. S/Stn. 
Equipment and line 

23/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1444 RQ260192 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL(BB)-
BHARI(PS) (BB) 
CKT-1 BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no  81 to 90.

20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

1445 RQ260349 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL-
DHULKOTE (BB) 
CKT-1 BBMB

D Quarterly Mtc. 20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

1446 RQ260191 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL(BB)-
BHARI(PS) (BB) 
CKT-1 BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no  72 to 80.

19/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 19-Feb-26 08:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

1447 RQ260187 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL(BB)-
BHARI(PS) (BB) 
CKT-1 BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no  63 to 71.

18/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

1448 RQ260184 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV PONG(BB)-
DASUYA(PS) 
(BBMB) CKT-3

BBMB

D Patrolling of line 
alongwith Tree 
trimming and Jumper 
tightening

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1449 RQ260186 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL(BB)-
BHARI(PS) (BB) 
CKT-1 BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no   41 to 62.

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1450 RQ260381 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BALLABHGARH-
SAMAYPUR (BB) 
CKT-3 BBMB

D Half  Yearly Mtc. 
S/Stn. Equipment 
and line 

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1451 RQ260358 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL-
JAMALPUR (BB) 
CKT-2 BBMB

D Quarterly mtc 17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1452 RQ260336 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV PONG(BB)-
DASUYA(PS) 
(BBMB) CKT-4

BBMB

D Yearly Mtc. of feeder 
bay.

16/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1453 RQ260178 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL(BB)-
BHARI(PS) (BB) 
CKT-1 BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no   21 to 40.

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1454 RQ260380 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BALLABHGARH-
SAMAYPUR (BB) 
CKT-2 BBMB

D Half  Yearly Mtc. 
S/Stn. Equipment 
and line 

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00



1455 RQ260172 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GOBINDGARH(PS)-
BHARI(PS) (BB) 
CKT-1 BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no  01 to 20 .

14/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 14-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

1456 RQ260171 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL(BB)-
GOBINDGARH(PS) 
(BB) CKT-2

BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no  201 to 218.

13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

1457 RQ260361 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV PANIPAT-
CHARKHI DADRI 
(BB) CKT-1 BBMB

D Yearly mtc of line 13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

1458 RQ260059 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
HISSAR(BB)-
CHIRAWA(RS) 
(BB) CKT-1

BBMB

D For  tree trimming 
under the line, 
requiring shutdown  
and routine 
maintenance of 
associated 
equipments

12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

1459 RQ260168 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL(BB)-
GOBINDGARH(PS) 
(BB) CKT-2

BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no  176 to 200.

12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

1460 RQ260067 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV CHARKHI 
DADRI(BB)-
KHETRI(RS) (BB) 
CKT-2 BBMB

D For Bay 
Maintenance, Line 
patroling & Tree 
trimming 

12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

1461 RQ260167 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL(BB)-
GOBINDGARH(PS) 
(BB) CKT-2

BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no  151 to 175.

11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

1462 RQ260372 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BARNALA(PS)-
SANGRUR(BB) 
(BBMB) CKT-1 BBMB

D  Yearly mtc of line 11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

1463 RQ260165 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL(BB)-
GOBINDGARH(PS) 
(BB) CKT-2

BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no  126 to 150.

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1464 RQ260066 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV CHARKHI 
DADRI(BB)-
KHETRI(RS) (BB) 
CKT-1 BBMB

D For Bay 
Maintenance, Line 
patroling & Tree 
trimming 

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1465 RQ260351 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV PANIPAT-
DHULKOTE (BB) 
CKT-2 BBMB

D Yearly Mtc. S/Stn. 
Equipment

10/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

1466 RQ260357 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL-
JAMALPUR (BB) 
CKT-1 BBMB

D Quarterly Mtc. 10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1467 RQ260335 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV PONG(BB)-
DASUYA(PS) 
(BBMB) CKT-3

BBMB

D Yearly Mtc. of feeder 
bay.

09/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1468 RQ260160 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL(BB)-
GOBINDGARH(PS) 
(BB) CKT-2 BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no 91 to 125 .

09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

1469 RQ260330 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BHAKRA_R-
JAMALPUR (BB) 
CKT-1 BBMB

D Annual Mtc 09/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00



1470 RQ260156 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL(BB)-
GOBINDGARH(PS) 
(BB) CKT-2 BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no  81 to 90.

07/Feb/2026 08:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 07-Feb-26 08:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

1471 RQ260154 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL(BB)-
GOBINDGARH(PS) 
(BB) CKT-2 BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no  72 to 80.

06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1472 RQ260151 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL(BB)-
GOBINDGARH(PS) 
(BB) CKT-2 BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no  63 to 71.

05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1473 RQ260328 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BHAKRA_R-
GANGUWAL (BB) 
CKT-1 BBMB

D Annual Mtc 05/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1474 RQ260331 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BHAKRA_R-
JAMALPUR (BB) 
CKT-2 BBMB

D Annual Mtc 05/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1475 RQ260148 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL(BB)-
GOBINDGARH(PS) 
(BB) CKT-2 BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no  41 to 62.

04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1476 RQ260146 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL(BB)-
GOBINDGARH(PS) 
(BB) CKT-2 BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no   21 to 40.

03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

1477 RQ260141 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GANGUWAL(BB)-
GOBINDGARH(PS) 
(BB) CKT-2 BBMB

D Tightning of jumpers 
,Tree Cutting  and 
ground Mtc.etc From 
tower no  01 to 20 .

02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1478 RQ260329 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BHAKRA_R-
GANGUWAL (BB) 
CKT-2 BBMB

D Annual Mtc 02/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

1479 RQ260337 OCC_239 bbmb_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
JALANDHAR-
PONG (BB) CKT-2 BBMB

D Yearly Mtc. of feeder 
bay.

02/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

1480 RQ259718 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
MAINPURI(PG)-
NEEBKARORI(UP) 
(UP) CKT-1

UPPTCL

D S/D of 220 kV 
Mainpuri (PG) - 
Neebkarori (UPPTCL) 
Line for Busbar relay 
retrofitment related 
works

26/Feb/2026 09:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 26-Feb-26 09:00 27-Feb-26 18:00

1481 RQ259566 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
MAINPURI(PG)-
FARRUKHABAD 
(UP) (UP) CKT-1

UPPTCL

D S/D of 220 kV 
Mainpuri (PG) - 
Farrukhabad 
(UPPTCL) Line for 
Busbar relay 
retrofitment related 
works

23/Feb/2026 09:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 23-Feb-26 09:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1482 RQ259578 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
ALLAHABAD(PG)-
PHULPUR(UP) 
(UP) CKT-1 UPPTCL

D Stability test of 
Busbar Relay at 
Allahabad SS

21/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 12:00 Approved 21-Feb-26 08:00 21-Feb-26 12:00

1483 RQ259567 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
MAINPURI(PG)-
MAINPURI(UP) 
(UP) CKT-1

UPPTCL

D S/D of 220 kV 
Mainpuri (PG) - 
Mainpuri (UPPTCL) 
Line for Busbar relay 
retrofitment related 
works

19/Feb/2026 09:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 19-Feb-26 09:00 20-Feb-26 18:00



1484 RQ259569 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
MAINPURI(PG)-
ETAH(UP) (UP) 
CKT-1

UPPTCL

D S/D of 220 kV 
Mainpuri (PG) - Etah 
(UPPTCL) Line for 
Busbar relay 
retrofitment related 
works

16/Feb/2026 09:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 16-Feb-26 09:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1485 RQ258863 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
SARSAWAN(UP)-
KHODRI(UK) (UP) 
CKT-1

UPPTCL

D *  Preventive 
Maintenance works 
like looping chopping 
of tree Branches in 
the line corridor 
Specially in the Hilly 
area ,  J

12/Feb/2026 10:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 12-Feb-26 10:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1486 RQ259582 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GORAKHPUR(PG)-
MAHARAJAGANJ 
(UP) CKT-1 UPPTCL

D Busbar and LBB relay 
retrofitting work; 
AMP work

07/Feb/2026 09:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 07-Feb-26 09:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

1487 RQ259570 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
MAINPURI(PG)-
SIRSAGANJ(UP) 
(UP) CKT-1

UPPTCL

D S/D of 220 kV 
Mainpuri (PG) - 
Sirsaganj (UPPTCL) 
Line for Busbar relay 
retrofitment related 
works

06/Feb/2026 09:00 07/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 06-Feb-26 09:00 07-Feb-26 18:00

1488 RQ259579 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GORAKHPUR(PG)-
ANAND 
NAGAR(UP) (UP) 
CKT-1 UPPTCL

D Busbar and LBB relay 
retrofitting work; 
AMP work

06/Feb/2026 09:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 06-Feb-26 09:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1489 RQ258864 OCC_239 stuup_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
SAHARANPUR(UP
)-KHODRI(UK) 
(UP) CKT-1

UPPTCL

D *  Preventive 
Maintenance works 
like looping chopping 
of tree Branches in   
the line corridor 
Specially in the Hilly 
area ,  

05/Feb/2026 10:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 10:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1490 RQ259576 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
ALLAHABAD(PG)-
PHULPUR(UP) 
(UP) CKT-1 UPPTCL

D Preparatory works 
for 220kV Busbar 
Relay retrofitting at 
Allahabad SS

05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 10:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 10:00

1491 RQ259581 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV BANSI(UP)-
GORAKHPUR(PG) 
(UP) CKT-1

UPPTCL

D Busbar and LBB relay 
retrofitting work; 
AMP work

05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1492 RQ259568 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
MAINPURI(PG)-
FEROZABAD(UP) 
(UP) CKT-1

UPPTCL

D S/D of 220 kV 
Mainpuri (PG) - 
Firozabad (UPPTCL) 
Line for Busbar relay 
retrofitment related 
works

04/Feb/2026 09:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 04-Feb-26 09:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1493 RQ259631 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
SOHAWAL(PG)-
BARABANKI(UP) 
(UP) CKT-2 UPPTCL

D BAY AMP WORK & 
LINE AMP WORK

04/Feb/2026 09:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 04-Feb-26 09:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1494 RQ259580 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GORAKHPUR(PG)-
BARHUA(UP) (UP) 
CKT-1 UPPTCL

D Busbar and LBB relay 
retrofitting work; 
AMP work

04/Feb/2026 09:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 04-Feb-26 09:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1495 RQ259080 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GORAKHPUR(PG)-
GOLA(UP) (UP) 
CKT-2 UPPTCL

D Busbar and LBB relay 
retrofitting work; 
AMP work

03/Feb/2026 09:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 03-Feb-26 09:00 03-Feb-26 18:00



1496 RQ259079 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GORAKHPUR(PG)-
GOLA(UP) (UP) 
CKT-1 UPPTCL

D Busbar and LBB relay 
retrofitting work; 
AMP work

02/Feb/2026 09:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1497 RQ260544 OCC_239 sldcdv_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
MANDOLA(PG)-
SOUTH 
WAZIRABAD(DV) 
(DTL) CKT-4 DTL

D Cap. & Tan delta test 
of Bay's equipment

25/Feb/2026 10:00 25/Feb/2026 15:00 Load shall be 
meet through 
220 kV 
Mandola Ckt-I, 
II & III

Approved 25-Feb-26 10:00 25-Feb-26 15:00

1498 RQ260353 OCC_239 sldchp_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV RSD(PS)-
JESSORE(HP) 
(HPSEB) CKT-1 HPSEB

D Periodical 
maintenance

25/Feb/2026 09:00 25/Feb/2026 17:00 Approved 25-Feb-26 09:00 25-Feb-26 17:00

1499 RQ260354 OCC_239 sldchp_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
JESSORE(HP)-
PONG(BB) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Periodical 
maintenance

25/Feb/2026 09:00 25/Feb/2026 17:00 Approved 25-Feb-26 09:00 25-Feb-26 17:00

1500 RQ260355 OCC_239 sldchp_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BAIRASIUL(NH)-
JESSORE(HP) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Periodical 
maintenance

25/Feb/2026 09:00 25/Feb/2026 17:00 Approved 25-Feb-26 09:00 25-Feb-26 17:00

1501 RQ259063 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
ALLAHABAD(PG)-
ALLAHABADREW
AROAD(UP) (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D Stability test of 
Busbar Relay at 
Allahabad SS

23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 12:00 Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 12:00

1502 RQ258837 OCC_239 ntpcos_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
KANPUR(PG)-
UNCHAHAR(NT) 
(PG) CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D annual testing 23/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1503 RQ259649 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
ALLAHABAD(PG)-
ALLAHABADREW
AROAD(UP) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

1504 RQ259062 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
ALLAHABAD(PG)-
ALLAHABADREW
AROAD(UP) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Stability test of 
Busbar Relay at 
Allahabad SS

22/Feb/2026 14:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 22-Feb-26 14:00 22-Feb-26 18:00

1505 RQ259650 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
ALLAHABAD(PG)-
ALLAHABADREW
AROAD(UP) (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

22/Feb/2026 08:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 22-Feb-26 08:00 22-Feb-26 18:00

1506 RQ259577 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
ALLAHABAD(PG)-
JHUSI(UP) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Stability test of 
Busbar Relay at 
Allahabad SS

20/Feb/2026 14:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 20-Feb-26 14:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

1507 RQ259077 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
TANAKPUR(NH)-
SITARGANJ(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D For Replacement of 
M1 Relay and its 
Testing at 220/132kV 
Sitarganj Substation 
and attending 
Shutdown Nature 
Defects under 
Sitarganj TLM 
Jurisdiction

19/Feb/2026 09:00 19/Feb/2026 17:00 Approved 19-Feb-26 09:00 19-Feb-26 17:00

1508 RQ259655 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
TANAKPUR(NH)-
CBGANJ(UP) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

19/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 19-Feb-26 08:00 19-Feb-26 18:00



1509 RQ259078 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
SITARGANJ(PG)-
CBGANJ(UP) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D For Replacement of 
M1 Relay and its 
Testing at 220/132kV 
Sitarganj Substation 
and attending 
Shutdown Nature 
Defects under 
Sitarganj TLM 
Jurisdiction

17/Feb/2026 09:00 17/Feb/2026 17:00 Approved 17-Feb-26 09:00 17-Feb-26 17:00

1510 RQ259656 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
TANAKPUR(NH)-
SITARGANJ(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1511 RQ259587 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
KANPUR(PG)-
UNCHAHAR(NT) 
(PG) CKT-3

POWER
GRID

D AMP of line bay 
equipment at 
Kanpur. During s/d, 
other ckt (220kV 
unchahar-4 line) will 
be put in Non-auto 
mode.

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1512 RQ259657 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
KANPUR(PG)-
UNCHAHAR(NT) 
(PG) CKT-4

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1513 RQ258836 OCC_239 ntpcos_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
KANPUR(PG)-
UNCHAHAR(NT) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D annual testing 17/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

1514 RQ259586 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
KANPUR(PG)-
KANPURNAUBAS
TA(UP) (PG) CKT-
1

POWER
GRID

D AMP of line bay 
equipment at 
Kanpur. During s/d, 
other ckt (220kV 
Kidwai nagar line) 
will be put in Non-
auto mode

16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1515 RQ259598 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
TANAKPUR(NH)-
CBGANJ(UP) (PG) 
CKT-1 POWER

GRID

D FOR REPLACEMENT 
OF PUNCOM MAKE 
PLCC PANEL WITH 
ABB MAKE PLCC 
PANELS.

10/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 17:00 Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 17:00

1516 RQ259653 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
TANAKPUR(NH)-
SITARGANJ(PG) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1517 RQ260054 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
SAWAIMADHOPU
R(RS)-DAUSA(RS) 
(PG) CKT-1 POWER

GRID

C Quarterly 
Maintenance along 
with cb overhauling

09/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

1518 RQ260060 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
LALSOTE(RS)-
DAUSA(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Quarterly 
maintenance & 
testing of relay

06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1519 RQ259065 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
ALLAHABAD(PG)-
ALLAHABADREW
AROAD(UP) (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D Preparatory works 
for 220kV Busbar 
Relay retrofitting at 
Allahabad SS

05/Feb/2026 16:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 16:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1520 RQ259064 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
ALLAHABAD(PG)-
ALLAHABADREW
AROAD(UP) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Preparatory works 
for 220kV Busbar 
Relay retrofitting at 
Allahabad SS

05/Feb/2026 14:00 05/Feb/2026 16:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 14:00 05-Feb-26 16:00



1521 RQ260065 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV BASSI(PG)-
DAUSA(RS) (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D Quarterly 
Maintenance of Bay 
along with BUS

05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1522 RQ259648 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
ALLAHABAD(PG)-
ALLAHABADREW
AROAD(UP) (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1523 RQ259647 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
ALLAHABAD(PG)-
ALLAHABADREW
AROAD(UP) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1524 RQ260061 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV ANTA(NT)-
LALSOTE(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Quarterly 
maintenance & 
testing of relay

05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1525 RQ259575 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
ALLAHABAD(PG)-
JHUSI(UP) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Preparatory works 
for 220kV Busbar 
Relay retrofitting at 
Allahabad SS

04/Feb/2026 16:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 04-Feb-26 16:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1526 RQ259562 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
PITHORAGARH-
JAULJIVI  (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Bus Bar Retro fitment 
work at 
Pithoragarh(PG)

04/Feb/2026 09:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 04-Feb-26 09:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1527 RQ258842 OCC_239 rappc_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
RAPS_C(NP)-
ANTA(NT) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

C New Auto Transfer 
scheme to be 
implemented, to 
operate, during 
overpower and 
over/under 
frequency conditions

04/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 20:00 Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 20:00

1528 RQ260064 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV BASSI(PG)-
DAUSA(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Quarterly 
Maintenance of Bay 
along with BUS

04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1529 RQ259643 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
PITHORAGARH-
JAULJIVI  (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1530 RQ259563 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
PITHORAGARH-
JAULJIVI  (PG) 
CKT-2

POWER
GRID

D BUS BAR 
RETROFITMENT AT 
PITHORAGARH

02/Feb/2026 09:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1531 RQ259599 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
TANAKPUR(NH)-
CBGANJ(UP) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

C For Dismantling of 
Existing Tower at 
Location No. 15-16 of 
220 KV D/C Tanakpur-
Bareilly TL; Erection 
and Stringing of New 
Towers due to 
Construction of the 4-
lane connectivity 
project of Banbasa 
ICP at the India-
Nepal border under 
the Bharatmala 
Pariyojna

02/Feb/2026 09:00 08/Feb/2026 17:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 08-Feb-26 17:00



1532 RQ259076 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
SITARGANJ(PG)-
CBGANJ(UP) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

C For Dismantling of 
Existing Tower at 
Location No. 15-16 of 
220 KV D/C Tanakpur-
Bareilly TL; Erection 
and Stringing of New 
Towers due to 
Construction of the 4-
lane connectivity 
project of Banbasa 
ICP at the India-
Nepal border under 
the Bharatmala 
Pariyojna

02/Feb/2026 09:00 08/Feb/2026 17:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 08-Feb-26 17:00

1533 RQ259642 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
PITHORAGARH-
JAULJIVI  (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D A/r disable for work 
in other Ckt

02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1534 RQ258918 OCC_239 rappc_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
RAPS_C(NP)-
ANTA(NT) (PG) 
CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D Preventive 
maintenance checks 
on CB, Protection 
circuit, relay, 
replacement of 
Annunciator panel, 
Modification of Over 
current alarm etc. 

02/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 20:00 Approved

1535 RQ259552 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV ANTA(NT)-
BHILWARA(RS) 
(PG) CKT-2

D For attending S/D 
nature defects

25/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 Non Auto of  
220 KV Anta-
Bhilwara CK1 

Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

1536 RQ259920 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
JESSORE(HP)-
PONG(BB) (PG) 
CKT-1

D AR non auto mode 
required during 
shutdown of 220KV 
Bairasuil-Pong ckt

24/Feb/2026 09:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 24-Feb-26 09:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1537 RQ259919 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BAIRASIUL(NH)-
PONG(BB) (PG) 
CKT-1

D AMP of Line/bay 
equipments at Pong 
end and rectification 
of shutdown nature 
defects of Line

24/Feb/2026 09:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 24-Feb-26 09:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1538 RQ259892 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
CHOWADHI (JK)-
GLADNI(PDD) 
(PDD JK) CKT-1

C For overhauling of 03 
Nos- pole columns of 
220kV CB due to 
suspected DCRM 
signatures at Gladni 
end-

24/Feb/2026 09:00 26/Feb/2026 17:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 24-Feb-26 09:00 26-Feb-26 17:00

1539 RQ259918 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
SARNA(PS)-
DASUYA(PS) (PG) 
CKT-1

D AR non auto mode 
required during 
shutdown of 220KV 
Dasuya Sarna ckt-2

23/Feb/2026 09:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 23-Feb-26 09:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

1540 RQ259917 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
SARNA(PS)-
DASUYA(PS) (PG) 
CKT-2

D AMP of Line/bay 
equipments at 
Dasuya end and 
rectification of 
shutdown nature 
defects of Line

23/Feb/2026 09:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 23-Feb-26 09:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

1541 RQ259557 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
RAPS_B(NP)-
CHITTORGARH(RS
) (PG) CKT-2

D Insertion of 
additional glass disc/ 
To attend shutdown 
nature defects 

23/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto for 
220 kV RAPPB-
Chittorgarh 
Ckt-1

Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

1542 RQ259551 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV ANTA(NT)-
BHILWARA(RS) 
(PG) CKT-1

D For attending S/D 
nature defects

23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 Non Auto of  
220 KV Anta-
Bhilwara CK2 

Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00



1543 RQ259921 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
JESSORE(HP)-
PONG(BB) (PG) 
CKT-1

D AMP of Line/bay 
equipments at Pong 
end and rectification 
of shutdown nature 
defects of Line

22/Feb/2026 09:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 22-Feb-26 09:00 22-Feb-26 18:00

1544 RQ259922 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BAIRASIUL(NH)-
PONG(BB) (PG) 
CKT-1

D AR non auto mode 
required during 
shutdown of 220KV 
Jessore-Pong ckt

22/Feb/2026 09:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 22-Feb-26 09:00 22-Feb-26 18:00

1545 RQ259415 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
FARIDABAD(NT)-
PALLA(HV) (PG) 
CKT-1

D S/D Rectification 
work 

21/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
Mode of 
1. 220 KV 
PALLA(HV)-
FARIDABAD 
SEC-78 (HV) 
(HVPNL) CKT-1
2.220 KV 
FARIDABAD(N
T)-FARIDABAD 
SEC-78 (HV) 
(HVPNL) CKT-1 
Required.

Approved 21-Feb-26 08:00 21-Feb-26 18:00

1546 RQ259955 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
SAMBA(PG)-
CHOWADHI (JK) 
(PDD JK) CKT-1

D To attend Shutdown 
nature defects in line

20/Feb/2026 09:00 20/Feb/2026 17:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 20-Feb-26 09:00 20-Feb-26 17:00

1547 RQ259263 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
HEERAPURA(RS)-
MANSAROVAR(RS
) (PG) CKT-1

C Retrofitment of 
220kV rated CT for IG 
Nagar line feeder at 
Heerapura GSS

20/Feb/2026 09:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 Line along with 
Line & Main 
Bay is owned 
by 
POWERGRID in 
the premises 
of RVPN 
Heerapura GSS

Approved 20-Feb-26 09:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

1548 RQ259956 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
SAMBA(PG)-
HIRANAGAR(PDD
) (PG) CKT-1

D To attend Shutdown 
nature defects in line

20/Feb/2026 09:00 20/Feb/2026 17:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 20-Feb-26 09:00 20-Feb-26 17:00

1549 RQ259414 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
FARIDABAD(NT)-
FARIDABAD SEC-
78 (HV) (HVPNL) 
CKT-1

D S/D Rectification 
work 

20/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
Mode of 220 
KV 
FARIDABAD(N
T)-PALLA(HV) 
(PG) CKT-1 
required.

Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

1550 RQ259428 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
MANESAR(PG)-
PANCHGAON 
(HV) (HVPNL) CKT-
2

D AMP work 19/Feb/2026 09:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 AMP WORK 
(BAY ALONG 
WITH LINE 
WILL BE OUT 
OF SERVICE)

Approved 19-Feb-26 09:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

1551 RQ259267 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BHILWARA(RS)-
KOTA(PG) (RS) 
CKT-1

D AMP of Line 
Equipment of 209L at 
Kota

19/Feb/2026 09:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 AMP of Line 
Equipment of 
209L at Kota

Approved 19-Feb-26 09:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

1552 RQ259990 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
SALAL(NH)-
JAMMU(PDD) 
(PG) CKT-2

C For overhauling of 03 
Nos- pole columns of 
220kV CB due to 
suspected DCRM 
signatures at Gladni 
end-

19/Feb/2026 09:00 21/Feb/2026 17:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 19-Feb-26 09:00 21-Feb-26 17:00



1553 RQ259413 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
PALLA(HV)-
FARIDABAD SEC-
78 (HV) (PG) CKT-
1

D S/D Rectification 
work 

19/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
Mode of 220 
KV 
FARIDABAD(N
T)-PALLA(HV) 
(PG) CKT-1 
required.

Approved 19-Feb-26 08:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

1554 RQ259292 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)-
ASER2PL_SL_FTH
G2_PG (ADANI 
SOLAR ENRGY RJ 
TWO PRIVATE 
LIMITED) CKT-1

D For AMP of Line Bay 18/Feb/2026 17:00 18/Feb/2026 23:59 Approved 18-Feb-26 19:00 18-Feb-26 23:59

1555 RQ259266 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV DUNI(RS)-
KOTA(PG) (RS) 
CKT-1

D AMP of Line 
Equipment of 208L at 
Kota

18/Feb/2026 09:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 AMP of Line 
Equipment of 
208L at Kota

Approved 18-Feb-26 09:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

1556 RQ259389 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BHINMAL(PG)-
BHINMAL(RS) 
(RS) CKT-2

D Line Bay AMP work 
at Bhinmal end 

18/Feb/2026 09:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 Line Bay AMP 
work at 
Bhinmal end 

Approved 18-Feb-26 09:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

1557 RQ259291 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)-
AGE24L(BHIMSAR
)SL_FTG2_PG 
(AGE24L) CKT-1

D For AMP of Line Bay 17/Feb/2026 17:00 17/Feb/2026 23:59 Approved 17-Feb-26 19:00 17-Feb-26 23:59

1558 RQ259265 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV KOTA(PG)-
KTPS(RVUN) (RS) 
CKT-2

D AMP of Line 
Equipment of 206L at 
Kota

17/Feb/2026 09:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 AMP of Line 
Equipment of 
206L at Kota

Approved 17-Feb-26 09:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1559 RQ259388 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BHINMAL(PG)-
BHINMAL(RS) 
(RS) CKT-1

D Line Bay AMP work 
at Bhinmal end 

17/Feb/2026 09:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Line Bay AMP 
work at 
Bhinmal end 

Approved 17-Feb-26 09:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1560 RQ259556 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
RAPS_B(NP)-
CHITTORGARH(RS
) (PG) CKT-1

D Insertion of 
additional glass disc/ 
To attend shutdown 
nature defects 

17/Feb/2026 08:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto for 
220 kV RAPPB-
Chittorgarh 
Ckt-2

Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 22-Feb-26 18:00

1561 RQ259547 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
HISSAR(PG)-
SAGWAN(HV) 
(HVPNL) CKT-1

D For overcrossing of 
conductor during  
Reconductoring work 
of 220 KV Hisar (PG) -
Hisar (IA) D/C 
transmission line 
under Hisar TLM. 

17/Feb/2026 06:00 21/Feb/2026 19:00 Approved 17-Feb-26 06:00 21-Feb-26 19:00

1562 RQ259548 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
HISSAR(PG)-
SAGWAN(HV) 
(HVPNL) CKT-2

D For overcrossing of 
conductor during  
Reconductoring work 
of 220 KV Hisar (PG) -
Hisar (IA) D/C 
transmission line 
under Hisar TLM. 

17/Feb/2026 06:00 21/Feb/2026 19:00 Approved 17-Feb-26 06:00 21-Feb-26 19:00

1563 RQ259288 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)-AHEJ3L PSS 
HB_FGRAH_PG 
(AHEJ3L) (AHEJ3L) 
CKT-1

D For AMP of Line Bay 16/Feb/2026 17:00 16/Feb/2026 23:59 Approved 16-Feb-26 19:00 16-Feb-26 23:59

1564 RQ259264 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV KOTA(PG)-
KTPS(RVUN) (RS) 
CKT-1

D AMP of Line 
Equipment of 205L at 
Kota

16/Feb/2026 09:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 AMP of Line 
Equipment of 
205L at Kota

Approved 16-Feb-26 09:00 16-Feb-26 18:00



1565 RQ259387 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BHINMAL(PG)-
SANCHORE(RS) 
(RS) CKT-1

D Line Bay AMP work 
at Bhinmal end 

16/Feb/2026 09:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 Line Bay AMP 
work at 
Bhinmal end 

Approved 16-Feb-26 09:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1566 RQ259526 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL)-
KSP_NHPC_LTD_S
L_BKN2 
(KSP_NHPC_LTD) 
CKT-1

D For Bay Extension 
works

14/Feb/2026 17:00 18/Feb/2026 23:00 Approved 14-Feb-26 19:00 18-Feb-26 23:00

1567 RQ259290 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)-
AGE24L(BHIMSAR
)SL_FTG2_PG 
(AGE24L) CKT-2

D For AMP of Line Bay 14/Feb/2026 17:00 14/Feb/2026 23:59 Approved 14-Feb-26 19:00 14-Feb-26 23:59

1568 RQ259938 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
MOGA(PG)-
AJITWAL(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-1

D S/D required for 
retrifitting of 
electromechanical 
LBB relay with 
numerical relay.

14/Feb/2026 09:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 14-Feb-26 09:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

1569 RQ259989 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
SALAL(NH)-
JAMMU(PDD) 
(PG) CKT-1

C For overhauling of 03 
Nos- pole columns of 
220kV CB due to 
suspected DCRM 
signatures at Gladni 
end-

14/Feb/2026 09:00 16/Feb/2026 17:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 14-Feb-26 09:00 16-Feb-26 17:00

1570 RQ259289 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)-DEVIKOT 
SL_FTGH2 
(NTPC_DEVIKOT) 
(NTPC_DEVIKOT) 
CKT-1

D For AMP of Line Bay 13/Feb/2026 17:00 13/Feb/2026 23:59 Approved 13-Feb-26 19:00 13-Feb-26 23:59

1571 RQ259915 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
SARNA(PS)-
DASUYA(PS) (PG) 
CKT-1

D AMP of Line/bay 
equipments at 
Dasuya end and 
rectification of 
shutdown nature 
defects of Line

13/Feb/2026 09:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 13-Feb-26 09:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

1572 RQ259916 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
SARNA(PS)-
DASUYA(PS) (PG) 
CKT-2

D AR non auto mode 
required during 
shutdown of 220KV 
Dasuya Sarna ckt-1

13/Feb/2026 09:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 13-Feb-26 09:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

1573 RQ259386 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BHINMAL(PG)-
SAYLA(RS) (RS) 
CKT-2

D Line Bay AMP work 
at Bhinmal end 

13/Feb/2026 09:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Line Bay AMP 
work at 
Bhinmal end 

Approved 13-Feb-26 09:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

1574 RQ259937 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
MOGA(PG)-
BADNI KALAN(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-1

D S/D required for 
retrifitting of 
electromechanical 
LBB relay with 
numerical relay.

13/Feb/2026 09:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 13-Feb-26 09:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

1575 RQ259287 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
FATEHGARH_II(P
G)-AHEJ2L PSS 
HB_FGRAH_PG 
(AHEJ2L) (AHEJ2L) 
CKT-1

D For AMP of Line Bay 12/Feb/2026 17:00 12/Feb/2026 23:59 Approved 12-Feb-26 19:00 12-Feb-26 23:59

1576 RQ259385 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BHINMAL(PG)-
SAYLA(RS) (RS) 
CKT-1

D Line Bay AMP work 
at Bhinmal end 

12/Feb/2026 09:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 Line Bay AMP 
work at 
Bhinmal end 

Approved 12-Feb-26 09:00 12-Feb-26 18:00



1577 RQ259936 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
MOGA(PG)-
MEHAL- 
KALAN(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-2

D S/D required for 
retrifitting of 
electromechanical 
LBB relay with 
numerical relay.

12/Feb/2026 09:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 12-Feb-26 09:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

1578 RQ259558 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
RAPS_B(NP)-
DEBARI(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

D Insertion of 
additional glass disc/ 
To attend shutdown 
nature defects 

12/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 S/D required 
timely

Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1579 RQ259356 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
RSVPL_SL_FTHG3
_PG-
FATEHGARH_III(P
G) (RENEW 
SURYA VIHAAN 
PRIVATE LIMITED) 
CKT-1

D LBB TESTING 11/Feb/2026 22:00 11/Feb/2026 23:59 Approved 11-Feb-26 22:00 11-Feb-26 23:59

1580 RQ259355 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
AXPPL_SL_FTHG3
_PG-
FATEHGARH_III(P
G) (ALTRA XERGI 
POWER PVT LTD) 
CKT-1

D LBB TESTING 11/Feb/2026 21:00 11/Feb/2026 22:00 Approved 11-Feb-26 21:00 11-Feb-26 22:00

1581 RQ259354 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
FATEHGARH_III(P
G)-
RSAPL_SL_FTHG3
_PG (RENEW 
SURYA AAYAN 
PRIVATE LIMITED) 
CKT-1

D LBB TESTING 11/Feb/2026 20:00 11/Feb/2026 21:00 Approved 11-Feb-26 20:00 11-Feb-26 21:00

1582 RQ259353 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
FATEHGARH_III(P
G)-
RSRPL_HYB_FTHG
3_PG (RENEW 
SURYA ROSHNI 
PRIVATE LIMITED) 
CKT-1

D LBB TESTING 11/Feb/2026 18:00 11/Feb/2026 19:00 Approved 11-Feb-26 19:00 11-Feb-26 20:00

1583 RQ259384 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BHINMAL(PG)-
REODAR(RS) (RS) 
CKT-1

D Line Bay AMP work 
at Bhinmal end 

11/Feb/2026 09:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 Line Bay AMP 
work at 
Bhinmal end 

Approved 11-Feb-26 09:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

1584 RQ259338 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV JIND(PG)-
NARWANA (HV) 
(HVPNL) CKT-2

D For Relay testing 
works

11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 For Relay 
testing works

Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

1585 RQ259935 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
MOGA(PG)-
MEHAL- 
KALAN(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-1

D S/D required for 
retrifitting of 
electromechanical 
LBB relay with 
numerical relay.

10/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1586 RQ259953 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
KISHENPUR(PG)-
SALAL(NH) (PG) 
CKT-3

D To attend Shutdown 
nature defects in line

10/Feb/2026 09:00 11/Feb/2026 17:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 11-Feb-26 17:00

1587 RQ259954 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
KISHENPUR(PG)-
SALAL(NH) (PG) 
CKT-4

D To attend Shutdown 
nature defects in line

10/Feb/2026 09:00 11/Feb/2026 17:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 11-Feb-26 17:00

1588 RQ259337 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV JIND(PG)-
NARWANA (HV) 
(HVPNL) CKT-1

D For Relay testing 
works

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 For Relay 
testing works

Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00



1589 RQ259534 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
RAPS_C(NP)-
ANTA(NT) (PG) 
CKT-1

D To attend shutdown 
nature defects 

09/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 S/D required 
timely

Approved

1590 RQ259525 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
ASSPL_SL_BKN2-
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) 
(ASSPL_BKN2) 
CKT-1

D For Bay Extension 
works

08/Feb/2026 17:00 09/Feb/2026 23:00 Approved 08-Feb-26 19:00 09-Feb-26 23:00

1591 RQ259934 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
MOGA(PG)-
MOGAN(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-4

D S/D required for 
retrifitting of 
electromechanical 
LBB relay with 
numerical relay.

08/Feb/2026 09:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 08-Feb-26 09:00 08-Feb-26 18:00

1592 RQ259536 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV ANTA(NT)-
LALSOTE(RS) (PG) 
CKT-1

D Insertion of 
additional glass disc/ 
To attend shutdown 
nature defects 

07/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto for 
220 kV 
Anta(NTPC)-
Swaimadhopur
(RS) & 220 kV 
Swaimadhopur 
Dausa Ckt

Approved 07-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

1593 RQ259336 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV JIND(PG)-
MUND (HV) 
(HVPNL) CKT-2

D For Relay testing 
works

06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 For Relay 
testing works

Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1594 RQ259335 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV JIND(PG)-
MUND (HV) 
(HVPNL) CKT-1

D For Relay testing 
works

05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 For Relay 
testing works

Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1595 RQ259497 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BALLABHGARH(B
B)-
BADARPUR(NT) 
(BB) CKT-1

D For Joint box creation 
at TN-53 & 54 to 
provide connectivtiy 
Faridabad RHQ

05/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
required for 
Joint box 
creation works

Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1596 RQ259498 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BALLABHGARH(B
B)-
BADARPUR(NT) 
(BB) CKT-2

D For Joint box creation 
at TN-53 & 54 to 
provide connectivtiy 
Faridabad RHQ

05/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Non-Auto 
required for 
Joint box 
creation works

Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1597 RQ259930 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
KISHENPUR(PG)-
SARNA(PS) (PG) 
CKT-1

D For AMP fo Line/bay 
equipmnets at Sarna 
end

04/Feb/2026 10:00 04/Feb/2026 16:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 04-Feb-26 10:00 04-Feb-26 16:00

1598 RQ259933 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
MOGA(PG)-
MOGAN(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-3

D S/D required for 
retrifitting of 
electromechanical 
LBB relay with 
numerical relay.

03/Feb/2026 09:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 03-Feb-26 09:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

1599 RQ259473 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
MOHANA(HV)-
SONIPAT(PG) 
(HVPNL) CKT-1

D For AMP Purpose 02/Feb/2026 10:00 02/Feb/2026 16:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 10:00 02-Feb-26 16:00

1600 RQ259932 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
MOGA(PG)-
MOGAN(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-2

D S/D required for 
retrifitting of 
electromechanical 
LBB relay with 
numerical relay.

02/Feb/2026 09:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1601 RQ259259 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV INDIRA 
NAGAR(RS)-
HEERAPURA(RS) 
(PG) CKT-1

C Retrofitment of 
220kV rated CT for IG 
Nagar line feeder at 
Heerapura GSS

02/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 19:00 Line along with 
Line & Main 
Bay is owned 
by 
POWERGRID in 
the premises 
of RVPN 
Heerapura GSS

Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 19:00



1602 RQ259521 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
PGPL_SL_BIK2_P
G-BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) (PRERAK 
GREENTECH PVT 
LTD) CKT-1

D For Bay Extension 
works

01/Feb/2026 17:00 05/Feb/2026 23:00 Approved 01-Feb-26 19:00 05-Feb-26 23:00

1603 RQ259523 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
SRIPL_SL_BIK2_P
G-BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) 
(SERENTICA_RI4P
L_BIK2) CKT-1

D For Bay Extension 
works

01/Feb/2026 17:00 05/Feb/2026 23:00 Approved 01-Feb-26 19:00 05-Feb-26 23:00

1604 RQ259524 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL)-
JGCPL_SL_BIK2_P
G 
(JUNIPER_NEPL) 
CKT-1

D For Bay Extension 
works

01/Feb/2026 17:00 05/Feb/2026 23:00 Approved 01-Feb-26 19:00 05-Feb-26 23:00

1605 RQ259522 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
GRIANPSS_BIK2_(
AMPLUS)-
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) (GRIAN 
ENERGY PRIVATE 
LIMITED) CKT-1

D For Bay Extension 
works

01/Feb/2026 17:00 05/Feb/2026 23:00 Approved 01-Feb-26 19:00 05-Feb-26 23:00

1606 RQ259931 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
MOGA(PG)-
MOGAN(PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-1

D S/D required for 
retrifitting of 
electromechanical 
LBB relay with 
numerical relay.

01/Feb/2026 09:00 01/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 01-Feb-26 09:00 01-Feb-26 18:00

1607 RQ259555 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV ANTA(NT)-
BHILWARA(RS) 
(PG) CKT-2

C NHAI Diversion work 01/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Timely 
requirement of 
S/D subject to 
readiness 
provided by 
the exceuting 
agency

Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1608 RQ259554 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV ANTA(NT)-
BHILWARA(RS) 
(PG) CKT-1

C NHAI Diversion work 01/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Timely 
requirement of 
S/D subject to 
readiness 
provided by 
the exceuting 
agency

Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1609 RQ259535 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV ANTA(NT)-
SAWAIMADHOPU
R(RS) (PG) CKT-1

D Insertion of 
additional glass disc/ 
To attend shutdown 
nature defects 

01/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 Non auto for 
220 kV 
Anta(NTPC)-
Lalsot(RS) tl

Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1610 RQ259545 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
HISSAR(BB)-
HISSAR IA(HV) 
(HVPNL) CKT-1

D Reconductoring work 
of 220 KV Hisar (PG) -
Hisar (IA) D/C 
transmission line 
under Hisar TLM. 

01/Feb/2026 06:00 28/Feb/2026 19:00 Approved 01-Feb-26 06:00 28-Feb-26 19:00

1611 RQ259546 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
HISSAR(BB)-
HISSAR IA(HV) 
(BBMB) CKT-2

D Reconductoring work 
of 220 KV Hisar (PG) -
Hisar (IA) D/C 
transmission line 
under Hisar TLM. 

01/Feb/2026 06:00 28/Feb/2026 19:00 Approved 01-Feb-26 06:00 28-Feb-26 19:00



1612 RQ259056 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
ALLAHABAD(PG)-
NAINI(RLY) 
(RAILWAYS) CKT-
2

RAILWA
YS

D Stability test of 
Busbar Relay at 
Allahabad SS

22/Feb/2026 08:00 22/Feb/2026 12:00 Approved 22-Feb-26 08:00 22-Feb-26 12:00

1613 RQ259055 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
ALLAHABAD(PG)-
NAINI(RLY) 
(RAILWAYS) CKT-
1

RAILWA
YS

D Stability test of 
Busbar Relay at 
Allahabad SS

21/Feb/2026 14:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 21-Feb-26 14:00 21-Feb-26 18:00

1614 RQ259574 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
ALLAHABAD(PG)-
NAINI(RLY) 
(RAILWAYS) CKT-
2

RAILWA
YS

D Preparatory works 
for 220kV Busbar 
Relay retrofitting at 
Allahabad SS

05/Feb/2026 12:00 05/Feb/2026 14:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 12:00 05-Feb-26 14:00

1615 RQ259057 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
ALLAHABAD(PG)-
NAINI(RLY) 
(RAILWAYS) CKT-
1

RAILWA
YS

D Preparatory works 
for 220kV Busbar 
Relay retrofitting at 
Allahabad SS

05/Feb/2026 10:00 05/Feb/2026 12:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 10:00 05-Feb-26 12:00

1616 RQ260062 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV ANTA(NT)-
SAKATPURA(RS) 
(RS) CKT-1

RRVPNL

C For New CT 
replacement work 
from 800/5A to  
1000/1A

18/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

1617 RQ258848 OCC_239 sldchp_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
CHAMBA(PG)-
MAZRA (HPPTCL) 
CKT-1 HPPTCL

D Annual perodical 
testing 

17/Feb/2026 09:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 17-Feb-26 09:00 17-Feb-26 18:00

1618 RQ259573 OCC_239 budhil_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV 
CHAMERA_3(NH)-
BUDHIL(LB) (LB) 
CKT-1

GREENK
O 
BUDHIL

D Shifting and Repair of 
conductor at Tower 
no 52 and other 
location. Annual 
maintenance of TL.

16/Feb/2026 08:00 22/Feb/2026 18:00 This is the 
dedicated line 
of Budhil HEP 
so there will 
be no 
generation 
loss of NHPC 
CPS3. Due to 
less discharge 
the Budhil 
Generation 
schedule will 
be during Peak 
hours.

Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 22-Feb-26 18:00

1619 RQ260314 OCC_239 sldchp_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

220 KV AD 
HYDRO(AD)-
PHOZAL(HP) 
(ADHPL) CKT-1 ADHPL

D commissioning & 
Testing of Auto- 
Recloser Scheme

15/Feb/2026 10:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 15-Feb-26 10:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

1620 RQ258787 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 2 AT 
KANKROLI(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Jumpering of Main 
Bus-Bar 213 - 214

28/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 28-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

1621 RQ258786 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 1 AT 
KANKROLI(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Jumpering of Main 
Bus-Bar 213 - 214

27/Feb/2026 08:00 27/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 27-Feb-26 08:00 27-Feb-26 18:00

1622 RQ259310 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 2 AT 
MAINPURI(PG)

POWER
GRID

C S/D of 220 kV busbar 
2 at Mainpuri S/S for 
Busbar relay 
retrofitment related 
works

23/Feb/2026 09:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 23-Feb-26 09:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

1623 RQ258753 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 3 AT 
HISSAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

C Jumper 
interconnection for 
extension of Bus for 
ICT 4 bay extenion 
works in construction 
category 

23/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00



1624 RQ258752 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 2 AT 
HISSAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

C Jumper 
interconnection for 
extension of Bus for 
ICT 4 bay extenion 
works in construction 
category 

20/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 20-Feb-26 08:00 21-Feb-26 18:00

1625 RQ260421 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220 KV 
BIKANER(PG) - 
BUS 2

POWER
GRID

D  COE Compliances & 
AMP work

18/Feb/2026 15:00 18/Feb/2026 23:00 Approved 18-Feb-26 19:00 18-Feb-26 23:00

1626 RQ258751 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 1 AT 
HISSAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

C Jumper 
interconnection for 
extension of Bus for 
ICT 4 bay extenion 
works in construction 
category 

18/Feb/2026 08:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 18-Feb-26 08:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

1627 RQ260420 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220 KV 
BIKANER(PG) - 
BUS 1

POWER
GRID

D  COE Compliances & 
AMP work

17/Feb/2026 15:00 17/Feb/2026 23:00 Approved 17-Feb-26 19:00 17-Feb-26 23:00

1628 RQ259309 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 1 AT 
MAINPURI(PG)

POWER
GRID

C S/D of 220 kV busbar 
1 at Mainpuri S/S for 
Busbar relay 
retrofitment related 
works

16/Feb/2026 09:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 16-Feb-26 09:00 21-Feb-26 18:00

1629 RQ258790 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 2 AT 
KANKROLI(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 16/Feb/2026 08:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00

1630 RQ258758 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 3 AT 
HISSAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

C Isolator upgradation 
in Bus-1 of 220 KV 
Hissar - IA1 & IA2 
Line , for baqy 
equipment 
Upgradtion work in 
Hisar SS under ADD 
Cap

16/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 Isolator 
Retrofitment 
and Bay 
upgradation in 
add cap

Rejected

1631 RQ259253 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 2 AT 
GORAKHPUR(PG) POWER

GRID

D Busbar relay 
retrofitting work; 
AMP work

13/Feb/2026 09:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 13-Feb-26 09:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

1632 RQ258749 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 2 AT 
KOTA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

1633 RQ259252 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 1 AT 
GORAKHPUR(PG) POWER

GRID

D Busbar relay 
retrofitting work; 
AMP work

12/Feb/2026 09:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 12-Feb-26 09:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

1634 RQ259243 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 2 AT 
ALLAHABAD(PG) POWER

GRID

C Busbar Relay 
retrofitting at 
Allahabad SS.

12/Feb/2026 09:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 12-Feb-26 09:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

1635 RQ258748 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 1 AT 
KOTA(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

1636 RQ259361 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 220 KV 
PITHORAGARH(P
G) - BUS 1

POWER
GRID

D Bus Bar Retro fitment 
work at Pithoragarh 
(PG)

10/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1637 RQ258789 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 1 AT 
KANKROLI(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 09/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

1638 RQ258757 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 2 AT 
HISSAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

C Isolator upgradation 
in Bus-1 of 220 KV 
Hissar - IA1 & IA2 
Line , for baqy 
equipment 
Upgradtion work in 
Hisar SS under ADD 
Cap

09/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 Isolator 
Retrofitment 
and Bay 
upgradation in 
add cap

Rejected

1639 RQ259242 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 1 AT 
ALLAHABAD(PG) POWER

GRID

C Busbar Relay 
retrofitting at 
Allahabad SS.

06/Feb/2026 10:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 06-Feb-26 10:00 11-Feb-26 18:00



1640 RQ258812 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 1 AT 
SONIPAT(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 06/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 06-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1641 RQ258802 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 3 AT 
BHINMAL(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1642 RQ258816 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 2 AT 
JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG)

POWER
GRID

D ISOLATOR & Interlock 
Alingment

05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1643 RQ258801 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 2 AT 
BHINMAL(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1644 RQ259245 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 2 AT 
ALLAHABAD(PG)

POWER
GRID

C Bus jumper 
connection- 
Construction activity 
for SS119 ICT-4 
commissioning

03/Feb/2026 09:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 03-Feb-26 09:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1645 RQ258800 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 1 AT 
BHINMAL(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP Works 03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

1646 RQ258815 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 1 AT 
JAIPUR 
SOUTH(PG)

POWER
GRID

D ISOLATOR & Interlock 
Alingment

02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1647 RQ258756 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 1 AT 
HISSAR(PG)

POWER
GRID

C Isolator upgradation 
in Bus-1 of 220 KV 
Hissar - IA1 & IA2 
Line , for baqy 
equipment 
Upgradtion work in 
Hisar SS under ADD 
Cap

02/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 Isolator 
Retrofitment 
and Bay 
upgradation in 
add cap

Rejected

1648 RQ259244 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 1 AT 
ALLAHABAD(PG)

POWER
GRID

C Bus jumper 
connection- 
Construction activity 
for SS119 ICT-4 
commissioning

01/Feb/2026 09:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 01-Feb-26 09:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1649 RQ259862 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 2 AT 
PANCHKULA(PG)

C For AMP works 27/Feb/2026 08:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 27-Feb-26 08:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

1650 RQ259853 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 2 AT 
KAITHAL(PG)

C For AMP works 25/Feb/2026 10:00 26/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 25-Feb-26 10:00 26-Feb-26 18:00

1651 RQ259861 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 1 AT 
PANCHKULA(PG)

C For AMP works 24/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

1652 RQ259852 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 1 AT 
KAITHAL(PG)

C For AMP works 23/Feb/2026 10:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 23-Feb-26 10:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1653 RQ259846 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 2 AT 
LUDHIANA(PG)

D For AMP works 05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1654 RQ259845 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 1 AT 
LUDHIANA(PG)

D For AMP works 04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1655 RQ259856 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 1 AT 
JALANDHAR(PG)

D AMP Works 01/Feb/2026 09:00 01/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 01-Feb-26 09:00 01-Feb-26 18:00

1656 RQ259863 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 2 AT 
MOGA(PG)

C Retrofitting of 
electro Mechanical 
BB relay with 
numerical Relay

01/Feb/2026 08:00 15/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 15-Feb-26 18:00

1657 RQ260365 OCC_239 sldchp_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 2 AT 
JESSORE(HP) HPSEB

D Periodical 
maintenance

25/Feb/2026 09:00 25/Feb/2026 17:00 Approved 25-Feb-26 09:00 25-Feb-26 17:00

1658 RQ260364 OCC_239 sldchp_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 1 AT 
JESSORE(HP) HPSEB

D Periodical 
maintenance

25/Feb/2026 09:00 25/Feb/2026 17:00 Approved 25-Feb-26 09:00 25-Feb-26 17:00

1659 RQ260387 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 2 AT 
BALLABHGARH(B
B) BBMB

D Half  Yearly Mtc. 
S/Stn. Equipment

25/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

1660 RQ260386 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 1 AT 
BALLABHGARH(B
B) BBMB

D Half  Yearly Mtc. 
S/Stn. Equipment

24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1661 RQ260388 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 2 AT 
BHIWANI(BB) BBMB

D  Yearly Mtc. S/Stn. 
Equipment

24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1662 RQ260400 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 3 AT 
BHAKRA_R(BB) BBMB

D Annual Mtc. 09/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00



1663 RQ260399 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 2 AT 
BHAKRA_R(BB) BBMB

D Annual Mtc. 05/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1664 RQ260398 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 1 AT 
BHAKRA_R(BB) BBMB

D Annual Mtc. 02/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

1665 RQ260397 OCC_239 bbmb_sd BUS 220KV  BUS 2 AT 
DELHI RR(BB) BBMB

D Yearly Mtc. S/Stn. 
Equipment 

02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1666 RQ260223 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 220 KV 
PANKI(UP) - BUS 
1

UPPTCL

D * SHUTDOWN OF 
220 KV MAIN BUS- I 
FOR CLEANING OF 
DISC INSULATOR 
AND >X  TIGHTNING 
OF 220KV A BUS 
ISOLATOR CLAMP.

23/Feb/2026 09:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 23-Feb-26 09:00 24-Feb-26 18:00

1667 RQ260224 OCC_239 stuup_sd BUS 220 KV 
PANKI(UP) - BUS 
2

UPPTCL

D * SHUTDOWN OF 
220 KV MAIN BUS- II 
FOR REPLACEMENT 
OF 220KV B BUS 
ISOLATOR >X= ,Y 
PHASE JAW/ARM OF 
500MVA ICT-1.

12/Feb/2026 09:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 12-Feb-26 09:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

1668 RQ258777 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) - BUS 4 PBTSL

D For Bay Extension 
works

22/Feb/2026 17:00 28/Feb/2026 23:00 Approved 22-Feb-26 19:00 28-Feb-26 23:00

1669 RQ258776 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) - BUS 3 PBTSL

D For Bay Extension 
works

15/Feb/2026 17:00 21/Feb/2026 23:00 Approved 15-Feb-26 19:00 21-Feb-26 23:00

1670 RQ258783 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) - BUS 6 PBTSL

D For Bay Extension 
works

08/Feb/2026 17:00 14/Feb/2026 23:00 Approved 08-Feb-26 19:00 14-Feb-26 23:00

1671 RQ258775 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) - BUS 2 PBTSL

D For Bay Extension 
works

08/Feb/2026 17:00 14/Feb/2026 23:00 Approved 08-Feb-26 19:00 14-Feb-26 23:00

1672 RQ258774 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) - BUS 1 PBTSL

D For Bay Extension 
works

01/Feb/2026 17:00 07/Feb/2026 23:00 Approved 01-Feb-26 19:00 07-Feb-26 23:00

1673 RQ258782 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220 KV 
BIKANER_2 
(PBTSL) - BUS 5 PBTSL

D For Bay Extension 
works

01/Feb/2026 17:00 07/Feb/2026 23:00 Approved 01-Feb-26 19:00 07-Feb-26 23:00

1674 RQ258769 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220 KV 
FATEHGARH_III(P
G) - BUS 2 PRTL

D Bus Bar testing 11/Feb/2026 18:00 12/Feb/2026 23:00 Approved 11-Feb-26 19:00 12-Feb-26 23:00

1675 RQ258768 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BUS 220 KV 
FATEHGARH_III(P
G) - BUS 1 PRTL

D Bus Bar testing 09/Feb/2026 18:00 10/Feb/2026 23:00 Approved 09-Feb-26 19:00 10-Feb-26 23:00

1676 RQ259893 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

132 KV 
HIRANAGAR(PDD
)-SEWA_2(NH) 
(PG) CKT-2

C For overhauling of 03 
Nos- pole columns of 
132kV CB due to 
suspected DCRM 
signatures at 
Hiranagar SS-

27/Feb/2026 09:00 28/Feb/2026 17:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 27-Feb-26 09:00 28-Feb-26 17:00

1677 RQ260207 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

132 KV 
HAMIRPUR(HP)-
CHOHAL (PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-1 PSTCL

D Patrolling of line 
alongwith Tree 
trimming and Jumper 
tightening

25/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

1678 RQ260163 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

132 KV 
HAMIRPUR(HP)-
CHOHAL (PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-1 PSTCL

D Patrolling of line 
alongwith Tree 
trimming and Jumper 
tightening

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1679 RQ260150 OCC_239 sldcps_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

132 KV 
HAMIRPUR(HP)-
CHOHAL (PS) 
(PSTCL) CKT-1 PSTCL

D Patrolling of line 
alongwith Tree 
trimming and Jumper 
tightening

05/Feb/2026 08:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 05-Feb-26 18:00



1680 RQ259564 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

132 KV 
PITHORAGARH(P
G)-
PITHORAGARH(P
TCUL) (PTCUL) 
CKT-1 PTCUL

D Bus Bar Retro fitment 
work at 
Pithoragarh(PG)

17/Feb/2026 09:00 17/Feb/2026 18:00 Rejected

1681 RQ259565 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

132 KV 
PITHORAGARH(P
G)-
ALMORA(PTCUL) 
(PTCUL) CKT-1 PTCUL

D Bus Bar Retro fitment 
work at 
Pithoragarh(PG)

16/Feb/2026 09:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 Rejected

1682 RQ259561 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

132 KV 
LOHAGHAT(PTCU
L)-
PITHORAGARH(P
G) (PTCUL) CKT-1 PTCUL

D 132 kV 
Pithoragarh(PG)_Loh
aghat(PTCUL)

11/Feb/2026 09:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 Rejected

1683 RQ259597 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

132 KV 
MAHENDRA 
NAGAR(PG)-
TANAKPUR(NH) 
(PG) CKT-1

POWER
GRID

D SHUTDOWN OF 
132KV MAHENDRA 
NAGAR (NEPAL)-
TANAKPUR(NHPC) 
LINE WHICH IS 
LOOKING AFTER BY 
SITARGANJ TLM IS 
REQUIRED FOR 
ATTENDING 
SHUTDOWN NATURE 
DEFECTS

12/Feb/2026 09:00 12/Feb/2026 17:00 Approved 12-Feb-26 09:00 12-Feb-26 17:00

1684 RQ260052 OCC_239 sldcrs_sd AC 
TRANSMISSION 
LINE CIRCUIT

132 KV 
AMARPURATHEDI
(RS)-HISAR(BB) 
(RS) CKT-1 RRVPNL

D For Tree Triming and 
line patrolling work

12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

1685 RQ259362 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BUS 132 KV 
PITHORAGARH(P
G) - BUS 1

POWER
GRID

D Bus Bar Retro fitment 
work at Pithoragarh 
(PG)

19/Feb/2026 09:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 Rejected

1686 RQ259021 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BR/BSR/MSC/
MSR

25 MVAR BUS 
REACTOR NO 1 
AT 220 KV 
PITHORAGARH(P
G)

POWER
GRID

D Bus Bar Retro fitment 
work at 
Pithoragarh(PG)

05/Feb/2026 09:00 05/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 09:00 05-Feb-26 18:00

1687 RQ259188 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 214 MAIN BAY - 
220 KV 
BHINMAL(PG)-
SAYLA(RS) (RS) 
CKT-1 
(POWERGRID) AT 
220 KV 
BHINMAL(PG) 

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 25/Feb/2026 08:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 25-Feb-26 08:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

1688 RQ259187 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 213 MAIN BAY - 
220 KV 
BHINMAL(PG)-
SAYLA(RS) (RS) 
CKT-2 
(POWERGRID) AT 
220 KV 
BHINMAL(PG) 

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 24/Feb/2026 08:00 24/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 24-Feb-26 08:00 24-Feb-26 18:00



1689 RQ259186 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 210 MAIN BAY - 
400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
BHINMAL(PG) 
(POWERGRID) 
AND 220KV  BUS 
2 AT 
BHINMAL(PG) AT 
220 KV 
BHINMAL(PG) 
(POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 23/Feb/2026 08:00 23/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 23-Feb-26 08:00 23-Feb-26 18:00

1690 RQ259228 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 206 MAIN BAY - 
220KV  BUS 1 AT 
SONIPAT(PG) 
(POWERGRID) 
AND FUTURE AT 
220 KV 
SONIPAT(PG) 
(POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 14/Feb/2026 08:00 14/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 14-Feb-26 08:00 14-Feb-26 18:00

1691 RQ259227 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 205 MAIN BAY - 
220KV  BUS 1 AT 
SONIPAT(PG) 
(POWERGRID) 
AND FUTURE AT 
220 KV 
SONIPAT(PG) 
(POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 13/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 13-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

1692 RQ259226 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 202 MAIN BAY - 
220 KV 
MOHANA(HV)-
SONIPAT(PG) 
(HVPNL) CKT-2 
(POWERGRID) AT 
220 KV 
SONIPAT(PG) 

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 12/Feb/2026 08:00 12/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 12-Feb-26 18:00

1693 RQ259225 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 201 MAIN BAY - 
220 KV 
MOHANA(HV)-
SONIPAT(PG) 
(HVPNL) CKT-1 
(POWERGRID) AT 
220 KV 
SONIPAT(PG) 

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 11/Feb/2026 08:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 11-Feb-26 08:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

1694 RQ259185 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 209 BUS 
COUPLER BAY - 
220KV  BUS 1 AT 
BHINMAL(PG) 
(POWERGRID) 
AND 220KV  BUS 
2 AT 
BHINMAL(PG) AT 
220 KV 
BHINMAL(PG) 
(POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1695 RQ259184 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 208 MAIN BAY - 
400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
BHINMAL(PG) 
(POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00



1696 RQ259651 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd BAY 204 BUS 
COUPLER BAY - 
220KV  BUS 1 AT 
ALLAHABAD(PG) 
(POWERGRID) 
AND 220KV  BUS 
2 AT 
ALLAHABAD(PG) 
AT 220 KV 
ALLAHABAD(PG) 
(POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

D Preparatory works 
for 220kV Busbar 
Relay retrofitting at 
Allahabad SS

05/Feb/2026 18:00 05/Feb/2026 20:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 18:00 05-Feb-26 20:00

1697 RQ259175 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 209 MAIN BAY - 
220 KV 
AMBERI(RS)-
KANKROLI(PG) 
(RS) CKT-1 
(POWERGRID) AT 
220 KV 
KANKROLI(PG) 

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 04/Feb/2026 08:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 04-Feb-26 08:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1698 RQ259174 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 207 MAIN BAY - 
400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 3 AT 
KANKROLI(PG) 
(POWERGRID) AT 
220 KV 
KANKROLI(PG) 

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

1699 RQ259193 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 204 MAIN BAY - 
220 KV 
BAHADURGARH(
PG)-NUNA 
MAJRA(HV) 
(HVPNL) CKT-1 

 (POWERGRID) 
AT 
 BAHADURGARH
(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

1700 RQ259173 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 204 MAIN BAY - 
400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
KANKROLI(PG) 
(POWERGRID) AT 
220 KV 
KANKROLI(PG) 

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1701 RQ259148 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 209 MAIN BAY - 
400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
SIKAR(PG) 
(POWERGRID) AT 
220 KV SIKAR(PG) POWER

GRID

D AMP work 02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1702 RQ259192 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 202 MAIN BAY - 
400/220 KV 315 
MVA ICT 1 AT 
BAHADURGARH(
PG) 
(POWERGRID)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1703 RQ259191 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd BAY 201 MAIN BAY - 
400/220 KV 500 
MVA ICT 2 AT 
BAHADURGARH(
PG) 

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 01/Feb/2026 08:00 01/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 01-Feb-26 08:00 01-Feb-26 18:00



1704 RQ259636 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd HVDC POLE 70 KV 
VINDHYACHAL(P
G) POLE-2

POWER
GRID

C For valve hall 
ventilation 
upgradation work in 
BLOCK#2 & AMP of 
associated 
equipment's of 
BLOCK#2

16/Feb/2026 09:00 18/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 16-Feb-26 09:00 18-Feb-26 18:00

1705 RQ259637 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd HVDC POLE 70 KV 
VINDHYACHAL(P
G) POLE-1

POWER
GRID

C For valve hall 
ventilation 
upgradation work in 
BLOCK#2 & AMP of 
associated 
equipment's of 
BLOCK#2

06/Feb/2026 09:00 08/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 06-Feb-26 09:00 08-Feb-26 18:00

1706 RQ259638 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd HVDC POLE 70 KV 
VINDHYACHAL(P
G) POLE-2

POWER
GRID

D For shifting of 
equipment's to roof 
of valve hall for valve 
hall ventilation 
upgradation in 
BLOCK#2

04/Feb/2026 09:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 04-Feb-26 09:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1707 RQ259639 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd HVDC POLE 70 KV 
VINDHYACHAL(P
G) POLE-1

POWER
GRID

D For shifting of 
equipment's to roof 
for valve hall 
ventilation 
upgradation work in 
BLOCK#1

02/Feb/2026 09:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 09:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1708 RQ259671 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd TCSC TCSC OF 400 KV 
GORAKHPUR-
MUZAFFARPUR 
(PG) CKT-2 AT 
GORAKHPUR(PG)

POWER
GRID

C AMP of TCSC-FSC 
system; PCC work 
under TCSC-FSC 
platform

26/Feb/2026 09:00 28/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 26-Feb-26 09:00 28-Feb-26 18:00

1709 RQ259672 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd TCSC TCSC OF 400 KV 
GORAKHPUR-
MUZAFFARPUR 
(PG) CKT-1 AT 
GORAKHPUR(PG)

POWER
GRID

C AMP of TCSC-FSC 
system; PCC work 
under TCSC-FSC 
platform

23/Feb/2026 09:00 25/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 23-Feb-26 09:00 25-Feb-26 18:00

1710 RQ258742 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd SVC/STATCOM SVC No 1(-
300/+400MVAR) 
at 400 KV 
Kankroli(PG)

POWER
GRID

D To Attend Capacitor 
Unbalance Alarm

21/Feb/2026 08:00 21/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 21-Feb-26 15:00 21-Feb-26 23:00

1711 RQ259768 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd FILTER BANK 400 KV 120 MVAR 
Filter Bank No Z3-
Sub Filter Z.31 at 
Rihand(PG) POWER

GRID

D AMP work 19/Feb/2026 08:00 20/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 19-Feb-26 08:00 20-Feb-26 18:00

1712 RQ259996 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd SVC/STATCOM STATCOM No 1(-
100/+100MVAR) 
at 400 KV 
Nallagarh(PG)

POWER
GRID

D For Annual AMP 
work and 5 year 
periodic testing

17/Feb/2026 09:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 17-Feb-26 09:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

1713 RQ259997 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd SVC/STATCOM STATCOM No 2(-
100/+100MVAR) 
at 400 KV 
Nallagarh(PG)

POWER
GRID

D For Annual AMP 
work and 5 year 
periodic testing

17/Feb/2026 09:00 19/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 17-Feb-26 09:00 19-Feb-26 18:00

1714 RQ259531 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd FILTER BANK 400 KV 70 MVAR 
Filter Bank No Z3-
Sub Filter Z.33 at 
Rihand(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP WORK OF 
400KV 70MVAR Z33 
AC FILTER BANK & 
ASSOCIATED 
BREAKER AT RIHAND 
HVDC

17/Feb/2026 08:00 17/Feb/2026 19:00 Approved 17-Feb-26 08:00 17-Feb-26 19:00

1715 RQ259767 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd FILTER BANK 400 KV 40 MVAR 
Filter Bank No Z3-
Sub Filter Z.32 at 
Rihand(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 16/Feb/2026 08:00 16/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 16-Feb-26 08:00 16-Feb-26 18:00



1716 RQ259766 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd FILTER BANK 400 KV 120 MVAR 
Filter Bank No Z2-
Sub Filter Z.21 at 
Rihand(PG) POWER

GRID

D AMP work 12/Feb/2026 08:00 13/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 12-Feb-26 08:00 13-Feb-26 18:00

1717 RQ260000 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd SVC/STATCOM SVC No 1(-
200/+300MVAR) 
at 400 KV 
NewWanpoh(PG)

POWER
GRID

D Mechanical 
Protection 
Modification in 
Coupling Xmer

11/Feb/2026 09:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 11-Feb-26 09:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

1718 RQ259668 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd FSC FSC(40%) OF 400 
KV BALIA-
SOHAWAL (PG) 
CKT-2 AT 
SOHAWAL(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 11/Feb/2026 09:00 11/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 11-Feb-26 09:00 11-Feb-26 18:00

1719 RQ259669 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd FSC FSC(40%) OF 400 
KV BALIA-
SOHAWAL (PG) 
CKT-1 AT 
SOHAWAL(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 10/Feb/2026 09:00 10/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 10-Feb-26 09:00 10-Feb-26 18:00

1720 RQ259530 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd FILTER BANK 400 KV 70 MVAR 
Filter Bank No Z2-
Sub Filter Z.23 at 
Rihand(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP WORK OF 
400KV 70MVAR Z23 
AC FILTER BANK & 
ASSOCIATED 
BREAKER AT RIHAND 
HVDC

10/Feb/2026 08:00 10/Feb/2026 19:00 Approved 10-Feb-26 08:00 10-Feb-26 19:00

1721 RQ259998 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd SVC/STATCOM SVC No 1(-
400/+600MVAR) 
at 400 KV 
Ludhiana(PG)

POWER
GRID

D For AMP works 09/Feb/2026 09:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 kindly 
approve.

Approved 09-Feb-26 09:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

1722 RQ259765 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd FILTER BANK 400 KV 40 MVAR 
Filter Bank No Z2-
Sub Filter Z.22 at 
Rihand(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 09/Feb/2026 08:00 09/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 09-Feb-26 08:00 09-Feb-26 18:00

1723 RQ259764 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd FILTER BANK 400 KV 120 MVAR 
Filter Bank No Z1-
Sub Filter Z.11 at 
Rihand(PG) POWER

GRID

D AMP work 05/Feb/2026 08:00 06/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 05-Feb-26 08:00 06-Feb-26 18:00

1724 RQ259999 OCC_239 cpcc2_sd SVC/STATCOM SVC No 1(-
200/+300MVAR) 
at 400 KV 
NewWanpoh(PG)

POWER
GRID

D 5 Yearly AMP & Relay 
Testing of SVC

04/Feb/2026 09:00 04/Feb/2026 18:00 Kindly 
approve.

Approved 04-Feb-26 09:00 04-Feb-26 18:00

1725 RQ259529 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd FILTER BANK 400 KV 70 MVAR 
Filter Bank No Z1-
Sub Filter Z.13 at 
Rihand(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP WORK OF 
400KV 70MVAR Z13 
AC FILTER BANK & 
ASSOCIATED 
BREAKER AT RIHAND 
HVDC

03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 19:00 Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 19:00

1726 RQ259762 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd FILTER BANK 400 KV 70 MVAR 
Filter Bank No Z1-
Sub Filter Z.13 at 
Rihand(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 03/Feb/2026 08:00 03/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 03-Feb-26 08:00 03-Feb-26 18:00

1727 RQ259763 OCC_239 cpcc3_sd FILTER BANK 400 KV 40 MVAR 
Filter Bank No Z1-
Sub Filter Z.12 at 
Rihand(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP work 02/Feb/2026 08:00 02/Feb/2026 18:00 Approved 02-Feb-26 08:00 02-Feb-26 18:00

1728 RQ258741 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd SVC/STATCOM STATCOM No 2(-
425/+550MVAR) 
at 400 KV  
Fatehgarh_II(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP related work & 
COE compliances

23/Feb/2026 16:00 23/Feb/2026 23:00 Approved 23-Feb-26 17:00 23-Feb-26 23:00

1729 RQ258740 OCC_239 cpcc1_sd SVC/STATCOM STATCOM No 1(-
425/+550MVAR) 
at 400 KV  
Fatehgarh_II(PG)

POWER
GRID

D AMP related work & 
COE compliances

16/Feb/2026 16:00 16/Feb/2026 23:00 Approved 16-Feb-26 17:00 16-Feb-26 23:00



Sl No outages proposed in
Name of Requesting 

Agency
Name of Elements         From To Basis Reason Shutdown Status OCC Remarks

1 ERPC POWERGRID_ER1 400KV-GAYA-CHANDWA-1 12/Feb/26 8:00 12/Feb/26 17:30 D FLASHOVER INSULATOR REPLACEMENT WORK Approved 400 MW curtailment in NR import

2 ERPC POWERGRID_ER1
A/R OF 400KV-BIHARSARIFF(PG)-SAHUPURI-
2

6/Feb/26 8:00 10/Feb/26 17:30 D PID SCANNING OF INSULATOR Approved

3 ERPC POWERGRID_ER1
A/R OF 400KV-BIHARSARIFF(PG)-SAHUPURI-
1

1/Feb/26 8:00 5/Feb/26 17:30 D PID SCANNING OF INSULATOR Approved

4 ERPC POWERGRID_ER1 400KV-PUSAULI(PG)-VARANASI-1 25/Feb/26 8:00 26/Feb/26 17:30 C AUTO RECLOSE RELAY RETROFITTING WORK IN MAIN & TIE BAY Approved may be availed in daily basis

5 ERPC POWERGRID_ER1 400KV-PUSAULI(PG)-ALLAHABAD-1 12/Feb/26 8:00 13/Feb/26 17:30 C AUTO RECLOSE RELAY RETROFITTING WORK IN MAIN & TIE BAY Approved may be availed in daily basis

6 ERPC POWERGRID_ER1
63MVAR SWITCHABLE L/R OF 400KV-
MUZAFFARPUR(PG)-GORAKHPUR-1 AT 
MUZAFFARPUR(PG)

7/Feb/26 8:00 12/Feb/26 17:30 C For Replacement of Circuit Breaker NRPC Approval Not required

7 WRPC MP_SLDC 220KV-MALANPUR-AURIYA-1 6/Feb/26 9:00 6/Feb/26 17:00 D
FOR LINE MAINTENANCE WORK i.e. CLEANING OF DISC INSULATORS DURING LINE 
PATROLLING , REPLACEMENT OF FLASHOVERED DISC INSULATORS, TREE BRANCH CUTTING 
ETC AT VARIOUS TOWER LOCATIONS

Approved

8 WRPC MP_SLDC 220KV-BHANPURA-RANPUR-1 11/Feb/26 8:00 11/Feb/26 18:00 D
FOR LINE MAINTENANCE WORK i.e. CLEANING OF DISC INSULATORS DURING LINE 
PATROLLING , REPLACEMENT OF FLASHOVERED DISC INSULATORS, TREE BRANCH CUTTING 
ETC AT VARIOUS TOWER LOCATIONS

Approved

9 WRPC MP_SLDC 220KV-MEHGAON-AURIYA-1 13/Feb/26 9:00 13/Feb/26 17:00 D
FOR LINE MAINTENANCE WORK i.e. CLEANING OF DISC INSULATORS DURING LINE 
PATROLLING , REPLACEMENT OF FLASHOVERED DISC INSULATORS, TREE BRANCH CUTTING 
ETC AT VARIOUS TOWER LOCATIONS

Approved

10 WRPC MP_SLDC 220KV-BHANPURA-MODAK-1 17/Feb/26 8:00 17/Feb/26 18:00 D
FOR LINE MAINTENANCE WORK i.e. CLEANING OF DISC INSULATORS DURING LINE 
PATROLLING , REPLACEMENT OF FLASHOVERED DISC INSULATORS, TREE BRANCH CUTTING 
ETC AT VARIOUS TOWER LOCATIONS

Approved

11 WRPC MP_SLDC 132KV-SHEOPUR-KHANDAR-1 26/Feb/26 9:00 26/Feb/26 17:00 D
FOR LINE MAINTENANCE WORK i.e. CLEANING OF DISC INSULATORS DURING LINE 
PATROLLING , REPLACEMENT OF FLASHOVERED DISC INSULATORS, TREE BRANCH CUTTING 
ETC AT VARIOUS TOWER LOCATIONS

Approved

12 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV/400KV BANASKANTHA-ICT-1 2/Feb/26 7:00 2/Feb/26 19:00 D Yearly AMP & PRD switch needs to be modified. Dia to be kept open at both sides. Approved 900MW ATC reduction in NR Export

13 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV/400KV BANASKANTHA-ICT-2 3/Feb/26 7:00 3/Feb/26 20:00 D Yearly AMP & PRD switch needs to be modified. R‑phase switching will be carried out from 
the spare so that the oil leakage can be rectified.Dia to be kept open at both sides.

Approved 900MW ATC reduction in NR Export

14 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV/400KV BANASKANTHA-ICT-3 5/Feb/26 7:00 5/Feb/26 21:00 D Yearly AMP , PRD switch needs to be modified. & Body protection modification.Dia to be 
kept open at both sides.

Approved 900MW ATC reduction in NR Export

15 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV-GWALIOR-ORAI-1 9/Feb/26 9:00 12/Feb/26 18:00 C "Line Reactor CB Drive Mechanism checking by OEM at Gwalior SS Approved

16 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2
765KV-GWALIOR-ORAI-1 L/R@ GWALIOR - 
765KV

9/Feb/26 9:00 12/Feb/26 18:00 C "Line Reactor CB Drive Mechanism checking by OEM at Gwalior SS NRPC Approval Not required

17 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 400KV-KANSARI-KANKROLI-1 14/Feb/26 15:00 14/Feb/26 23:00 D Retrofitting of Differential relay of Line reactor and yearly AMP and relay testing" in both 
lines, Dia to be kept open at both ends.

Approved
ATC Curtailment of 2100MW in NR Export. To be availed 
from 15:00hrs.

18 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 400KV-KANSARI-KANKROLI-2 15/Feb/26 15:00 15/Feb/26 23:00 D Retrofitting of Differential relay of Line reactor and yearly AMP and relay testing" in both 
lines, Dia to be kept open at both ends.

Approved
ATC Curtailment of 2100MW in NR Export. To be availed 
from 15:00hrs.

19 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 400KV-NEEMUCH-CHITTORGARH-1 4/Feb/26 10:00 4/Feb/26 19:00 D attending S/D nature defect in line, Non auto mode of ckt 2 is required . Dia to be kept open 
at both ends.

Approved ATC Curtailment of 250 MW in NR Export

20 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 400KV-NEEMUCH-CHITTORGARH-2 5/Feb/26 10:00 5/Feb/26 19:00 D attending S/D nature defect in line, Non auto mode of ckt 1 is required . Dia to be kept open 
at both ends.

Approved ATC Curtailment of 250 MW in NR Export

21 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV-VINDHYACHAL(PS)-VARANASI-2 13/Feb/26 7:00 13/Feb/26 18:00 D Line Terminal Equipment AMP Work at Vindhyachal(PS), Dia to be kept open at both ends. Approved ATC Curtailment of 1900MW in NR Import

22 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV-SATNA-BINA-2 1/Feb/26 9:00 10/Feb/26 18:00 C For Erection and Stringing Work in 765 kV Satna Bina C1 line under WRD Diversion Work.Dia 
to be kept open at both ends.

Approved ATC Curtailment of 750MW in NR import.

23 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV-SATNA-BINA-1 21/Feb/26 8:00 24/Feb/26 18:00 C For Erection and Stringing Work in 765 kV Satna Bina C1 line under WRD Diversion Work.Dia 
to be kept open at both ends.

Approved ATC Curtailment of 750MW in NR import.

24 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV-VINDHYACHAL(PS)-VARANASI-1 18/Feb/26 7:00 18/Feb/26 18:00 D Line Terminal Equipment AMP Work at Vindhyachal(PS), Dia to be kept open at both ends. Approved ATC Curtailment of 1900MW in NR Import

25 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV-INDORE-VADODARA-1 24/Feb/26 9:00 24/Feb/26 18:00 D Line AMP works, Dia to be kept open at both sides & PRV switch replacement work, Dia to be 
kept open at both ends.

Approved ATC Curtailment of 600MW in NR Export.

26 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV-BANASKANTHA-CHITTORGARH-1 10/Feb/26 15:00 10/Feb/26 23:00 D

 Yearly AMP of line reactor & PRD switch needs to be modified. Y‑phase switching will be 
carried out from the spare so that the oil leakage can be rectified.amp of Yearly AMP of LTE . 
For attending S/D nature defect in line, Non auto mode of ckt 2 is required . Dia to be kept 
open at both ends.

Approved
ATC curtailment of 2950MW in NR Export, 200MW in NR 
import. To be availed from 15:00hrs.

27 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV-BANASKANTHA-CHITTORGARH-2 11/Feb/26 15:00 11/Feb/26 23:00 D Yearly AMP & PRD switch needs to be modified,Yearly AMP of LTE,  For attending S/D nature 
defect in line, Non auto mode of ckt 1 is required . Dia to be kept open at both ends.

Approved
ATC curtailment of 2950MW in NR Export, 200MW in NR 
import. To be availed from 15:00hrs.

28 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 400KV-KANSARI-KANKROLI-1 14/Feb/26 15:00 14/Feb/26 23:00 D attending S/D nature defect in line, Non auto mode of ckt 2 is required . Dia to be kept open 
at both ends.

Approved
ATC Curtailment of 2100MW in NR Export. To be availed 
from 15:00hrs.

Outages proposed in other RPCs requiring NRPC approval



29 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 400KV-KANSARI-KANKROLI-2 15/Feb/26 15:00 15/Feb/26 23:00 D attending S/D nature defect in line, Non auto mode of ckt 1 is required . Dia to be kept open 
at both ends.

Approved
ATC Curtailment of 2100MW in NR Export. To be availed 
from 15:00hrs.

30 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV-GWALIOR-AGRA-1 10/Feb/26 09:00 20/Feb/26 18:00 C Restoration work of loc no 159 & shut down nature defect attending work , Dia to be kept 
open at both ends.

Approved ATC curtailment of 1150MW in NR import.

31 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV-JABALPUR-ORAI-1 7/Feb/26 09:00 7/Feb/26 18:00 D for spare normalization,R Ph out since 15.11.2025, Dia to be kept open at both ends. Approved ATC curtailment of 900MW in NR Import.

32 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV-VINDHYACHAL(PS)-JABALPUR-1 21/Feb/26 09:00 21/Feb/26 18:00 D for spare normalization,B Ph out since 08.12.2025, Dia to be kept open at both ends.
Approved 1100 MW curtailment in NR Import

33 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV-SATNA-VINDHYACHAL(PS)-2 10/Feb/26 7:00 10/Feb/26 18:00 D For Shutdown Nature Defects Rectification Work, Dia to be kept open at both ends. Approved ATC Curtailment of 750MW in NR import.

34 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV-SATNA-BINA-2 24/Feb/26 7:00 24/Feb/26 18:00 D For Shutdown Nature Defects Rectification Work, Dia to be kept open at both ends. Approved ATC Curtailment of 750MW in NR import.

35 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV-SATNA-GWALIOR-2 20/Feb/26 9:00 20/Feb/26 18:00 D Fine Tuning of CSD for Line Reactor Circuit Breaker Approved ATC Curtailment of 2150MW in NR Import.

36 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2
765KV-SATNA-GWALIOR-2 L/R@ GWALIOR - 
765KV

20/Feb/26 9:00 20/Feb/26 18:00 D Fine Tuning of CSD for Line Reactor Circuit Breaker NRPC Approval Not required.

37 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV-SATNA-GWALIOR-2 1/Feb/26 7:00 28/Feb/26 18:00 D For OPGW stringing under live line condition, No shutdown required. Only Auto Reclosure to 
be in non auto mode from both ends.

Approved ATC Curtailment of 2150MW in NR Import.

38 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 400KV-JABALPUR-REWA-1 19/Feb/26 7:00 20/Feb/26 18:00 D
Simultaneous non auto  of   400KV-JABALPUR-REWA-1   and   765KV-SATNA-
VINDHYACHAL(PS)-1 &2   is required  For Formation of Dual Dimond Crossing, for 
rectification of Clearance issue (TN-634-TN 635)

NRPC Approval Not required.

39 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV-SATNA-VINDHYACHAL(PS)-1 19/Feb/26 7:00 20/Feb/26 18:00 D
Simultaneous non auto  of  400KV-JABALPUR-REWA-1   and   765KV-SATNA-
VINDHYACHAL(PS)-1 &2   is required  For Formation of Dual Dimond Crossing, for 
rectification of Clearance issue (TN 599-TN 600)

Approved
Tentative curtailment of 1500MW in NR Import for D/C 
outage

40 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV-SATNA-VINDHYACHAL(PS)-2 19/Feb/26 7:00 20/Feb/26 18:00 D
Simultaneous non auto  of 400KV-JABALPUR-REWA-1   and   765KV-SATNA-
VINDHYACHAL(PS)-1 &2   is required  For Formation of Dual Dimond Crossing, for 
rectification of Clearance issue TN 608-TN 609)

Approved
Tentative curtailment of 1500MW in NR Import for D/C 
outage

41 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 400KV-JABALPUR-REWA-1 21/Feb/26 7:00 21/Feb/26 18:00 D
Simultaneous outage of   400KV-JABALPUR-REWA-1   and   765KV-SATNA-VINDHYACHAL(PS)-
2   is required  For Formation of Dual Dimond Crossing, for rectification of Clearance issue 
(TN-634-TN 635)

NRPC Approval Not required.

42 WRPC POWERGRID_WR2 765KV-SATNA-VINDHYACHAL(PS)-2 21/Feb/26 7:00 21/Feb/26 18:00 D
Simultaneous outage of   400KV-JABALPUR-REWA-1   and   765KV-SATNA-VINDHYACHAL(PS)-
2   is required   For Formation of Dual Dimond Crossing, for rectification of Clearance issue 
TN 608-TN 609)

Approved
Tentative curtailment of 1500MW in NR Import for D/C 
outage



HPSLDC For the Month Request Date

Sl. 
No.

Name of the 
Requesting 

Agency

Voltage 
Level (kV)

Owner Ckt ID
Inter-Regional / 
Intra-Regional

Daily/ 
Continous

Reason From Date From Time To Date To Time
Shutdown 

Status
OCC Remaks

1 220kV Dehar Ganguwal BBMB CKT-1 Inter-State
Connection of Droppers with 220kV Dehar 
Kangoo CKT-2 for charging of new line bay

20.01.26 09:00 Hrs 20.01.26 18:00 Hrs Approved
May be allowed subject to 
BBMB & NRLDC FTC 
consent/ 

2 132kV Dehar Kangoo HPPTCL CKT-1 Inter-State
132kV Bus-2 extension to connect 132kV 
transformer bay (new) of HPPTCL substation

22.01.26 09:00 Hrs 22.01.26 18:00 Hrs Approved
May be allowed subject to 
BBMB & NRLDC FTC 
consent/ 

3 220kV Dehar Kangoo HPPTCL CKT-1 Inter-State
Connection of Droppers with 220kV Kangoo 
(HPPTCL) CKT-2 for charging of new line bay

23.01.26 09:00 Hrs 23.01.26 18:00 Hrs Approved
May be allowed subject to 
BBMB & NRLDC FTC 
consent/ 

4 220kV Bus-1 Approved
May be allowed subject to 
BBMB & NRLDC FTC 
consent/ 

5 220kV T-7 Approved
May be allowed subject to 
BBMB & NRLDC FTC 
consent/ 

6 220kV GT-1 Approved
May be allowed subject to 
BBMB & NRLDC FTC 
consent/ 

7 220kV A-4 Approved
May be allowed subject to 
BBMB & NRLDC FTC 
consent/ 

8 132kV Bus-1 -
132kV Bus-1 extension to connect 132kV 
transformer bay (new) of HPPTCL substation

21.01.2026 09:00 Hrs 21.01.2026 18:00 Hrs Approved
May be allowed subject to 
BBMB & NRLDC FTC 
consent/ 

9 132kV Bus-2 -
132kV Bus-2 extension to connect 132kV 
transformer bay (new) of HPPTCL substation

22.01.2026 09:00 Hrs 22.01.2026 18:00 Hrs Approved
May be allowed subject to 
BBMB & NRLDC FTC 
consent/ 

10 220kV - -
Connection of Droppers with 220kV Kangoo 
(HPPTCL) CKT-2 for charging of new line bay

23.01.2026 09:00 Hrs 23.01.2026 18:00 Hrs Approved
May be allowed subject to 
BBMB & NRLDC FTC 
consent/ 

Bus-1

HPSEBLBus-2

Bus

Name of the Element

HPPTCL Daily

Bus-1

BBMB -
Connection of Droppers with 220kV Dehar 
Kangoo CKT-2 for charging of new line bay

20.01.2026 09:00 Hrs 20.01.2026 18:00 Hrs

220/132/11 KV Transformer (T-
7)

3X60MVA, 11/220KV GT-1 

220KV Bus coupler (A-4) 

ADDL. AGENDA OUTAGE PLANNING TO BE APPROVED IN 239th OCC MEETING

Request for transmission element outage by Indenting agency to RPC

Indenting Agency Jan-26 07.01.2026
Proposed Date and Time

 Details of elements 



Month:February

Date Time Date Time

Element type Name of the Element dd-mm-yyyy
Hrs:Min
(hh:mm)

dd-mm-yyyy
Hrs:Min
(hh:mm)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 WUPPTCL WUPPTCL 765/400/220kV Hapur 239 ICT 500MVA ICT-1 at Hapur S/s 3-Feb-26 10:00 3-Feb-26 12:00 For annual testing & mainteance works continuous Approved
Other ICT must be in service/ Load to 

be managed by UP

2 WUPPTCL WUPPTCL 765/400/220kV Hapur 239 ICT 500MVA ICT-2 at Hapur S/s 4-Feb-26 10:00 4-Feb-26 12:00 For annual testing & mainteance works continuous Approved
Other ICT must be in service/ Load to 

be managed by UP

3 WUPPTCL WUPPTCL
765/400/220kV Gr. 

Noida
239 ICT 315MVA ICT-2 at Gr. Noida S/s 5-Feb-26 10:00 5-Feb-26 12:00 For annual testing & mainteance works continuous Approved

Other ICT must be in service/ Load to 
be managed by UP

4 WUPPTCL WUPPTCL
765/400/220kV Gr. 

Noida
239 ICT 315MVA ICT-1 at Gr. Noida S/s 6-Feb-26 10:00 6-Feb-26 12:00 For annual testing & mainteance works continuous Approved

Other ICT must be in service/ Load to 
be managed by UP

5 WUPPTCL WUPPTCL 400/220kV Sikandrabad 239 ICT 500MVA ICT-1 at Sikandrabad S/s 2-Feb-26 10:00 2-Feb-26 12:00 For annual testing & mainteance works continuous Approved
Other ICT must be in service/ Load to 

be managed by UP

6 WUPPTCL WUPPTCL 400/220kV Sikandrabad 239 ICT 500MVA ICT-2 at Sikandrabad S/s 1-Feb-26 10:00 1-Feb-26 12:00 For annual testing & mainteance works continuous Approved
Other ICT must be in service/ Load to 

be managed by UP

7 WUPPTCL WUPPTCL 400/132kV Nehtaur 239 ICT 200MVA ICT-1 at Nehtaur S/s 9-Feb-26 10:00 9-Feb-26 12:00 For annual testing & mainteance works continuous Approved
Other ICT must be in service/ Load to 

be managed by UP

8 WUPPTCL WUPPTCL 400/132kV Nehtaur 239 ICT 200MVA ICT-2 at Nehtaur S/s 10-Feb-26 10:00 10-Feb-26 12:00 For annual testing & mainteance works continuous Approved
Other ICT must be in service/ Load to 

be managed by UP

9 WUPPTCL WUPPTCL
400/220/33kV 

Indirapuram, Ghaziabad
239 ICT 500MVA ICT-1 at Indirapuram S/s 11-Feb-26 10:00 11-Feb-26 12:00 For annual testing & mainteance works continuous Approved

Other ICT must be in service/ Load to 
be managed by UP

10 WUPPTCL WUPPTCL
400/220/33kV 

Indirapuram, Ghaziabad
239 ICT 500MVA ICT-1 at Indirapuram S/s 12-Feb-26 10:00 12-Feb-26 12:00 For annual testing & mainteance works continuous Approved

Other ICT must be in service/ Load to 
be managed by UP

11 WUPPTCL WUPPTCL
400/220/33kV Ataur, 

Ghaziabad
239 ICT 500 MVA ICT-1 at Ataur S/s 17-Feb-26 10:00 17-Feb-26 12:00 For annual testing & mainteance works continuous Approved

Other ICT must be in service/ Load to 
be managed by UP

12 WUPPTCL WUPPTCL
400/220/33kV Ataur, 

Ghaziabad
239 ICT 500 MVA ICT-2 at Ataur S/s 18-Feb-26 10:00 18-Feb-26 12:00 For annual testing & mainteance works continuous Approved

Other ICT must be in service/ Load to 
be managed by UP

13 WUPPTCL WUPPTCL 400/220/132kV Dasna 239 ICT 315MVA ICT-1 at Dasna S/s 19-Feb-26 10:00 19-Feb-26 12:00 For annual testing & mainteance works continuous Approved
Other ICT must be in service/ Load to 

be managed by UP

14 WUPPTCL WUPPTCL 400/220/132kV Dasna 239 ICT 315MVA ICT-2 at Dasna S/s 20-Feb-26 10:00 20-Feb-26 12:00 For annual testing & mainteance works continuous Approved
Other ICT must be in service/ Load to 

be managed by UP

PROPOSED ANNUAL OUTAGE PLAN FOR THE FY 2021-2022
Transmission Utility/licensee :Uttar Pradesh Power Transmission Corporation Limited Planned Outage Planned Restoration

Sl. No.
Zone

(Select 
from drop-

Circle
(Select 

from drop-

Division
(Select from drop-

down)

OCC No.
(Fixed 

for 
Shutdown Status OCC Remarks

Detail of Transmission Element Reason 
(provide detailed reason)

Outage 
Mode
(Daily/



Voltage 
Level

Name Category Date Timings Date Timings

1 400 kV 400 KV ANTA- KOTA (PG) Line A 03.02.2026 10:00 Hrs. 26.02.2026 18.00 Hrs. Continuous

 for modification work of Raising / Shifting of EHV Lines 
of NH (Chainage No. 386 + 280) for the Bharatmala 

Pariyojana of Delhi-vadodara expressway . (for Tower 
erection and stringing work)

Foundation of all 03 location is complete

Currently  400 KV ANTA(RS)-KOTA(PG) (RS) CKT-1  & 
400 KV ANTA-CHHABRA (RS) CKT-1 lines are bypassed 
at 400KV Anta(RS) with tie bay 402-52T .

Before availing the mentioned line shutdown in 
attachment, 402-52D MAIN BAY to be taken in service 
at Anta(RS) for taking 400KV Chhabra-Anta in service.

Shutdown may be allowed subject to real time grid 
condition and no other line shutdown may be allowed 
at each ends. Subject to no generation evacuation 
constraint.

Approved

Currently  400 KV ANTA(RS)-KOTA(PG) (RS) CKT-1  & 
400 KV ANTA-CHHABRA (RS) CKT-1 lines are bypassed 
at 400KV Anta(RS) with tie bay 402-52T .

Before availing the mentioned line shutdown in 
attachment, 402-52D MAIN BAY to be taken in service 
at Anta(RS) for taking 400KV Chhabra-Anta in service.

Shutdown may be allowed subject to real time grid 
condition and no other line shutdown may be allowed 
at each ends. Subject to no generation evacuation 
constraint.

2 400 kV 400 KV CHHABRA - BHILWARA Line A 03.02.2026 10:00 Hrs. 26.02.2026 18.00 Hrs. Continuous

 for modification work of Raising / Shifting of EHV Lines 
of NH (Chainage No. 386 + 280) for the Bharatmala 

Pariyojana of Delhi-vadodara expressway . (for Tower 
erection and stringing work)

Foundation of all 03 location is complete

Currently  400 KV ANTA(RS)-KOTA(PG) (RS) CKT-1  & 
400 KV ANTA-CHHABRA (RS) CKT-1 lines are bypassed 
at 400KV Anta(RS) with tie bay 402-52T .

Before availing the mentioned line shutdown in 
attachment, 402-52D MAIN BAY to be taken in service 
at Anta(RS) for taking 400KV Chhabra-Anta in service.

Shutdown may be allowed subject to real time grid 
condition and no other line shutdown may be allowed 
at each ends. Subject to no generation evacuation 
constraint.

Approved

Currently  400 KV ANTA(RS)-KOTA(PG) (RS) CKT-1  & 
400 KV ANTA-CHHABRA (RS) CKT-1 lines are bypassed 
at 400KV Anta(RS) with tie bay 402-52T .

Before availing the mentioned line shutdown in 
attachment, 402-52D MAIN BAY to be taken in service 
at Anta(RS) for taking 400KV Chhabra-Anta in service.

Shutdown may be allowed subject to real time grid 
condition and no other line shutdown may be allowed 
at each ends. Subject to no generation evacuation 
constraint.

3 400 KV 400kV Anta-Kalisindh Ckt-1 A 02.02.2026 08:00 Hrs. 11.02.2026 15:00 Hrs. Continuous 
Raising / Shifting of  400KV D/C Quad Moose Kalisindh-

Anta line (MLIN/21.41) (Deposit work of NHAI- 
Supervision by RVPN)

Due to outage of evacuating path 400 KV ANTA-
KALISINDH (RS) ckt 1 & 400 KV kalisindh- (400 
KV GSS) Sangod line  ,There will be no 
evacuating path except 500 MVA ICT for 
1200MW generation at Kalisindh.

Kalisindh generation will be affected/ Rajasthan may 
share evacuation plan

Rejected Kalisindh generation will be affected

4 400 KV 400kV Sangod -Kalisindh line A 02.02.2026 08:00 Hrs. 11.02.2026 15:00 Hrs. Continuous 
Raising / Shifting of  400KV D/C Quad Moose Kalisindh-

Anta line (MLIN/21.41) (Deposit work of NHAI- 
Supervision by RVPN)

Due to outage of evacuating path 400 KV ANTA-
KALISINDH (RS) ckt 1 & 400 KV kalisindh- (400 
KV GSS) Sangod line  ,There will be no 
evacuating path except 500 MVA ICT for 
1200MW generation at Kalisindh.

Kalisindh generation will be affected/ Rajasthan may 
share evacuation plan

Rejected Kalisindh generation will be affected

5 400 KV 400 KV CSCTPS- Anta Ckt-1 A 12.02.2026 08:00 Hrs. 12.02.2026 16:00 Hrs. Daily
For  R&M works e.g.tightening / replacement of 

spacers. 
400 KV Chhabra  (TPS)- (765 KV GSS) Anta line 
Circuit 2 will remain available.

Subject to real time grid condition/No other line 
shutdown from both end(08:00-16:00Hrs)

Approved Subject to real time grid condition/No other line 
shutdown from both end(08:00-16:00Hrs)

6 400 KV 400 KV CSCTPS- AntaCkt-2 A 13.02.2026 08:00 Hrs. 14.02.2026 16:00 Hrs. Daily
For Attending broken OPGW at section A3- Gentry &  
and other R&M works e.g.tightening/ replacement of 

spacers.

400 KV Chhabra  (TPS)- (765 KV GSS) Anta line 
Circuit 1 will remain available.

Subject to real time grid condition/No other line 
shutdown from both end(08:00-16:00Hrs)

Approved Subject to real time grid condition/No other line 
shutdown from both end(08:00-16:00Hrs)

7 400 KV 400 KV Anta - Kawai Ckt-1 A 16.02.2026 08:00 Hrs. 21.02.2026 16:00 Hrs. Daily
For  R&M works e.g.tightening / replacement of 

spacers. 
400 KV kawai (ADANI)- (765 KV GSS) Anta line 
Circuit 2 will remain available.

Subject to real time grid condition/No other line 
shutdown from both end(08:00-16:00Hrs)

Approved Subject to real time grid condition/No other line 
shutdown from both end(08:00-16:00Hrs)

8 400 KV 400 KV Anta - Kawai Ckt-2 A 23.06.2025 08:00 Hrs. 28.06.2025 16:00 Hrs. Daily
For  R&M works e.g.tightening / replacement of 

spacers. 
400 KV kawai (ADANI)- (765 KV GSS) Anta line 
Circuit 1 will remain available.

Subject to real time grid condition/No other line 
shutdown from both end(08:00-16:00Hrs)

Approved Subject to real time grid condition/No other line 
shutdown from both end(08:00-16:00Hrs)

9 400 KV 400 KV Main CB of 400 kV CTPP-Kawai at CTPP 
Chhabra

400 KV 22.02.2025  09:30 Hrs 22.02.2025  18:30 Hrs Daily
Checking, Testing, maintenance and complete Over 
Hauling of 400KV SF6 Circuit Breaker to be done by 

OEM M/s Siemens Service Engineer

Only Main Circuit Breaker Shutdown is 
required, as the CTPP-Adani feeder wii remain 
charged from the Tie Circuit Breaker.

Element must remain in service Approved Element must remain in service

10 400 KV 400 KV Tie CB of 400 kV CTPP-Bhilwara line & 
400/220kV ICT at CTPP Chhabra

400 KV 25.02.2025  09:30 Hrs 25.02.2025   18:30 Hrs Daily
Checking, Testing, maintenance and complete Over 
Hauling of 400KV SF6 Circuit Breaker to be done by 

OEM M/s Siemens Service Engineer

Only Tie Circuit Breaker Shutdown is required, 
ICT (Bay 401) and Bhilwara line (Bay 403) will 
remain charged on main Circuit breakers 401 
and 403 respectively

Element must remain in service Approved Element must remain in service

11 400 KV 400 KV Tie CB of 400 kV BABAI-STPS CKT.-II  at 400kV 
GSS Babai

400 KV 05.02.2026 18:00Hrs 15.02.2026 18:00Hrs Continuous
For erection dropper connections of Tie Bay and SCADA 

work
Already approved vide no. RQ254963 upto 
05.02.2025 18:00 Hrs

Element must remain in service Approved Element must remain in service

NLDC/NRLDC Comments Shutdown Status OCC Remarks

Revised Updated list of Additional Shutdown of Rajasthan for February-2026 (239th OCC)
S.No.  Details of Transmission element/line FROM TO Type of Shutdown Daily/ 

Continuous 
Purpose Remark



Sr No Name of 
Requesting 
Agency

Element Name Owner Daily/ 
Continous

Reason Requested 
From Date

Requested 
From Time

Requested To 
Date

Requested 
To Time

NLDC/RLDC Comments Shutdown Status OCC Remarks

1 sldcrs_sd

409 MAIN BAY - 
400/220KV 315 MVA 
ICT 1 AT 
DEEDWANA(MTS) RRVPNL D

For Annual maintenance of Bay 
equipment 21/Feb/2026 15:00 21/Feb/2026 23:00

Element must remain in service with 
other bay from 15:00Hrs Approved

Element must remain in service with 
other bay from 15:00Hrs

2 sldcrs_sd

407 MAIN BAY - 
400KV BIKANER(RS)-
DEEDWANA(MTS) 
(MTS) CKT-1 AT 
DEEDWANA(MTS) RRVPNL D

For Annual maintenance of Bay 
equipment 19/Feb/2026 15:00 19/Feb/2026 23:00

Element must remain in service with 
other bay from 15:00Hrs Approved

Element must remain in service with 
other bay from 15:00Hrs

3 sldcrs_sd

406 MAIN BAY - 
400/220KV 315 MVA 
ICT 2 AT 
DEEDWANA(MTS) RRVPNL D

For Annual maintenance of Bay 
equipment 06/Feb/2026 15:00 06/Feb/2026 23:00

Element must remain in service with 
other bay from 15:00Hrs Approved

Element must remain in service with 
other bay from 15:00Hrs

4 sldcrs_sd

404 MAIN BAY - 
400KV AJMER(RS)-
DEEDWANA(MTS) 
(MTS) CKT-1 AT 
DEEDWANA(MTS) RRVPNL D

For Annual maintenance of Bay 
equipment 04/Feb/2026 15:00 04/Feb/2026 23:00

Element must remain in service with 
other bay from 15:00Hrs Approved

Element must remain in service with 
other bay from 15:00Hrs

5 sldcrs_sd

400 KV Kawai - 
Chhabra Line#3

APL D

Annual maintenance and testing of Line 
equipments (CVT, CT and Line 
isolators)

23/Feb/2026 8:00 23/Feb/2026 16:00

Subject to real time grid condition/No 
other line shutdown from both 
end(08:00-16:00) Approved

Subject to real time grid condition/No 
other line shutdown from both 
end(08:00-16:00)



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 12 13

1

400kV S/S DIV ORAI planned shutdown of 400 KV Orai PG 
ckt 1

28-Jan-26 3-Feb-26 9:00:00 17:00:00

* for construction of LILO of 400 KV DC Quad 
Moose PGCIL-Garautha line   under GEC-2

DAILY S/D
Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both end

Approved
Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line 
shutdown from both end

2

ELEC.S/S DIV 400kV 
NOIDA

Shut down of Jahangirpur ckt-2nd bay 
(400kV Gr. Noida (765 S/S) Ckt-2nd 
Bay).

10-Feb-25 10-Feb-25 8:00:00 18:00:00

* General maintenance will be done during this 
shutdown period.

CONTINUOUS S/D Element must remain in sevice Approved Element must remain in sevice

3
ELEC.S/S DIV 400kV 
NOIDA

Shut down of Jahangirpur ckt-1st bay 
(400kV Gr. Noida(765 S/S) Ckt-1st 
Bay).

13-Feb-25 13-Feb-25 8:00 18:00 * General maintenance will be done during this 
shutdown period.

CONTINUOUS S/D Element must remain in sevice Approved
Element must remain in sevice

4

400kV S/S DIV SAROJINI 
NAGAR

Plan shutdown of 400KV Lucknow 
(PG) bay

20-Feb-26 20-Feb-26 9:00:00 18:00:00
* Planned shutdown required for Bay Equipment 
Maintenance and  Periodic >X  Testing of 400KV 
Lucknow(PG) Bay  at 400KV S/S Saroj

CONTINUOUS S/D Element must remain in sevice Approved Element must remain in sevice

5

400kV S/S DIV SAROJINI 
NAGAR

Plan shutdown of 400KV Bus Transfer 
Bay

16-Feb-26 16-Feb-26 9:00:00 18:00:00
* Planned shutdown required for Bay Equipment 
Maintenance and Periodic >X  Testing of 400KV 
Bus Transfer Bay(Bay no.90) includin

CONTINUOUS S/D Subject to real time grid 
condition

Approved Subject to real time grid 
condition

6
400kV S/S DIV SAROJINI 
NAGAR

Plan shutdown of 400KV Bus Coupler 
Bay 14-Feb-26 14-Feb-26 9:00:00 18:00:00

* Planned shutdown required for Bay Equipment 
Maintenance and  Periodic >X  Testing of 400KV 
Bus Coupler Bay(Bay no.95) at 400KV

CONTINUOUS S/D Subject to real time grid 
condition

Approved Subject to real time grid 
condition

7

400kV S/S DIV BAREILLY 400kV TBC BAY

20-Feb-26 20-Feb-26 8:00:00 17:00:00 * For  preventive maintenance work. No supply 
affected.

CONTINUOUS S/D Subject to real time grid 
condition

Approved Subject to real time grid 
condition

8
400kV S/S DIV BAREILLY 400kV BUS COUPLER BAY

21-Feb-26 21-Feb-26 8:00:00 17:00:00 * For  preventive maintenance work. No supply 
affected.

CONTINUOUS S/D Subject to real time grid 
condition

Approved Subject to real time grid 
condition

9
400kV S/S DIV BAREILLY 220KV PANTNAGAR

23-Feb-26 23-Feb-26 8:00:00 17:00:00
* For Preventive Maintenance works.  No supply 
affected, maintained >X  through 400KV S/S 
KASHIPUR.

CONTINUOUS S/D Subject to UK consent/ Load to 
be managed by UP & UK

Approved Subject to UK consent/ Load to 
be managed by UP & UK

10

400 kV S/s Anpara BTPS 400KV shunt Reactor

18.02.2026 28.02.2025 09:00  Hrs 18:00 Hrs
For attending oil leakage and annual testing of 
transformer and filtration of transformer oil and bay 
maintenance.

CONTINUOUS S/D Subject to real time grid 
condition

Approved Subject to real time grid 
condition

11

400 kV S/s Anpara BTPS Transfer bus

18.02.2026 28.02.2025 09:00  Hrs 18:00 Hrs
For attending oil leakage and annual testing of 
transformer and filtration of transformer oil and bay 
maintenance.

CONTINUOUS S/D Subject to real time grid 
condition

Approved Subject to real time grid 
condition

Timings 

PLANNED SHUT DOWN FOR THE MONTH OF Feb-2026 WHICH ARE TO BE APPROVED BY OCC 239

Name of Transmission Zone : Uttar Pradesh Power Transmission Corporation Limited 

Sl.No. Reason
"Outage Mode

(Daily/
Continuous)"

Shutdown 
Status

OCC RemarksSubstation/Voltage Level Details of Transmission Line Date NLDC/NRLDC Comments



LPGCL, LALITPUR For the Month Feb-25 Date Jan-25

Sl. 
No.

Name of the 
Requesting 

Agency
Voltage Level (kV) Owner

Inter-Regional / 
Intra-Regional

Daily/ 
Continous

Reason From Date From Time To Date To Time Remarks Shutdown Status OCC Remarks

1
LPGCL 
Lalitpur

765/21 KV LPGCL Intra-Regional Continous

1. Generator Transformer 
-3 Bay -765KV 

conductors & hardwares  
and insulators inspection

2. Routine Testing & 
Maintenance of  
Transformer and 

switchyard associated 
equipment

15-Feb-2026 09:00 Hrs. 22-Feb-2026 18:00 Hrs.

LPGCL Unit#2 under 
outage for Boiler 
Licence renewal from 
15-Feb-26 to 24-Feb-
26.

Approved Subjected to unit outage

2
LPGCL 
Lalitpur

765/220/33 KV LPGCL Intra-Regional Continous

Routine Testing & 
Maintenace of ICT 
Transformer and 

switchyard associated 
equipment. 765KV 

Breaker 706 and 705 
shutdown is required 

along with 220KV Side 
Breakers 201.

16-Feb-2026 10:00 Hrs. 21-Feb-2026 18:00 Hrs.

LPGCL Unit#2 under 
outage for Boiler 
Licence renewal from 
15-Feb-26 to 24-Feb-
26.

Approved May be allowed
Interconnecting  Transformer Bank # 1 

(765 KV / 220 KV/33KV, 3 X 105 MVA)

LPGCL Generator Transformer # 2 (765 
KV / 21 KV, 3 X 275 MVA)

OUTAGE PLANNING TO BE APPROVED IN 224 TH OCC MEETING

Format I(B):Request For Bus, Bay,ICTs,Reactor,FACTS,FSCs,SVCs etc Outage by Indenting agency to RPC

Indenting Agency

Line Details Proposed Date and Time

Name of the Element



Sr No
OCC 

Number

Name of 
Requesting 

Agency Element Type Element Name Owner Daily/ Continous Reason
Requested 
From Date

Requested 
From Time

Requested 
To

Date
Requested 

To Time Requester Remarks
Shutdown 

Status OCC Remaks

1 239 PPGCL BARA Bus Reactor 400 KV BUS Reactor PPGCL Continous Reactor Maintenance 16-Feb-26 6:00 8-Mar-25 18:30
Bus Reactor in discharged condition to replace the O-rings for 

attending oil Leakage
Approved

Subject to real time grid 
condition



Voltage 
Level

Name of Transmission 
Elements

From To From To

1 765KV 765kV Rampur -
Ghatampur TPS Line 

01.02.2026 02.02.2026 8:00 22:00

To carry out erection activity of Current 
Transformer of 765 kV ICT-1 near the 
vicinity of 765 kV Rampur-Ghatampur 
Transmission Line.

Continuous

Shutdown will be for 2 days for any 
interval between 01.02.2026 to 
28.02.2026 between 08:00 hrs to 22:00 
hrs. Based upon Opportunity shutdown 
of GTPS 660 MW Unit #1 & 660 MW 
Unit #2.

Approved
May be 
allowed

2 765KV

330 MVAr Line 
Reactor at Ghatampur 

End for Rampur - 
Ghatampur TPS Line 

01.02.2026 02.02.2026 8:00 22:00

To carry out erection activity of Current 
Transformer of 765 kV ICT-1 near the 
vicinity of 765 kV Rampur-Ghatampur 
Transmission Line.

Continuous

Shutdown will be for 2 days for any 
interval between 01.02.2026 to 
28.02.2026 between 08:00 hrs to 22:00 
hrs. Based upon Opportunity shutdown 
of GTPS 660 MW Unit #1 & 660 MW 
Unit #2.

Approved
May be 
allowed

3 765KV

Bay 803R for Rampur -
Ghatampur TPS Line 

Reactor at Ghatampur 
End

01.02.2026 02.02.2026 8:00 22:00

To carry out erection activity of Current 
Transformer of 765 kV ICT-1 near the 
vicinity of 765 kV Rampur-Ghatampur 
Transmission Line.

Continuous

Shutdown will be for 2 days for any 
interval between 01.02.2026 to 
28.02.2026 between 08:00 hrs to 22:00 
hrs. Based upon Opportunity shutdown 
of GTPS 660 MW Unit #1 & 660 MW 
Unit #2.

Approved
May be 
allowed

Remarks Shutdown Status OCC Remaks

PLANNED SHUT DOWN FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY- 2026 TO BE APPROVED BY OCC - 239

Name of Transmission Zone : Uttar Pradesh Power Transmission Corporation Limited 

Sl.No.

Details of Transmission Line Date Timings 

Reason

"Outage 
Mode
(Daily/

Continuous)"



S.No.
MODE

DATE TIME DATE TIME

765kV/400kV/220kV/132kV Lines

1 400/220 KV 500 MVA ICT 2 AT KURUKSHETRA(PG) POWERGRID D 03/02/2026 9:00 03/02/2026 18:00
Scheduled Annual Maintenance, 
OLTC Oil Sampling, Leakage 
Attending in cooling pipe line 

For maintenance activities Approved Other ICT must be in service

2 400/220 KV 500 MVA ICT 1 AT KURUKSHETRA(PG) POWERGRID D 10/02/2026 9:00 03/02/2026 18:00
Scheduled Annual Maintenance, 
OLTC Oil Sampling, Leakage 

Attending in conservator chamber
For maintenance activities Approved Other ICT must be in service

3 765/400 kV 1500 MVA ICT 1 at Fatehgarh_III(PG) PRTL D 02/02/2026 18:00 03/02/2026 23:59
Spare ICT selection checking and 

hot spare ICT commissioning 
Approved May be allowed

4 765/400 kV 1500 MVA ICT 2 at Fatehgarh_III(PG) PRTL D 04/02/2026 18:00 05/02/2026 23:59
Spare ICT selection checking and 

hot spare ICT commissioning 
Approved May be allowed

5 765/400 kV 1500 MVA ICT 3 at Fatehgarh_III(PG) PRTL D 06/02/2026 18:00 07/02/2026 23:59
Spare ICT selection checking and 

hot spare ICT commissioning 
Approved May be allowed

6 400/220 kV 500 MVA ICT 6 at Fatehgarh_III(PG) PRTL D 23/02/2026 18:00 23/02/2026 23:59
220kV TBC 230 Bay 

Commissioning for 220kV Bus-5 
and 220kV Bus-6

Approved May be allowed

7 400/220 kV 500 MVA ICT 7 at Fatehgarh_III(PG) PRTL D 24/02/2026 18:00 24/02/2026 23:59
220kV TBC 230 Bay 

Commissioning for 220kV Bus-5 
and 220kV Bus-6

Approved May be allowed

8 400/220 kV 500 MVA ICT 8 at Fatehgarh_III(PG) PRTL D 25/02/2026 18:00 25/02/2026 23:59
220kV TBC 230 Bay 

Commissioning for 220kV Bus-5 
and 220kV Bus-6

Approved May be allowed

9 220 KV Energizent_PPL_FTG3-Fatehgarh_III(PG) (Energizent_PPL) Ckt-1 ENERGIZENT_PPL D 27/02/2026 19:00 27/02/2026 23:59
220kV TBC 230 Bay 

Commissioning for 220kV Bus-5 
and 220kV Bus-6

Approved May be allowed from 19:00Hrs

10 220 KV Fatehgarh_III(PG)-XL_XPPL_SL_Ftg3(PG) (XL_XPPL) Ckt-1 XL_XPPL D 28/02/2026 19:00 28/02/2026 23:59
220kV TBC 230 Bay 

Commissioning for 220kV Bus-5 
and 220kV Bus-6

Approved May be allowed from 19:00Hrs

11
220 KV ARERJ02PL_SL_FTG3-FATEHGARH_III(PG) (ARERJ02PL) 
CKT-1

ARERJ02PL D 17/02/2026 19:00 17/02/2026 23:59
220kV TBC 230 Bay 

Commissioning for 220kV Bus-5 
and 220kV Bus-6

Approved May be allowed from 19:00Hrs

12 400 KV ROORKEE(PG)-MUZAFFARNAGAR(UP) (PTCUL) CKT-1 PTCUL D 01/02/2026 9:00 01/02/2026 18:00 Relay retrofitment To be availed in Jaunary 2026 Approved
Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line shutdown 
from both end

13 400 KV ROORKEE(PG)-RISHIKESH(UK) (PG) CKT-1 PTCUL D 02/02/2026 9:00 02/02/2026 18:00 Relay retrofitment To be availed in Jaunary 2026 Approved
Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line shutdown 
from both end

14 220 KV ROORKEE(PG)-RAMNAGAR(UK) (PTCUL) CKT-1 PTCUL D 03/02/2026 9:00 03/02/2026 18:00 Relay retrofitment To be availed in Jaunary 2026 Approved Subject to UK consent
15 220 KV PIRANKALIYAR(UK)-ROORKEE(PG) (PTCUL) CKT-1 PTCUL D 04/02/2026 9:00 04/02/2026 18:00 Relay retrofitment To be availed in Jaunary 2026 Approved Subject to UK consent
16 220 KV PIRANKALIYAR(UK)-ROORKEE(PG) (PTCUL) CKT-2 PTCUL D 05/02/2026 9:00 05/02/2026 18:00 Relay retrofitment To be availed in Jaunary 2026 Approved Subject to UK consent
17 220 KV PIRANKALIYAR(UK)-ROORKEE(PG) (PTCUL) CKT-3 PTCUL D 06/02/2026 9:00 06/02/2026 18:00 Relay retrofitment To be availed in Jaunary 2026 Approved Subject to UK consent

765KV/400 BUS/ LINE REACTOR 

1
240 MVAR SWITCHABLE LR ON 765 KV AGRA-JHATIKARA CKT 
@JHATIKARA(PG)

PGCIL D 23/02/2026 8:00 23/02/2026 18:00 AMP WORK Approved May be allowed

2 330 MVAR Bus Reactor No 1 at 765 KV Fatehgarh_III(PG) PRTL D 09/02/2026 18:00 10/02/2026 23:59
Spare Reactor selection checking 

and hot spare Reactor 
commissioning 

Approved May be allowed

3 330 MVAR Bus Reactor No 2 at 765 KV Fatehgarh_III(PG) PRTL D 11/02/2026 18:00 12/02/2026 23:59
Spare Reactor selection checking 

and hot spare Reactor 
commissioning 

Approved May be allowed

765KV/400 BAY & BUS
1 2B MAIN BAY AT RATANGARH SS PGCIL D 04/02/2026 9:00 04/02/2026 18:00 AMP Work Rejected Utility may clarify the element

2 431 Tie Bay for Pole-3 Convertor Xmer at Kurukshetra PGCIL C 01/02/2026 9:00 04/02/2026 18:00
For CB Internal Inspection and 

rectification works
Approved

3 433 Tie Bay for Pole-4 Convertor Xmer at Kurukshetra PGCIL C 07/02/2026 9:00 10/02/2026 18:00
For CB Internal Inspection and 

rectification works
Approved

4 422 Sectionalizer bay for Bus-2 and Bus-4 at Kurukshetra PGCIL C 25/02/2026 9:00 28/02/2026 18:00
For CB Internal Inspection and 

rectification works
Approved

5 765 KV Fatehgarh_III(PG) - Bus 1 PRTL D 13/02/2026 18:00 14/02/2026 23:59
Jumpring works of 703 bay (Future 

Bay) to 765kV Bus-1
Jumpring works of 703 bay 
(Future bay)

Approved May be allowed

6 765 KV Fatehgarh_III(PG) - Bus 2 PRTL D 16/02/2026 18:00 18/02/2026 23:59
Jumpring works of 701 bay to 

765kV Bus-1
Jumpring works of 701 bay Approved May be allowed

7 400 KV Fatehgarh_III(PG) - Bus 6 PRTL D 18/02/2026 18:00 19/02/2026 23:59
Jumpring works of 441 bay to 

400kV Bus-6
Jumpring works of 441 bay Approved

All elements must be connected 
with Other Bus

POWERGRID NORTHERN REGION-I
LIST OF ADDITIONAL SHUTDOWNS PROPOSED FOR APPROVAL IN OCC-239th MEETING

ELEMENTS OWNER
DURATION 

PURPOSE Remarks S/d Status OCC RemarksFROM TO



8 400 KV Fatehgarh_III(PG) - Bus 1 PRTL D 20/02/2026 18:00 22/02/2026 23:59
Jumpring works of 434 bay to 

400kV Bus-1
Jumpring works of 434 bay Approved

All elements must be connected 
with Other Bus

9 220 KV Fatehgarh_III(PG) - Bus 5 PRTL D 02/02/2026 19:00 04/02/2026 23:59
Jumpring works of 236 bay to 

220kV Bus-5
Jumpring works of 236 bay Approved May be given from 19:00Hrs

10 220 KV Fatehgarh_III(PG) - Bus 6 PRTL D 05/02/2026 19:00 07/02/2026 23:59
Jumpring works of 235 bay to 

220kV Bus-6
Jumpring works of 235 bay Approved May be given from 19:00Hrs

11
225 MAIN BAY - 220 KV FATEHGARH_III(PG)-RSJPL_SL_FTG3(PG) 
(RENEW_SJPL) CKT-1 (PRTL) AT 220 KV FATEHGARH_III(PG) 

PRTL D 26/02/2026 19:00 26/02/2026 23:59
220kV TBC 230 Bay 

Commissioning for 220kV Bus-5 
and 220kV Bus-6

Approved May be given from 19:00Hrs



SL OCC NO.
Name of 

Requesting 
Agency

Element Name
Daily/ 

Continous
Reason From Date From Time To Date To Time

Shutdown 
Status

OCC Remarks

1 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3 220kV Bus-1 at Allahabad Continous

Bus Jumper connection-SS119 ICT-4 
commissioning works 

18.01.2026 9:00 19.01.2026 18:00
Approved

All elements must be connected 
with Other Bus

2 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3 220kV Bus-2 at Allahabad Continous

Bus Jumper connection-SS119 ICT-4 
commissioning works 

20.01.2026 9:00 21.01.2026 18:00
Approved

All elements must be connected 
with Other Bus

3 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

220kV TBC Bus at Allahabad  Continous
Bus Jumper connection-SS119 ICT-4 
commissioning works 

22.01.2026 9:00 23.01.2026 18:00
Approved Subject to real time grid condition

4 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3 400 kV Bus-2 at Allahabad Continous

Bus Jumper connection-SS119 ICT-4 
commissioning works 

24.01.2026 9:00 25.01.2026 18:00
Approved

All elements must be connected 
with Other Bus

5 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

400kV Allahabad kanpur-2 Line Continous SS103 LR commissioning works 20.01.2026 9:00 31.01.2026 18:00

Approved

Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line shutdown 
from both end

6 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

400KV 1C HVDC bus at agra DAILY
Modification of relay settings & testing.

14/02/2026 8:00 14/02/2026 18:00
Approved

7 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

220KV Transfer Bus at Gorakhpur 
SS

DAILY
Busbar and LBB relay retrofitting work; AMP 
work

14/02/2026 9:00 14/02/2026 18:00
Approved Subject to real time grid condition

8 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

220kV Bus Transfer at sohawal DAILY
AMP WORK

02/02/2026 9:00 02/02/2026 18:00
Approved Subject to real time grid condition

9 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3 220kV Transfer Bus at Allahabad SS

CONTINU
OUS

Transfer Bus jumper connection- Construction 
activity for SS119 ICT-4 commissioning.

01/02/2026 9:00 02/02/2026 18:00
Approved Subject to real time grid condition

10 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

400KV WCB Bus-1 sectionalizer at 
Agra

DAILY
AMP WORK

05/02/2026 8:00 05/02/2026 20:00
Approved May be allowed

11 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

400KV WCB Bus-2 sectionalizer at 
Agra

DAILY
AMP WORK

06/02/2026 8:00 06/02/2026 20:00
Approved May be allowed

12 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

400KV AC Filter-5 Bus  at agra DAILY
AMP WORK

09/02/2026 8:00 09/02/2026 20:00
Approved May be allowed

13 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

STATCOM -1 and 2 at 765KV 
Lucknow

DAILY AMP & WARRANTY TEST 09/02/2026 9:00 10/02/2026 18:00
Approved

14 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

765 kV Aligarh-Sikar-2 Ckt-1 with 
Line Reactor

DAILY AMP of Line and Line Reactor work 07/02/2026 15:00 07/02/2026 23:00
Approved

15 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

765kV Aligarh-Sikar-2 Ckt-2 with 
Line Reactor

DAILY AMP of Line and Line Reactor work 09/02/2026 15:00 09/02/2026 23:00
Approved

16 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

707R, 330MVAR LINE REACTOR 
SWITCHING CB IN 765KV 
FATEHPUR-AGRA CKT-I AT 
FATEHPUR

Continuous
FOR 707-52R CB MECHANISM 
OVERHAULING &AMP WORK.

17/02/2026 9:00 20/02/2026 18:00

Approved

To be availed with Line 
AMP/Outage work

17 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

220kV Mainpuri-Firozabad Line DAILY LBB Relay Retrofitment 16/01/2026 8:00 16/01/2026 18:00
Approved Subject to UP consent

18 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

220kV Mainpuri-Sirsaganj Line DAILY LBB Relay Retrofitment 17/01/2026 8:00 17/01/2026 18:00
Approved Subject to UP consent

19 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

400/220kV ICT-1 at Mainpuri DAILY LBB Relay Retrofitment 19/01/2026 8:00 19/01/2026 18:00
Approved

20 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

400/220kV ICT-2 at Mainpuri DAILY LBB Relay Retrofitment 20/01/2026 8:00 20/01/2026 18:00
Approved

21 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

220kV Mainpuri-Etal Line DAILY LBB Relay Retrofitment 22/01/2026 8:00 22/01/2026 18:00
Approved Subject to UP consent

22 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

220kV Nainpuri-Mainpuri(UPPCL) 
Line 

DAILY LBB Relay Retrofitment 23/01/2026 8:00 23/01/2026 18:00
Approved Subject to UP consent

Additional Outage Proposal of NR-3 -OCC-239(FEB-26)



23 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

400kV Mainpuri-Ballabhgarh Line-1 DAILY For testing, commissioning of LR Bay 27/01/2026 8:00 27/01/2026 18:00

Approved

Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line shutdown 
from both end

24 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

400kV Mainpuri-Ballabhgarh Line-2 DAILY For testing, commissioning of LR Bay 28/01/2026 8:00 28/01/2026 18:00

Approved

Subject to real time grid 
condition/No other line shutdown 
from both end

25 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

220kV Mainpuri-Firozabad Line DAILY Busbar protection retrofitment 30/01/2026 8:00 30/01/2026 18:00
Approved Subject to UP consent

26 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

220kV Mainpuri-Farrukhabad Line DAILY Busbar protection retrofitment 31/01/2026 8:00 31/01/2026 18:00
Approved Subject to UP consent

27 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

220 kV Bus-1 at Gorakhpur 
substation. DAILY

Primary stability test for 220 kV Bus Bar 
retrofitting work at Gorakhpur

16/Jan/2026 09:00 16/Jan/2026 18:00

Approved
All elements must be connected 
with Other Bus

28 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

220 kV Bus-1 at Gorakhpur 
substation.

DAILY
Primary stability test for 220 kV Bus Bar 
retrofitting work at Gorakhpur

19/Jan/2026 09:00 19/Jan/2026 18:00
Approved

All elements must be connected 
with Other Bus

29 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

220 kV Bus-1 at Gorakhpur 
substation.

DAILY
Primary stability test for 220 kV Bus Bar 
retrofitting work at Gorakhpur

21/Jan/2026 09:00 21/Jan/2026 18:00
Approved

All elements must be connected 
with Other Bus

30 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

220 kV Bus-1 at Gorakhpur 
substation.

DAILY
Primary stability test for 220 kV Bus Bar 
retrofitting work at Gorakhpur

23/Jan/2026 09:00 23/Jan/2026 18:00
Approved

All elements must be connected 
with Other Bus

31 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

220 kV Bus-2 at Gorakhpur 
substation. DAILY

Primary stability test for 220 kV Bus Bar 
retrofitting work at Gorakhpur

27/Jan/2026 09:00 27/Jan/2026 18:00

Approved
All elements must be connected 
with Other Bus

32 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

220 kV Bus-2 at Gorakhpur 
substation.

DAILY
Primary stability test for 220 kV Bus Bar 
retrofitting work at Gorakhpur

28/Jan/2026 09:00 28/Jan/2026 18:00
Approved

All elements must be connected 
with Other Bus

33 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

220 kV Bus-2 at Gorakhpur 
substation.

DAILY
Primary stability test for 220 kV Bus Bar 
retrofitting work at Gorakhpur

30/Jan/2026 09:00 30/Jan/2026 18:00
Approved

All elements must be connected 
with Other Bus

34 OCC_239 POWERGRID 
NR-3

220 kV Bus-2 at Gorakhpur 
substation.

DAILY
Primary stability test for 220 kV Bus Bar 
retrofitting work at Gorakhpur

31/Jan/2026 09:00 31/Jan/2026 18:00
Approved

All elements must be connected 
with Other Bus

1 OCC_239 POWERGRID_
WR2

765KV-BANASKANTHA-
CHITTORGARH-2

DAILY

Yearly AMP/ For attending shutdown defects in 
line- and yearly amp of LTE & LR Bay, Non auto 
mode of ckt 1 is required . Dia to be kept open at 
both ends.

19/Jan/2026 15:00 19/Jan/2026 23:00 Approved

2950 MW Curtailment in NR export

2 OCC_239 POWERGRID_
WR2

765KV-BANASKANTHA-
CHITTORGARH-1

DAILY

YEARLY AMP/For attending shutdown defects in 
line-   YEARLY AMP OF LTE AND LR bay AND 
LR Switching for oil seepage issue. Non auto mode 
of ckt 2 is required . Dia to be kept open at both 
ends.

21/Jan/2026 15:00 21/Jan/2026 23:00 Approved

2950 MW Curtailment in NR export

3 OCC_239 POWERGRID_
WR2

765KV-SATNA-BINA-2

Continuous

Simultaneous outage of  765KV-SATNA-BINA-
2    and  400KV-SATNA-BINA-1 &2   is required 
for Erection and Stringing Work in 765 kV Satna 
Bina C1 line under WRD Diversion Work.

24/Jan/2026 9:00 31/Jan/2026 18:00 Approved

750 MW Curtailment in NR export

4 OCC_239 POWERGRID_
WR2

765KV-BINA-INDORE-1

DAILY

Pollution cleaning and for attending S/D nature 
defects in 765 kv- Bina Indore C1 line. for Reactor 
CB AMP works at Binas SS , Dia to be kept open 
at both ends.

30/Jan/2026 9:00 30/Jan/2026 18:00

NRPC approval not required

5 OCC_239 POWERGRID_
WR2

765KV-GWALIOR-ORAI-1
Continuous

Line Reactor CB Drive Mechanism checking by 
OEM at Gwalior SS,Dia to be kept open at both 
ends.

28/Jan/2026 9:00 31/Jan/2026 18:00 Approved

to availed on daily basis

NRPC Consent requested by WR2 Region



6 OCC_239 POWERGRID_
WR2

765KV-JABALPUR-ORAI-1

DAILY

 For  Spare normalization (Taking R Ph   in 
service) and Spare to be taken Out ( R phase  Out  
since 15.11.2025), attending S/D nature defect in 
line, Non auto mode of ckt 2 is required . Dia to be 
kept open at both ends.

31/Jan/2026 9:00 31/Jan/2026 18:00 Approved

900 MW curtailment in NR import. 
subject to rival of 765kV Satna-bina-
2

7 OCC_239 POWERGRID_
WR2

765KV-SATNA-ORAI-1

DAILY

For Shutdown Nature Defects Rectification Work, 
765 KV Satna -Gwalior required to be in non auto 
mode, Dia to be kept open at both ends.

13/Jan/2026 7:00 13/Jan/2026 18:00 Rejected

2450 MW curtailment in NR import

8 OCC_239 POWERGRID_
WR2

400KV-SHUJALPUR-RAPP-2
DAILY

AMP WORK OF LINE BAY 418 L 22/Jan/2026 8:00 22/Jan/2026 17:30 Requested

450 MW curtailment in NR export

9 OCC_239 POWERGRID_
WR2

765KV-VINDHYACHAL(PS)-
VARANASI-1

DAILY
Line Bay AMP Work at Vindhyachal(PS), Dia to 
be kept open at both ends.

13/Jan/2026 9:00 13/Jan/2026 18:00 Rejected

1900 MW curtailment in NR import

10 OCC_239 POWERGRID_
WR2

765KV-VINDHYACHAL(PS)-
VARANASI-2 DAILY

Non Auto Mode of Ckt#2 is required for 
opportunity work in 765KV-
VINDHYACHAL(PS)-VARANASI-1 Line

13/Jan/2026 9:00 13/Jan/2026 18:00 Approved

11 OCC_239 POWERGRID_
WR2

765KV-SASAN-
VINDHYACHAL(PS)-1

DAILY
Line Terminal Equipment AMP work at both 
end.Dia to be kept open at both ends.

13/Jan/2026 9:00 13/Jan/2026 18:00
NRPC approval not required

12 OCC_239 POWERGRID_
WR2

765KV-SATNA-
VINDHYACHAL(PS)-2 DAILY

Line Terminal Equipment & LR AMP work at 
Vindhyachal(PS), Dia to be kept open at both ends.

17/Jan/2026 9:00 17/Jan/2026 18:00 Approved 750 MW curtailment in NR 
import.subject to approval of 
765kV satna-bina and 765kV Phagi-
gwailor

13 OCC_239 POWERGRID_
WR2

765KV-VINDHYACHAL(PS)-
JABALPUR-1 DAILY

Line Terminal Equipment & LR AMP work at 
Vindhyachal(PS), Dia to be kept open at both ends.

28/Jan/2026 9:00 28/Jan/2026 18:00 Requested
1100 MW curtailment in NR import. 
subject to approval of 765kV satna-
bina and 765kV Phagi-gwailor

14 OCC_239 POWERGRID_
WR2

765KV-INDORE-VADODARA-1
DAILY

Line AMP works, Dia to be kept open at both sides 
&PRV switch replacement work, Dia to be kept 
open at both ends.

23/Jan/2026 9:00 23/Jan/2026 18:00 Approved

600 MW curtailment in NR export



NTPC Additional Outage to be approved in 239th NRPC OCC Outage Meeting

Station Switchyard Element Name Purpose From Date
From 

Time (in 
Hrs.)

From Date
From 

Time (in 
Hrs.)

Remarks
Shutdown 

Status
OCC Remarks

Rihand Power Station 400/11 kV 80 MVA ST 5 Transformer Overhauling
02/02/2026 8:00 10/02/2026 19:00

on Continous Basis Approved Subject to availability of 
remaining Sts

Rihand Power Station 400KV  Bus 1 in 400KV switchyard stage-1 Erection & Commissioning of New Bus CVT in Bus-1 

24/02/2026 8:00 25/02/2026 19:00

on Daily Basis Approved All elements must be connected 
with Other Bus/ Subject to no 
generation evacauation 
constraint(08:00-16:00Hrs)

Rihand Power Station 400KV  Bus 2 in 400KV switchyard stage-1 Erection & Commissioning of New Bus CVT in Bus-1 

27/02/2026 8:00 28/02/2026 19:00

on Daily Basis Approved All elements must be connected 
with Other Bus/ Subject to no 
generation evacauation 
constraint(08:00-16:00Hrs)

Dadri Thermal Power Station 400kV/220kV ICT-2 Overhauling

20/02/2026 8:00 13/03/2026 19:00

on Continous Basis Approved Other ICT must be in service 
during shutdown/Load to be 
monitored


